For Council of: December 14, 2015

To: The Honorable Mayor, City Council, and Residents of the City of Bloomington, Illinois.
From: Director of Finance

Subject: Bills & Payroll

This bills and payroll document includes bills processed for all City funds presented within the City's annual financial
statements. This list includes bills and payroll applicable to special revenue, debt service, capital project, enterprise, agency,
and internal service funds. This list includes bills and payroll presented for three special revenue funds (Sister City, Board of
Elections, and Bloomington Public Library) whose activities are overseen by Boards or parties independent of the City
Council. Questions related to these entities should be directed to the following: Sister City — Catrina Murphy, Board of
Elections — Paul Shannon, and Bloomington Public Library — Carol Koos, President, Library Board of Trustees

The Following list of bills and payroll have been furnished to the public and City Council in advance of this City Council
Meeting. After examination within each specific department and by the Finance Department, I find these bills and payroll
to be complete and correct and therefore recommend these items for payment. On the second City Council meeting of the
month, this report will include a section for the procurement card.

Respectfully,

Patti-Lynn Silva

Director of Finance



CITY OF BLOOMINGTON FINANCE REPORT

Council of December 14, 2015

PAYROLL
Date Gross Pay Employer Contribution Totals
11/20/2015 S 240,416.82 S 79,863.69 S 320,280.51
11/25/2015 S 1,285,888.53 §$ 328,944.18 S 1,614,832.71
11/25/2015 S 252,258.10 § 81,116.92 §$ 333,375.02
12/4/2015 S 211,258.99 S 73,690.30 S 284,949.29
11/20/2015-12/04/2015 S 53,357.23 S 10,296.45 S 63,653.68
Off Cycle Adjustments S -
PAYROLL GRAND TOTAL $ 2,617,091.21
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PCARD
Date Bank Total
12/14/2015 AP General S 3,307,183.90 11/03/2015-12/01/2015 S 111,137.96
AP BCPA S - PCARD GRAND TOTAL S 111,137.96
12/14/2015 AP Comm Devel S 102,077.52
AP IHDA
12/14/2015 AP Library S 30,331.52 WIRES
12/14/2015 AP MFT S 1,310.04 Date Total
11/24/2015 Off Cycle Check Runs S 20,186.78 11/22/2015-11/30/2015 S 5,527,183.71
AP GRAND TOTAL S 3,461,089.76 WIRE GRAND TOTAL S 5,527,183.71
TOTAL S 11,716,502.64

Respectfully,

Patti-Lynn Silva
Director of Finance
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11/18/ 2015 12: 06
cwills

CITY OF BLOOM NGTON, |IL
TOTALS PROOF
Pay Period 11/08/15 To 11/14/15
CHECK DATE: 11/20/2015
EARNI NGS_ SUMVARY

| pr pyddpf

WARRANT: 15W147 PAYROLL TYPE: WEEKLY

PAY TYPE HOURS AMOUNT PAY EARNED ESCROW AMOUNT
110 HOURLY 4,390. 02 132, 749. 53 0.00 0. 00
120 HOURLY 1,684.50 41,102. 54 0.00 0. 00
130 SEASON 3, 110. 25 32,013. 38 0.00 0.00
200 Or 645. 25 29, 327.84 0.00 0.00
220 SFT Or 8.00 4. 20 0.00 0. 00
225 SFT Or 8. 00 80 0.00 0.00
352 VAC PO 68. 85 723. 32 0.00 0.00
426 0.00 2,197.06 0.00 0.00
427 WC SUP 0.00 144. 10 0.00 0. 00
710 12. 75 12. 75 0.00 0. 00
715 SH FTD 256. 00 102. 40 0.00 0.00
720 2SH FT 84. 00 29. 40 0.00 0.00
725 3SHI FT 53.75 21.50 0.00 0. 00
735 A DI FF 200. 00 20. 00 0.00 0.00
740 D DI FF 760. 00 76. 00 0.00 0.00
745 DIFF 1 160. 00 16. 00 0.00 0.00
750 DI FF 2 160. 00 16. 00 0.00 0.00
760 CERTS 280. 00 380. 00 0.00 0.00
770 CERTS 280. 00 56. 00 0.00 0.00
800 MEAL R 2.00 20. 00 0.00 0.00
820 SHCES 0.00 400. 00 0.00 0. 00
Tot al : 12, 163. 37 240, 416. 82 0. 00 0. 00

Total Enpl oyees: 363
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11/18/ 2015 12: 06 CITY OF BLOOM NGTON, |IL P 2
cwlls TOTALS PROOF ) pr pyddpf
Pay Period 11/08/15 To 11/14/15
WARRANT: 15WL47 PAYROLL TYPE: WEEKLY CHECK DATE: 11/20/2015

DEDUCTI ON_SUMVARY

DED TYPE EMPLOYEE AMI EMPLOYER AMI TOTAL AMT EMPLOYEE GRGCSS FI CA/ MED CALC
1000 FI CA - OASDI 13, 954. 98 13, 954. 98 27, 909. 96 225,077.90 X 12.40% = 27, 909. 66
1100 MEDI CARE 3, 263. 67 3, 263. 67 6,527. 34 225,077.90 X 2.90% = 6, 527. 26
2100 HEALTH BCBS 8,547.61 25,647. 34 34, 194. 95 158, 612. 46
2125 HAMP HMO 2,006. 41 6, 052. 74 8, 059. 15 31,094. 74
2200 DENTAL 987. 78 987.78 1,975. 56 181, 080. 24
2300 VISION 201. 02 201. 02 402. 04 175, 163. 65
2400 FLEX MEDREI M 1,120. 58 0.00 1,120.58 56, 614. 76
2450 FLEX DEPCARE 244. 86 0.00 244. 86 8, 080. 24
2500 | CVA 457 AMI 5, 302. 57 0.00 5, 302. 57 108, 284. 06
2525 | CVA 457 % 394. 54 0.00 394. 54 6,811. 90
2550 ICMA O 50 $ 209. 63 0.00 209. 63 2,895.02
3000 FED | NC TAX 25,227. 77 0.00 25,227. 77 209, 534. 97
4000 STATE | NC TX 7,620.70 0.00 7,620.70 209, 534. 97
6000 WCGE GV AMT 1 195. 54 0.00 195. 54 3,750. 63
6200 CH SUP EA PY 1,924.09 0.00 1,924.09 14, 415. 26
6250 CH SUPP ARR 35. 20 0. 00 35. 20 1,515. 28
7000 | MRF PENSI ON 9, 675. 07 28,917. 63 38,592.70 215, 001. 31
7100 | MRF ADD 315. 49 0.00 315. 49 8, 043. 83
7550 LI UNA PENSN 33. 60 48. 00 81. 60 2,950.54
8045 LI FE $25000 0.00 535.15 535. 15 199, 182. 36
8100 HEALTH BCBS 50. 80 152. 31 203.11 864. 10
8200 DENTAL 7.04 7.04 14.08 864. 10
8300 VISION 1.51 1.51 3.02 864. 10
8445  AD&D $25000 0. 00 94. 52 94. 52 199, 182. 36
9016 | ATSE FR SHR 84. 27 0.00 84. 27 1,404.50
9036 UN DUES TCM 16. 26 0.00 26 580. 72
9050 UN DUES 699P 1,072.82 0.00 1,072.82 144,271. 72
9700  YMCA DUES 38. 88 0.00 38. 88 1,661. 28
9800 UNI TED WAY 4.00 0.00 00 3,239.03
9995 BM CRED U 19, 138. 56 0.00 19, 138. 56 125,079. 11
9997 DIR DEPSIT $ 4, 840. 00 0.00 4, 840. 00 35, 406. 04
9998 DIR DEPSI T % 478. 84 0.00 478. 84 1,679.59
9999 DI R DEPGSI T2 125, 233. 29 0. 00 125, 233. 29 223,142. 49
Tot al : 232,227. 38 79, 863. 69 312, 091. 07

Total Enpl oyees: 363

** END OF REPORT - Generated by Connie WIlls **
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11/23/2015 10: 50 CI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, |L |
cwlls TOTALS PROOF ) pr pyddpf
Pay Period 11/08/15 To 11/21/15
WARRANT: 15B124 PAYROLL TYPE: BWL CHECK DATE: 11/25/2015

EARNI NGS_ SUMVARY

PAY TYPE HOURS AMOUNT PAY EARNED ESCROW AMOUNT
100 SALARY 8,314.74 315, 942. 21 0.00 0. 00
105 SALARY 866. 70 2, 300. 00 0.00 0. 00
110 HOURLY 28, 092. 26 801, 744. 99 0.00 0.00
120 HOURLY 875. 30 , 29 0.00 0.00
200 994. 95 40, 280. 48 0.00 0. 00
211 Or-ST 697. 52 25, 930. 88 0.00 0.00
352 VAC PO 26. 68 960. 21 0.00 0.00
414 226. 75 0.00 0.00 0.00
420 SUSWOP 8.00 00 0.00 0. 00
423 F HLDY 744. 00 20, 103. 20 0.00 0.00
428 PEDA 977. 96 31, 728.70 0.00 0.00
429 PEDA H 296. 00 793. 94 0.00 0.00
520 HOLI DY 9, 064. 00 22,057.92 0.00 0. 00
710 CDL 58. 75 58. 75 0.00 0.00
730 SH FTD 136. 00 136. 00 0.00 0.00
840 SHCES 0.00 15, 300. 00 0.00 0.00
850 WVELLNS 0.00 150. 00 0.00 0. 00
855 CARALL 0.00 237.50 0.00 0.00
910 DM I NS 0.00 324.10 0.00 0.00
940 RETRO 0.00 5,294. 36 0.00 0.00
Tot al : 51, 379. 61 1, 285, 888. 53 0. 00 0.00

Total Enpl oyees: 451
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11/ 23/ 2015 10: 50 CITY OF BLOOM NGTON, |IL P 2
cwlls TOTALS PROOF ) pr pyddpf
Pay Period 11/08/15 To 11/21/15
WARRANT: 15B124 PAYROLL TYPE: BWL CHECK DATE: 11/25/2015

DEDUCTI ON_SUMVARY

DED TYPE EMPLOYEE AMI EMPLOYER AMI TOTAL AMT EMPLOYEE GRGCSS FI CA/ MED CALC
1000 FI CA - OASDI 26, 276. 06 26, 276. 06 52,552.12 423,806.81 X 12.40% = 52,552. 04
1100 MEDI CARE 16, 769. 85 16, 769. 85 33,539.70 1,156,530.41 X 2.90% = 33, 539. 38
2100 HEALTH BCBS 31, 928. 05 95, 987. 40 127, 915. 45 562, 080. 28
2125 HAMP HMO 14, 447. 42 42, 755. 36 57,202.78 195, 031. 81
2150 POLI CE HLTH 23, 330. 57 69, 992. 38 93, 322. 95 374, 694. 02
2200 DENTAL 6,549.71 6,549.71 13, 099. 42 1,131, 027.68
2300 VISION 1, 243. 36 1,242. 36 2,485.72 1,031, 114. 93
2400 FLEX MEDREI M 8,774. 43 0.00 8,774. 43 459, 423. 61
2401 FLEX MEDREI M 169. 10 0.00 169. 10 9,458.73
2450 FLEX DEPCARE , 708. 50 0.00 1, 708. 50 45, 316. 73
2500 | CVA 457 AMI 31 560. 82 0.00 31, 560. 82 673, 010. 31
2525 | CMA 457 % ,325.70 0.00 2,325.70 49, 043. 21
2526 | CVA 457 % 0.00 46. 33 46. 33 5, 165. 00
2550 ICVA O 50 $ 638. 45 0.00 638. 45 13,907. 75
2600  401A PLAN 139. 25 0.00 139. 25 6, 962. 56
3000 FED | NC TAX 139, 635. 21 0.00 139, 635. 21 1,043, 314. 41
4000 STATE | NC TX 38, 131.28 0.00 38, 131. 28 1,043, 314. 41
6000 WCGE GV AMT 1 5.00 0.00 5.00 , 26
6200 CH SUP EA PY 6, 624.84 0.00 6, 624. 84 48, 935. 46
6275 MAI NTENANCE 230.77 0. 00 230. 77 4,010. 58
7000 | MRF PENSI ON 20, 693. 21 61, 849. 40 82,542.61 459, 847. 08
7100 | MRF_ADD 1, 264. 38 0.00 1, 264. 38 24, 265. 85
7300 POLI CE PEN 36, 391. 34 0.00 36, 391. 34 367, 217. 97
7350 POLI CE PEN 1, 256. 06 0.00 1, 256. 06 12, 674. 66
7400 FI RE PEN 29, 558. 85 0.00 29, 558. 85 312, 626. 26
7425 FI RE PEN 1,876. 64 0.00 1,876. 64 19, 847. 98
7450 FI RE PEN 1% 28. 37 0.00 8.37 2,837.00
7500 LI UNA PENSN 473. 82 710.73 1,184.55 35, 541. 65
7525 LI UNA PENSN 168. 00 225. 00 393. 00 30, 373. 70
8000 GRP_TRM LI FE 0.00 217.78 217.78 57, 634. 13
8015 LI FE $5000 0.00 74. 69 74. 69 306, 248. 44
8045 LI FE $25000 0.00 662. 20 662. 20 477, 343. 19
8060 LI FE $50000 0.00 1, 039. 50 1, 039. 50 438, 501. 27
8075 | MRF VOL LFE 1,152.00 0.00 1,152. 00 164, 187. 92
8100 HEALTH BCBS 501. 71 1,483. 44 1,985.15 8, 400. 92
8125 HAMP HMO 107. 13 318. 79 425. 92 2,987.00
8150 POLI CE HLTH 738. 36 2,215.11 2,953.47 9, 647.52
8200 DENTAL 153. 79 153.79 307. 58 21,035. 44
8300 VISION 25. 67 25. 67 51.34 17,752.18
8400 AD & D 0.00 35. 84 35.84 57,634. 13
8415  AD&D $5000 0.00 13.58 13. 58 306, 248. 44
8445  AD&D $25000 0.00 116. 96 116. 96 477,343. 19
8460  AD&D $50000 0.00 182. 25 182. 25 438, 336. 27
8700 401 LOAN RPY 251. 65 0.00 251. 65 7, 200. 06
9005 UN DUES W21 3, 990. 00 0.00 3, 990. 00 391, 522. 13
9010 FR SHARE U21 17.50 0.00 17.50 4,324.49
9035 UN DUES TCM 210.00 0.00 210.00 24,953. 13
9040 UN DUES 49 4,237.08 0. 00 4,237.08 381, 856. 07
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|\\¢‘/ CITY OF uoommeronl

11/23/2015 10: 50 CITY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL
cwills TOTALS PROOF ) prpyddpf
Pay Period 11/08/15 To 11/21/15
WARRANT: 15B124 PAYROLL TYPE: BWL CHECK DATE: 11/25/2015

9041 U DUES 49 EX 36. 68 0.00 36. 68 12,514.01
9045 FR SHARE 49 2,320. 34 0.00 2,320. 34 384, 587. 37
9065 UN DUES 699L 326. 34 0.00 326. 34 20, 907. 85
9080 FR SHARE699L 294. 56 0.00 294. 56 23, 804. 98
9700  YMCA DUES 72.43 0.00 72.43 7,951.16
9750 4 SEASONS SG 205. 00 0.00 205. 00 29, 248. 92
9755 4 SEASONS FM 1, 567.50 0.00 1, 567.50 193, 565. 20
9790  REPAYMENT1 120. 00 0.00 120. 00 7,156.73
9800 UNI TED WAY 93.77 0.00 93. 77 31, 186. 84
9995 BM CRED U 57,908. 94 0.00 57, 908. 94 481, 302. 42
9997 DIRDEPSIT $ 36, 144. 00 0.00 36, 144. 00 221, 405. 86
9998 DIR DEPSIT % 7,167.71 0.00 7,167.71 18, 838. 02
9999 DI R DEPCSI T2 691, 467. 00 0.00 691, 467. 00 1,222, 096. 63
Total : 1, 251, 378. 20 328,944. 18 1, 580, 322. 38

Total Enpl oyees: 451

** END OF REPORT - Cenerated by Connie WIlls **
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11/ 23/ 2015 15: 22 CITY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL |
cwlls TOTALS PROOF ) pr pyddpf
Pay Period 11/15/15 To 11/21/15
WARRANT: 15W148 PAYROLL TYPE: WEEKLY CHECK DATE: 11/25/2015

EARNI NGS_ SUMVARY

PAY TYPE HOURS AMOUNT PAY EARNED ESCROW AMOUNT
110 HOURLY 4,236.00 128, 789. 39 0.00 0. 00
120 HOURLY 1, 848. 50 45, 434. 06 0.00 0. 00
130 SEASON 3,453. 75 36, 041. 37 0.00 0.00
200 884. 50 39, 456. 82 0.00 0.00
426 WC 0.00 1,584. 26 0.00 0. 00
427 WC SUP 0.00 144.10 0.00 0. 00
710 CDL 12.50 12.50 0.00 0.00
713 CLS A 16. 00 32.00 0.00 0.00
715 SHI FTD 312. 00 124. 80 0.00 0. 00
720 2SH FT 56. 00 19. 60 0.00 0. 00
725 3SHI FT 88. 00 35. 20 0.00 0.00
735 A DI FE 200. 00 20. 00 0.00 0.00
740 D DI FF 760. 00 76. 00 0.00 0. 00
745 DIFF 1 160. 00 16. 00 0.00 0.00
750 DIFF 2 160. 00 16. 00 0.00 0.00
760 CERTS 280. 00 380. 00 0.00 0.00
770 CERTS 280. 00 56. 00 0.00 0. 00
800 MEAL R 2.00 20. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Tot al : 12, 749. 25 252, 258. 10 0.00 0. 00

Tot al Enpl oyees: 369
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11/ 23/ 2015 15: 22 CITY OF BLOOM NGTON, |IL P 2
cwlls TOTALS PROOF ) pr pyddpf
Pay Period 11/15/15 To 11/21/15
WARRANT: 15W148 PAYROLL TYPE: WEEKLY CHECK DATE: 11/25/2015

DEDUCTI ON_SUMVARY

DED TYPE EMPLOYEE AMI EMPLOYER AMI TOTAL AMT EMPLOYEE GRGCSS FI CA/ MED CALC
1000 FI CA - OASDI 14, 735. 42 14, 735. 42 29, 470. 84 237,663.93 X 12.40% = 29, 470. 33
1100 MEDI CARE 3, 446. 27 3, 446. 27 6, 892. 54 237,663.93 X 2.90% = 6, 892. 25
2100 HEALTH BCBS 8,428. 39 25, 289. 68 33, 718. 07 164, 205. 41
2125 HAMP HMO 2,006. 41 6, 052. 74 8, 059. 15 32, 652. 82
2200 DENTAL 977.12 977.12 1, 954. 24 187, 416. 61
2300 VISION 198. 95 198. 95 397. 90 180, 494. 89
2400 FLEX MEDREI M 1,120. 58 0.00 1,120.58 57, 555. 25
2450 FLEX DEPCARE 244. 86 0.00 244. 86 9,271. 37
2500 | CVA 457 AMI 5, 302. 57 0.00 5, 302. 57 113, 945. 41
2525 | CVA 457 % 366. 28 0.00 366. 28 6,495.12
2550 ICMA O 50 $ 209. 63 0.00 209. 63 2,926. 22
3000 FED | NC TAX 27, 466. 99 0.00 27, 466. 99 221,717. 66
4000 STATE | NC TX 8,102. 09 0.00 8,102. 09 221,717. 66
6000 WCGE GV AMT 1 147.70 0.00 147.70 1,426.95
6100 WEE GM % 1 2.65 0.00 2.65 42.50
6200 CH SUP EA PY 1, 963. 84 0.00 1, 963. 84 15, 420. 23
6250 CH SUPP ARR 35. 20 0.00 35. 20 2,064.55
7000 | MRF PENSI ON 10, 106. 67 30, 207. 88 40, 314. 55 224,593. 28
7100 | MRF ADD 333. 79 0.00 333.79 8, 467. 63
7550 LI UNA PENSN 33.60 48. 00 81. 60 2,455. 20
8100 HEALTH BCBS 50. 80 152. 31 203.11 864. 10
8200 DENTAL 7.04 7.04 14.08 864. 10
8300 VISION 1.51 1.51 3.02 864. 10
9016 | ATSE FR SHR 171. 82 0.00 171. 82 2, 863. 50
9036 UN DUES TCM 16. 26 0.00 16. 26 497.76
9050 UN DUES 699P 1,072.82 0.00 1,072.82 155, 116. 97
9070 U DS 699L 75 17. 48 0.00 17. 48 258. 46
9075 U DS 699L 50 11.65 0.00 11.65 205.77
9085 FSHAREG699 75 317. 40 0.00 317. 40 4,781.72
9090 FSHAREG99 50 27. 60 0.00 27. 60 788. 39
9750 4 SEASONS SG 82.00 0.00 82.00 5,984.58
9755 4 SEASONS FM 357. 50 0.00 357. 50 21,117. 77
9800 UNI TED WAY 4.00 0.00 4.00 2,549. 38
9995 BM CRED U 19,173. 56 0.00 19, 173. 56 132, 825. 82
9997 DIR DEPSIT $ 4,840. 00 0.00 4,840.00 37, 096. 27
9998 DIR DEPSIT % 459.10 0.00 459. 10 1,431.09
9999 DI R DEPGSI T2 130, 738. 72 0. 00 130, 738. 72 233, 026. 37
Tot al : 242,578. 27 81, 116. 92 323, 695. 19

Total Enpl oyees: 369

** END OF REPORT - Generated by Connie WIlls **



_ -. "-.“

S T e nEEEEn I T Rl e

- e N _ Err ull“lﬁ

|\\¢‘/ CITY OF uoommeronl

12/ 02/ 2015 12: 39 CITY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL |
kcr amer TOTALS PROOF ) pr pyddpf
Pay Period 11/22/15 To 11/28/15
WARRANT: 15W149 PAYROLL TYPE: WEEKLY CHECK DATE: 12/ 04/2015

EARNI NGS_ SUMVARY

PAY TYPE HOURS AMOUNT PAY EARNED ESCROW AMOUNT
110 HOURLY 4,745. 50 143, 417.50 0.00 0. 00
120 HOURLY 1,272.00 28, 834. 39 0.00 0. 00
130 SEASON 1,917.50 19, 806. 88 0.00 0.00
200 369. 75 16, 754. 81 0.00 0.00
225 SFT Or 8.00 4. 80 0.00 0. 00
426 0.00 1,584. 26 0.00 0. 00
427 WC SUP 0.00 144.10 0.00 0.00
710 9. 25 9.25 0.00 0.00
715 SHI FTD 200. 00 80. 00 0.00 0.00
720 2SH FT 68. 00 23. 80 0.00 0. 00
725 3SHI FT 88. 00 35. 20 0.00 0.00
735 A DI FE 200. 00 20. 00 0.00 0.00
740 D DI FF 760. 00 76. 00 0.00 0. 00
745 DIFF 1 160. 00 16. 00 0.00 0.00
750 DIFF 2 160. 00 16. 00 0.00 0.00
760 CERTS 280. 00 380. 00 0.00 0.00
770 CERTS 280. 00 56. 00 0.00 0. 00
Tot al : 10, 518. 00 211, 258. 99 0. 00 0. 00

Total Enpl oyees: 316
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12/ 02/ 2015 12: 39 CITY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL P 2
kcr amer TOTALS PROOF ) pr pyddpf
Pay Period 11/22/15 To 11/28/15
WARRANT: 15W149 PAYROLL TYPE: WEEKLY CHECK DATE: 12/ 04/2015

DEDUCTI ON_SUMVARY

DED TYPE EMPLOYEE AMI EMPLOYER AMI TOTAL AMT EMPLOYEE GRGCSS FI CA/ MED CALC
1000 FI CA - OASDI 12, 195. 56 12, 195.56 24,391.12 196, 699. 99 X 12.40% = 24, 390. 80
1100 MEDI CARE 2,852.18 2,852.18 5, 704. 36 196,699.99 X 2.90% = 5,704.30
2100 HEALTH BCBS 8, 393. 22 25,184. 16 33,577.38 144, 844. 56
2125 HAMP HMO 2,006. 41 6, 052. 74 8, 059. 15 28,473. 98
2200 DENTAL 977.12 977.12 1,954. 24 167, 188. 60
2300 VISION 198. 95 198. 95 397. 90 159, 890. 38
2400 FLEX MEDREI M 1,120. 58 0.00 1,120.58 56, 205. 03
2450 FLEX DEPCARE 244. 86 0.00 244. 86 6,873.18
2500 | CVA 457 AMI 5, 302. 57 0.00 5, 302. 57 102, 315. 80
2525 | CVA 457 % 423. 29 0.00 23. 29 , 00
2550 ICMA O 50 $ 209. 63 0.00 209. 63 2,863. 82
3000 FED | NC TAX 21, 526. 44 0.00 21, 526. 44 182, 097. 53
4000 STATE | NC TX 6, 630. 79 0.00 6, 630. 79 182, 097. 53
6000 WCGE GV AMT 1 147.70 0.00 147.70 1,350.13
6200 CH SUP EA PY 1,905.13 0.00 1,905.13 13, 450. 54
6250 CH SUPP ARR 35. 20 0.00 35. 20 1,373.22
7000 | MRF PENSI ON 8, 705. 85 26, 020. 73 34, 726. 58 193, 462. 79
7100 | MRF ADD 326. 23 0.00 326. 23 , 320. 47
7550 LI UNA PENSN 33. 60 48. 00 81. 60 2,455. 20
8100 HEALTH BCBS 50. 80 152. 31 203.11 864. 10
8200 DENTAL 7.04 7.04 14. 08 864. 10
8300 VISION 1.51 1.51 02 864. 10
9000 UN_DUES 1000 2,322.49 0.00 2,322.49 51, 840. 86
9016 | ATSE FR SHR 26. 97 0.00 26. 97 449. 50
9030 UN DUES PRKG 88. 00 0.00 88. 00 2,455. 20
9036 UN DUES TCM 16. 26 0.00 26 331. 84
9050 UN DUES 699P 1,072.82 0.00 1,072.82 128,872. 84
9060 PPLE VI P699 12. 60 0.00 12. 60 4, 298. 90
9700  YMCA DUES 38. 88 0.00 38. 88 1,284. 56
9800 UNI TED VWAY 4.00 0.00 00 3,617. 56
9995 BM CRED U 19, 148. 56 0.00 19, 148. 56 114, 238. 75
9997 DIR DEPSIT $ 4,840. 00 0.00 4,840. 00 33, 559. 06
9998 DIR DEPSI T % 477. 96 0.00 77. 96 1,773.88
9999 DI R DEPGSI T2 102, 243. 93 0. 00 102, 243. 93 194, 145. 24
Tot al : 203, 587. 13 73, 690. 30 277,277. 43

Total Enpl oyees: 316

** END OF REPORT - Cenerated by Kristen Cranmer **
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11/18/ 2015 15:11
cwills

CI TY OF BLOOM NGTCN,

TOTALS PROOF

WARRANT: ML511A PAYROLL TYPE: Bl -

PAY TYPE

110 HOURLY
352 VAC PO

Tot al :
Tot al

Enpl oyees:

1

M SC

Pay Period 11/20/15 To 11/20/15

IL

WP S
" R R

CHECK DATE: 11/20/2015
EARNINGS_SUMVARY

HOURS ANMOUNT PAY EARNED ESCROW AMOUNT

268. 02 8,863, 42 0. 00 0. 0

276. 02 9,127.98 0. 00 0. 00

12

P 1
| pr pyddpf
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11/18/ 2015 15:11 CITY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL |
cwlls TOTALS PROOF ) pr pyddpf
Pay Period 11/20/15 To 11/20/15
WARRANT: ML511A PAYROLL TYPE: Bl - M SC CHECK DATE: 11/20/2015

DEDUCT! ON_ SUMVARY

DED  TYPE EMPLOYEE AMT  EMPLOYER AMI TOTAL AMT  EMPLOYEE GROSS FI CA/ MED CALC
1000 FICA - QASDI 559. 39 559. 39 1,118. 78 9,022. 47 X 12. 40% = 1,118.79
1100  MEDI CARE 130. 83 130. 83 261. 66 9/ 022. 47 X ~2.90% = 261. 65
2100 HEALTH BCBS 105. 51 316. 57 422.08 9. 127. 98

7000 | MRF PENSI ON 410. 76 1,227.71 1, 638, 47 9 127.98

Total : 1, 206. 49 2,234. 50 3, 440. 99

Total Enpl oyees: 1

** END OF REPORT - Cenerated by Connie WIlls **
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|\\¢‘/ CITY OF nmommcronl

11/ 23/ 2015 16: 41 C TY OF BLOOM NGTON, |L |P 1
cwills TOTALS PROOF ) pr pyddpf
Pay Period 11/25/15 To 11/25/15
WARRANT: ML511B PAYROLL TYPE: Bl - M SC CHECK DATE: 11/ 25/2015
EARNI NGS_ SUVVARY

PAY TYPE HOURS AMOUNT PAY EARNED ESCRON ANMOUNT

336 SLBB 0. 00 12, 192. 35 0. 00 0.00

Total : 0. 00 12, 192. 35 0. 00 0.00

Total Enpl oyees: 2
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|\\¢‘/ CITY OF BLOOMINGTON | T e e ———— s e

11/ 23/ 2015 16:41 CITY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL |
cwlls TOTALS PROOF ) pr pyddpf
Pay Period 11/25/15 To 11/25/15
WARRANT: ML511B PAYROLL TYPE: Bl - M SC CHECK DATE: 11/25/2015

DEDUCT! ON_ SUMVARY

DED  TYPE EMPLOYEE AMT  EMPLOYER AMI TOTAL AMT  EMPLOYEE GROSS FI CA/ MED CALC
1000 FICA - QASDI 755. 92 755. 92 1,511. 84 12,192.35 X 12.40% = 1,511. 85
1100  MEDI CARE 176. 78 176. 78 353. 56 12.192.35 X ~2.90% = 353. 58
3000 FED INC TAX 2,910, 93 0. 00 2,910, 93 11, 643. 70

4000 STATE INC TX 431. 99 0. 00 431. 99 11 643. 70

7000 | MRF PENSI ON 548. 65 1, 639. 87 2,188, 52 12.192. 35

Total : 4, 824. 27 2,572.57 7,396. 84

Total Enpl oyees: 2

** END OF REPORT - Generated by Connie WIlls **
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|\\¢‘/ CITY OF nmommcronl

11/ 23/ 2015 11: 23 C TY OF BLOOM NGTON, |L |P 1
cwills TOTALS PROOF ) pr pyddpf
Pay Period 11/25/15 To 11/25/15
WARRANT: ML511C PAYROLL TYPE: Bl - M SC CHECK DATE: 11/ 25/2015
EARNI NGS_ SUVVARY

PAY TYPE HOURS AMOUNT PAY EARNED ESCRON ANMOUNT

336 SLBB 0. 00 12, 195. 20 0. 00 0.00

Total : 0. 00 12, 195. 20 0. 00 0.00

Total Enpl oyees: 1
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|\\¢‘/ CITY OF BLOOMINGTON | T e e < s e

11/ 23/ 2015 11: 23 CITY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL |
cwlls TOTALS PROOF ) pr pyddpf
Pay Period 11/25/15 To 11/25/15
WARRANT: ML511C PAYROLL TYPE: Bl - M SC CHECK DATE: 11/25/2015

DEDUCT! ON_ SUMVARY

DED  TYPE EMPLOYEE AMT  EMPLOYER AMI TOTAL AMT  EMPLOYEE GROSS FI CA/ MED CALC
1000 FICA - QASDI 38. 12 38. 12 76. 24 614.80 X 12.40% = 76. 24
1100  MEDI CARE 8. 91 8. 91 17. 82 614.80 X 2.90% = 17. 83
2590 RETI RE SLBB 11, 580. 40 0. 00 11, 580. 40 12, 195. 20

3000 FED | NC TAX 16. 51 0. 00 16. 51 66. 02

4000 STATE INC TX 2. 48 0. 00 2. 48 66. 02

7000 | MRF PENSI ON 548. 78 1, 640. 25 2,189, 03 12, 195. 20

Total : 12, 195. 20 1,687. 28 13, 882. 48

Total Enpl oyees: 1

** END OF REPORT - Cenerated by Connie Wlls **
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|\\¢‘/ CITY OF nmommcronl

11/ 24/ 2015 09: 25 O TY OF BLOOM NGTON, | L |P 1
cwills TOTALS PROOF ) pr pyddpf
Pay Period 11/24/15 To 11/24/15
WARRANT: ML511D PAYROLL TYPE: Bl - M SC CHECK DATE: 11/ 24/ 2015
EARNI NGS_ SUVVARY

PAY TYPE HOURS AMOUNT PAY EARNED ESCROW AMOUNT

336 SLBB 0. 00 10, 476. 58 0. 00 0.00

Total : 0. 00 10, 476. 58 0. 00 0.00

Total Enpl oyees: 1
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|\\¢‘/ CITY OF BLOOMINGTON | T e e ———— s e

11/ 24/ 2015 09: 25 CITY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL |
cwlls TOTALS PROOF ) pr pyddpf
Pay Period 11/24/15 To 11/24/15
WARRANT: ML511D PAYROLL TYPE: Bl - M SC CHECK DATE: 11/24/2015

DEDUCT! ON_ SUMVARY

DED  TYPE EMPLOYEE AMT  EMPLOYER AMI TOTAL AMT  EMPLOYEE GROSS FI CA/ MED CALC
1000 FICA - QASDI 656. 09 656. 09 1,312.18 10, 582. 09 X 12.40% = 1,312.18
1100  MEDI CARE 153, 44 153, 44 306. 88 10, 582.09 X ~2.90% = 306. 88
2100 HEALTH BCBS -105. 51 -316.57 -422.08 10, 476. 58

7000 | MRF PENSI ON 471. 45 1,409, 10 1, 880. 55 10, 476. 58

Total : 1, 175. 47 1, 902. 06 3,077. 53

Total Enpl oyees: 1

** END OF REPORT - Cenerated by Connie WIlls **
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|\\¢‘/ CITY OF nmommcronl

12/ 03/ 2015 09: 33
kcr amer

WARRANT: ML512B PAYROLL TYPE: W- M SC

CITY OF BLOOM NGTON,
Pay Period 11/22/15 To 11/28/15

CHECK DATE: 12/04/2015

TOTALS PROOF

PAY TYPE
336 SLBB

Tot al :

Tot al

Enpl oyees:

1

IL

EARNI NGS_ SUMVARY

HOURS AMOUNT PAY EARNED ESCROW AMOUNT
75.75 2,461.12 0.00 0. 00
75.75 2,461.12 0.00 0. 00

20
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|\\¢/ CITY OF BLOOMINGTON | TS e mn e o s t—— e e e
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12/ 03/ 2015 09: 33 CITY OF BLOOM NGTON, |IL |
kcr amer TOTALS PROOF pr pyddpf

Pay Period 11/22/15 To 11/28/15

WARRANT: ML512B PAYROLL TYPE: W- M SC CHECK DATE: 12/04/2015

DEDUCT! ON_ SUMVARY

DED  TYPE EMPLOYEE AMT  EMPLOYER AMT TOTAL AMT  EMPLOYEE GROSS FI CA/ MED CALC
1000 FICA - QASDI 7.65 7.65 15. 30 123.34 X 12. 40% = 15. 29
1100 MEDI CARE 1.79 1.79 3.58 123,34 X "2.90% = 3,58
2590 RETI RE SLBB 2,337. 78 0. 00 2,337.78 2,461. 12

3000 FED I NC TAX 3,15 0. 00 3.15 12.59

2000 STATE INC TX 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 12.59

7000 | MRF PENSI ON 110. 75 331. 02 441,77 2,461, 12

Total : 2,461. 12 340. 46 2,801. 58

Total Enpl oyees: 1

** END OF REPORT - Cenerated by Kristen Cramer **

21



|\\¢‘/ CITY OF nmommcronl

12/ 04/ 2015 11: 26
kcr amer

WARRANT: ML512C PAYROLL TYPE: W- M SC

CI TY OF BLOOM NGTION,

TOTALS PROOF

PAY TYPE

130 SEASON
352 VAC PO

Tot al :
Tot al

Enpl oyees:

2

Pay Period 11/22/15 To 11/28/15

IL

WP S
" R R

CHECK DATE: 12/04/2015

EARNI NGS_ SUMVARY

HOURS AMOUNT PAY EARNED ESCROW AMOUNT
29. 00 406. 00 0.00 0. 00
200. 00 6, 498. 00 0. 00 0. 00
229. 00 6, 904. 00 0.00 0.00
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12/ 04/ 2015 11: 26 CITY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL |
kcr amer TOTALS PROOF ) pr pyddpf
Pay Period 11/22/15 To 11/28/15
WARRANT: ML512C PAYROLL TYPE: W- M SC CHECK DATE: 12/ 04/2015

DEDUCT! ON_ SUMVARY

DED  TYPE EMPLOYEE AMT  EMPLOYER AMI TOTAL AMT  EMPLOYEE GROSS FI CA/ MED CALC
1000 FICA - OASDI 425. 87 425. 87 851. 74 6, 868. 83 X 12.40% = 851. 73
1100  MEDI CARE 99. 60 99. 60 199. 20 6.868.83 X 2.90% = 199. 20
2100 HEALTH BCBS 35. 17 105. 52 140. 69 406. 00

3000 FED I NC TAX 1,588. 78 0. 00 1,588, 78 6, 558. 15

4000 STATE INC TX 244. 38 0. 00 244. 38 6. 558. 15

7000 | MRF PENSI ON 310. 68 928. 59 1, 239. 27 6. 904. 00

Total : 2.704. 48 1,559. 58 4,264. 06

Total Enpl oyees: 2

** END OF REPORT - Cenerated by Kristen Cramer **
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|v CITY OF ILQOMINGTONl

12/ 09/ 2015 10: 15 CITY OF BLOOM NGTON, |L P 1
fwatts ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK RUN REPORT apwar r nt

DATE: 12/ 14/ 2015 CHECK RUN: 12142015 AMOUNT: $ 3,307, 183.90

City of Bloom ngton Check Run

24
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|§,‘/ CITY OF BLOOMINGTON | e e
TR Taaa——
12/ 09/ 2015 10: 15 CITY OF BLOOM NGTQN, |L P 2
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN. 12142015 12/ 14/ 2015 DUE DATE: 01/14/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT CHECK
3588 3SI SECURITY SYSTEMS | 00001 ] INV 11/29/2015 0000412777 132122
1 10015110 70690 Pol Admin Purch Serv 204. 00
I nvoi ce Net 204. 00
CHECK TOTAL 204. 00 S
2299 ABRAXIS LLC 00001 INV 12/14/2015 215143 131756
1 50100130 71190 Wr Pure O her Supp 2,040.00
I nvoi ce Net 2, 040. 00
CHECK TOTAL 2,040. 00 -
1250 ACCUMED BILLING | NC 00001 INV 12/01/2015 0454 132242
1 10015210 70643 Fire Anb Bl Sv 11, 620. 73
I nvoi ce Net 11, 620.73
CHECK TOTAL 11, 620. 73 -
251 ACUSHNET COVPANY 00002 INV 12/ 14/2015 901572424 132141
1 56406410 71780 Prairie Pro Shop 40. 00
I nvoi ce Net 40. 00
CHECK TOTAL 40. 00 S —
1014 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS 00002 INV 12/ 14/2015 6594028870 10/ 15 131786
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 41. 49
I nvoi ce Net 41. 49
1014 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS 00002 INvV 11/30/2015 4811001417 10/ 15 132296
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 627.59
I nvoi ce Net 627.59
1014 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS 00002 INV 12/ 14/2015 6253026502 10/ 15 132842
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 823. 85
2 50100120 71190 Wr Trans O her Supp 11.61
3 50100120 70590 Wr Trans G h Repalr 26. 58
I nvoi ce Net 862. 04
CHECK TOTAL 1,531.12 S
965 ADVOCATE HEALTH & HOSI 00002 INV 12/13/ 2015 15052 132105
1 10015210 71026 Fire Med Supp 1, 569. 44
I nvoi ce Net 1, 569. 44
965 ADVOCATE HEALTH & HOSI 0002 INV 12/13/2015 15154 132827
1 10015210 71026 Fire Med Supp 873.42
I nvoi ce Net 873. 42
CHECK TOTAL 2,442. 86 S
965 ADVOCATE HEALTH & HOSI 00003 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 (616159139301 132831
1 10011410 70210 HR OGh Med Sv 506. 16
I nvoi ce Net 506. 16
CHECK TOTAL 506. 16 - 0200020
965 ADVOCATE HEALTH & HOSI 00004 INV 12/04/2015 92015 132546
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12/ 09/ 2015 10: 15 CITY OF BLOOM NGTQN, |L P 3
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF General Bank Acct CHECK RUN. 12142015 12/ 14/ 2015 DUE DATE: 01/14/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
1 10011410 70210 HR ah Med Sv 35. 00
I nvoi ce Net 35
965 ADVOCATE HEALTH & HOSI 00004 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 11/ 17/ 2015 132590
1 10011410 70210 HR ah Med Sv 640. 00
I nvoi ce Net 640. 00
CHECK TOTAL 675. 00 -
1413 ANDERSON ELECTRIC I NC 00001 INV 11/29/2015 74259 132070
1 10015210 70510 Fire RepMai nt B 148. 02
I nvoi ce Net 148. 02
1413 ANDERSON ELECTRIC INC 00001 INV 11/29/ 2015 74258 132071
1 10015210 70510 Fire RepMai nt B 253. 36
I nvoi ce Net 253. 36
CHECK TOTAL 401. 38 -
3153 Al RGAS | NC 00001 EFT 12/01/ 2015 9931659124 132026
1 10015210 71026 Fire Med Supp 64.70
I nvoi ce Net 64.70
3153 Al RGAS | NC 00001 EFT 12/01/ 2015 9931658885 132027
1 10015210 71026 Fire Med Supp 4. 96
I nvoi ce Net 74 96
3153 Al RGAS | NC 00001 EFT 12/01/2015 9931659125 132028
1 10015210 71026 Fire Med Supp 60. 90
I nvoi ce Net 60. 90
3153 Al RGAS | NC 00001 EFT 12/01/ 2015 9931658886 132029
1 10015210 71026 Fire Med Supp 72. 68
I nvoi ce Net 72.68
3153 Al RGAS | NC 00001 EFT 12/04/ 2015 9045156159 132030
1 10015210 71026 Fire Med Supp 19.10
I nvoi ce Net 19. 10
3153 Al RGAS | NC 00001 EFT 11/27/ 2015 9044907994 132031
1 10015210 71026 Fire Med Supp 33.20
I nvoi ce Net 33. 20
3153 Al RGAS | NC 00001 EFT 12/ 14/ 2015 9045714167 132713
1 50100130 71190 Wr Pure O her Supp 64. 88
I nvoi ce Net 64. 88
3153 Al RGAS | NC 001 EFT 12/ 14/ 2015 9045714166 132715
1 50100140 71190 Lk Mai nt O her Supp 40. 00
I nvoi ce Net 40. 00
CHECK TOTAL 430. 42 -
1490 AMERI CAN HOTEL REQ STE 00001 INV 12/15/2015 7375023 132021
1 10014125 70510 20000 BCPA RepMai nt B 2,987. 28
I nvoi ce Net 2,987.28
1490 AMERI CAN HOTEL REQ STE 00001 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 7396645 132238
1 10014125 70510 20000 BCPA RepMai nt B 811.70
I nvoi ce Net 811.70
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fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF General Bank Acct CHECK RUN. 12142015 12/ 14/ 2015 DUE DATE: 01/14/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT CHECK
CHECK TOTAL 3,798.98 S
1379 AMATEUR HOCKEY ASSOC | 00001 INV 12/ 14/2015 CNTRL- HOCKEY | CE 132569
1 10014160 70640 Pepsi Ice O f Scor kpr 2, 600. 00
I nvoi ce Net 2,600. 00
CHECK TOTAL 2,600. 00 -
999020 BCBS OF ILLINO S 00000 INV 11/14/2015 STEPHENSON 7- 2015 132211
1 10015210 54910 Fire Act Pgm | nc 696. 39
I nvoi ce Net 696. 39
CHECK TOTAL 696. 39 -
999020 BRUCE KOLBUS 00000 INV 11/21/2015 KOLBUS 3-2015 132235
1 10015210 54910 Fire Act Pgm | nc 154. 66
I nvoi ce Net 154. 66
CHECK TOTAL 154. 66 -
999020 MARIO S FILLI PPONI 00000 INV 11/21/2015 FILLI PPONI 12-2014 132234
1 10015210 54910 Fire Act Pgm | nc 726. 36
I nvoi ce Net 726. 36
CHECK TOTAL 726. 36 S
999020 MARY A BARRERA 00000 INV 11/21/2015 BARRERA 3-2014 132218
1 10015210 54910 Fire Act Pgm | nc 649. 18
I nvoi ce Net 649. 18
CHECK TOTAL 649. 18 -
999020 NI CHOLAS NA 00000 INV 11/21/2015 NAYAK 9-2014 132230
1 10015210 54910 Fire Act Pgm | nc 618. 42
I nvoi ce Net 618. 42
CHECK TOTAL 618. 42 -
999020 NI CHOLAS NAYAK 00000 INV 11/21/2015 NAYAK 11-2014 132233
1 10015210 54910 Fire Act Pgm | nc 765. 12
I nvoi ce Net 765. 12
CHECK TOTAL 765. 12 -
999020 STEVEN OVENS 00000 INV 11/21/2015 ONENS 8- 2014 132225
1 10015210 54910 Fire Act Pgm | nc 607. 45
I nvoi ce Net 607. 45
CHECK TOTAL 607. 45 -
999020 UHC MEDI CARE ADVANTAGE 00000 INV 11/21/2015 H CKS 12-2014 132236
1 10015210 54910 Fire Act Pgm | nc 334. 00
I nvoi ce Net 334. 00
CHECK TOTAL 334. 00 -
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12/ 09/ 2015 10: 15 CI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL P 5
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 12142015 12/ 14/ 2015 DUE DATE: 01/14/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
258 AMERI CAN PEST CONTROL 00000 INV 12/13/2015 1039730 11/2015 132046
1 10015210 70510 Fire RepMai nt B 50. 00
I nvoi ce Net 50. 00
258 ANMERI CAN PEST CONTROL 00000 INV 12/13/2015 1039690 11/2015 132047
1 10015210 70510 Fire RepMai nt B 50. 00
I nvoi ce Net 50. 00
258 ANMERI CAN PEST CONTROL 00000 INV 12/13/2015 1039660 11/2015 132048
1 10015210 70510 Fire RepMai nt B 50. 00
I nvoi ce Net 50. 00
258 AMERI CAN PEST CONTROL 00000 INV 12/13/2015 1039620 11/2015 132049
1 10015210 70510 Fire RepMai nt B 35. 00
I nvoi ce Net 35. 00
258 AMERI CAN PEST CONTROL 00000 INV 12/13/2015 1039680 11/2015 132050
1 10015210 70510 Fire RepMai nt B 50. 00
I nvoi ce Net 50. 00
258 ANMERI CAN PEST CONTROL 00000 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 1359370 11/15 132642
1 10014160 70690 Pepsi Ice Purch Serv 40. 00
I nvoi ce Net 40. 00
CHECK TOTAL 275. 00 -
936 ANCEL GLI NK DI AMOND BU 00000 INV 12/16/ 2015 47428 131775
1 10011710 70010 Legal Qut Legal 1, 031. 25
I nvoi ce Net 1, 031. 25
CHECK TOTAL 1,031. 25 -
893 ANI XTER | NC 00001 INV 12/13/ 2015 288-312642 132126
1 10011610 71010 IS Of Supp 145. 53
I nvoi ce Net 145. 53
893 ANI XTER | NC 00001 INV 12/13/ 2015 288-312643 132129
1 10011610 71010 IS ) O f Supp 841. 02
I nvoi ce Net 841. 02
CHECK TOTAL 986. 55 -
122 HOCHHALTER ANN 00000 INV 12/15/2015 S91720 132024
1 10014125 70510 20000 BCPA RepMai nt B 119. 76
I nvoi ce Net 119. 76
CHECK TOTAL 119. 76 -
95 ARAMARK UNI FORM SERVI C 00001 INV 12/14/2015 452- 0417083 132244
1 10014110 70510 Pks Mai nt RepMai nt B 74. 05
I nvoi ce Net 74. 05
95 ARAMARK UNI FORM SERVI C 00001 ] CRM 12/21/2015 452- 0487789 133195
1 10015110 71024 Pol Admin Janit Supp -46. 17
I nvoi ce Net -46. 17
CHECK TOTAL 27. 88 - 0 0 @
95 ARAMARK UNI FORM SERVI C 00002 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 452- 0386457 131590
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12/ 09/ 2015 10: 15 CITY OF BLOOM NGTQN, |L P 6
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF General Bank Acct CHECK RUN. 12142015 12/ 14/ 2015 DUE DATE: 01/14/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT CHECK
1 10016310 70690 Fl eet Myt Purch Serv 242. 63
I nvoi ce Net 242. 63
95 ARAMARK UNI FORM SERVI C 00002 INV 12/ 14/2015 452- 0287329 131689
1 10016310 70690 Fl eet Myt Purch Serv 220.19
I nvoi ce Net 220.19
95 ARAMARK UNI FORM SERVI C 00002 INV 12/14/2015 452-0310448 131691
1 10016310 70690 Fl eet Myt Purch Serv 227. 46
I nvoi ce Net 227. 46
95 ARAMARK UNI FORM SERVI C 00002 INV 12/ 14/2015 452- 0361085 131692
1 10016310 70690 Fl eet Myt Purch Serv 183. 73
I nvoi ce Net 183. 73
95 ARAMARK UNI FORM SERVI C 00002 | NV 12/ 14/ 2015 452-0417082 132243
1 10014110 70590 Pks Mai nt O h Repair 223. 14
I nvoi ce Net 223. 14
CHECK TOTAL 1, 097. 15 S —
2220 ARVSTRONG MEDI CAL | NDU 00000 INV 12/13/2015 1691045 132823
1 10015210 71026 Fire Med Supp 140. 80
I nvoi ce Net 140. 80
CHECK TOTAL 140. 80 S
3365 ARROW | NTERNATI ONAL I N 00001 INV 12/09/2015 93472146 132039
1 10015210 71026 Fire Med Supp 935. 81
I nvoi ce Net 935. 81
CHECK TOTAL 935. 81 S
220 AT&T 00007 INV 12/03/2015 5849230305 131803
1 10011610 71340 IS ) Tel ecom 1, 607. 05
I nvoi ce Net 1, 607.05
220 AT&T 00007 INV 12/11/2015 7261079682 132272
1 10015118 71340 ComCt r Tel ecom 709. 57
I nvoi ce Net 709. 57
CHECK TOTAL 2,316. 62 -
262 AVANTI S RESTAURANT I NC 00000 EFT 12/ 14/ 2015 BLM GOLF 11/15 132554
1 56406400 71770 Hi ghl and Snack Shop 97.70
2 56406410 71770 Prairie Snack Shop 123. 00
3 56406420 71770 The Den Snack Shop 131. 35
I nvoi ce Net 352. 05
CHECK TOTAL 352. 05 S
262 AVANTI S RESTAURANT | NC 00001 EFT 11/30/2015 PEPSI | CE 10/ 15 131723
1 10014160 71060 Pepsi Ice Food 441. 90
I nvoi ce Net 441. 90
CHECK TOTAL 441. 90 - 0200020
2294 AVEPO NT | NC 00001 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 1411179781B 132575
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fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF General Bank Acct CHECK RUN. 12142015 12/ 14/ 2015 DUE DATE: 01/14/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
1 10011610 70530 IS ) RepMai nt O 781. 20
I nvoi ce Net 781. 20
CHECK TOTAL 781. 20 -
2101 BABB SERVICE CO LLC 00000 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 26988 132188
1 10015480 70540 Fac Mai nt RepM O hr 405. 00
I nvoi ce Net 405. 00
CHECK TOTAL 405. 00 -
2608 BANNER FI RE EQUI PMVENT 00001 INV 12/13/2015 440276 132816
1 10015210 79050 Fire I nvst Exp 564. 56
I nvoi ce Net 564. 56
CHECK TOTAL 564. 56 -
180 BARKER MOTOR CO 00000 INV 09/30/2015 6683 220 8/15 133181
1 10016310 70520 Fl eet Mgt RepMai nt V 64.18
I nvoi ce Net 64. 18
CHECK TOTAL 64.18 -
2661 BCS, LLC 00001 20160288 I NV 12/14/2015 1802 132006
1 50100130 70070 Wr Pure Lab Sv 7,200. 00
I nvoi ce Net 7,200. 00
CHECK TOTAL 7,200. 00 -
1909 BELLAS LANDSCAPING LLC 00001 EFT 12/ 15/ 2015 17194 132240
1 10014125 70510 20000 BCPA RepMai nt B 225.00
I nvoi ce Net 225. 00
CHECK TOTAL 225.00 -
890 BERNARDI BONNI E 00000 INV 12/14/2015 FAL ART-11-17-15 131703
1 10014112 70690 Recreation Purch Serv 796. 00
I nvoi ce Net 796. 00
CHECK TOTAL 796. 00 -
3515 BESTCO BENEFIT PLANS L 00001 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 12012015 131743
1 60280260 70719 RET Med Su Prem Pd , 185. 53
I nvoi ce Net 17 185. 53
CHECK TOTAL 17, 185. 53 I
459 BILLS KEY & LOCK SHOP 00000 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 115894 131802
1 10016120 71190 St Mi nt O her Supp 32.26
2 53103100 71190 St or m Wat Q her Supp 32. 26
3 51101100 71190 Swr Oper O her Supp 32.28
I nvol ce Net 96. 80
459 BILLS KEY & LOCK SHOP 00000 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 117049 132560
1 50100150 71190 Wr Mr Sv O her Supp 6. 54
I nvoi ce Net 6.54
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12/ 09/ 2015 10: 15 CITY OF BLOOM NGTQN, |L P 8
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF General Bank Acct CHECK RUN. 12142015 12/ 14/ 2015 DUE DATE: 01/14/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT CHECK
459 BILLS KEY & LOCK SHOP 00000 INV 12/13/ 2015 117055 132822
1 10015210 71190 Fire O her Supp 13. 08
I nvoi ce Net 13. 08
CHECK TOTAL 116. 42 -
3532 BIOSOLI DS MANAGEMENT G 00001 20160198 I NV 12/ 14/ 2015 4821 131748
1 50100130 70650 Wr Pure Lndfl Fees 24, 433. 87
I nvoi ce Net 24, 433. 87
CHECK TOTAL 24,433. 87 -
556 BLAND JAYME 00001 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 UAY SWIR RN-12-5-15 131693
1 10014112 70690 Recreation Purch Serv 150. 00
I nvoi ce Net 150. 00
CHECK TOTAL 150. 00 I
16 BLOOM NGTON CENTRAL SU 00000 ) INV 12/13/2015 155866 131673
1 10015110 71024 Pol Admi n Janit Supp 525. 00
I nvoi ce Net 525. 00
16 BLOOM NGTON CENTRAL SU 00000 INV 12/13/2015 155885 132130
1 10016210 71190 Eng Admi n O her Supp 160. 23
I nvoi ce Net 160. 23
16 BLOOM NGTON CENTRAL SU 00000 INV  12/14/ 2015 155867 132190
1 55605600 71080 A Linc Pk Mai nt  Supp 1, 050. 00
I nvoi ce Net 1, 050. 00
16 BLOOM NGTON CENTRAL SU 00000 INV 12/16/ 2015 155892 132654
1 10014160 71190 Pepsi |ce O her Supp 47.50
I nvoi ce Net 47.50
CHECK TOTAL 1,782.73 -
9 BLOOM NGTON NORMAL PUB 00000 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 000000007541 SBSDY 133095
1 10019190 75060 Pub Trans To BNTr ans 47, 420. 83
I nvoi ce Net 47, 420. 83
CHECK TOTAL 47, 420. 83 -
10 BLOOM NGTON NORMAL WAT 00000 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 PERM TS 11/15 132845
1 1001 21140 Gen Fnd BNWRD Pay 29, 750. 00
I nvoi ce Net 29, 750. 00
CHECK TOTAL 29, 750. 00 I
10 BLOOM NGTON NORMAL WAT 00000 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 COLECTIONS 11/15 132847
1 5010 21140 Wat er BNWRD Pay 369, 054. 75
I nvoi ce Net 369, 054. 75
CHECK TOTAL 369, 054. 75 e
571 BLOOM NGTON NORVAL YMC 00001 EFT 12/ 14/ 2015 DUES 12/ 15 132848
1 1001 20511 Gen Fnd YMCA 222.62

I nvoi ce Net

31

222.62
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12/ 09/ 2015 10: 15 CITY OF BLOOM NGTQN, |L P 9
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF General Bank Acct CHECK RUN. 12142015 12/ 14/ 2015 DUE DATE: 01/14/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
CHECK TOTAL 222.62 -
8 BLOOM NGTON OFFSET PRO 00001 EFT 12/ 15/ 2015 214115 132019
1 10014125 70611 20000 BCPA Pri nt Bi nd 1, 334. 39
I nvoi ce Net 1, 334. 39
CHECK TOTAL 1, 334. 39 -
151 BOARD OF ELECTI ONS 00000 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 EXP 11/15 132849
1 20700700 70631 BD El ectio Dues 300. 00
2 20700700 70690 BD El ectio Purch Serv 479. 95
3 20700700 71017 BD El ectio Post age 1,481. 70
4 20700700 71190 BD El ectio O her Supp 128, 737.59
5 20700700 71190 BD El ectio O her Supp 46. 00
6 20700700 71340 BD El ectio Tel ecom 152. 56
I nvoi ce Net 131, 197. 80
CHECK TOTAL 131, 197. 80 -
396 BODI NE SERVI CES OF DEC 00000 INV 12/14/2015 008009139 132795
1 50100120 70690 Wr Trans Purch Serv 1,947.70
I nvoi ce Net 1,947.70
CHECK TOTAL 1,947.70 -
139 BORN PAINT CO I NC 00000 INV 12/10/ 2015 NY114176 131725
1 10014110 71080 Pks Mai nt Mai nt  Supp 26. 35
I nvoi ce Net 26. 35
CHECK TOTAL 26. 35 -
139 BORN PAINT CO I NC 00001 INV  12/19/2015 NY114703 132172
1 10014110 71080 Pks Mai nt Mai nt Supp 45, 66
I nvoi ce Net 45. 66
CHECK TOTAL 45. 66 -
2575 BOUND TREE MEDI CAL 00001 INV 12/10/ 2015 81966665 132033
1 10015210 71026 Fire Med Supp 128. 10
I nvoi ce Net 128. 10
2575 BOUND TREE MEDI CAL 00001 INV 12/13/2015 81973316 132110
1 10015210 71026 Fire Med Supp 899. 26
I nvoi ce Net 899. 26
2575 BOUND TREE MEDI CAL 00001 INV 12/13/2015 81981937 132828
1 10015210 71026 Fire Med Supp 351. 30
I nvoi ce Net 351. 30
CHECK TOTAL 1, 378.66 -
11 BRADFORD SUPPLY CO 00000 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 1823669 132148
1 10014110 70590 Pks Mai nt O h Repair 331. 93
I nvoi ce Net 331. 93
11 BRADFORD SUPPLY CO 00000 INV 12/09/ 2015 1822090 132645
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CASH ACCOUNT: 0001

C TY OF BLOOM NGTQON, |L
| DETAIL INVO CE LIST

BF General Bank Acct

CHECK RUN: 12142015 12/ 14/ 2015
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P 10
apwar r nt

DUE DATE: 01/ 14/2016

VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT CHECK
1 56406410 70590 Prairie O h Repair 78.02
I nvoi ce Net 78.02
11 BRADFORD SUPPLY CO 00000 INV 12/30/ 2015 1827335 133110
1 10014110 70590 Pks Mai nt G h Repair 76. 92
I nvoi ce Net 76. 92
CHECK TOTAL 486. 87 -
1502 BRENNTAG M D SOQUTH I NC 00001 EFT 12/ 14/ 2015 BM5226256 132206
1 50100130 71720 Wr Pure Wr Chem 1, 605. 99
I nvoi ce Net 1, 605. 99
CHECK TOTAL 1, 605. 99 -
1018 BRUNO CHARLES 00000 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 SR DANCES- N D- 2015 131727
1 10014112 70690 Recreation Purch Serv 500. 00
I nvoi ce Net 500. 00
CHECK TOTAL 500. 00 -
143 BURRI S EQUI PMENT COVPA 00001 INV 10/16/2015 PS97118 132646
1 56406420 70542 The Den RepMai nt NF 419. 57
I nvoi ce Net 419. 57
143 BURRI S EQUI PMENT COVPA 00001 INV 09/27/2015 PS96034 132647
1 56406410 70542 Prairie RepMai nt NF 554. 62
I nvoi ce Net 554. 62
143 BURRI S EQUI PMENT COVPA 00001 INV 10/09/ 2015 PS96916 132648
1 56406410 70542 Prairie RepMai nt NF 882. 84
I nvoi ce Net 882. 84
143 BURRI S EQUI PMENT COVPA 00001 INV 10/09/ 2015 PS96553 132651
1 56406410 70542 Prairie RepMai nt NF 427.78
I nvoi ce Net 427.78
143 BURRI S EQUI PMENT COVPA 00001 INV 10/ 16/ 2015 PS97131 132656
1 56406400 70542 Hi ghl and RepMai nt NF 110. 45
I nvoi ce Net 110. 45
CHECK TOTAL 2,395. 26 -
2547 CABELAS MARKETI NG AND 00001 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 047945138 131752
1 50100140 71190 Lk Mai nt O her Supp 49. 43
I nvoi ce Net 49. 43
CHECK TOTAL 49. 43 .
13 CALGON CARBON CORPORAT 00001 20160300 I NV 12/14/2015 90008230 132862
1 50100130 71725 Wr Pure Car bonReac 14, 751. 00
I nvoi ce Net 14, 751. 00
CHECK TOTAL 14, 751. 00 —
641 CAPI TOL GROUP | NC 00000 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 S1496471. 001 131795
1 53103100 71124 St or m Wat Sw  Pi pe 168. 45
2 51101100 71124 Swr Qper Swr Pi pe 168. 45
I nvol ce Net 336. 90
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|§,‘/ CITY OF BLOOMINGTONl A e
UTIELL eeee—
12/ 09/ 2015 10: 15 CI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL P 11
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 12142015 12/ 14/ 2015 DUE DATE: 01/14/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
CHECK TOTAL 336. 90 -
641 CAPI TOL GROUP | NC 00001 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 81497137 002 131791
1 53103100 71190 St or m Wat O her Supp 314. 66
2 51101100 71190 Swr Qper O her Supp 314. 67
I nvol ce Net 629. 33
641 CAPI TOL GROUP | NC 00001 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 81499719 001 131792
1 53103100 71123 St or m Wat Conp 443. 40
2 51101100 71123 Swr Qper MH Conp 443. 40
I nvol ce Net 886. 80
641 CAPI TOL GROUP | NC 00001 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 S1500808. 001 131793
1 53103100 71124 St or m Wat Sw Pi pe 81. 00
2 51101100 71124 Swr Qper Sw Pi pe 81. 00
I nvol ce Net 162. 00
641 CAPI TOL GROUP | NC 00001 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 S1500211. 001 131794
1 53103100 71124 St or m Wat Swr Pi pe 327.00
2 51101100 71124 Swr Qper Sw Pi pe 327.00
I nvol ce Net 654. 00
641 CAPI TOL GROUP | NC 00001 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 S1502334. 001 132611
1 53103100 71124 St or m Wat Swr Pi pe 282.02
2 51101100 71124 Swr Qper Sw Pi pe 282.02
I nvol ce Net 564. 04
641 CAPI TOL GROUP | NC 00001 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 S1502319. 001 132612
1 53103100 71124 St or m Wat Sw Pi pe 1,504.91
I nvoi ce Net 1, 504. 91
41 CAPI TOL GROUP | NC 00001 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 S1501694. 001 132613
1 53103100 71124 St or m Wat Sw Pi pe 17.52
I nvoi ce Net 17.52
641 CAPI TOL GROUP | NC 00001 INV 12/21/ 2015 S1503489. 001 133141
1 51101100 71124 Sw Oper Sw Pi pe 443. 40
2 53103100 71124 St or m Wat Sw Pi pe 443. 40
I nvoi ce Net 886. 80
641 CAPI TOL GROUP | NC 00001 INV 12/21/ 2015 S1503503. 001 133142
1 53103100 71124 St or m Wat Swr Pi pe 8. 38
I nvoi ce Net 8. 38
641 CAPI TOL GROUP | NC 00001 INV 12/21/ 2015 S1504615. 001 133143
1 51101100 71124 Swr Qper Sw Pi pe 1,092. 30
I nvol ce Net 1, 092. 30
CHECK TOTAL 6, 406. 08 -
2483 CATALYST RX 00001 EFT 12/14/2015 398999 131668
1 60200210 70717 BCBS PPO C ai m Pd 21, 842. 85
2 60280210 70717 BCBS PPO ClaimPd 2,582.54
I nvoi ce Net 24, 425. 39
2483 CATALYST RX 0001 EFT 12/14/2015 403076 132550
1 60200210 70717 BCBS PPO C ai m Pd 47, 125. 65
2 60280210 70717 BCBS PPO ClaimPd 10, 169. 04
I nvoi ce Net 57, 294. 69
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12/ 09/ 2015 10: 15 CITY OF BLOOM NGTQN, |L P 12
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF General Bank Acct CHECK RUN. 12142015 12/ 14/ 2015 DUE DATE: 01/14/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
CHECK TOTAL 81, 720. 08 -
24 CB BLOOM NGTON OPERATI 00000 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 B65337 131672
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 22.12
I nvoi ce Net 22.12
24 CB BLOOM NGTON OPERATI 00000 INV 12/12/2015 B65496 131679
1 50100150 71190 Wr Mr Sv O her Supp 109. 00
I nvoi ce Net 109. 00
24 CB BLOOM NGTON OPERATI 00000 INV 12/ 04/ 2015 B65355 132108
1 10015210 71080 Fire Mai nt  Supp 3.49
I nvoi ce Net 3.49
CHECK TOTAL 134. 61 -
840 CDWLLC 00001 20160279 INvV 12/18/2015 BFX4548 132278
1 10011610 70530 IS RepMai nt O 147, 576. 83
I nvoi ce Net 147, 576. 83
CHECK TOTAL 147, 576. 83 -
3108 CENTER FOR PERFORVMANCE 00001 EFT 12/ 14/ 2015 152532 8/ 15 133202
1 10014125 70632 20000 BCPA Pro Devel p 1,512.50
I nvoi ce Net 1,512.50
3108 CENTER FOR PERFORVMANCE 00001 EFT 12/14/2015 153532 9/ 15 133203
1 10014125 70632 20000 BCPA Pro Devel p 2,832.50
I nvoi ce Net 2,832.50
3108 CENTER FOR PERFORVMANCE 00001 EFT 12/ 14/ 2015 1533282 10/ 15 133204
1 10014125 70632 20000 BCPA Pro Devel p 1,127.50
I nvoi ce Net 1,127.50
CHECK TOTAL 5,472.50 -
2407 CENTRAL NEBRASKA PACKI 00001 20160299 INV 12/12/2015 029121 133220
1 10014136 71040 MP Zoo Ani mal Fd 5,106. 91
I nvoi ce Net 5,106. 91
CHECK TOTAL 5,106.91 -
3407 CHEM 00000 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 111915 132723
1 10015430 70690 Code Enfor Purch Serv 588. 17
I nvoi ce Net 588. 17
CHECK TOTAL 588. 17 -
2625 CH CAGO TI TLE COVPANY 00001 INV 12/07/2015 5606- 1502197 131999
1 10011710 70220 Legal Qh PT Sv 250. 00
I nvoi ce Net 250. 00
CHECK TOTAL 250. 00 —
803 CHI LDERS DOOR SERVICE 00000 INV 12/13/ 2015 273941 132112
1 10015210 70510 Fire RepMai nt B 317.59
I nvoi ce Net 317.59
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12/ 09/ 2015 10: 15 CITY OF BLOOM NGTQN, |L P 13
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF General Bank Acct CHECK RUN. 12142015 12/ 14/ 2015 DUE DATE: 01/14/ 2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT CHECK
803 CHI LDERS DOOR SERVICE 00000 INV 12/13/ 2015 273959 132120
1 10015210 70510 Fire RepMai nt B 2,912.17
| nvoi ce Net 2,912. 17
CHECK TOTAL 3,229.76 -
245 CI NTAS CORPORATI ON 00002 EFT 12/14/ 2015 396492999 132195
1 50100130 70690 Wr Pure Purch Serv .63
I nvoi ce Net 117 63
CHECK TOTAL 117. 63 -
3064 CIRBN LLC 00001 INV 01/01/ 2016 3711 132838
1 10011610 71340 IS Tel ecom 2,564. 35
I nvoi ce Net 2,564. 35
CHECK TOTAL 2,564. 35 -
5 CITY BEVERAGE LLC 00000 INV 12/15/ 2015 170265 131215
1 10014125 71750 20000 BCPA Bever ages 211. 20
I nvoi ce Net 211. 20
CHECK TOTAL 211. 20 -
23 CITY OF BLOOM NGTON WA 00000 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 11/15 133126
1 10014110 71330 Pks Mai nt Wat er 5,749. 02
2 10014120 71330 Aquat i cs Wat er 72.82
3 10014136 71330 Z00 Wat er 4,631. 90
4 56406400 71330 Hi ghl and Wat er 9,812.60
5 56406410 71330 Prairie Wat er 526.72
6 56406420 71330 The Den Wat er 760. 65
7 50100110 71330 Wr Admin Wat er 77. 89
8 10015210 71330 Fire Wat er 1,272.14
9 10015490 71330 PkE Oper Wat er 160. 54
10 55605600 71330 A Linc Pk Wat er 156. 20
11 10014125 71330 20000 BCPA Wat er 711.57
12 50100130 71330 Wr Pure Wat er 58. 30
13 10015480 71330 Fac Mai nt Wat er 1,511. 40
I nvoi ce Net 25,501. 75
CHECK TOTAL 25,501. 75 -
999019 ANTHONY MEI ZELI S 00000 INV 12/14/2015 | SPE BLM 11/15 133229
1 10016210 70632 Eng Admin Pro Devel p 10. 00
I nvoi ce Net 10. 00
CHECK TOTAL 10. 00 -
999019 CYNTHI A EAGLE 00000 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 MORTON 11/15 133227
1 10011410 70632 HR Pro Devel p 46. 46
I nvoi ce Net 46. 46
CHECK TOTAL 46. 46 - ___
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fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 BF General Bank Acct CHECK RUN. 12142015 12/ 14/ 2015 DUE DATE: 01/14/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
999019 JAY TETZLCFE 00000 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 TUCSON 1/16 133232
1 10014136 70632 MP Zoo Pro Devel p 151. 00
I nvoi ce Net 151. 00
CHECK TOTAL 151. 00 -
999019 KEVI N KCOTHE 00000 INV 12/14/2015 | SPE BLM 11/ 15 133228
1 10016210 70632 Eng Admin Pro Devel p 10. 00
I nvoi ce Net 10. 00
CHECK TOTAL 10. 00 -
999019 RYAN OTTO 00000 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 | SPE BLM 11/15 133230
1 10016210 70632 Eng Admi n Pro Devel p 10. 00
I nvoi ce Net 10. 00
CHECK TOTAL 10. 00 I
999019 WARD SNARR 00000 ) INV 12/ 14/ 2015 | SPE _BLM 11/15 133231
1 10016210 70632 Eng Admin Pro Devel p 10. 00
I nvoi ce Net 10. 00
CHECK TOTAL 10. 00 -
2232 CLARK BAIRD SMTH LLP 00000 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 6618 132830
1 10011710 70010 Legal Qut Legal 14, 190. 81
I nvoi ce Net 14, 190. 81
CHECK TOTAL 14,190. 81 -
31 CLAY DOOLEY AUTO SERVI 00000 INV 12/03/2015 FLEET 10/15 132610
1 10016310 70520 Fl eet Myt RepMai nt V 1, 790. 88
I nvoi ce Net 1, 790. 88
CHECK TOTAL 1, 790. 88 -
2877 CLOUDPO NT GEOGRAPHI CS 00001 20150398 EFT 12/ 14/ 2015 1526 132641
1 54404400 70220 Sol Waste ah PT S 1, 585. 00
I nvoi ce Net 1, 585. 00
CHECK TOTAL 1, 585. 00 I
2219 CVMS COVMUNI CATI ONS | NC 00003 EFT 12/11/2015 1522534-1 N 132565
1 10011610 71340 IS Tel ecom 853. 29
I nvoi ce Net 853. 29
CHECK TOTAL 853. 29 -
25 CCE EQUI PMENT | NC 00001 I NV 12/ 14/ 2015 60468 131782
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 308. 41
I nvoi ce Net 308. 41
25 CCE EQUI PMENT | NC 00001 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 60490 131783
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 149. 77
I nvoi ce Net 149. 77
25 CCE EQUI PMENT | NC 00001 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 60459 131807

37


http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=KslxECUFjfCeCFAesu7uAsi%2BolttSc8FHdGJo6%2B%2BBR1031xCrqLj5IZ8DRxsgfYr&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=KslxECUFjfCeCFAesu7uAsi%2BolttSc8FHdGJo6%2B%2BBR1031xCrqLj5IZ8DRxsgfYr&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Htz9ReFTvCw0K7pAoSfVdScWNL5z/gDXooYfREWeItQ3%2Bt6uuX7zAg1eCfaOvTTaVjodV91vsY4eizu9vdYSdg==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=00haX%2B32s556KWnoM1FVQhD%2B1LZ9GKKgCeye6GqH6mBr%2Baos43PjDBdXhxSeudVb&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=00haX%2B32s556KWnoM1FVQhD%2B1LZ9GKKgCeye6GqH6mBr%2Baos43PjDBdXhxSeudVb&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Z1xUCJwbhKfjHIz6hZCTlQ79nBxY2NKexMSnFo2Cl98Uk9dzcyU9HH0kNVKAe4yq&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Z1xUCJwbhKfjHIz6hZCTlQ79nBxY2NKexMSnFo2Cl98Uk9dzcyU9HH0kNVKAe4yq&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=1IOIUKnXkhCu9p9bF6Ryy1T4eGvZEaKll2CXxF2nVeIgh4CZ1WYCicuu4/hslZDM0y5nTW7OZRw0Jwb0H3YYyQ==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=QdNI9g5PGhl3aLpHo1EmaxakI7knw6Hg6TgfwP4kJmCA3rhukTLoXpZm2wa0jGTs&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=QdNI9g5PGhl3aLpHo1EmaxakI7knw6Hg6TgfwP4kJmCA3rhukTLoXpZm2wa0jGTs&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=vYLtHppFZoqFJQ07dqAZrPO/gZQOzUEotqfqyGUFVzSiSBNZW3YN8N8u8/7OXWz3&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=vYLtHppFZoqFJQ07dqAZrPO/gZQOzUEotqfqyGUFVzSiSBNZW3YN8N8u8/7OXWz3&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=uQ1ka7gJhw8Ax/E9RNAxIn8n2vfnl/UFdUu93qA/9KcemXFyESOTWHhYQjGoU6TlqGlZ703w98VdmixsT2aO1g==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=31sNvzOs%2BhYgH6Ji12QLp3vDKnPEdXqxcMrYGPiSq6n0JbQpGHlIwxe5jEJbItdu&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=31sNvzOs%2BhYgH6Ji12QLp3vDKnPEdXqxcMrYGPiSq6n0JbQpGHlIwxe5jEJbItdu&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=0dYJayReT/72Ph7kmAj2qZABkPdf5pyFvnIk1PUTbwSpbmZI4dD8mtaGn28py0CH&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=0dYJayReT/72Ph7kmAj2qZABkPdf5pyFvnIk1PUTbwSpbmZI4dD8mtaGn28py0CH&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=cYUq9MPolPWIxYr63TX3Sm5PUy6ZxZujOjkrJGGWd//neqScJtXfik1IpquMU5TwQQvOYlwIalOAJMvADuLVow==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Gi01F6sJyNBZvJtuzVTBaXtp/y74IW0Bks%2BaoGxrvooxCNkMoa%2BX1gbS447j8QGw&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Gi01F6sJyNBZvJtuzVTBaXtp/y74IW0Bks%2BaoGxrvooxCNkMoa%2BX1gbS447j8QGw&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=fcRKbTKvlHfTt9yAgMdnlYYQsYzc3%2B%2BLOBqTxoBaS1zuHGRdh2y5YQafFJLgwm%2BU&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=fcRKbTKvlHfTt9yAgMdnlYYQsYzc3%2B%2BLOBqTxoBaS1zuHGRdh2y5YQafFJLgwm%2BU&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=jiSt9kF6o5bY3y5PWGdo4Esj12XSnRFRrgBRIHH0qQdO8vqOvdHjfdn2QwyRb2JYGu0mRdUMfkEZwlU3GpNNqg==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=beWCOmaNP%2Bk6%2BjcLcIDjw%2Bi%2BHsoaBi9/EiuU9HZJyVHHpBBgaRsUuEPSugoromI1&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=beWCOmaNP%2Bk6%2BjcLcIDjw%2Bi%2BHsoaBi9/EiuU9HZJyVHHpBBgaRsUuEPSugoromI1&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=JDrRNI%2Bwe9D8BI8WIYfKBq5z/RV0FTdMT3duw0FvUSrTgV8OOCi7gmK8gOJgY98o&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=JDrRNI%2Bwe9D8BI8WIYfKBq5z/RV0FTdMT3duw0FvUSrTgV8OOCi7gmK8gOJgY98o&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=U/CRoIJjLWSdbR3jRpktxagwlzpXwOW8crTUtCTgR947DHjsCELXAimqMWWM7zzUUT/N5z6KzK3YzfS8BL12uA==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=HsmxrQIoHdkSIcWuo/HoPHn/Ob57xW%2BB4l7IVQvQ8cAQfB2MHPE2ylIsZ5lnBkW1&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=HsmxrQIoHdkSIcWuo/HoPHn/Ob57xW%2BB4l7IVQvQ8cAQfB2MHPE2ylIsZ5lnBkW1&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=ICIfijc7tDabtS%2BeoFzMycHTX7sHVYekFZukHhy3Azgu0nWJ4GsnEx/00YwlWLXZ&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=ICIfijc7tDabtS%2BeoFzMycHTX7sHVYekFZukHhy3Azgu0nWJ4GsnEx/00YwlWLXZ&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=9NZ2cKPY%2BUmbRGf5VIru1cdQlotEFpTpEVJAWcjmK/2uEZrIxt3hKo35k7/V%2BOnw&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=/DQJd6wInAVMOhZzSj4RHuUypNgh4IhPE4HKv1VY/HvZFWplFgmw2TX759vQ2YjLM7s%2BC18Ps7vEnXAVUXYwxQ==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=zfvcMh0D3/4kN1lEiIPAIf5RUetd4axFsU0A8e6C6grxwt7GkjNij1e3brkvWpxv&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=zfvcMh0D3/4kN1lEiIPAIf5RUetd4axFsU0A8e6C6grxwt7GkjNij1e3brkvWpxv&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=PQIQK01/RAVrwovDJow49ifOlJVUZiEIj0MIrRTxLpQohRekGRwrasK5O%2BIMb%2BIL&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=PQIQK01/RAVrwovDJow49ifOlJVUZiEIj0MIrRTxLpQohRekGRwrasK5O%2BIMb%2BIL&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=6b8OmlnAlBowVj0B/xOroPwLXJ%2B01o6bHcSukdNoenkgQcm4/PWIxVJ23QqIUij5gMGSR55jIPAbGDRdR0/4lQ==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=6AjkAwbrxqryESQMwfUkAJlAheMGYDpO8gyYQchkwaAcHfdH0NfcYCb%2Bm%2BcAlFk/&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=6AjkAwbrxqryESQMwfUkAJlAheMGYDpO8gyYQchkwaAcHfdH0NfcYCb%2Bm%2BcAlFk/&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=F9rVGkp%2BtIU7yYrdKBHaMdMfJflCUlmMSzR/SzBr73L9B15Qpuf5h7ZGILwG%2Bd52&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=F9rVGkp%2BtIU7yYrdKBHaMdMfJflCUlmMSzR/SzBr73L9B15Qpuf5h7ZGILwG%2Bd52&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=LO3otqcJaxtEcU1ne4Tajq8O/OzldHPNnwHg9L%2Bv9s%2BXhnSMw2OM572Pn2g3/5q3r%2BHsTVnZaEAWmaF6y3c5xA==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=FWDOMuZNutoq6bCvccEWsvxnAcw/ithQho%2BAoddLl2ee7iFM8ehKkSxsOqoesvv8&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=FWDOMuZNutoq6bCvccEWsvxnAcw/ithQho%2BAoddLl2ee7iFM8ehKkSxsOqoesvv8&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=NMJ3w8HFCrFu%2Bxev0%2BkrPYx7O2njhvqPRh/Vz4uT5a6HT6%2B1gWhXxsM496oyiGHv&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=NMJ3w8HFCrFu%2Bxev0%2BkrPYx7O2njhvqPRh/Vz4uT5a6HT6%2B1gWhXxsM496oyiGHv&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=iwzI45huGcUqsHpM6XhK0zr/YsrY/nBbHlUljxskznzmLjNJkf%2Bw4zFAaZJQdrfzz5Lo7kFHlNzlPrUIR%2B1PJw==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=u2Jl52D6Os02G3lgJ8pHx8Xv/lZdf6dvV2NA1dq58aWUkRRHogVWYoIiF%2BjcBTJP&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=u2Jl52D6Os02G3lgJ8pHx8Xv/lZdf6dvV2NA1dq58aWUkRRHogVWYoIiF%2BjcBTJP&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=U7W%2B%2BOsl2l4hnNusK4%2ByXuw6Xm1R63NCjLSKT5mNSEGwAin4mp6jnzUJdexXYFED&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=U7W%2B%2BOsl2l4hnNusK4%2ByXuw6Xm1R63NCjLSKT5mNSEGwAin4mp6jnzUJdexXYFED&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=fOnStK0MJb/3lpK0fEM8NaYXmG2wGffQXzs%2BIkQXo4S7fe9evTeWU3T66GlpAGxSvIjzKkQUKxeSX0rZ97lEJA==&

TEEEETT e -illl

38

|§,‘/ CITY OF BLOOMINGTON | e e
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12/ 09/ 2015 10: 15 CI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL P 15
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN. 12142015 12/ 14/ 2015 DUE DATE: 01/14/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT CHECK
1 53103100 71190 St or m Wat O her Supp 183. 17
2 51101100 71190 Sw Oper O her Supp 183. 18
I nvol ce Net 366. 35
25 COE EQUI PMENT | NC 00001 INV 11/29/ 2015 60431 132639
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 207. 83
I nvoi ce Net 207. 83
CHECK TOTAL 1, 032. 36 -
1349 CO.I SEUM FUND 00000 20160282 I NV 12/15/2015 6451 131747
1 10014160 70510 Pepsi |ce RepMai nt B 371. 33
2 10014160 71310 Pepsi Ice Natural Gs 1, 541. 42
3 10014160 71320 Pepsi |ce El ectricty 12, 526. 05
4 10014160 71330 Pepsi Ice Wat er 997. 89
I nvoi ce Net 15, 436. 69
1349 CO.I SEUM FUND 00000 INV 12/14/2015 6456 131997
1 10015490 71320 Pkg Oper El ectricty 1,773. 49
I nvol ce Net 1,773. 49
1349 COLI SEUM FUND 00000 CRM 12/ 14/2015 6458 133177
1 57107110 72520 57103 Col i seum Bui | di ngs -1,617. 32
I nvoi ce Net -1,617. 32
CHECK TOTAL 15, 592. 86 -
1566 COMCAST 00002 INV 12/02/ 2015 0151828 11/17/15 132586
1 56406400 71340 Hi ghl and Tel ecom 43.55
I nvoi ce Net 43. 55
1566 COMICAST 00002 INV 12/02/ 2015 0003439 10/28/15 132587
1 56406410 71340 Prairie Tel ecom 132. 40
I nvoi ce Net 132. 40
1566 COMCAST 002 I NV 12/28/ 2015 0003439 11/28/15 132588
1 56406410 71340 Prairie Tel ecom 132. 40
I nvoi ce Net 132. 40
1566 COMCAST 00002 INV 12/02/2015 1017226 11/24/15 132589
1 56406420 71340 The Den Tel ecom 202. 83
I nvoi ce Net 202. 83
1566 COMCAST 00002 INV 12/21/ 2015 203290162262 DEC 15 133175
1 10015110 70690 Pol Admi n Purch Serv .94
I nvoi ce Net 11 94
CHECK TOTAL 523.12 -
1553 COMCAST OF FLORIDA ILL 00001 INV 11/28/2015 NW584438 131728
1 56406410 70610 Prairie Adverti se 150. 00
I nvoi ce Net 150. 00
CHECK TOTAL 150. 00 —
445 COVMUNI CATI ONS REVOLVI 00001 INV 12/13/ 2015 T1614521 132106
1 10015210 71340 Fire Tel ecom 5.00
I nvoi ce Net 5.00
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12/ 09/ 2015 10: 15 CITY OF BLOOM NGTQON, |IL P 16
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF General Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 12142015 12/ 14/ 2015 DUE DATE: 01/14/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT CHECK
445 COVMUNI CATI ONS REVOLVI 00001 INV 12/16/ 2015 T1614524 132124
1 10015118 70220 ComCt r ah PT Sv 2,387.20
| nvoi ce Net 2,387.20
CHECK TOTAL 2,392. 20 -
1797 CONSTELLATI ONS ENERGY 00001 INV 12/14/2015 11/ 15 133151
1 10014110 71320 Pks Mai nt El ectricty 1,074.84
2 10014120 71320 A&%at ics El ectricty 141. 57
3 10014125 71320 20000 BCPA El ectricty 4,763.57
4 10014136 71320 MP Zoo El ectricty 1,611.38
5 10015210 71320 Fire El ectricty 1,591. 79
6 10015480 71320 Fac Mai nt El ectricty 6, 748. 32
7 10016210 71320 Eng Adnin El ectricty 46. 91
8 50100120 71320 Wr Trans El ectricty 6,106. 24
9 50100130 71320 Wr Pure El ectricty 15, 014. 21
10 51101100 71320 Swr Oper El ectricty 7.65
11 56406400 71320 Hi ghl and El ectricty 96. 74
12 56406410 71320 Prairie El ectricty 383. 88
I nvoi ce Net 37,587. 10
CHECK TOTAL 37,587.10 -
878 CONTI NENTAL RESEARCH C 00000 ] INV 12/10/ 2015 427926- CRC 131677
1 50100110 71080 Wr Admin Mai nt  Supp 447.13
I nvoi ce Net 447.13
878 CONTI NENTAL RESEARCH C 00000 INV 12/14/ 2015 426700-CRC- 1 132205
1 50100140 71190 Lk Mai nt O her Supp 211. 65
I nvoi ce Net 211. 65
CHECK TOTAL 658. 78 -
150 AREA CONVENTION & VI SI 00001 EFT 12/14/2015 DEC 2015 132843
1 10019170 75010 Econ Devel To CVB 39, 583. 33
I nvoi ce Net 39, 583. 33
CHECK TOTAL 39, 583. 33 S —
2260 COOPERATI VE PERSONNEL 00001 INV 12/14/ 2015 SOP40587 132593
1 10011410 70690 HR Purch Serv 315. 00
I nvoi ce Net 315. 00
CHECK TOTAL 315. 00 —
172 COUNTY OF MCLEAN 00005 ) INV 12/21/2015 ANMLCNTROL 12/ 15 133172
1 10015110 70690 Pol Admi n Purch Serv 11, 641. 00
I nvoi ce Net 11, 641. 00
CHECK TOTAL 11, 641. 00 -
3592 COURTNEY KASHI MA 00000 EFT 12/14/2015 150305. 01 10/15 132891
1 10015420 70641 Pl anni ng Tenp Sv 6, 500. 00
| nvoi ce Net 6, 500. 00
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AEETm T

|§,‘/ CITY OF BLOOMINGTONl A e
UTIELL eeee—
12/ 09/ 2015 10: 15 CI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL P 17
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 12142015 12/ 14/ 2015 DUE DATE: 01/14/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT CHECK
3592 COURTNEY KASHI VA 00000 EFT 12/ 14/ 2015 150305.02 11/15 133176
1 10015420 70641 Pl anni ng 6, 500. 00
| nvoi ce Net 6, 500. 00
CHECK TOTAL 13, 000. 00 -
574 CUM NS M D STATES POW 00002 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 003- 28958 131765
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 215. 25
I nvoi ce Net 215. 25
574 CUWM NS M D STATES POW 00002 INV 11/13/2015 010-15494 132003
1 10016110 71010 PW Admi n O f Supp 635. 25
I nvoi ce Net 635. 25
574 CUWM NS M D STATES POW 00002 | NV 11/ 13/ 2015 003- 27009 132004
1 10016310 70540 Fl eet Myt O hr 802. 83
I nvoi ce Net 802. 83
CHECK TOTAL 1, 653. 33 -
28 DARNALL CONCRETE PRODU 00000 INV 12/21/ 2015 00153396 133153
1 53103100 71122 St or m Wat MH Cast 403. 00
I nvoi ce Net 403. 00
28 DARNALL CONCRETE PRODU 00000 INV 12/21/ 2015 00153356 133154
1 51101100 71123 Swr Qper MH Conp 194. 00
I nvol ce Net 194. 00
28 DARNALL CONCRETE PRODU 00000 INV 12/21/ 2015 00153165 133155
1 53103100 71123 St or m Wat MH Conp 124. 00
I nvoi ce Net 124. 00
28 DARNALL CONCRETE PRODU 00000 INV 12/21/ 2015 00153126 133156
1 53103100 71122 St or m Wat MH Cast 287. 00
I nvoi ce Net 287. 00
28 DARNALL CONCRETE PRODU 00000 INV 12/21/ 2015 00153125 133157
1 53103100 71122 St or m Wat MH Cast 372.00
I nvoi ce Ne 372.00
28 DARNALL CONCRETE PRODU 00000 INV 12/21/ 2015 00153308 133158
1 51101100 71123 Swr Qper MH Conp 680. 00
I nvol ce Ne 680. 00
28 DARNALL CONCRETE PRODU 00000 INV 12/21/ 2015 00153207 133159
1 51101100 71123 Swr Qper MH Conp 1, 008. 24
I nvol ce Net 1, 008. 24
28 DARNALL CONCRETE PRODU 00000 INV 12/21/ 2015 00153325 133160
1 51101100 71123 Swr Oper MH Conp 873. 24
I nvol ce Net 873. 24
28 DARNALL CONCRETE PRODU 00000 INV 12/21/ 2015 00153460 133161
1 51101100 71123 Swr Qper MH Conp 1,084. 24
I nvol ce Net 1, 084. 24
DARNALL CONCRETE PRODU 00000 INV 12/21/ 2015 00153395 133162
1 51101100 71123 Swr Qper MH Conp 948. 24
I nvol ce Net 948. 24
CHECK TOTAL 5,973. 96 N I
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|§,‘/ CITY OF BLOOMINGTONl

12/ 09/ 2015 10: 15 CITY OF BLOOM NGTQN, |L P 18
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF General Bank Acct CHECK RUN. 12142015 12/ 14/ 2015 DUE DATE: 01/14/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
1881 DAVE CAPODI CE EXCAVATI 00000 INV 12/21/ 2015 PW11/15 133145
1 10016120 71084 St Mai nt Agg RkSnd 559. 20
I nvoi ce Net 559. 20
CHECK TOTAL 559. 20 -
437 DAVE COCOPER & ASSQC 00001 EFT 11/26/2015 2860- 237272 130387
1 56406410 71760 Prairie Sft Drinks 49. 00
I nvoi ce Net 49. 00
CHECK TOTAL 49, 00 -
3591 DAVE RUDOLF | 00001 INV 12/15/ 2015 1/ 10/ 16 PERFORVMANCE 132494
1 10014125 70218 20000 BCPA Artist Fee 2,32
I nvoi ce Net 2, 325 00
CHECK TOTAL 2,325.00 -
1256 DAVIS & CAVMPBELL LLC 00000 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 82344 131614
1 10011410 70632 HR Pro Devel p 3, 875.00
I nvoi ce Net 3,875.00
CHECK TOTAL 3,875.00 -
999010 EVELYN HOVAN 00000 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 CANCEL DL 4/23/15 132585
1 50100140 54430 Lk Mai nt Fac Rntl 250. 00
I nvoi ce Net 250. 00
CHECK TOTAL 250. 00 -
999010 MELI SSA NMARTI NEZ 00000 INV 12/14/2015 DL 11/14/15 132299
1 50100140 54430 Lk Mai nt Fac Rntl 100. 00
I nvoi ce Net 100. 00
CHECK TOTAL 100. 00 -
999010 SUSAN | NKS 00000 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 DL 11/28/15 132298
1 50100140 54430 Lk Mai nt Fac Rntl 250. 00
I nvoi ce Net 250. 00
CHECK TOTAL 250. 00 -
30 DENNYS DOUGHNUTS & BAK 00001 EFT 12/15/ 2015 609521 131739
1 10014160 71060 Pepsi Ice Food 12. 00
I nvoi ce Net 12. 00
30 DENNYS DOUGHNUTS & BAK 00001 EFT 12/ 14/ 2015 609459 131740
1 10014160 71060 Pepsi Ice Food 12.00
I nvoi ce Net 12. 00
30 DENNYS DOUGHNUTS & BAK 00001 EFT 12/13/2015 610261 132051
1 10015210 71190 Fire O her Supp 44, 95
I nvoi ce Net 44, 95
30 DENNYS DOUGHNUTS & BAK 00001 EFT 12/29/ 2015 611687 132657
1 10014160 71060 Pepsi | ce Food 6. 00

I nvoi ce Net 6. 00
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fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN. 12142015 12/ 14/ 2015 DUE DATE: 01/14/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
30 DENNYS DOUGHNUTS & BAK 00001 EFT 12/21/ 2015 610542 132659
1 10014160 71060 Pepsi Ice Food 18. 00
I nvoi ce Net 18. 00
30 DENNYS DOUGHNUTS & BAK 00001 EFT 12/20/ 2015 610541 132661
1 10014160 71060 Pepsi Ice Food 5.00
I nvoi ce Net 5.00
30 DENNYS DOUGHNUTS & BAK 00001 EFT 12/22/ 2015 610584 132663
1 10014160 71060 Pepsi Ice Food 12.00
I nvoi ce Net 12. 00
30 DENNYS DOUGHNUTS & BAK 00001 ) EFT 12/ 14/ 2015 612536 133114
1 10014112 71060 Recreation Food 93. 60
I nvoi ce Net 93. 60
CHECK TOTAL 203. 55 -
1029 DI AMOND VOGEL PAI NTS 00000 20160011 | NV 12/ 14/ 2015 613142990 131806
1 10016120 71096 St Mai nt Tfc Lpai nt 133. 90
I nvoi ce Net 133. 90
1029 DI AMOND VOGEL PAI NTS 00000 20160011 | Nv 12/14/2015 613143072 132600
1 10016120 71096 St Mai nt Tfc Lpaint 63. 35
I nvoi ce Net 63. 35
CHECK TOTAL 197. 25 -
2292 DI A TAL ASSURANCE CERT 00000 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 28878 132853
1 10011510 70690 Fi nance Purch Serv 2,500. 00
I nvoi ce Net 2,500. 00
CHECK TOTAL 2,500. 00 S —
161 DON ONEN TI RE SERVI CE 00001 20160059 EFT 11/30/2015 Cl T02 10/15 132103
1 10016310 70520 Fl eet Myt RepMai nt V 1, 696. 65
I nvoi ce Net 1, 696. 65
161 DON ONEN TIRE SERVI CE 00001 20160059 EFT 11/30/2015 ClTO1 10/15 132104
1 10016310 70520 Fl eet Myt RepMai nt V 7,546.11
I nvoi ce Net 7,546. 11
CHECK TOTAL 9,242.76 -
2660 DORNER PRODUCTS | NC 00001 CRM 09/ 28/2015 129918-CM 126135
1 50100130 71080 Wr Pure Mai nt Supp -720.00
I nvoi ce Net -720.00
2660 DORNER PRODUCTS | NC 00001 INV 10/16/ 2015 130140-IN 131289
1 50100130 71080 Wr Pure Mai nt Supp 720. 00
I nvoi ce Net 720. 00
2660 DORNER PRODUCTS | NC 00001 INV  12/14/ 2015 129637-1N 131749
1 50100130 71080 Wr Pure Mai nt  Supp 720. 00
I nvoi ce Net 720. 00
CHECK TOTAL 720. 00 - 0 0 @
804 DOUBLETREE HOTEL 00001 INV 12/15/ 2015 44446 132023
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12/ 09/ 2015 10: 15 CITY OF BLOOM NGTQN, |L P 20
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF General Bank Acct CHECK RUN. 12142015 12/ 14/ 2015 DUE DATE: 01/14/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
1 10014125 70220 20000 BCPA Qh PT Sv 487. 20
I nvoi ce Net 487. 20
804 DOUBLETREE HOTEL 00001 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 44458 132854
1 10011110 70220 Adnmi n ah PT Sv 123. 20
I nvoi ce Net 123. 20
CHECK TOTAL 610. 40 I
615 DONNTOWN BLOOM NGTON A 00000 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 DEC 2015 132855
1 10019170 75012 Econ Devel To Dwntwn 7,500. 00
I nvoi ce Net 7,500. 00
CHECK TOTAL 7,500. 00 -
2093 EASTLAKE LLC 00000 20140184 INV 12/14/2015 JULY 30, 2015 |1 132643
1 51101100 72550 Swr Oper SM Const 18, 177.53
| nvol ce Net 18, 177. 53
CHECK TOTAL 18,177.53 -
914 BLOOM NGTON NORMAL ARE 00001 INV 12/14/2015 | -230 132257
1 10019170 70632 Econ Devel Pro Devel p 60. 00
I nvoi ce Net 60. 00
914 BLOOM NGTON NORVAL ARE 00001 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 DEC 2015 132844
1 10019170 75015 Econ Devel To EDC 8, 333. 33
I nvoi ce Net 8, 333. 33
CHECK TOTAL 8, 393. 33 -
1896 EIDE BAILLY LLP 00002 EFT 12/ 14/ 2015 El 00321517 132512
1 10011410 70690 HR Purch Serv 772.00
I nvoi ce Net 772.00
CHECK TOTAL 772.00 -
461 EMVETT SCHARF ELECTRIC 00000 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 122760 132147
1 56406420 70510 The Den RepMai nt B 39.36
I nvoi ce Net 39. 36
CHECK TOTAL 39. 36 I
999012 AARON KI NDER 00000 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 REIM I NSP _CERT 11/15 132840
1 10015410 70632 PACE Pro Devel p 194. 00
I nvoi ce Net 194. 00
CHECK TOTAL 194. 00 -
999012 CAROL BAKER 00000 INV 12/ 15/ 2015 SUPPLI ES 11/15 132025
1 10014125 71190 20000 BCPA O her Supp 17. 99
I nvoi ce Net 17.99
CHECK TOTAL 17.99 _— 00
999012 GEORGE W LLI AM MCGONI G 00000 ] INV 12/21/2015 MCGONI GLE 8/ 15 133171
1 10015110 71190 Pol Adm n O her Supp 50. 00
I nvoi ce Net 50. 00
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|§,‘/ CITY OF BLOOMINGTONl

.l

TTEES meaaaa—
12/ 09/ 2015 10: 15 CITY OF BLOOM NGTQON, |IL P 21
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF General Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 12142015 12/ 14/ 2015 DUE DATE: 01/14/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT CHECK
CHECK TOTAL 50. 00 -
999012 GLENN MCARDEL L 00000 INV 12/14/ 2015 REIM CLTH 11/19/15 132583
1 10016210 62191 Eng Admi n Prot Wear 129. 29
I nvoi ce Net 129. 29
CHECK TOTAL 129. 29 -
999012 JAMES CART 00000 INV 11/15/2015 REIM CLTH 10/15 132247
1 50100120 71030 Wr Trans Uni f or nSup 200. 90
I nvoi ce Net 200. 90
CHECK TOTAL 200. 90 -
999012 MARGARET RUTENBECK 00000 INV  12/14/ 2015 M LEAGE 5-11/15 133233
1 10014112 70632 42000 Recreation Pro Devel p 386. 17
I nvoi ce Net 386. 17
CHECK TOTAL 386. 17 -
999012 STEVE CONNOR 00000 INV 12/14/ 2015 REI M CDL 10/29/ 15 132640
1 10014110 70632 Pks Mai nt Pro Devel p 30. 00
I nvoi ce Net 30. 00
CHECK TOTAL 30. 00 -
999012 THOVAS OLSON 00000 INV 12/14/ 2015 REIM CLTH 11/21/15 132636
1 10014136 71030 MP Zoo Uni f or nSup 67.49
I nvoi ce Net 67. 49
CHECK TOTAL 67. 49 -
999012 ZACHARY O DONOCGHUE 00000 INV 12/14/ 2015 REIM CLTH 12/02/ 15 132666
1 50100120 71030 Wr Trans Uni f or nSup 383. 90
I nvoi ce Net 383. 90
CHECK TOTAL 383. 90 -
1501 ENVI RONMENTAL CONTROL 00001 ] INV 12/14/ 2015 2316 132556
1 50100110 70220 Wr Admin ah PT Sv 4,995. 00
| nvoi ce Net 4,995. 00
CHECK TOTAL 4,995. 00 -
1127 ERB TURF EQUI PMENT | NC 00000 INV 12/14/ 2015 340353 SHRT 132856
1 56406410 70542 Prairie RepMai nt NF 720. 97
I nvoi ce Net 720. 97
CHECK TOTAL 720.97 -
1127 ERB TURF EQUI PMENT | NC 00002 INV 11/27/ 2015 341863 131729
1 56406400 70542 Hi ghl and RepMai nt NF 310. 20
I nvoi ce Net 310. 20
1127 ERB TURF EQUI PMENT | NC 00002 INV 11/29/2015 341957 131730
1 56406420 70542 The Den RepMai nt NF 195. 93
I nvoi ce Net 195. 93

44


http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=6toIysE%2Bo7awRVxa9%2BLALOiLh2UoMi5ZmoQviL7owG0Ewm%2B4NOZLI6OR6tgjeUgL&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=6toIysE%2Bo7awRVxa9%2BLALOiLh2UoMi5ZmoQviL7owG0Ewm%2B4NOZLI6OR6tgjeUgL&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=I12LqQL6ISXr57VFb9gyvRzxpBL9Nf1kDCJ2UpVG7BP0wYdlQCEEcSvWvOP/ydif3rFOgmR6qwgOny59zuUPbI3q/KzzPvXNq9Zh1uzV8Uw=&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=YX5iEswi4fisi201bzyA7I%2BPxyxfFMkywLxH/1u00yNkVDNmlgc2YR6%2B1qN55Agu&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=YX5iEswi4fisi201bzyA7I%2BPxyxfFMkywLxH/1u00yNkVDNmlgc2YR6%2B1qN55Agu&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=GXQUU1TnRqr4pJ54/oeQC9LowpOwn8ugR/DRh662z9uXnwFQEjf8dwl1ds38w4wn&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=GXQUU1TnRqr4pJ54/oeQC9LowpOwn8ugR/DRh662z9uXnwFQEjf8dwl1ds38w4wn&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=5PoNccHiw%2BPZ3T6oaq47RON5GvIiOc4wuRsrjK2tWtL5wkS0/mr%2BebSnaTVUSGpXAlLj35G9iajKJxrEyv9sQA==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=RDvhwNWRbuS%2BGna07heqvmHNoukss6zPXq3jwXY5x%2Bx3RL5CMc/nBOFmwXjbjPWR&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=RDvhwNWRbuS%2BGna07heqvmHNoukss6zPXq3jwXY5x%2Bx3RL5CMc/nBOFmwXjbjPWR&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Rqvse5XbOOwLwhJ911ovgiUT/2Hge8RKSOHJ5Towtl6R575TFMG2taDhC67BXmwN&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Rqvse5XbOOwLwhJ911ovgiUT/2Hge8RKSOHJ5Towtl6R575TFMG2taDhC67BXmwN&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=yFtQrMELWk8Rz6Qjs%2BcUhTAGoDkcojTO0J7y74pLIbf936uPrDkLpXDEtL3/xtBG%2BVGphKXrLcKQ4%2BRzZtO/eA==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=mkiCh6S0XCqn6nSsXgs56rrmOvC6/RPG1CF77xL8HKbMGr4pgMxcrpKMEQ2Fe7YLsUGHGhnovlfy7nzeSk57pg==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=mkiCh6S0XCqn6nSsXgs56rrmOvC6/RPG1CF77xL8HKbMGr4pgMxcrpKMEQ2Fe7YLsUGHGhnovlfy7nzeSk57pg==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=mkiCh6S0XCqn6nSsXgs56rrmOvC6/RPG1CF77xL8HKbMGr4pgMxcrpKMEQ2Fe7YLsUGHGhnovlfy7nzeSk57pg==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=n4lh96DXH%2BpZWuM2qfsIZNBmnx5bh6FZ8e4Tbe4VMzQ7tCDTEvT6ClT%2BYzq0w6LE&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=n4lh96DXH%2BpZWuM2qfsIZNBmnx5bh6FZ8e4Tbe4VMzQ7tCDTEvT6ClT%2BYzq0w6LE&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=8uAC6vLgrEVLJr6v2c5lwj6DxxVn/Xt86IFw/JWf6%2BLTiL6Hq7rup5KFyailhrAhb3SycHfQ6VOMaA9y4%2BqQmg==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=I1kekzD5rhPPz3M7qJ0Q08IccEb7pi5erT9IDH0KUc08MftOadcYO/QPPQgZdL8O&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=I1kekzD5rhPPz3M7qJ0Q08IccEb7pi5erT9IDH0KUc08MftOadcYO/QPPQgZdL8O&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=UMYfJv7LrzmJGZrYC2ydqprBLVup2Feqhqxd7b8bXA%2B705Wa5VHsN1gkXf9RSxKn&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=UMYfJv7LrzmJGZrYC2ydqprBLVup2Feqhqxd7b8bXA%2B705Wa5VHsN1gkXf9RSxKn&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=KbcFDehoKy1HD6kCrH6vPObV4HEZ6bqnpi7mXv0HzUMH21Pm2vJhf85KTbF7ANINcok4FmEd0ZpVBIgYxtYQpTfg5qwP7nt8yoPyalhNU4k=&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=XEIPVcJpZnn1sjMR228vsXwObhBYo1TOcaA21GzWagXFqwBlQfR1h2Pz0CXFodkN&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=XEIPVcJpZnn1sjMR228vsXwObhBYo1TOcaA21GzWagXFqwBlQfR1h2Pz0CXFodkN&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=zfTmuZCzlrtJg1V7arBzg9/WgFDSbso05KXrw5ORn%2BmvW3Elpl6uuKpR7FflyKGd&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=zfTmuZCzlrtJg1V7arBzg9/WgFDSbso05KXrw5ORn%2BmvW3Elpl6uuKpR7FflyKGd&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Vt6TV/qIFe8g%2BJ81EEhE0jhinIYlSi3h3JTlX7arlSzxZUJC4yQaB8f0IUu/LyxHoT4n13xkkc37EjnVyHksEeuXOSzQjFpOZLAb1oTdzRU=&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=qNal0qiDKzbqWw1dSh45UmaFgwckS6SERCUO6IEqvLdbPrFOFF/v646A1oX%2B1jvs&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=qNal0qiDKzbqWw1dSh45UmaFgwckS6SERCUO6IEqvLdbPrFOFF/v646A1oX%2B1jvs&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=wX1xmkUIjHMEqlCjgNG26sjnu5QZ5ImBGQkxzT4TjZSFOjPUu1hZo3ATMR8t/hjx&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=wX1xmkUIjHMEqlCjgNG26sjnu5QZ5ImBGQkxzT4TjZSFOjPUu1hZo3ATMR8t/hjx&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=x7TRgrkVFIqn5PaPfgOa07RwUcGubNNSNYMs259mK/PrmgoqeuQm2Wzgmxj8e6PeBS/fIwqYyKbwKxaODvVHlw==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=fjPQD87WlUOE6PL9cRrOFIJGyEeTdEuRFqq80KxOEc/5OK5P24rybjFpXXJyRGi7&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=fjPQD87WlUOE6PL9cRrOFIJGyEeTdEuRFqq80KxOEc/5OK5P24rybjFpXXJyRGi7&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=mxEP66EBB/3B7Tx4wN8i8Qi4kSqvJdsNsOSkFffOiL/hBS8EoQv5lBSoGT4bLvDS&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=mxEP66EBB/3B7Tx4wN8i8Qi4kSqvJdsNsOSkFffOiL/hBS8EoQv5lBSoGT4bLvDS&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=8cITApPQNEqk/ZSgrILjyLcb8oxyx3r0Dw6tb9wGVdK%2BY2Ko3qQwdLblHj%2Bsg%2BhT9vZmCKcjiuk696uMFCYdjw==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=2VPOv5h28fNupWzHledS0prBgJ09yB3wTyV0oewWDvCTPSQ%2BeB3qqazNTbiXJn4M&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=2VPOv5h28fNupWzHledS0prBgJ09yB3wTyV0oewWDvCTPSQ%2BeB3qqazNTbiXJn4M&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=WiFmL7q4MeSmX4CUIscIOSR0o%2Blcs3qTqtt5mTAb4rSmz/RkgTbESLlD40W7tdX%2B&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=WiFmL7q4MeSmX4CUIscIOSR0o%2Blcs3qTqtt5mTAb4rSmz/RkgTbESLlD40W7tdX%2B&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=dIE9LqLhv24EkukVOFHRaLZOrW9geIY%2BJcx4D7AaU7u4YTjXK91teb3WErckSraPfuvh3bBa4lnwjC7q6/s0xg==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=sno/uVze4OPna0E1L%2BZE9rEOdGERX1yF8piHOgyjbMjjFKTAXT1e4DOTUDffB6Lb&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=sno/uVze4OPna0E1L%2BZE9rEOdGERX1yF8piHOgyjbMjjFKTAXT1e4DOTUDffB6Lb&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=cIYnAGv%2BieYOx16yshZ2o6cVVHIvCAX%2B36hYtSQ/4%2BBWqdWeNS34L4BvyjK73StN&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=cIYnAGv%2BieYOx16yshZ2o6cVVHIvCAX%2B36hYtSQ/4%2BBWqdWeNS34L4BvyjK73StN&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=kN5OCIVr6bHXjYrhpSmvphMWdZKPKxOV9XuFR1X%2BE0ALtAU3aB2fGWIy87PG1RyzV36o/2wV77trs9UNlPvszw==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Ykf1BrLVz1Hvmrq0W56OFtAWtCSp2rxi5TdSNNGOSaM1I9WoHMNLXRSxt2KX5lfv&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Ykf1BrLVz1Hvmrq0W56OFtAWtCSp2rxi5TdSNNGOSaM1I9WoHMNLXRSxt2KX5lfv&

TEEEEETT - -illl

|§,‘/ CITY OF BLOOMINGTONl e

12/ 09/ 2015 10: 15 CI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL P 22
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 12142015 12/ 14/ 2015 DUE DATE: 01/14/ 2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
1127 ERB TURF EQUI PMENT | NC 00002 INV 11/28/2015 341916 131731
1 56406420 70542 The Den RepMai nt NF 103. 34
I nvoi ce Net 103. 34
1127 ERB TURF EQUI PMENT | NC 00002 INV 11/29/2015 341948 131732
1 56406400 70542 Hi ghl and RepMai nt NF 1,091. 10
I nvoi ce Net 1,091. 10
1127 ERB TURF EQUI PMENT | NC 00002 INV 12/ 24/ 2015 3129 132665
1 56406400 70542 Hi ghl and RepMai nt NF 1, 750. 00
I nvoi ce Net 1, 750. 00
1127 ERB TURF EQUI PMENT | NC 00002 INV 12/16/ 2015 3126 132667
1 56406410 70542 Prairie RepMai nt NF 2,500. 00
I nvoi ce Net 2,500. 00
1127 ERB TURF EQUI PMENT | NC 00002 INV 12/ 24/ 2015 3128 132669
1 56406420 70542 The Den RepMai nt NF 1, 750. 00
I nvoi ce Net 1, 750. 00
1127 ERB TURE EQUI PMENT | NC 00002 INV 12/12/2015 342306 132685
1 56406410 70542 Prairie RepMai nt NF 817. 82
I nvoi ce Net 817. 82
CHECK TOTAL 8,518. 39 -
3205 ERLA I NC 00001 INV 11/20/ 2015 50991 132040
1 10015210 70540 Fire RepM O hr 1, 000. 00
I nvoi ce Net 1, 000. 00
CHECK TOTAL 1, 000. 00 -
1089 EVANS HUGH 00001 INV 12/11/2015 1994 132032
1 10015210 70510 Fire RepMai nt B 105. 00
I nvoi ce Net 105. 00
1089 EVANS HUGH 001 INV 12/13/2015 2000 132817
1 10015210 70510 Fire RepMai nt B 307. 50
I nvoi ce Net 307. 50
CHECK TOTAL 412.50 -
93 EVERGREEN FS, |INC 00000 20160061 I NV 11/30/2015 827640 10/ 15 132077
1 10016310 71070 Myt Fuel 14, 964. 43
I nv0| ce Net 14, 964. 43
93 EVERGREEN FS, |NC 00000 20160061 I NV 10/30/2015 824000 9/15 132153
1 10016310 71070 Fl eet Myt Fuel 4,127. 82
I nvoi ce Net 4, 127. 82
93 EVERGREEN FS, |NC 00000 20160061 I NV 11/30/2015 824000 10/ 15 132154
1 10016310 71070 Fl eet Myt Fuel 3,724.72
I nvoi ce Net 3,724.72
CHECK TOTAL 22,816. 97 —
209 EVOQUA WATER TECHNOLOG 00003 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 902404198 132774
1 50100130 71080 Wr Pure Mai nt Supp 661. 00
I nvoi ce Net 661. 00

45


http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=2aasUY/6AT%2BZ9P2M9C0qe7d267AGDHlnOP%2BpL3f7aN61Dqh1mad0CLVf1N2lNhx/&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=2aasUY/6AT%2BZ9P2M9C0qe7d267AGDHlnOP%2BpL3f7aN61Dqh1mad0CLVf1N2lNhx/&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=JeuarkkKfynt5UM3qDFih5u8utXBjBqNtvL74YsTE0L/VLiLH0K2tBXNDalagEUXwcVn2Sjl81yDF2T%2BfvC8Lw==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=gA4La16a8nxy2dtpcM3TmvyCHfqhxPurSZ3ldw7bTwLoFOzKOZ6XPwkKcMfI9vzq&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=gA4La16a8nxy2dtpcM3TmvyCHfqhxPurSZ3ldw7bTwLoFOzKOZ6XPwkKcMfI9vzq&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=tOceuJ4uJzen0vehWw%2BPIABomdpfTijc6qwJoXu5P%2BX%2BPSuamwQc5heHor8iyaxT&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=tOceuJ4uJzen0vehWw%2BPIABomdpfTijc6qwJoXu5P%2BX%2BPSuamwQc5heHor8iyaxT&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=MVPFgwX/Ybyydo7SpzXAg9AYXCIMTL3xmhe0%2BI51s/2dD220%2BcxdjnRQXM%2Bw5dCOy/i%2BRdsksjvjzEU%2BFpHNfg==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=BCZwH4Rt25lPnFh43AUIZ6Q6kUNs1z6fDtraGs62Z1vjRCUtLIp6eV9lMVdtMxEk&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=BCZwH4Rt25lPnFh43AUIZ6Q6kUNs1z6fDtraGs62Z1vjRCUtLIp6eV9lMVdtMxEk&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=P9hSiW3Uz6mRWMrx%2B%2BBJWcY%2BpJ3gTvTfaJ%2BEb3Ik00PMLWwbMvO/OXBo%2BVxpdt2Y&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=P9hSiW3Uz6mRWMrx%2B%2BBJWcY%2BpJ3gTvTfaJ%2BEb3Ik00PMLWwbMvO/OXBo%2BVxpdt2Y&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=VmLM6Fo%2Bbbw7gpabCIX2wK9qqxhiArpnlzhP0N7NNYRICKzI1EstUeKXFlHwlMhybMUy%2BSpQDG3ns4DiOsGXcQ==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=FPrcwB0ZiFyZP90aedS09zv5dzRS3pWYwyqIWTmSVvIAxEJ81rCRDguZU5uJpaYl&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=FPrcwB0ZiFyZP90aedS09zv5dzRS3pWYwyqIWTmSVvIAxEJ81rCRDguZU5uJpaYl&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=BYbJ11h2cJegeAonMOcbS/fxrHuW4AamNQIvnttP1O2cBb6sJX58%2BrQKWbu%2BXJB6&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=BYbJ11h2cJegeAonMOcbS/fxrHuW4AamNQIvnttP1O2cBb6sJX58%2BrQKWbu%2BXJB6&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=erU%2B8U45oJa1pKuCbzltAZ/cM5CAKp30wDY4hJsbpK/dxndRBlR%2BoOzt44RIZMZMc0c5hbu/xALkL9FIMfaTmg==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=1Am%2Bx0FvbFHOZleuyZm4iol8F1XWxB5v/f8hhXyi/j3uoczr9%2BCE9NjmnKqQcNfZ&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=1Am%2Bx0FvbFHOZleuyZm4iol8F1XWxB5v/f8hhXyi/j3uoczr9%2BCE9NjmnKqQcNfZ&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=/VxwbB3/hrq19jtGWjlEWMk8oNxflnJHoUAwd%2Bvmm6C42ZdJ4z/jP1qQP0qW9c2L&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=/VxwbB3/hrq19jtGWjlEWMk8oNxflnJHoUAwd%2Bvmm6C42ZdJ4z/jP1qQP0qW9c2L&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=lxdtwxTKDLUv01NnjYU8NaUZ0BCPzPWzxNy0ROaI7y6e1IW/VOQc5hAS3k3FWKf/OPNMjUMvpo98ZafPuFv2RQ==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=CdiXWEKB1IwpY1nRyBhRSR47/GjLDedkxDib8m227AZZ0dOQ3DnTjavZ2pbZxaEI&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=CdiXWEKB1IwpY1nRyBhRSR47/GjLDedkxDib8m227AZZ0dOQ3DnTjavZ2pbZxaEI&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=kgSYvM09sj7ySPeh3oCxlKiTiQP7QqXJWPBTSgRtMvU1h/YVhHqsvjFfIcXQ72Vp&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=kgSYvM09sj7ySPeh3oCxlKiTiQP7QqXJWPBTSgRtMvU1h/YVhHqsvjFfIcXQ72Vp&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=hJjEGs1VZYNwZJi9z5W7FB8PX24k1IKY37CiFrp10FJL2ki4q6K29BmE0JR3PeUFs5Qdq1kfOEftjt61WGKbvQ==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=XzLZ%2BW/400AcHozXMOuU1KuKXRyl7metNQt5s94F8Klh8Cc%2BxnW1T0Sp1j9/iR2K&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=XzLZ%2BW/400AcHozXMOuU1KuKXRyl7metNQt5s94F8Klh8Cc%2BxnW1T0Sp1j9/iR2K&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=3mQV4CyOYHNEy1Ia85MgLHuRjkAsZD76n2rFMb%2BKuo6ub3kA/QbKZZOaGcxx5Zsr&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=3mQV4CyOYHNEy1Ia85MgLHuRjkAsZD76n2rFMb%2BKuo6ub3kA/QbKZZOaGcxx5Zsr&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=oQUycirMRkcbpIjjg38XpyyU3A4tl1jPcZfGvAycfneSMhC1TI6WAPKhZ6UNJ1yP7lcPzwuBzo38dKRfa2gNSw==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=9SeWXDRDW2PKukLkxj7CImtvEB1nHAqhVFFH4mB3/gnRUwZrIx9oU%2B4E7GgNLmdG&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=9SeWXDRDW2PKukLkxj7CImtvEB1nHAqhVFFH4mB3/gnRUwZrIx9oU%2B4E7GgNLmdG&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=amd5t8iYOGps/r%2Bn7W/%2B7KzeXl9IIEuGQaMfzYr7jWo9EdNDGXDuzDL6577ieydo&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=amd5t8iYOGps/r%2Bn7W/%2B7KzeXl9IIEuGQaMfzYr7jWo9EdNDGXDuzDL6577ieydo&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=IUSEgPBCoXUxieH50ahpWNPJQ41gSileFEW4GOZyq9EDeja27a57KTQtgz2xXU8EHV0MXXzsNZHyEdoJqMB7VA==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=KbOCpw0q0BdPEhQ2zpBQBEVbV4tAcZB5HfMN6Vgat3%2ByZs9UBLHZ%2BZPDOIPPMk5B&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=KbOCpw0q0BdPEhQ2zpBQBEVbV4tAcZB5HfMN6Vgat3%2ByZs9UBLHZ%2BZPDOIPPMk5B&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=tPDl3XsgatXHmw9D2MdmHgvkKAHkI5e/5khbIqGzRgdHjoh%2BNnWGFjPXQCrBf0Hl&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=tPDl3XsgatXHmw9D2MdmHgvkKAHkI5e/5khbIqGzRgdHjoh%2BNnWGFjPXQCrBf0Hl&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=M2tdM%2BWhNnsME0VkWPEGcc9K8a9Fi0njpbQg%2BE/47OfPdYQxtR3n7DWYb9veSnZC4/zC%2BvUP/krBghhRohAlOw==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=3TvDvE62A6u3lQV4gwnpAAp7TZwOivMIIUJlBQQHmhXQfrpVIr45EvXDhyvlQhWD&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=3TvDvE62A6u3lQV4gwnpAAp7TZwOivMIIUJlBQQHmhXQfrpVIr45EvXDhyvlQhWD&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=p8iEMmvnBcgsr1e1vbwFzdrxZHPaavMq8/WlVAo/Bv4cZjdRbRHlFyFiN456jwKY&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=p8iEMmvnBcgsr1e1vbwFzdrxZHPaavMq8/WlVAo/Bv4cZjdRbRHlFyFiN456jwKY&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=piNhjPUGj3zt6RXXMwLXea5r6sjSoMAL8ur39XDZ277IhcBz8iCtF4swQkmu4nnZ&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=4jjboU2fQLf7doEPm0zZcAb8LK6Bjun%2BoSB9fpABU4vOR5ePEnE/Ru6cwBSbV2oz9NCpsOJZddyWSoG7boFDcQ==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=7ijhg/hKchm2DcJXhLo5gxegyUOqFi2zUIH0afbge9BCJBZjiWTNAuzdG/18L%2B9d&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=7ijhg/hKchm2DcJXhLo5gxegyUOqFi2zUIH0afbge9BCJBZjiWTNAuzdG/18L%2B9d&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=5xllHeIwvOjQhVxS4vrznm73PvbSUe2Wqn/EWkQQRMyf20o7griNxbqLtVv9KZHC&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=5xllHeIwvOjQhVxS4vrznm73PvbSUe2Wqn/EWkQQRMyf20o7griNxbqLtVv9KZHC&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=H0VLbaEis/IZY3E823sRJbXOPAVsZNvKk7QQj5ZStsX%2Br%2BIG87tiMDnXNSnqhHz4&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=nOQwyK%2BNIoc0PEpBWkQNMTmTi4etrpTuoOLuFBbP0eEb2PZnWAIMswJXXPrIjNf0J5k2zMJU0NtH/40Rs1B%2BzA==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=O67mj2cdy4bKvBHNFOWWk02NneWfwXHiFsS0LwFQI%2BSTUlk/LCYI67Ss4cBMCxWz&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=O67mj2cdy4bKvBHNFOWWk02NneWfwXHiFsS0LwFQI%2BSTUlk/LCYI67Ss4cBMCxWz&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=E%2BLDDW%2BodxpmxHxTzV4NqmOfbmJ/rjaqBbD9t%2BLJsB82XdaJoMXids%2BOLvM%2B/zld&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=E%2BLDDW%2BodxpmxHxTzV4NqmOfbmJ/rjaqBbD9t%2BLJsB82XdaJoMXids%2BOLvM%2B/zld&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=LSCoQwDq4girRl%2Bk9PiDOkjbpUFnJkq9r6Prtdyw2gOGM%2BlfSJEyiChdc5uGis2k&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=4/ONhLPEMZMBIl697sw97q9WAue33YEVnk6YRKe95vkR/hpmo0PNYn%2BwtN8Wfw%2BpeAq6TSG39SzXmhjjOoe01Q==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=LB0H0LEJT7YjsTR2V%2BVV24opQUJXBarssN%2BFBIFUi84gYyA9xdzp9G0LNOLBK%2BPI&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=LB0H0LEJT7YjsTR2V%2BVV24opQUJXBarssN%2BFBIFUi84gYyA9xdzp9G0LNOLBK%2BPI&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=TAuMU%2BTH5OEkezxo92TMLErlnTT9HLB0GPPgkbRRehgC0bNgqDJQXa9%2B%2BI0nedKF&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=TAuMU%2BTH5OEkezxo92TMLErlnTT9HLB0GPPgkbRRehgC0bNgqDJQXa9%2B%2BI0nedKF&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=iEH%2BbRMaUZ1%2B5x38fmYMd7j%2BRKvBIRerF/QgJE5fA/KOfku9by2AW2qvc2f4tPa0RKXw9WuGF3pWYJrD8ENvEw==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=ol7m7Y5PR8BKcikG6%2B1fXSytF31CHPM7r4cxLh45By6Ei6UvhVq/Bj8c19pKwrGl&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=ol7m7Y5PR8BKcikG6%2B1fXSytF31CHPM7r4cxLh45By6Ei6UvhVq/Bj8c19pKwrGl&

¥

CITY OF BLOOMINGTON'

AEETm T

S T T I R e e

UTIELL eeee—
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fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF General Bank Acct CHECK RUN. 12142015 12/ 14/ 2015 DUE DATE: 01/14/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT CHECK
209 EVOQUA WATER TECHNOLOG 00003 INV  12/14/2015 902404185 132776
1 50100130 71080 Wr Pure Mai nt  Supp 407. 00
I nvoi ce Net 407. 00
CHECK TOTAL 1, 068. 00 -
1238 EXPERI AN 00002 INV 12/14/2015 CD1608031126 132486
1 10011710 70690 Legal Purch Serv 8. 33
I nvoi ce Net 8. 33
CHECK TOTAL 8. 33 -
2505 EXPRESS SERVI CES | NC 00003 INV 12/08/ 2015 16534351-8 131682
1 50100110 70641 Wr Admin Tenp Sv 745.71
I nvoi ce Net 745.71
2505 EXPRESS SERVI CES | NC 00003 INV 12/08/2015 16534352-6 131684
1 50100110 70641 Wr Admin Tenp Sv 750. 40
I nvoi ce Net 750. 40
2505 EXPRESS SERVI CES | NC 0003 INV 12/03/ 2015 16534353-4 131685
1 50100110 70641 Wr Adnmin Tenp Sv 657. 20
I nvoi ce Net 657. 20
2505 EXPRESS SERVI CES | NC 00003 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 16534350-0 132175
1 10016210 70641 Eng Admin Tenp Sv 701. 90
I nvoi ce Net 701. 90
2505 EXPRESS SERVI CES | NC 00003 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 16562163-2 132176
1 10016210 70641 Eng Admi n Tenp Sv 750. 40
I nvoi ce Net 750. 40
2505 EXPRESS SERVI CES | NC 00003 INV 12/14/2015 16562165-7 132511
1 50100110 70641 Wr Admin Tenp Sv 623. 77
I nvoi ce Net 623. 77
2505 EXPRESS SERVI CES | NC 0003 ] INV 12/ 14/ 2015 16562166-5 132513
1 50100110 70641 Wr Adnmin Tenp Sv 525.76
I nvoi ce Net 525. 76
2505 EXPRESS SERVI CES | NC 00003 ) INV 12/ 14/ 2015 16562164-0 132514
1 50100110 70641 Wr Admin Tenp Sv 750. 40
I nvoi ce Net 750. 40
2505 EXPRESS SERVI CES | NC 00003 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 16596937-9 132739
1 50100110 70641 Wr Admin Tenp Sv 488. 79
I nvoi ce Net 488. 79
2505 EXPRESS SERVI CES | NC 00003 ] INV 12/14/2015 16596936- 1 132742
1 50100110 70641 Wr Admin Tenp Sv 750. 40
I nvoi ce Net 750. 40
2505 EXPRESS SERVI CES | NC 0003 ] INV 12/ 14/ 2015 16596935- 3 132805
1 10016210 70641 Eng Admi n Tenp Sv 750. 40
I nvoi ce Net 750. 40
CHECK TOTAL 7,495. 13 - @200 0
36 FASTENAL COVPANY 00002 EFT 12/13/2015 | LBLM351345 132069
1 10015210 71080 Fire Mai nt  Supp .43
I nvoi ce Net .43
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fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF General Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 12142015 12/ 14/ 2015 DUE DATE: 01/14/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT
36 FASTENAL COVPANY 00002 EFT 12/14/ 2015 | LBLM351430 132096
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 26. 95
I nvoi ce 26. 95
36 FASTENAL COVPANY 00002 EFT 12/14/ 2015 | LBLM351439 132196
1 50100130 71190 Wr Pure O her Supp 75. 84
I nvoi ce Net 75. 84
36 FASTENAL COVPANY 00002 EFT 12/14/2015 | LBLM350964 132198
1 50100130 71190 Wr Pure O her Supp 32.72
I nvoi ce Net 32.72
36 FASTENAL COVPANY 00002 EFT 12/14/2015 | LBLM350959 132199
1 50100130 71190 Wr Pure O her Supp 68. 70
I nvoi ce Net 68. 70
36 FASTENAL COVPANY 002 EFT 12/14/2015 | LBLM351142 132200
1 50100130 71190 Wr Pure O her Supp 336. 99
I nvoi ce Net 336. 99
36 FASTENAL COVPANY 00002 EFT 12/14/2015 | LBLM351300 132517
1 50100120 70550 Wr Trans RepMai nt | 117. 60
I nvoi ce Net 117. 60
36 FASTENAL COVPANY 00002 EFT 12/14/2015 | LBLM351538 132519
1 50100110 71080 Wr Admin Mai nt  Supp 104. 68
I nvoi ce Net 104. 68
36 FASTENAL COVPANY 00002 EFT 12/14/2015 | LBLM351475 132520
1 50100120 71190 Wr Trans O her Supp 61. 48
I nvoi ce Net 61. 48
36 FASTENAL COVPANY 0002 EFT 12/14/2015 | LBLM350989 132528
1 50100120 71190 Wr Trans O her Supp 36.71
I nvoi ce Net 36.71
36 FASTENAL COVPANY 00002 EFT 12/14/2015 | LBLM351316 132529
1 50100120 70550 Wr Trans RepMai nt | 61. 82
I nvoi ce Net 61. 82
36 FASTENAL COVPANY 00002 EFT 12/14/2015 | LBLM351355 132530
1 50100120 71190 Wr Trans O her Supp 37.40
I nvoi ce Net 37.40
36 FASTENAL COVPANY 00002 EFT 12/14/2015 | LBLM351425 132533
1 50100120 71080 Wr Trans Mai nt  Supp 469. 44
I nvoi ce Net 469. 44
36 FASTENAL COVPANY 0002 EFT 12/14/2015 | LBLM351565 132534
1 50100120 70550 Wr Trans RepMai nt | 175. 63
I nvoi ce Net 175. 63
36 FASTENAL COVPANY 00002 EFT 12/ 14/ 2015 | LBLM348470 132535
1 50100120 70590 Wr Trans O h Repair 162. 12
I nvoi ce Net 162. 12
36 FASTENAL COVPANY 00002 EFT 12/ 14/ 2015 | LBLM350638 132536
1 50100120 70590 Wr Trans Repai r 41.50
I nvoi ce Net 41.50
36 FASTENAL COVPANY 00002 EFT 12/14/2015 | LBLM350850 132537
1 50100120 70590 Wr Trans O h Repair 53. 88
I nvoi ce Net 53. 88
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12/ 09/ 2015 10: 15 CITY OF BLOOM NGTQON, |IL P 25
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF General Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 12142015 12/ 14/ 2015 DUE DATE: 01/14/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT CHECK
36 FASTENAL COVPANY 00002 EFT 12/14/ 2015 | LBLM351243 132608
1 10016120 71190 St Mai nt O her Supp 895. 20
I nvoi ce Net 895. 20
36 FASTENAL COVPANY 00002 EFT 12/14/ 2015 | LBLM351597 132677
1 50100130 71190 Wr Pure O her Supp 113. 80
I nvoi ce Net 113. 80
36 FASTENAL COVPANY 00002 EFT 12/14/2015 | LBLM351596 132679
1 50100130 71190 Wr Pure O her Supp 29.50
I nvoi ce Net 29. 50
36 FASTENAL COVPANY 00002 EFT 12/14/2015 | LBLM351433 132682
1 50100130 71190 Wr Pure O her Supp 932. 26
I nvoi ce Net 932. 26
36 FASTENAL COVPANY 002 EFT 12/20/2015 | LBLM351587 132686
1 56406400 70542 Hi ghl and RepMai nt NF 21. 32
I nvoi ce Net 21.32
36 FASTENAL COVPANY 00002 EFT 12/14/2015 | LBLM351862 132731
1 50100130 71080 Wr Pure Mai nt  Supp 12. 64
I nvoi ce Net 12. 64
36 FASTENAL COVPANY 00002 EFT 12/14/2015 | LBLM351814 132733
1 50100130 71080 Wr Pure Mai nt  Supp 170. 01
I nvoi ce Net 170. 01
36 FASTENAL COVPANY 00002 EFT 12/14/ 2015 | LBLM351831 132743
1 50100120 70550 Wr Trans RepMai nt | 74. 68
I nvoi ce Net 74.68
CHECK TOTAL 4,113. 30 S
3432 FASTENERS ETC I NC 00000 INV 12/14/ 2015 109464 132605
1 10016120 71190 St Mai nt O her Supp 20.16
I nvoi ce Net 20. 16
3432 FASTENERS ETC | NC 00000 INV 12/21/2015 109464- 01 133146
1 10016120 71091 St Mai nt Sign Matrl 128. 04
I nvoi ce Net 128. 04
CHECK TOTAL 148. 20 -
3432 FASTENERS ETC I NC 00001 INV 12/14/ 2015 109028 131805
1 10016120 71190 St Mai nt O her Supp 20.84
I nvoi ce Net 20. 84
3432 FASTENERS ETC I NC 00001 INV 12/14/2015 109218 132606
1 10016120 71190 St Mai nt O her Supp 20. 25
I nvoi ce Net 20. 25
3432 FASTENERS ETC I NC 00001 INV 12/14/ 2015 109028- 01 132607
1 10016120 71190 St Mai nt O her Supp 29.15
I nvoi ce Net 29. 15
CHECK TOTAL 70. 24 S S
1227 FERGUSON ENTERPRI SES | 00001 INV 12/10/2015 0174003 131675
1 50100120 71740 Wr Trans Hydrants 1, 948. 40
I nvoi ce Net 1, 948. 40
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CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN. 12142015 12/ 14/ 2015 DUE DATE: 01/14/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
1227 FERGUSON ENTERPRI SES | 00001 INV 12/09/ 2015 0165824 131676
1 50100120 70550 Wr Trans RepMai nt | 2,455. 14
I nvoi ce Net 2,455. 14
1227 FERGUSON ENTERPRI SES | 00001 20160080 I NV 12/02/2015 0168536 131686
1 50100150 71730 Wr Mr Sv Met er s 5,335.77
I nvoi ce Net 5,335.77
1227 FERGUSON ENTERPRI SES | 00001 20160080 I NV 12/12/2015 0174351 132544
1 50100150 71730 Wr Mr Sv Met er s 1, 097. 18
I nvoi ce Net 1, 097. 18
1227 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES | 00001 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 0174157 132566
1 50100120 71190 Wr Trans O her Supp 1,199. 34
I nvoi ce Net 1,199. 34
1227 FERGUSON ENTERPRI SES | 0001 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 0171184 132571
1 50100120 71190 Wr Trans O her Supp 1, 225. 00
I nvoi ce Net 1, 225. 00
1227 FERGUSON ENTERPRI SES | 00001 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 0170014 132572
1 50100120 71735 Wr Trans Val ves 338. 77
I nvoi ce Net 338. 77
1227 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES | 00001 INV 12/14/2015 0170888 132573
1 50100120 70550 Wr Trans RepMai nt | 849. 60
I nvoi ce Net 849. 60
1227 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES | 00001 INV 12/14/ 2015 0170045 132574
1 50100120 70550 Wr Trans RepMai nt | 171. 64
I nvoi ce Net 171. 64
CHECK TOTAL 14, 620. 84 -
999018 DOUGEAS STRETCH 00000 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 SPRI NGFI ELD 1/16 133226
1 10015210 70632 Fire Pro Devel p 5.00
I nvoi ce Net 75 00
CHECK TOTAL 75. 00 S —
999018 JEFFREY FLAI RTY 00000 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 SPRI NGFI ELD 1/ 16 133224
1 10015210 70632 Fire Pro Devel p 75. 00
I nvoi ce Net 75. 00
CHECK TOTAL 75. 00 -
999018 M CHAEL HARTW G 00000 INV 12/17/ 2015 SPRINGFIELD 1/16 133225
1 10015210 70632 Fire Pro Devel p 75. 00
I nvoi ce Net 75. 00
CHECK TOTAL 75. 00 -
2225 FOGLER DONALD JR 00000 INV 12/13/2015 1417 132113
1 10015210 70510 Fire RepMai nt B 40. 00
I nvoi ce Net 40. 00
CHECK TOTAL 40. 00 - 0 0 @
40 FOUR SEASONS ASSQOCI ATI 00000 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 2016 CORPORATE FEE 132102
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|§,‘/ CITY OF BLOOMINGTONl A e
UTIELL eeee—
12/ 09/ 2015 10: 15 CITY OF BLOOM NGTQN, |L P 27
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF General Bank Acct CHECK RUN. 12142015 12/ 14/ 2015 DUE DATE: 01/14/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
1 10011410 70690 HR Purch Serv 3, 600. 00
I nvoi ce Net 3, 600. 00
40 FClJR SEASONS ASSOCI ATl 00000 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 DUES 11/15 132858
1 1001 20510 Gen Fnd Four Seasn 4,049. 49
2 5010 205 L0 Wat er Four Seasn 110. 00
3 5110 510 Sewer Four Seasn 28.19
4 5310 2 510 St orm Wat r Four Seasn 16. 32
5 5440 20510 Sol Waste Four Seasn 275.00
I nvoi ce Net 4,479. 00
CHECK TOTAL 8,079. 00 -
1957 FRONTI ER COVMUNI CATI ON 00002 ) EFT 12/04/ 2015 052896-5 11/15 131785
1 10015110 71340 Pol Admin Tel ecom 126. 40
I nvoi ce Net 126. 40
1957 FRONTI ER COVMUNI CATI ON 00002 ] EFT 11/30/ 2015 100406-5 11/15 132001
1 10015110 71340 Pol Admi n Tel ecom 70. 63
I nvoi ce Net 70. 63
1957 FRONTI ER COVMUNI CATI ON 00002 EFT 12/04/ 2015 020400-5 11/15 132107
1 50100140 71340 Lk Mai nt Tel ecom 13.57
I nvoi ce Net .57
1957 FRONTI ER COVMMUNI CATI ON 00002 EFT 12/ 14/ 2015 123101-5 11/15 132297
1 10015118 71340 ComCt r Tel ecom 1, 151. 26
I nvoi ce Net 1, 151. 26
1957 FRONTI ER COVMUNI CATI ON 00002 EFT 12/19/ 2015 012800-5 11/15 132577
1 10016310 71340 Fl eet Myt Tel ecom . 56
I nvoi ce Net .56
1957 FRONTI ER COVMUNI CATI ON 00002 EFT 12/ 14/ 2015 052506-5 11/15 132580
1 10015118 71340 Comtt r Tel ecom 2,220. 32
I nvoi ce Net 2,220. 32
1957 FRONTI ER CO\/MJNI CATI ON 00002 EFT 12/ 14/ 2015 012596-5 11/15 132804
1 10011110 71340 Adnmi n Tel ecom 78.98
2 10011410 71340 HR Tel ecom 79. 08
3 10011610 71340 IS Tel ecom 4,858.71
4 10011710 71340 Legal Tel ecom 41.54
5 10014110 71340 Pks WMai nt Tel ecom 1, 375. 74
6 10014120 71340 Aquatics Tel ecom 292. 65
7 10014136 71340 Z00 Tel ecom 218.92
8 10014160 71340 Pepsi |ce Tel ecom 41.63
9 10015110 71340 Admi n Tel ecom 1, 257. 23
10 10015118 71340 ComCt r Tel ecom 418. 90
11 10015210 71340 Fire Tel ecom 504. 79
12 10015410 71340 PACE Tel ecom 136. 20
13 10016110 71340 PW Admi n Tel ecom 145. 67
14 10016210 71340 Eng Admi n Tel ecom 346. 09
15 10016310 71340 Fl eet Myt Tel ecom 116. 43
16 50100110 71340 Wr Admn Tel ecom 618. 92
17 50100120 71340 Wr Trans Tel ecom 447,92
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12/ 09/ 2015 10: 15 CITY OF BLOOM NGTQN, |L P 28
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF General Bank Acct CHECK RUN. 12142015 12/ 14/ 2015 DUE DATE: 01/14/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
18 50100130 71340 Wr Pure Tel ecom 41. 99
19 10015490 71340 Pkg Oper Tel ecom 476. 69
20 56406400 71340 Hi ghl and Tel ecom 158. 46
21 56406410 71340 Prairie Tel ecom 145. 15
22 56406420 71340 The Den Tel ecom 171.53
23 10014125 71340 20100 BCPA Tel ecom 307.19
24 10015430 71340 Code Enfor Tel ecom 78.54
I nvoi ce Net 12, 358. 95
CHECK TOTAL 15, 976. 69 -
2857 GANZ USA LLC 00001 INV 12/18/ 2015 6811557 132781
1 10014136 71053 MP Zoo Gshop Purc 165. 28
I nvoi ce Net 165. 28
2857 GANZ USA LLC 00001 INV 12/24/ 2015 6818894 133118
1 10014136 71053 MP Zoo GShop Purc 87.48
I nvoi ce Net 87. 48
CHECK TOTAL 252.76 -
1578 GARDA CL. GREAT LAKES | 00002 EFT 12/ 14/ 2015 10161314 133096
1 56406400 70660 Hi ghl and Arnmord Car 216. 03
2 56406420 70660 The Den Arnmord Car 216. 03
3 56406410 70660 Prairie Armord Car 216. 04
4 10011510 70660 Fi nance Arnord Car 549. 08
I nvoi ce Net 1,197. 18
CHECK TOTAL 1,197.18 -
3594 GARY L LUTJENS 00001 INV 12/19/2015 6111-28 133108
1 56406420 70510 The Den RepMai nt B 62. 00
I nvoi ce Net 62. 00
CHECK TOTAL 62. 00 S —
999023 CHAMBERS SERVI CE | NC 00000 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 REND PRMTI 20077 132492
1 10015410 52040 PACE HVAC Pnt 170. 40
I nvoi ce Net 170. 40
CHECK TOTAL 170. 40 -
999023 Constitution Place LLC 00000 ] INV 12/ 14/ 2015 REND TRAFFI C PRMI 132495
1 10016210 52990 Eng Admin O her Pnt 25. 00
I nvoi ce Net 25. 00
CHECK TOTAL 25. 00 -
999023 REEDS DRI VEWAY & SI DEW 00000 INV 12/14/2015 REND PRMT 20558 132499
1 10015410 52010 PACE Bl dg Pnt 30. 58
I nvoi ce Net 30. 58
CHECK TOTAL 30. 58 - 0 0 @
47 GEORGE G LDNER | NC 00001 20140388 I NV 10/02/2015 6199 132237
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CITY OF BLOOMINGTON'
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TR maaaa——m

12/ 09/ 2015 10: 15 CI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL P 29
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 12142015 12/ 14/ 2015 DUE DATE: 01/14/ 2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUNVENT VOUCHER CHECK
1 50100120 72540 Wr Trans VWM Const 32,214.02
I nvoi ce Net 32,214.02
47 ORGE G LDNER | NC 00001 20160155 | NV 12/ 14/ 2015 6176 132769
1 53103100 70550 St or m Wat RepMai nt | 36,674. 18
I nvoi ce Net 36,674. 18
47 CGEORGE G LDNER | NC 00001 20160155 I NV 12/14/ 2015 6177 132770
1 53103100 70550 Storm V\at RepMai nt | 24,940. 80
I nvoi ce 24, 940. 80
47 GEORGE G LDNER | NC 00001 20160155 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 6172 132771
1 51101100 70550 Swr Qper RepMai nt 1,994.51
I nvol ce Net 1,994.51
47 GEORGE G LDNER | NC 00001 20160155 INV 12/14/ 2015 6175 132773
1 51101100 70550 Sw Oper RepMai nt | 16, 899. 63
I nvol ce Net 16, 899. 63
47 ORGE G LDNER | NC 00001 20160155 INV 12/14/ 2015 6198 132775
1 51101100 70550 Sw Oper RepMai nt | 6, 852. 41
I nvol ce Net 6, 852.41
47 CGEORGE G LDNER | NC 00001 20160155 I NV 12/14/ 2015 6197 132777
1 51101100 70550 Swr Qper RepMai nt | 5, 746. 66
I nvol ce 5, 746. 66
47 GEORGE G LDNER | NC 00001 20160155 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 6196 132778
1 51101100 70550 Swr Qper RepMai nt 4,708. 65
I nvol ce Net 4,708. 65
47 GEORGE G LDNER | NC 00001 20160155 INV 12/14/ 2015 6192 132780
1 51101100 70550 Sw Oper RepMai nt | 33,279.71
I nvol ce Net 33,279.71
47 ORGE G LDNER | NC 00001 20160155 INV 12/14/ 2015 6190 132782
1 51101100 70550 Sw Oper RepMai nt | 33,218. 09
I nvol ce Net 33,218.09
47 CGEORGE G LDNER | NC 00001 20160155 I NV 12/14/ 2015 6193 132783
1 50100120 70550 Wr Tr ans RepMai nt | 5,917. 88
| nvoi ce 5,917. 88
47 GEORGE G LDNER | NC 00001 20160155 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 6179 132784
1 50100120 70550 Wr Trans RepMai nt 790. 31
I nvoi ce Net 790. 31
47 GEORGE G LDNER | NC 00001 20160155 INV 12/14/ 2015 6183 132785
1 50100120 70550 Wr Trans RepMai nt | 4,073. 31
I nvoi ce Net 4,073. 31
47 ORGE G LDNER | NC 00001 20160155 INV 12/14/ 2015 6184 132786
1 50100120 70550 Wr Trans RepMai nt | 937. 43
I nvoi ce Net 937. 43
47 CGEORGE G LDNER | NC 00001 20160155 I NV 12/14/ 2015 6187 132787
1 50100120 70550 Wr Tr ans RepMai nt | 2,613.95
I nvoi ce 2,613. 95
47 GEORGE G LDNER | NC 00001 20160155 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 6188 132788
1 50100120 70550 Wr Trans RepMai nt 333. 55
I nvoi ce Net 333.55
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12/ 09/ 2015 10: 15 CI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL P 30
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 12142015 12/ 14/ 2015 DUE DATE: 01/14/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
CGEORGE G LDNER | NC 00001 20160155 I NV 12/14/ 2015 6189 132790
1 50100120 70550 Wr Trans RepMai nt | 1,126. 14
I nvoi ce Net 1, 126. 14
GEORGE G LDNER | NC 00001 20150063 I NV 12/14/2015 6195 132800
1 53103100 70550 St or m Wat RepMai nt | 1, 160. 42
I nvoi ce Net 1, 160. 42
GEORGE G LDNER | NC 00001 20150063 I NV 12/14/2015 6191 132801
1 53103100 70550 St or m Wat RepMai nt | 2,231.04
I nvoi ce Net 2,231.04
CGEORGE G LDNER | NC 00001 20160154 I NV 12/14/ 2015 6194 132802
1 53103100 70552 St orm V\At St nBwr Rep 579. 77
I nvoi ce 579. 77
CGEORGE G LDNER | NC 00001 20160154 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 6173 132803
1 53103100 70552 St or m Wat St mSwr Rep 6,947. 32
I nvoi ce Net 6, 947. 32
CHECK TOTAL 223,239.78 -
CGETZ FI RE EQUI PMENT CO 00001 ] EFT 12/06/ 2015 12- 534007 131683
1 10015110 79990 Pol Adnin O hr Exp 293. 50
I nvoi ce Net 293. 50
CETZ FIRE EQUI PMENT CO 00001 EFT 12/14/2015 | 2- 534243 132720
1 10014136 70510 MP Zoo RepMai nt B 22.00
I nvoi ce Net 22.00
CHECK TOTAL 315.50 -
GOLD NMEDAL 00002 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 299524 132688
1 10014160 71060 Pepsi Ice Food 413.54
I nvoi ce Net 413. 54
CHECK TOTAL 413.54 -
GO.D VEDAL CENTRAL | L 00000 NV 12/18/2015 68050 131698
1 10014160 71080 Pepsi Ice Mai nt Supp 208. 99
I nvoi ce Net 208. 99
CHECK TOTAL 208. 99 S —
GOVSMART | NC 00001 EFT 12/12/2015 5017 132650
1 10011610 70530 IS ) RepMai nt O 2,120. 80
I nvoi ce Net 2,120. 80
CHECK TOTAL 2,120. 80 -
3 GRAI NGER | NC 00004 INV 12/14/2015 9894818674 132202
1 10015480 70510 Fac Mai nt RepMai nt B 137. 03
I nvoi ce Net 137. 03
CHECK TOTAL 137.03 - @200 0
3 GRAI NGER | NC 00009 INV  12/14/ 2015 9889876554 131757
1 50100130 71080 Wr Pure Mai nt  Supp 386. 23
I nvoi ce Net 386. 23
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|§,‘/ CITY OF BLOOMINGTON | e e
TR maaaa——m
12/ 09/ 2015 10: 15 CI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL P 31
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 12142015 12/ 14/ 2015 DUE DATE: 01/14/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
389 GRAI NGER | NC 00009 INV  12/14/2015 9889876562 131758
1 50100130 71080 Wr Pure Mai nt Supp 325. 92
I nvoi ce Net 325.92
CHECK TOTAL 712.15 -
684 GROVE STREET BAKERY 00000 INV 12/09/ 2015 207133 132859
1 10019160 79110 Sister Ct Kle Com Rel atn 8.93
I nvoi ce t 8. 93
CHECK TOTAL 8. 93 -
966 GULLI FORD SERVI CES | NC 00001 EFT 12/ 03/ 2015 22891 131741
1 56406400 71190 Hi ghl and O her Supp 195. 00
2 56406420 7 1190 The Den O her Supp 130. 00
3 56406410 71190 Prairie O her Supp 130. 00
I nvoi ce Net 455, 00
966 GULLI FORD SERVI CES I NC 00001 EFT 12/11/2015 23085 132056
1 10015210 70690 Fire Purch Serv 90. 00
I nvoi ce Net 90. 00
CHECK TOTAL 545. 00 -
1846 GYMNASTICS ETC LTD 00000 ] INV 12/ 14/ 2015 GYM CNTR 11/2-12/11- 132134
1 10014112 70690 Recreation Purch Serv 1,725.50
| nvoi ce Net 1,725.50
CHECK TOTAL 1,725.50 -
34 HACH COVPANY 00001 20160130 I NV 12/16/2015 9671768 132671
1 50100130 71190 Wr Pure O her Supp 859. 02
I nvoi ce Net 859. 02
CHECK TOTAL 859. 02 -
1 HAJOCA CORPORATI ON 00002 I NV 12/05/ 2015 8010329693 001 132259
1 10016210 71078 Eng Admi n El ect Supp .26
I nvoi ce Net 57 26
CHECK TOTAL 57. 26 -
39 HANSON PROFESSI ONAL SE 00001 20150079 I NV 12/ 14/ 2015 1051206 132174
1 40100100 70050 Cap | nprov Eng Sv 11, 298. 09
I nvoi ce Net 11, 298. 09
39 HANSON PROFESS|I ONAL SE 00001 20140339 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 1051305 132807
1 50100130 70050 Wr Pure Eng Sv 4,575. 02
I nvoi ce Net 4,575. 02
CHECK TOTAL 15,873.11 -
2509 HAROLD BECK & SONS I NC 00001 20150356 I NV 12/14/2015 302663 131713
1 50100130 70540 Wr Pure RepM O hr 18, 486. 00
2 50100130 70690 Wr Pure Purch Serv 370. 00
| nvoi ce Net 18, 856. 00

54


http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=/NUF11fODOP2iVHdJN/ip9oEusuj23pk/zYwyda5SakisW6IPhs%2B1%2B/xMonYVfmc&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=/NUF11fODOP2iVHdJN/ip9oEusuj23pk/zYwyda5SakisW6IPhs%2B1%2B/xMonYVfmc&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=YwVxi8yTWy8ywJocc1M7cGEOhmtw87ys7mWyJd1%2Bdgvis1K2jiuaWUGduMBf4mPeI8JM69CnkkOUmtfN9mnU%2BQ==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=EgoGxk68XEGNU3b1PqLcu5dPbOcb9nt3rGRwSJPld492Yn3FeKzBvh/hpuwJ7Dtk&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=EgoGxk68XEGNU3b1PqLcu5dPbOcb9nt3rGRwSJPld492Yn3FeKzBvh/hpuwJ7Dtk&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=oCgPXx0WBpPJ4kghZC6EP1sAESwuO5bBSIU1MfBgp5tE0%2B9B5pbuK6SUFB6zIfI0&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=oCgPXx0WBpPJ4kghZC6EP1sAESwuO5bBSIU1MfBgp5tE0%2B9B5pbuK6SUFB6zIfI0&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=PbZSrzYO3cOPkZ2QtBemTf61xNYMK6njUviYTqB0hqW9%2Brs/PKa1wPoyfH1FtID0peDNNmmIqP6oVNlDcSQPYQ==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=%2BtzmSlmPjISXg86bPHVei1atfTZvRUMpw3W1QXGufPp1/poQyW/LYDvZH9HZQbmi&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=%2BtzmSlmPjISXg86bPHVei1atfTZvRUMpw3W1QXGufPp1/poQyW/LYDvZH9HZQbmi&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=w2HBb%2BxUlucWSMkNzYzmtrsmyXLfGcJUZumjh9MxTtVzNKOoHPYKF4sCFMFyT4Nq&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=w2HBb%2BxUlucWSMkNzYzmtrsmyXLfGcJUZumjh9MxTtVzNKOoHPYKF4sCFMFyT4Nq&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=SAI7bmInNaJYu94xeRiwdxjydFbQg65dzMlzZ3LbN5YW6FzWxGWi2zKsC7YKnPXfyFn5skgeLj%2B8CiN0vDnd6g==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=J5AJpbKOxFcdOu9J3PNGBM/ZP5YeAhhmAp9MNNXmw9KlaacXwnklT3vKf49mL47O&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=J5AJpbKOxFcdOu9J3PNGBM/ZP5YeAhhmAp9MNNXmw9KlaacXwnklT3vKf49mL47O&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=amcfs/maeaIwC1myXB0rf1BnVaC1dTqaSXsBwuQcJGUg5%2BSW8dvm6zlIcyVt1MG%2B&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=amcfs/maeaIwC1myXB0rf1BnVaC1dTqaSXsBwuQcJGUg5%2BSW8dvm6zlIcyVt1MG%2B&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=O3m0FVyw58NADMJ6qHwm%2BlTRBdA9pzYfhu5E6ydnbH6pplXbUA8ZD6DFFFmQM7BN&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=O3m0FVyw58NADMJ6qHwm%2BlTRBdA9pzYfhu5E6ydnbH6pplXbUA8ZD6DFFFmQM7BN&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=bGkr%2BfJfF/dmeAtehdItdPnMJY7ZRPMDSaf5Cdcl3/rtxDIMSdjosjfOTNfDgb1p&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=bGkr%2BfJfF/dmeAtehdItdPnMJY7ZRPMDSaf5Cdcl3/rtxDIMSdjosjfOTNfDgb1p&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=BKKpVMBHJ71ueMDBMUDfF8iZpQ4BoDXfKRWB9pTdAFzFiNxOktP/NJxYQsPSBhcY7rDyZviABhdgyJVyxDxtKw==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=5IKXdVpzCO1p2UlGC4Q0Q4ujlN%2BGVTMYqyRAszzoVOZdulNGWDzjVDhYzyWA1Ycy&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=5IKXdVpzCO1p2UlGC4Q0Q4ujlN%2BGVTMYqyRAszzoVOZdulNGWDzjVDhYzyWA1Ycy&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Lq4OaUsPlmPdoUv0wM9F6XrlYacKDdyMBHYWzxVgatpnHH6ZJjIebTjahUK80W4G&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Lq4OaUsPlmPdoUv0wM9F6XrlYacKDdyMBHYWzxVgatpnHH6ZJjIebTjahUK80W4G&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=1U46rHiQ6tFy2L5bAUpKZ82/zVE0NKI%2BjYjGod9eN7OaCAsaZtpPhJueXRyysUmFw8V3LxCgH5hluB0SEzBvMVYKqLDkD9dhZMshf3alnuA=&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=kZUndybb/Z6TCnjGaUve4ltvDvrtN5xVWAEDfv0vFYSkv09AglJBer5LLt43aNo7&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=kZUndybb/Z6TCnjGaUve4ltvDvrtN5xVWAEDfv0vFYSkv09AglJBer5LLt43aNo7&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=QN5UkXzEmCO/7W05pGwOyHq4yCfK/kYoOzqJAhSe%2BZ5vnl%2BhiGMqr/g4clllXofh&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=QN5UkXzEmCO/7W05pGwOyHq4yCfK/kYoOzqJAhSe%2BZ5vnl%2BhiGMqr/g4clllXofh&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=yJkRPZN8ssC%2BcHJgSgi4Glne3PB5o8V7j8ro1f5KXNFuXX9A6/cGxUbrN1SjVb0S&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=0HnBKj6%2B6uWe1m7VVd5C0yVpDDLdihZZCGkhs9yAF4HRUJrGYXOoLfcOUGoouo49/pBupyyCnoc2TjuKpp9ngw==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=GcQKRzIhFchq20BQfmZ4Ig4YF4dFf9mFJY7s9l/lbihone6LgTMzGTf2lYdDW/iJ&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=GcQKRzIhFchq20BQfmZ4Ig4YF4dFf9mFJY7s9l/lbihone6LgTMzGTf2lYdDW/iJ&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=V%2BVuHwVreCXSpnUWGn%2BE3flMh1laJeostwd0fC1ZuvPNlKMBu%2BtqFc5RZVsfjZd%2B&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=V%2BVuHwVreCXSpnUWGn%2BE3flMh1laJeostwd0fC1ZuvPNlKMBu%2BtqFc5RZVsfjZd%2B&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=2/ugaN4d5fRZvmuuJGJIJbQttyWIAbWdWM61Pmq6tQKgJY1OecL4jZlgx%2BPIT4yobhnVjj4YkquXKipCfzbpLQ==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=wMKpsHFEYNqpufhhlC5jU36eN2mV3nROFukr5cKQXa/LaXcaIGMWGh1TWH7cGdcb&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=wMKpsHFEYNqpufhhlC5jU36eN2mV3nROFukr5cKQXa/LaXcaIGMWGh1TWH7cGdcb&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=qHg6LU/RMwgPQxbEvryJpxlRBuTwRkA%2BroECKVrTqkHlJ/PU5qlkVakCO7WzTO5W&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=qHg6LU/RMwgPQxbEvryJpxlRBuTwRkA%2BroECKVrTqkHlJ/PU5qlkVakCO7WzTO5W&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=mUVQXRAOG/Ep15BddY56Oq6OHQxZyOzjwX4Rp2TSMrc4Nou1h7wLANpQFGoIM27d&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=geWETzx9F0HWTsmIy/O0UlijwDOBOuaHhJ7Fhc6ex6uySAoWHcL3JwPslpHoBkSmpxdHdJGsKdx42njaDkS4oA==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=vZHtIXYhyY7Fkq%2BMBb4utuydma4WHAlr9stMO9Q1ah2CUt5cA3UQos0D95GL4Yua&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=vZHtIXYhyY7Fkq%2BMBb4utuydma4WHAlr9stMO9Q1ah2CUt5cA3UQos0D95GL4Yua&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=DvUaskVnbcvahMulrc1y01lOkVzx3xsKBlzgdBmDlqQ0J%2By1bKIpj/TTBZEhJ3TA&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=DvUaskVnbcvahMulrc1y01lOkVzx3xsKBlzgdBmDlqQ0J%2By1bKIpj/TTBZEhJ3TA&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=PVBYeJZLaPWfsCYrgzdYtmQRKvRBkAQXIriAtNoyE3V25XvnitvMjHTLBfCLjhf3&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=skfsLSO9ojRjJZjkbzp/fdVCrpqWnfK5wubxLcitR12iqbU/ezd1ghMSp32ZbGzMrtpItYMQ97HZzw9Mm0srDA==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=PkHAFaqMpecKq5irnKJZZLOGchENkpJ%2Bkg0vmxibAPNNWYkeDzx7bAT8WxRKXFlg&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=PkHAFaqMpecKq5irnKJZZLOGchENkpJ%2Bkg0vmxibAPNNWYkeDzx7bAT8WxRKXFlg&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=vsY4oBNQKvTXkLV0evms2gZUMd4OdBX4vsOEyuF3bbKeOGQpWid5S6MQzeo5baJJ&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=vsY4oBNQKvTXkLV0evms2gZUMd4OdBX4vsOEyuF3bbKeOGQpWid5S6MQzeo5baJJ&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=6ArSLCfsf/%2BaCYq7jsHJ1cZmREm273WN%2BliaDIPOHwmuKb/12D4wpJJAs8R7lK1Y&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=5Z0IICWSj79U1IpBBAuxbLzYdGM8BwRDQzRvKhYkEl%2BPmTKMpNB48YK2ymwqsNbrzftDmKsjc5FNmnGtZhalLw==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=%2BJ5NXS%2B2SwbJRmvDRSK1qJ1UaLBtjJh/ns7%2BrgE2oUxGWPeQLag1sw2uKy44MX7t&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=%2BJ5NXS%2B2SwbJRmvDRSK1qJ1UaLBtjJh/ns7%2BrgE2oUxGWPeQLag1sw2uKy44MX7t&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=iz/vNABnydBxAkGhI0IYaQnXLfn3GHcEkucADZvL7t8x6qm8yMlH6HNVE4AqyRhM&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=iz/vNABnydBxAkGhI0IYaQnXLfn3GHcEkucADZvL7t8x6qm8yMlH6HNVE4AqyRhM&

TEEEETT W SEamat
Bl R

TTEES meaaaa—

|§,‘/ CITY OF BLOOMINGTONl -

12/ 09/ 2015 10: 15 CI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL P 32
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 12142015 12/ 14/ 2015 DUE DATE: 01/14/ 2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
2509 HAROLD BECK & SONS I NC 00001 20150357 INV 12/14/2015 302863-1 132789
1 50100130 70540 Wr Pure RepM O hr 10, 060. 00
I nvoi ce Net 10, 060. 00
2509 HAROLD BECK & SONS I NC 00001 INV 07/30/2015 302863 132791
1 50100130 71080 Wr Pure Mai nt Supp 897. 50
I nvoi ce Net 897. 50
CHECK TOTAL 29, 813. 50 -
211 HARRI S CLOTHI NG AND UN 00000 20160079 I NV 12/14/2015 97708 132210
1 10015110 62190 Pol Adm n Uni f or s 133. 90
I nvoi ce Net 133. 90
211 HARRI S CLOTHI NG AND UN 00000 20160079 INV 12/14/2015 97847 132213
1 10015110 62190 Pol Admi n Uni f or ns 19. 00
I nvoi ce Net 19. 00
211 HARRI S CLOTHI NG AND UN 00000 20160079 I NV 12/18/2015 97844 132214
1 10015110 62190 Pol Admi n Uni f or ns 125. 00
I nvoi ce Net 125. 00
211 HARRI S CLOTHI NG AND UN 00000 20160079 I NV 12/18/2015 97831 132215
1 10015110 62190 Pol Adm n Uni f or ns 165. 00
I nvoi ce 165. 00
211 HARRI S CLOTHI NG AND UN 00000 20160079 INV 12/18/ 2015 97758 132216
1 10015110 62190 Pol Adm n Uni f or s 75. 00
I nvoi ce Net 75. 00
211 HARRI S CLOTHI NG AND UN 00000 20160079 INvV 12/18/2015 97646 132219
1 10015110 62190 Pol Admi n Uni f or ns 155. 00
I nvoi ce Net 155. 00
211 HARRI S CLOTHI NG AND UN 00000 20160079 I NV 12/18/2015 97832 132221
1 10015110 62190 Pol Admi n Uni f or ns 75. 00
I nvoi ce Net 75. 00
211 HARRI S CLOTHI NG AND UN 00000 20160079 I NV 12/18/2015 97226 132222
1 10015110 62190 Pol Adm n Uni f or ns 76. 90
I nvoi ce 76. 90
211 HARRI S CLOTHI NG AND UN 00000 20160079 INV 12/18/ 2015 97369 132223
1 10015110 62190 Pol Adm n Uni f or s 133. 90
I nvoi ce Net 133. 90
211 HARRI S CLOTHI NG AND UN 00000 20160079 INvV 12/18/2015 97842 132226
1 10015110 62190 Pol Admi n Uni f or ns 74.50
I nvoi ce Net 74. 50
211 HARRI S CLOTHI NG AND UN 00000 20160079 INvV 12/18/2015 97400 132228
1 10015110 62190 Pol Admi n Uni f or ns 267. 80
I nvoi ce Net 267. 80
CHECK TOTAL 1, 301.00 S —
3410 HASTINGS AlR ENERGY CO 00001 INV 12/02/2015 158942 132114
1 10015210 71710 Fire Veh Equi p 273.75
I nvoi ce Net 273.75
3410 HASTI NGS Al R ENERGY CO 00001 INV 12/10/ 2015 158889 132115
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12/ 09/ 2015 10: 15 CITY OF BLOOM NGTQN, |L P 33
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF General Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 12142015 12/ 14/ 2015 DUE DATE: 01/14/ 2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT CHECK
1 10015210 71710 Fire Veh Equi p 1,213.81
I nvoi ce Net 1,213.81
3410 HASTI NGS Al R ENERGY CO 00001 INV 12/13/2015 158996 132116
1 10015210 70510 Fire RepMai nt B 1, 068. 21
I nvoi ce Net 1, 068. 21
CHECK TOTAL 2,555.77 .
932 HD SUPPLY FACILITIES M 00002 INV 12/14/2015 765375 132538
1 50100120 70550 Wr Trans RepMai nt | 261. 44
I nvoi ce Net 261. 44
CHECK TOTAL 261. 44 -
932 HD SUPPLY FACILITIES M 00003 INV  12/14/2015 803091 132697
1 50100130 71080 Wr Pure Mai nt  Supp 812. 83
I nvoi ce Net 812. 83
CHECK TOTAL 812. 83 -
204 HEALTH ALLI ANCE MEDI CA 00001 EFT 12/ 14/ 2015 178472 131687
1 60200232 70719 HAMP Prem Pd 155, 702. 00
I nvoi ce Net 155, 702. 00
204 HEALTH ALLI ANCE MEDI CA 00001 EFT 12/ 14/ 2015 178474 131688
1 60280232 70719 HAMP HMO Prem Pd 3,381.00
I nvoi ce Net 3,381.00
204 HEALTH ALLI ANCE MEDI CA 00001 EFT 12/ 14/ 2015 178473 131690
1 60280232 70719 Prem Pd -727.00
I nvoi ce Net -727.00
CHECK TOTAL 158, 356. 00 -
1878 HEALTH CARE SER\ I CE CO 00000 EFT 12/14/2015 19303010003 11/20/15 132101
1 60200210 7071 BCBS PPO C ai m Pd 43, 197. 32
2 60200240 7071 Dent al Cl ai m Pd 5,972. 95
3 60200210 57250 BCBS PPO SpLs Rei nb -2,498. 93
I nvoi ce Net 46,671. 34
CHECK TOTAL 46, 671. 34 .
1878 HEALTH CARE SERVI CE CO 00002 EFT 12/14/2015 19303010003 11/13/15 131680
1 60200210 70717 BCBS PPO Cl ai m Pd 117, 601. 18
2 60200240 70717 Dent al ClaimPd 8,022.54
3 60200210 57250 BCBS PPO SpLs Rei nb -4,004. 36
I nvoi ce Net 121, 619. 36
1878 HEALTH CARE SERVI CE CO 00002 EFT 12/14/2015 19303010003 11/27/15 132487
1 60200210 7071 _7 BCBS PPO C ai m Pd 42,584. 11
2 60200240 7071 Dent al Cl ai m Pd 6, 706. 26
3 60200210 57250 BCBS PPO SpLs Rei nb -2,193.68
I nvoi ce Net 47, 096. 69
CHECK TOTAL 168, 716. 05 - ___
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12/ 09/ 2015 10: 15 CI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL P 34
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN. 12142015 12/ 14/ 2015 DUE DATE: 01/14/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT CHECK
2320 HEALTHSVART BENEFI T SO 00001 EFT 12/ 14/ 2015 33271115 132539
1 60200290 62112 M sc Ben Vol Lif In 2,025.00
I nvoi ce Net 2, 025.
2320 HEALTHSVMART BENEFI T SO 00001 EFT 12/ 14/ 2015 33271215 132547
1 60200290 62112 M sc Ben Vol Lif 2, 025.
I nvoi ce Net 2,025. 00
CHECK TOTAL 4, 050. 00 -
1226 HEARTLAND PARKING INC 00000 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 17497 132192
1 10015490 70540 Pkg Oper RepM O hr 85. 00
I nvol ce Net 85. 00
1226 HEARTLAND PARKING | NC 00000 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 17498 132193
1 55605600 70540 A Linc Pk RepM O hr 255. 00
I nvoi ce Net 255. 00
1226 HEARTLAND PARKING I NC 00000 INV 12/13/2015 17499 132194
1 55605600 70540 A Linc Pk RepM O hr 1, 018. 25
I nvoi ce Net 1, 018. 25
1226 HEARTLAND PARKI NG | NC 00000 INV 12/21/2015 244824 133173
1 10015110 70690 Pol Adnin Purch Serv 10. 00
I nvoi ce Net 10. 00
CHECK TOTAL 1, 368. 25 -
915 HELLER FORD SALES INC 00000 INV 12/14/ 2015 9579 10/15 131587
1 10016310 70520 Fl eet Mgt RepMai nt V 1, 233.53
I nvoi ce Net 1, 233. 53
CHECK TOTAL 1, 233.53 S —
3289 HENNEMAN ENG NEERI NG | 00001 20150169 EFT 12/ 14/ 2015 69021 132864
1 10015110 70220 Pol Adm n Qh PT S 1,434. 29
2 10015480 70220 Fac Mai nt h PT Sv 1,815.71
| nvoi ce Net 3, 250. 00
CHECK TOTAL 3, 250. 00 -
3587 HENRY SCHEI N | NC 00001 INV 12/11/2015 25100572 132064
1 10015210 71026 Fire Med Supp 114.00
I nvoi ce Net 114. 00
3587 HENRY SCHEI N | NC 00001 INV 12/09/ 2015 25022748 132065
1 10015210 71026 Fire Med Supp 2, 040. 47
I nvoi ce Net 2, 040. 47
CHECK TOTAL 2,154. 47 -
466 HERI TAGE MACHI NE & WEL 00000 INV 12/14/ 2015 12478 131670
1 50100120 70510 Wr Trans RepMai nt B 1, 664. 08
I nvoi ce Net 1, 664. 08
466 HERI TAGE MACH NE & WEL 00000 INV 12/10/ 2015 12327 131734
1 10014110 70590 Pks Mai nt G h Repair 30. 00
I nvoi ce Net 30. 00
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CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF General Bank Acct CHECK RUN. 12142015 12/ 14/ 2015 DUE DATE: 01/14/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT CHECK
466 HERI TAGE MACHI NE & VWEL 00000 INV 12/03/2015 12434 131735
1 56406420 70542 The Den RepMai nt NF 47. 82
I nvoi ce Net 47. 82
466 HERI TAGE MACHI NE & WEL 00000 INV 12/06/2015 12527 131736
1 56406420 70542 The Den RepMai nt NF 30. 00
I nvoi ce Net 30. 00
466 HERI TAGE MACHI NE & WEL. 00000 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 12616 132171
1 10014110 70510 Pks Mai nt RepMai nt B 289. 54
I nvoi ce Net 289. 54
CHECK TOTAL 2,061. 44 .
43 HERMES SERVI CE & SALES 00001 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 71112 132189
1 10015480 70540 Fac Mai nt RepM O hr 990. 00
I nvoi ce Net 990. 00
43 HERMES SERVI CE & SALES 00001 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 15783 132217
1 10015480 70690 Fac Mi nt Purch Serv 396. 00
I nvoi ce Net 396. 00
43 HERMES SERVI CE & SALES 00001 INV 12/14/2015 71050 132227
1 10015480 70690 Fac Mi nt Purch Serv 42.00
I nvoi ce Net 42.00
43 HERMES SERVICE & SALES 00001 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 15784 132232
1 10015480 70690 Fac Mai nt Purch Serv 394. 00
I nvoi ce Net 394. 00
CHECK TOTAL 1,822.00 -
3434 HERON BAY | NC 00000 INV 12/14/2015 458- 18555 132857
1 10015490 70690 Pkg QOper Purch Serv 84. 48
I nvol ce Net 84. 48
CHECK TOTAL 84. 48 -
660 HERRI OTT GROUP | NC 00001 INV 12/17/ 2015 39306 132718
1 10014160 71060 Pepsi Ice Food 345. 50
I nvoi ce Net 345. 50
660 HERRI OTT GROUP | NC 00001 INV 12/14/2015 39559 132833
1 10014160 71060 Pepsi Ice Food 306. 50
I nvoi ce Net 306. 50
CHECK TOTAL 652. 00 -
999 H GH RI SE COWUNI CATI O 00001 EFT 11/16/2015 408 132066
1 10015210 70690 Fire Purch Serv 225.00
I nvoi ce Net 225. 00
999 HI GH RI SE COVMUNI CATI O 00001 EFT 12/13/2015 411 132829
1 10015210 70690 Fire Purch Serv 225. 00
I nvoi ce Net 225. 00
CHECK TOTAL 450. 00 - 0 0 @
2888 HI NSHAW & CULBERTSON L 00001 INV 12/10/ 2015 11516737 132100
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fwatts

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001

C TY OF BLOOM NGTQON, |L
| DETAIL INVO CE LIST

BF General Bank Acct

CHECK RUN: 12142015 12/ 14/ 2015

TEEEEETT - -illl

L T T IR T R e e

P 36
apwar r nt

DUE DATE: 01/ 14/2016

VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT CHECK
1 10011710 70010 Legal Qut Legal 3,570. 00
I nvoi ce Net 3,570. 00
2888 HI NSHAW & CULBERTSON L 00001 ] INV 12/ 14/ 2015 11511301 132179
1 10016210 70220 Eng Admi n ah PT Sv 690. 00
I nvoi ce Net 690. 00
2888 HI NSHAW & CULBERTSON L 00001 INV 12/14/2015 1516748 132808
1 10016210 70220 Eng Admin ah PT Sv 900. 00
I nvoi ce Net 900. 00
CHECK TOTAL 5, 160. 00 -
2651 HOVE SWEET HOVE M NI ST 00000 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 TRKYCRDS EAC 2015 132865
1 1001 21190 Gen Fnd Suspense 300. 50
I nvoi ce Net 300. 50
CHECK TOTAL 300. 50 S —
318 - | L CHAPTER 00001 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 ALWES 1/15 133205
1 10015410 70632 PACE Pro Devel p 150. 00
I nvoi ce Net 150. 00
CHECK TOTAL 150. 00 -
701 1LLINO S COOPERATIVE A 00000 INV 11/30/ 2015 196212 132034
1 10015210 71340 Fire Tel ecom 350. 00
I nvoi ce Net 350. 00
701 ILLINO S COOPERATIVE A 00000 INV 12/09/ 2015 196276 132057
1 10015210 70540 Fire RepM O hr 408. 00
I nvoi ce Net 408. 00
701 1LLINO S COOPERATIVE A 00000 INV 12/06/ 2015 196258 132058
1 10015210 70540 Fire RepM O hr 150. 00
I nvoi ce Net 150. 00
CHECK TOTAL 908. 00 S —
330 I LLINO S DEPARTMENT OF 00000 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 11776 132498
1 10015430 70632 Code Enfor Pro Devel p 100. 00
I nvoi ce Net 100. 00
CHECK TOTAL 100. 00 -
154 I LLINO S PROTECTI VE OF 00001 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 ADCOCK 12/ 15 133206
1 10015430 70632 Code Enfor Pro Devel p 40. 00
I nvoi ce Net 40. 00
154 1 LLINO S PROTECTI VE OF 00001 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 ALWES 12/15 133207
1 10015410 70632 PACE Pro Devel p 40. 00
I nvoi ce Net 40. 00
154 1LLINO S PROTECTI VE OF 00001 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 BEER 12/ 15 133208
1 10015430 70632 Code Enfor Pro Devel p 40. 00
I nvoi ce Net 40. 00
154 | LLINO S PROTECTI VE CF 00001 INV 12/14/2015 CONROY 12/ 15 133209
1 10015410 70632 PACE Pro Devel p 40. 00
I nvoi ce Net 40. 00
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|§,‘/ CITY OF BLOOMINGTONl -

UTIELL eeee—
12/ 09/ 2015 10: 15 CITY OF BLOOM NGTON, |IL P 37
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF General Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 12142015 12/ 14/ 2015 DUE DATE: 01/14/ 2016
G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
1 ILLINO S PROTECTI VE OF 00001 INV 12/14/2015 COOVBS 12/ 15 133210
1 10015410 70632 PACE Pro Devel p 40. 00
I nvoi ce Net 40. 00
154 | LLINO S PROTECTI VE OF 00001 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 GERRON 12/ 15 133211
1 10015430 70632 Code Enfor Pro Devel p 40. 00
I nvoi ce Net 40. 00
154 | LLINO S PROTECTI VE OF 00001 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 GRUBER 12/ 15 133212
1 10015410 70632 PACE Pro Devel p 40. 00
I nvoi ce Net 40. 00
154 | LLINO S PROTECTI VE OF 00001 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 KI NDER 12/ 15 133213
1 10015410 70632 PACE Pro Devel p 40. 00
I nvoi ce Net 40. 00
154 | LLI NO S PROTECTI VE OF 0001 INV 12/14/2015 LANGLO S 12/ 15 133214
1 10015430 70632 Code Enfor Pro Devel p 40. 00
I nvoi ce Net 40. 00
154 | LLINO S PROTECTI VE OF 00001 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 PONELL 12/15 133215
1 10015430 70632 Code Enfor Pro Devel p 40. 00
I nvoi ce Net 40. 00
154 | LLINO S PROTECTI VE OF 00001 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 RUTLEDGE 12/ 15 133216
1 10015410 70632 PACE Pro Devel p 40. 00
I nvoi ce Net 40. 00
154 | LLINO S PROTECTI VE OF 00001 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 SNEDDEN 12/ 15 133217
1 10015430 70632 Code Enfor Pro Devel p 40. 00
I nvoi ce Net 40. 00
CHECK TOTAL 480. 00 -
140 | L SECRETARY OF STATE 00003 INV 12/21/ 2015 2005 YUKON 1/16 133183
1 10015110 70520 Pol Admin RepMai nt V 101. 00
I nvoi ce Net 101. 00
1 | L SECRETARY OF STATE 00003 INV 12/21/ 2015 2008 CHEVY 1/16 133185
1 10015110 70520 Pol Adnin RepMai nt V 101. 00
I nvoi ce Net 101. 00
140 | L SECRETARY OF STATE 0003 ) INV 12/21/2015 2006 GP 1/16 133186
1 10015110 70520 Pol Admi n RepMai nt VvV 101. 00
I nvoi ce Net 101. 00
140 | L SECRETARY OF STATE 00003 ) INV 12/21/2015 2008 GP 1/16 133187
1 10015110 70520 Pol Adnin RepMai nt V 101. 00
I nvoi ce Net 101. 00
CHECK TOTAL 404. 00 I
364 I LLINO S STATE TREASUR 00008 INV 12/14/2015 23 L17-14270 132866
1 50100110 73196 Wr Admn Pr | EPA Ln 97, 123. 66
2 50100110 74196 Wr Admin In | EPA Ln 23,544. 39
I nvoi ce Net 120, 668. 05
CHECK TOTAL 120, 668. 05 —
3 ILLINI FI RE EQUI PMENT 00001 EFT 12/13/2015 165254 132819
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|§,‘/ CITY OF BLOOMINGTON | e e
TR maaaa——m
12/ 09/ 2015 10: 15 CI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL P 38
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 12142015 12/ 14/ 2015 DUE DATE: 01/14/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT CHECK
1 10015210 70540 Fire RepM O hr 219.50
I nvoi ce Net 219. 50
377 ILLINI FI RE EQUI PMENT 00001 EFT 12/13/2015 165253 132820
1 10015210 70540 Fire RepM O hr 315. 00
I nvoi ce Net 315. 00
CHECK TOTAL 534. 50 S —
2579 ILLINO S SYMPHONY ORCH 00001 EFT 12/ 14/ 2015 TCKT SALES 11/20/15 132867
1 1001 21510 CGen Fnd AP | SO Tkt 14, 422. 00
2 10014125 54990 20000 BCPA O hr Chgs -1,424. 84
3 10014125 54430 20000 BCPA Fac Rnt -5,329.56
I nvoi ce Net 7,667. 60
CHECK TOTAL 7,667.60 -
2854 | NTEGRATED WORK | NJURY 00002 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 2004 9/15 132169
1 10011410 70210 ah Med Sv 2,406. 42
I nvoi ce Net 2,406. 42
CHECK TOTAL 2,406. 42 .
156 I NTL MUNI Cl PAL SI GNAL 00002 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 2016- 100600 132578
1 10016210 70631 Eng Admin Dues 75. 00
I nvoi ce Net 75. 00
156 I NTL MUNI Cl PAL SI GNAL 00002 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 2016 97840 132579
1 10016210 70631 Eng Admi n Dues 5.00
I nvoi ce Net 75 00
156 | NTL MUNI Cl PAL SI GNAL 00002 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 2016-92319 132581
1 10016210 70631 Eng Admin Dues 75. 00
I nvoi ce Net 75. 00
156 I NTL MUNI Cl PAL SI GNAL 00002 ] INV 12/ 14/ 2015 2016- 61054 132582
1 10016210 70631 Eng Admin Dues 75. 00
I nvoi ce Net 75. 00
CHECK TOTAL 300. 00 -
542 1 LLINO S WESLEYAN UNIVY 00001 INV 12/15/2015 NOV | NTERN FEE 132752
1 10014125 70220 20000 BCPA ah PT Sv 86. 58
I nvoi ce Net 86. 58
CHECK TOTAL 86. 58 -
2263 JCI JONES CHEM CALS IN 00001 20160293 I NV 12/14/2015 674204 132262
1 50100130 71720 Wr Pure Wr Chem 3, 200. 00
I nvoi ce Net 3, 200. 00
CHECK TOTAL 3, 200. 00 S —
3455 JOHNNY ON THE SPOT POR 00001 20160025 EFT 12/ 14/ 2015 891 131768
1 50100140 70690 Lk Main Purch Serv 700. 00
I nvoi ce Net 700. 00
CHECK TOTAL 700. 00 N I
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fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF General Bank Acct CHECK RUN. 12142015 12/ 14/ 2015 DUE DATE: 01/14/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT CHECK
2605 JP MORGAN CHASE BANK 00003 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 SBPA 10/1/04 9-10/15 132868
1 30620620 70690 04 Mult Bn Purch Serv 13,703.73
| nvoi ce Net 13, 703. 73
CHECK TOTAL 13,703.73 -
2250 JCOH NORVAL DEVELOPMENT 00001 INV 12/15/2015 VWHOSE LI VE ANYWAY 132022
1 10014125 70220 20000 BCPA ah PT Sv 1, 168. 16
I nvoi ce Net 1, 168. 16
CHECK TOTAL 1, 168. 16 -
2165 KAEB SANI TARY SUPPLY | 00001 INV 12/18/ 2015 148278 132170
1 10014110 71024 Pks Mai nt Janit Supp 102. 06
I nvoi ce Net 102. 06
CHECK TOTAL 102. 06 -
2627 KASHI AN KENNETH 00001 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 BHP- 26- 15 132497
1 10015420 79130 Pl anni ng Funk Grant 1, 687.50
I nvoi ce Net 1, 687.50
CHECK TOTAL 1,687.50 -
468 KELLY SERVI CES | NC 00000 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 46364071 132177
1 10016210 70641 Eng Admin Tenp Sv 613. 62
I nvoi ce Net 613. 62
468 KELLY SERVI CES | NC 00000 ) INV 12/ 14/ 2015 45366077 132178
1 10016210 70641 Eng Admin Tenp Sv 613. 62
I nvoi ce Net 613. 62
CHECK TOTAL 1, 227. 24 -
298 KEM RA WATER SOLUTI ONS 00001 20160276 EFT 12/14/2015 9017479050 132741
1 50100130 71720 Wr Pure W r Chem 4,402. 30
| nvoi ce Net 4, 402. 30
CHECK TOTAL 4,402. 30 -
414 KEMPER | NDUSTRI AL EQUI 00002 INV 12/21/2015 47483/ 1215 133174
1 10015110 70690 Pol Adnin Purch Serv 222.00
I nvoi ce Net 222.00
CHECK TOTAL 222.00 -
61 KEY EQUI PMENT & SUPPLY 00001 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 146679 132149
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 691. 91
I nvoi ce Net 691. 91
CHECK TOTAL 691. 91 -
430 KI RBY RI SK CORPORATI ON 00001 EFT 12/ 14/ 2015 S108375514. 004 132716
1 10014136 70590 MP Zoo O h Repair 43. 11
I nvoi ce Net 43. 11
CHECK TOTAL 43. 11 - 0000 0
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CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF General Bank Acct CHECK RUN. 12142015 12/ 14/ 2015 DUE DATE: 01/14/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT CHECK
30 KIRBY RI SK CORPORATI ON 00002 ] EFT 12/21/ 2015 S108410559. 001 133170
1 10015110 71024 Pol Adnin Janit Supp 409. 44
I nvoi ce Net 409. 44
CHECK TOTAL 409. 44 -
1739 KLETZ JANET 00000 INV 12/14/2015 60947 132644
1 50100130 70220 Wr Pure ah PT Sv 63. 35
I nvoi ce Net 63. 35
CHECK TOTAL 63. 35 -
66 KCENI G BODY AND EQUI PM 00000 20160030 | NV 12/ 14/ 2015 J(B5982 131630
1 10016210 71078 Eng Admi n El ect Supp 6, 598. 00
I nvoi ce Net 6, 598. 00
CHECK TOTAL 6, 598. 00 S —
3574 LABOR READY M DWEST IN 00001 EFT 12/ 14/ 2015 20385660 132181
1 54404400 70641 Sol Waste Tenp Sv 6, 900. 80
I nvoi ce Net 6, 900. 80
3574 LABOR READY M DWEST IN 00001 EFT 12/ 14/ 2015 20405791 132738
1 54404400 70641 Sol Waste Tenp Sv 8,873.00
I nvoi ce Net 8,873. 00
CHECK TOTAL 15, 773. 80 -
1214 LANDSHI RE | NC 00000 INV 12/10/ 2015 1180314005 132146
1 56406410 71770 Prairie Snack Shop 110. 00
I nvoi ce Net 110. 00
1214 LANDSHI RE | NC 00000 INV 10/ 22/ 2015 1180265036 132759
1 56406420 71770 The Den Snack Shop 483. 23
I nvoi ce Net 483. 23
CHECK TOTAL 593. 23 -
70 LAWSON PRODUCTS | NC 00001 INV 12/ 14/2015 9303663482 131753
1 50100140 70690 Lk Mai nt Purch Serv 516. 78
I nvoi ce Net 516. 78
70 LAWSON PRODUCTS | NC 00001 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 9303675715 131754
1 50100140 70690 Lk Mai nt Purch Serv 17
I nvoi ce Net 157 17
70 LAWSON PRODUCTS | NC 00001 INV 12/ 14/2015 9303674601 132203
1 50100130 71190 Wr Pure O her Supp 83.53
I nvoi ce Net 683. 53
70 LAWSON PRODUCTS | NC 00001 INV 12/14/2015 9303681333 132245
1 10014110 71024 Pks Mai nt Janit Supp 112. 56
I nvoi ce Net 112.56
70 LAWSON PRODUCTS | NC 00001 INV  12/14/2015 9303708005 132690
1 50100130 71080 Wr Pure Mai nt  Supp 95. 27
I nvoi ce Net 95. 27
70 LAWSON PRODUCTS | NC 00001 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 9303721268 132799
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|§,‘/ CITY OF BLOOMINGTON | e e
TR Taaa——
12/ 09/ 2015 10: 15 CI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL P 41
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 12142015 12/ 14/ 2015 DUE DATE: 01/14/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
1 50100120 70550 Wr Trans RepMai nt | 88.73
I nvoi ce Net 88. 73
CHECK TOTAL 1, 654. 04 -
355 LEAK DETECTI ON SERVI CE 00000 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 151111 132531
1 50100120 70690 Wr Trans Purch Serv 1, 155. 00
I nvoi ce Net 1, 155. 00
CHECK TOTAL 1, 155. 00 -
999006 DI LLON CAPLI NGER 00000 INV 12/23/2015 REND T-93479 132132
1 10010010 55030 NonDept Od Viol 100. 00
I nvol ce Net 100. 00
CHECK TOTAL 100. 00 -
2750 LEON UNI FORM COVPANY | 00001 INV 12/02/2015 363179 132035
1 10015210 62190 Fire Uni f or ns 64. 00
I nvoi ce Net 64. 00
2750 LEON UNI FORM COVPANY | 00001 INV 12/04/ 2015 363941 132042
1 10015210 62190 Fire Uni f or ns 103. 23
I nvoi ce Net 103. 23
2750 LEON UNI FORM COVPANY | 00001 I NV 12/04/ 2015 363471 132043
1 10015210 62190 Fire Uni f or ns 64. 24
I nvoi ce Net 64. 24
2750 LEON UNI FORM COVPANY | 00001 INV 12/05/2015 364137 132044
1 10015210 62190 Fire Uni f or s 69. 99
I nvoi ce Net 69. 99
2750 LEON UNI FORM COVPANY 00001 INV 12/13/2015 364751 132185
1 10015210 62190 Fire Uni f or s 115. 00
I nvoi ce Net 115. 00
CHECK TOTAL 416. 46 S —
431 LEVI RAY AND SHOUP I NC 00000 EFT 12/ 14/ 2015 151844 132553
1 10011410 70632 HR ) Pro Devel p 2,240. 00
I nvoi ce Net 2,240. 00
CHECK TOTAL 2, 240. 00 -
1868 LMC FITNESS LLC 00000 INV 12/22/ 2015 PRKS 12/14 104446
1 10014112 70690 42000 Recreation Purch Serv 341. 60
I nvoi ce Net 341. 60
1868 LMC FITNESS LLC 00000 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 CONTR - 11/18-1-8-15 132135
1 10014112 70690 Recreation Purch Serv 695. 20
I nvoi ce Net 695. 20
CHECK TOTAL 1, 036. 80 —
1078 M & M AG I NC 00000 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 12079 131695
1 10014110 70590 Pks Mai nt O h Repair 197. 60
I nvoi ce Net 197. 60
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12/ 09/ 2015 10: 15 CITY OF BLOOM NGTON, |IL P 42
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 12142015 12/ 14/ 2015 DUE DATE: 01/14/ 2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
CHECK TOTAL 197. 60 -
62 MAAS RADI ATOR SHOP I NC 00000 INV 11/19/2015 20966 131742
1 56406420 70542 The Den RepMai nt NF 89. 27
I nvoi ce Net 89. 27
CHECK TOTAL 89. 27 I
345 MAP AUTOMOTI VE WAREHOU 00001 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 22171 10/ 15 131575
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 1 632.73
I nvoi ce Net 632. 73
CHECK TOTAL 1,632.73 -
67 MARTIN EQUI PMENT OF I L 00001 EFT 12/ 14/ 2015 172326 131591
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 101. 07
I nvoi ce Net 101. 07
67 MARTIN EQUI PMENT OF I L 00001 EFT 12/ 14/ 2015 172327 131592
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 1, 425. 40
I nvoi ce Net 1, 425. 40
CHECK TOTAL 1, 526. 47 -
2018 MARTIN SULLI VAN | NC 00001 I NV 12/ 14/ 2015 464866 131774
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 120. 97
I nvoi ce Net 120. 97
2018 MARTIN SULLI VAN | NC 00001 ) INV 12/ 14/ 2015 468333 132543
1 50100110 70590 Wr Admin O h Repair 48. 97
I nvoi ce Net 48. 97
CHECK TOTAL 169. 94 -
2018 MARTI N SULLI VAN | NC 00002 INV 12/19/ 2015 466328 132767
1 56406410 70542 Prairie RepMai nt NF 107. 14
I nvoi ce Net 107. 14
CHECK TOTAL 107. 14 -
87 MCLEAN COUNTY ASPHALT 00001 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 37763 131797
1 10016120 71082 St Mai nt Asphal t 6, 304. 99
I nvoi ce Net 6, 304. 99
87 MCLEAN COUNTY ASPHALT 00001 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 37847 131798
1 10016120 71082 St Mai nt Asphal t 1,445.70
I nvoi ce Net 1, 445. 70
87 MCLEAN COUNTY ASPHALT 00001 INV 12/21/ 2015 38049 133135
1 10016120 71082 St Mai nt Asphal t 3,377.25
I nvoi ce Net 3,377.25
CHECK TOTAL 11, 127. 94 —
86 MCLEAN COUNTY CHAMBER 00001 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 45712 132131
1 10016110 70632 PW Adm n Pro Devel p 20. 00
I nvoi ce Net 20. 00
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12/ 09/ 2015 10: 15 CITY OF BLOOM NGTQN, |L P 43
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF General Bank Acct CHECK RUN. 12142015 12/ 14/ 2015 DUE DATE: 01/14/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
86 MCLEAN COUNTY CHAMBER 00001 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 45710 132256
1 10011110 70632 Adm n Pro Devel p 40. 00
2 10011110 79992 Adm n Counci | Exp 60. 00
I nvoi ce Net 100. 00
86 MCLEAN COUNTY CHAMBER 00001 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 45734 132258
1 ..00._....._0 70632 Admin Pro Devel p 35. 00
2 10011110 79992 Adm n Counci | Exp 105. 00
3 10019170 70632 Econ Devel Pro Devel p 35. 00
I nvoi ce Net 175. 00
CHECK TOTAL 295. 00 S —
89 MCLEAN COUNTY HEALTH D 00000 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 205 132542
1 10011410 70210 HR ah Med Sv 330. 00
I nvoi ce Net 330. 00
CHECK TOTAL 330. 00 -
91 MCLEAN COUNTY IMATERI AL 00001 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 37494 WIR 132870
1 50100120 70220 Wr Trans G h PT Sv 213.56
I nvoi ce Net 213.56
91 MCLEAN COUNTY NMATERIAL 00001 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 37179 PS 132871
1 10016120 71083 St Mai nt UPM Cold M 322.07
I nvoi ce Net 322. 07
91 MCLEAN COUNTY NMATERI AL 00001 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 37179 A F 132872
1 56406420 70590 The Den G h Repair 267.50
I nvoi ce Net 267.50
91 MCLEAN COUNTY MATERI AL 00001 INV 12/14/2015 37179 WIR 132873
1 50100120 70220 Wr Trans ah PT Sv 866. 71
I nvoi ce Net 866. 71
91 MCLEAN COUNTY MATERI AL 0001 I NV 12/ 14/ 2015 37248 PS 132874
1 10016120 71083 St Mai nt UPM Cold M 323. 14
I nvoi ce Net 323.14
91 MCLEAN COUNTY NMATERI AL 00001 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 37248 A F 132875
1 56406420 70590 The Den O h Repair 31. 60
I nvoi ce Net 31. 60
91 MCLEAN COUNTY MATERIAL 00001 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 37248 PRKS 132876
1 10014110 70590 Pks Mai nt O h Repair 190. 05
I nvoi ce Net 190. 05
91 MCLEAN COUNTY MATERI AL 00001 INV 12/14/2015 37248 WIR 132877
1 50100120 70220 Wr Trans ah PT Sv 552. 49
I nvoi ce Net 552. 49
91 MCLEAN COUNTY MATERI AL 0001 CRM 12/14/ 2015 37496 PS 132878
1 10016120 71084 St Mai nt Agg RkSnd -10. 64
I nvoi ce Net -10. 64
91 MCLEAN COUNTY NMATERIAL 00001 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 37555 PRKS 132879
1 10014110 70590 Pks Mai nt O h Repair 137.50
I nvoi ce Net 137.50
91 MCLEAN COUNTY NMATERIAL 00001 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 37555 WIR 132880
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CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 12142015 12/ 14/ 2015 DUE DATE: 01/14/ 2016
G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT CHECK
1 50100120 70220 Wr Trans Qh PT Sv 445. 55
I nvoi ce Net 445, 55
MCLEAN COUNTY MATERI AL 00001 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 37640 132881
1 50100120 70220 Wr Trans ah PT Sv 303. 20
I nvoi ce Net 303. 20
MCLEAN COUNTY NMATERIAL 00001 CRM 12/14/ 2015 37641 132882
1 10016120 71084 St Mai nt Agg RkSnd -18.50
I nvoi ce Net -18.50
MCLEAN COUNTY MATERI AL 0001 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 37704 132883
1 10014110 70590 Pks Mai nt O h Repair 232.76
I nvoi ce Net 232.76
MCLEAN COUNTY MATERI AL 00001 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 37704 132884
1 50100120 70220 Wr Trans Qh PT Sv 286. 66
I nvoi ce Net 286. 66
MCLEAN COUNTY MATERI AL 00001 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 37762 132885
1 10016120 71083 St Mai nt UPM Cold M 230. 05
I nvoi ce Net 230. 05
MCLEAN COUNTY MATERI AL 00001 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 37762 132886
1 50100120 70220 Wr Trans ah PT Sv 1, 155. 22
I nvoi ce Net 1, 155. 22
MCLEAN COUNTY MNATERI AL 0001 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 37846 132887
1 10016120 71084 St Mai nt Agg RkSnd 84. 66
I nvoi ce Net 84. 66
MCLEAN COUNTY MATERI AL 00001 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 37846 132888
1 50100120 70220 Wr Trans Qh PT Sv 286. 23
I nvoi ce Net 286. 23
MCLEAN COUNTY NMATERIAL 00001 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 37907 132889
1 10014110 70590 Pks Mai nt G h Repair 80. 34
I nvoi ce Net 80. 34
CHECK TOTAL .
1 MCMASTER CARR SUPPLY C 00001 EFT 12/ 14/ 2015 43211104 131759
1 50100130 71190 Wr Pure O her Supp 715. 49
I nvoi ce Net 715. 49
1 MCMASTER CARR SUPPLY C 00001 EFT 12/14/2015 42999224 131761
1 50100130 71080 Wr Pure Mai nt Supp 977.76
I nvoi ce Net 977. 76
CHECK TOTAL .
MED ALLI ANCE GROUP | NC 00001 INV 12/09/ 2015 82196 132063
1 10015210 71026 Fire Med Supp 258. 48
I nvoi ce Net 258. 48
CHECK TOTAL —
9 MEHRI NGS SUPPLY COVPAN 00001 INV 12/09/2015 261- S100008125. 001 132068
1 10015210 70510 Fire RepMai nt B 885. 00
I nvoi ce Net 885. 00
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12/ 09/ 2015 10: 15 CITY OF BLOOM NGTQN, |L P 45
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF General Bank Acct CHECK RUN. 12142015 12/ 14/ 2015 DUE DATE: 01/14/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
978 MEHRI NGS SUPPLY COVPAN 00001 CRM 04/ 30/ 2014 242340 84920
1 57107110 79990 Col i seum G hr Exp -600. 00
I nvoi ce Net -600. 00
CHECK TOTAL 285. 00 S
460 MERRI TT AND EDWARDS CO 00000 INV 12/07/2015 1988 132045
1 10015210 70611 Fire PrintBi nd 113.50
I nvoi ce Net 113.50
CHECK TOTAL 113.50 S
2542 MESI RON FI NANCI AL | NC 00000 INV 12/ 14/2015 GENOBLBND 3/ 15-5/15 114767
1 30620620 70690 04 Mult Bn Purch Serv 3,031. 25
I nvoi ce Net 3,031. 25
2542 MESI RON FI NANCI AL | NC 00000 INV 12/14/2015 CGENOBLBND 6/ 15-8/15 132890
1 30620620 70690 04 Mult Bn Purch Serv 2,781. 25
I nvoi ce Net 2,781. 25
CHECK TOTAL 5,812. 50 -
2671 METROPOLI TAN LI FE I NSU 00001 INV 12/14/2015 Decerrber 2015 132754
1 60200290 62110 M sc Ben Gp Lif In 2,995
2 60280290 62110 M sc Ben Gp Lif In 83. 55
I nvoi ce Net 3,079. 46
CHECK TOTAL 3,079. 46 S —
249 M DCO | NC 00001 EFT 10/ 16/2015 297800 132559
1 10011610 71010 1S ] Of Supp 404. 95
I nvoi ce Net 404. 95
CHECK TOTAL 404. 95 S
1267 M DLAND PAPER 00001 INV 12/14/2015 I N0O0267346 132841
1 10011610 71010 IS Of Supp 1, 201. 20
I nvoi ce Net 1, 201. 20
CHECK TOTAL 1, 201. 20 -
111 M DWEST CONSTRUCTION R 00000 INV 12/09/2015 47988- 1 131674
1 50100120 71190 Wr Trans O her Supp 285. 05
I nvoi ce Net 285. 05
111 M DWEST CONSTRUCTION R 00000 INV 11/28/2015 44688- 1 131744
1 56406400 70420 Hi ghl and Rent al s 474. 00
2 56406410 70420 Prairie Rent al s 474. 00
3 56406420 70420 The Den Rent al s 474. 00
I nvoi ce Net 1,422.00
111 M DWEST CONSTRUCTION R 00000 INV 12/ 14/2015 47930-1 131788
1 10016120 71190 St Mai nt O her Supp 102. 90
I nvoi ce Net 102. 90
111 M DWEST CONSTRUCTI ON R 00000 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 47931-1 131789
1 10016120 71190 St Mai nt O her Supp 61. 85
I nvoi ce Net 61. 85
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fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN. 12142015 12/ 14/ 2015 DUE DATE: 01/14/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUNMENT VOUCHER CHECK
111 M DWEST CONSTRUCTION R 00000 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 48036- 1 131790
1 10016120 71190 St Mai nt O her Supp 270. 00
I nvoi ce Net 270. 00
111 M DWEST CONSTRUCTION R 00000 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 46447-1 131801
1 10016120 71190 St Mi nt O her Supp 499. 99
I nvoi ce Net 499. 99
111 M DWEST CONSTRUCTI ON R 00000 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 46519-1 131804
1 10016120 71190 St Mai nt O her Supp 116. 55
I nvoi ce Net 116. 55
111 M DWEST CONSTRUCTION R 00000 INV_ 12/ 20/ 2015 47598- 1 132163
1 10014136 70590 MP Zoo O h Repair 1, 200. 00
I nvoi ce Net 1, 200. 00
111 M DWEST CONSTRUCTI ON R 000 | NV 12/ 14/ 2015 48419-1 132246
1 10014110 70590 Pks Mai nt O h Repair 272. 60
I nvoi ce Net 272. 60
111 M DWEST CONSTRUCTION R 00000 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 4500- 01 132248
1 10014110 71190 Pks Mai nt O her Supp 86. 40
I nvoi ce Net 86. 40
111 M DWEST CONSTRUCTION R 00000 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 45425- 01 132249
1 10014110 71190 Pks Mai nt O her Supp 49.75
I nvoi ce Net 49. 75
111 M DWEST CONSTRUCTION R 00000 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 48255-1 132527
1 50100120 71190 Wr Trans O her Supp 69. 81
I nvoi ce Net 69. 81
111 M DWEST CONSTRUCTION R 00000 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 48592- 1 132614
1 10016120 71190 St Mai nt O her Supp 23.78
I nvoi ce Net 23.78
111 M DWEST CONSTRUCTION R 00000 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 48627-1 132616
1 10016120 71190 St Mi nt O her Supp 87. 60
I nvoi ce Net 87. 60
111 M DWEST CONSTRUCTI ON R 00000 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 48588- 1 132617
1 10016120 71190 St Mai nt O her Supp 59. 65
I nvoi ce Net 59. 65
111 M DWEST CONSTRUCTION R 00000 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 48685- 1 132618
1 10016120 71190 St Mai nt O her Supp 118. 25
I nvoi ce Net 118. 25
111 M DWEST CONSTRUCTION R 00000 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 W1895- 1 132619
1 10016120 70690 St Mai nt Purch Serv 359. 58
I nvoi ce Net 359. 58
111 M DWEST CONSTRUCTION R 00000 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 W2001-1 132620
1 10016120 70690 St Mai nt Purch Serv 284. 43
I nvoi ce Net 284. 43
111 M DWEST CONSTRUCTION R 00000 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 48411-1 132621
1 10016120 71190 St Mai nt O her Supp 21.00
I nvoi ce Net 21. 00
111 M DWEST CONSTRUCTION R 00000 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 48289-1 132622
1 10016120 71190 St Mai nt O her Supp 312. 85
I nvoi ce Net 312.85
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fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 12142015 12/ 14/ 2015 DUE DATE: 01/14/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT CHECK
111 M DWEST CONSTRUCTION R 00000 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 48514-1 132623
1 10016120 71190 St Mai nt O her Supp 72.70
I nvoi ce Net 72.70
111 M DWEST CONSTRUCTION R 00000 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 47950-1 132624
1 10016120 71190 St Mai nt O her Supp 262. 45
I nvoi ce Net 262. 45
111 M DWEST CONSTRUCTION R 00000 INV 12/23/ 2015 48711-1 132779
1 10014110 71190 Pks Mai nt O her Supp 77.00
I nvoi ce Net 77.00
111 M DWEST CONSTRUCTION R 00000 INV 12/21/ 2015 49023-1 133147
1 51101100 70690 Swr Qper Purch Serv 131.70
I nvol ce Net 131.70
111 M DWEST CONSTRUCTION R 00000 INV 12/21/ 2015 49046- 1 133148
1 10016120 70690 St Mai nt Purch Serv 165. 00
I nvoi ce Net 165. 00
111 M DWEST CONSTRUCTION R 00000 INV 12/21/ 2015 48949- 1 133149
1 10016120 70690 St Mai nt Purch Serv 316. 93
I nvoi ce Net 316. 93
111 M DWEST CONSTRUCTION R 00000 INV 12/21/ 2015 48948- 1 133150
1 10016120 70690 St Mai nt Purch Serv 146. 20
I nvoi ce Net 146. 20
111 M DWEST CONSTRUCTION R 00000 INV 12/21/ 2015 48811-1 133152
1 51101100 70690 Swr Qper Purch Serv 244.00
I nvol ce Net 244. 00
CHECK TOTAL 7,120. 02 -
1197 M DVWEST FI BER | NC 00000 20160020 I NV 12/14/2015 32354 132180
1 54404400 70667 Sol Waste Rcyl Tranf 9, 352. 04
I nvoi ce Net 9, 352. 04
CHECK TOTAL 9, 352. 04 S —
1577 M DVWEST VETERI NARY SUP 00002 INV 12/24/ 2015 6726122- 050 132761
1 10014136 70040 MP Zoo Vet Sv 11.70
I nvoi ce Net 11.70
1577 M DWEST VETERI NARY SUP 00002 INV 12/ 24/ 2015 6726122- 000 132763
1 10014136 70040 MP Zoo Vet 190. 25
I nvoi ce Net 190. 25
1577 M DVWEST VETERI NARY SUP 00002 INV 12/31/ 2015 6739183- 000 132764
1 10014136 70040 MP Zoo Vet Sv 63. 66
I nvoi ce Net 63. 66
1577 M DVWEST VETERI NARY SUP 002 I NV 12/ 24/ 2015 6726122-100 132765
1 10014136 70040 MP Zoo Vet 44, 00
I nvoi ce Net 44. 00
1577 M DVWEST VETERI NARY SUP 00002 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 6442453- 001 133117
1 10014136 70040 MP Zoo Vet Sv 12. 22
I nvoi ce Net 12. 22
CHECK TOTAL 321. 83 N I
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fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF General Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 12142015 12/ 14/ 2015 DUE DATE: 01/14/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
97 M LLER JANITOR SUPPLY 00000 INV 12/11/2015 077746- 00 131738
1 10014160 71024 Pepsi |ce Janit Supp 112. 40
I nvoi ce 112. 40
97 M LLER JANITOR SUPPLY 00000 INV 12/14/2015 077710-00 131750
1 50100130 71024 Wr Pure Janit Supp 322. 37
I nvoi ce Net 322. 37
97 MLLER JANITOR SUPPLY 00000 INV 12/ 14/2015 077785- 00 131751
1 50100130 71190 Wr Pure O her Supp 1, 500. 00
I nvoi ce Net 1, 500. 00
97 M LLER JANI TOR SUPPLY 00000 INV 12/13/2015 077394- 00 132038
1 10015210 71024 Fire Janit Supp 2,500. 00
I nvoi ce Net 2,500. 00
97 M LLER JANI TOR SUPPLY 000 ] INV  12/14/2015 077806- 00 132123
1 10015110 71024 Pol Admi n Janit Supp 803. 49
I nvoi ce Net 803. 49
97 M LLER JANITOR SUPPLY 00000 INV 12/14/2015 077859- 00 132142
1 10014136 71024 MP Zoo Janit Supp 357. 22
I nvoi ce Net 357.22
97 M LLER JANITOR SUPPLY 00000 INV 12/ 14/2015 077802 132143
1 10014136 71720 MP Zoo W r Chem 233.52
I nvoi ce Net 233.52
97 M LLER JANITOR SUPPLY 00000 INV  12/15/ 2015 077849- 00 132496
1 10014125 71024 20000 BCPA Janit Supp 1,101. 19
I nvoi ce Net 1,101. 19
97 M LLER JANI TOR SUPPLY 0000 ] INV  12/14/2015 077817-00 132522
1 50100110 71024 Wr Admin Janit Supp 375.13
I nvoi ce Net 375.13
97 M LLER JANITOR SUPPLY 00000 ) INV 12/14/2015 077817-01 132523
1 50100110 71024 Wr Admin Janit Supp 89. 45
I nvoi ce Net 89. 45
97 M LLER JANITOR SUPPLY 00000 INV 12/23/2015 077894- 00 132797
1 10014160 71024 Pepsi Ice Janit Supp 75.00
I nvoi ce Net 75. 00
97 M LLER JANI TOR SUPPLY 00000 INV 12/ 23/2015 077935- 00 132798
1 10014160 71024 Pepsi Ice Janit Supp 28.12
I nvoi ce Net 28.12
97 M LLER JANI TOR SUPPLY 0000 INV  12/13/2015 077953-01 132818
1 10015210 71024 Fire Janit Supp 180. 47
I nvoi ce Net 180. 47
CHECK TOTAL 7,678. 36 S
98 M SSI SSI PPl LI ME CO 00001 20160223 I NV 12/14/2015 1232556 131772
1 50100130 71720 Wr Pure W r em 4,713.29
I nvoi ce 4,713. 29
98 M SSISSI PPl LI VE CO 00001 20160223 INV 12/ 14/2015 1233214 131773
1 50100130 71720 Wr Pure Wr Chem 4,781.73
| nvoi ce Net 4,781.73
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fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 12142015 12/ 14/ 2015 DUE DATE: 01/14/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
98 M SSISSIPPI _LINME CO 00001 20160297 I NV 12/14/ 2015 1233475 132501
1 50100130 71720 Wr Pure Wr Chem 4,633.75
I nvoi ce Net 4,633.75
98 M SSISSIPPI _LINME CO 00001 20160297 I NV 12/14/ 2015 1234541 132662
1 50100130 71720 Wr Pure Wr Chem 4,600. 46
I nvoi ce Net 4, 600. 46
98 M SSISSIPPI LINME CO 00001 20160297 I NV 12/14/2015 1235012 132668
1 50100130 71720 Wr Pure Wr Chem 4,644. 85
I nvoi ce Net 4,644, 85
CHECK TOTAL 23, 374.08 S —
1991 MNJ TECHNO O ES DI REC 00001 20160278 EFT 12/17/2015 0003428840 132300
1 10011610 71010 IS O f Supp 2,099.11
I nvoi ce Net 2,099. 11
1991 MN\J TECHNO.Od ES DI REC 00001 20160278 EFT 12/17/ 2015 0003429278 132301
1 10011610 71010 IS Of Supp 2,753.15
I nvoi ce Net 2,753. 15
CHECK TOTAL 4,852. 26 S —
473 MORRI S AVE GARAGE 00000 INV 11/30/2015 0091 10/15 133200
1 10016310 70520 Fl eet Myt RepMai nt V 1 757. 29
I nvoi ce Net 757. 29
CHECK TOTAL 1, 757. 29 -
148 MOTI ON | NDUSTRIES INC 00001 INV 11/22/2015 | L66- 023756 131745
1 56406420 70542 The Den RepMai nt NF 206. 37
I nvoi ce Net 206. 37
CHECK TOTAL 206. 37 -
148 MOTI ON | NDUSTRIES I NC 00002 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 | L66- 024912 131769
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 22.62
I nvoi ce Net 22.62
148 MOTI ON | NDUSTRIES I NC 00002 I NV 12/ 14/ 2015 | L66- 024608 131779
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 32.21
I nvoi ce Net 32.21
148 MOTI ON | NDUSTRIES INC 00002 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 | L66-024446 131780
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 12. 75
I nvoi ce Net 12.75
148 MOTI ON | NDUSTRI ES 00002 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 1 L66- 024693 132151
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 8. 06
I nvoi ce Net 8.06
148 MOTI ON | NDUSTRIES | NC 00002 INV 12/10/2015 | L66- 024695 132732
1 56406410 70542 Prairie RepMai nt NF 4.96
I nvoi ce Net 4. 96
CHECK TOTAL 80. 60 - 0 0 @
689 MOTORO.A SO.UTI ONS 00001 INV 12/01/ 2015 204799262015 131784
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|§,‘/ CITY OF BLOOMINGTONl -

12/ 09/ 2015 10: 15 CITY OF BLOOM NGTQN, |L P 50
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF General Bank Acct CHECK RUN. 12142015 12/ 14/ 2015 DUE DATE: 01/14/ 2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
1 10015110 71340 Pol Admin Tel ecom 500. 00
I nvoi ce Net 500. 00
689 MOTOROLA SOLUTI ONS 00001 INV 12/01/ 2015 204809262015 132067
1 10015210 71340 Fire Tel ecom 1,574. 00
I nvoi ce Net 1, 574.00
689 MOTOROLA SOLUTI ONS 00001 20160257 I NV 12/14/ 2015 78320809 132632
1 10015110 70690 Pol Admin Purch Serv 862. 00
I nvoi ce Net 862. 00
CHECK TOTAL 2,936. 00 -
242 MMl DI STRI BUTI NG | NC 00001 INV 12/06/ 2015 1043462- 00 131746
1 56406420 70542 The Den RepMai nt NF 81.81
I nvoi ce Net 81. 81
CHECK TOTAL 81.81 .
242 MI1_DI STRI BUTI NG | NC 00002 INV 12/14/2015 1044112-00 132730
1 56406420 70542 The Den RepMai nt NF 126. 71
I nvoi ce Net 126. 71
CHECK TOTAL 126. 71 -
49 MUNI Cl PAL EMERGENCY SE 00001 INV 12/11/ 2015 00686805_SNV 132059
1 10015210 70540 Fire RepM O hr 233. 05
I nvoi ce Net 233. 05
49 MUNI Cl PAL EMERGENCY SE 00001 INV 12/09/ 2015 00685982 SNV 132060
1 10015210 70540 Fire RepM O hr 238. 05
I nvoi ce Net 238. 05
49 MUNI Cl PAL EMERGENCY SE 00001 INV 12/11/2015 00686804 _SNV 132061
1 10015210 70540 Fire RepM O hr 153. 05
I nvoi ce Net 153. 05
49 MUNI Cl PAL EMERGENCY SE 00001 INV 12/13/2015 00688958_SNV 132062
1 10015210 71080 Fire Mai nt  Supp 57.74
I nvoi ce Net 57.74
49 MUNI Cl PAL EMERGENCY SE 00001 INV 12/06/ 2015 00685672_SNV 132075
1 10015210 62191 Fire Prot Wear 316. 89
I nvoi ce Net 316. 89
49 MUNI Cl PAL EMERGENCY SE 00001 INV 12/13/2015 00690324 SNV 132809
1 10015210 70540 Fire RepM O hr 246. 00
I nvoi ce Net 246. 00
49 MUNI Cl PAL EMERGENCY SE 00001 INV 12/13/2015 00691412 SNV 132810
1 10015210 70540 Fire RepM O hr 602. 98
I nvoi ce Net 602. 98
49 MUNI Cl PAL EMERGENCY SE 00001 INV 12/13/2015 00691405_SNV 132811
1 10015210 62191 Fire Prot Wear 1, 344.03
I nvoi ce Net 1, 344. 03
49 MUNI Cl PAL EMERGENCY SE 00001 INV  12/13/2015 00690543_SNV 132812
1 10015210 71080 Fire Mai nt  Supp 250. 89
I nvoi ce Net 250. 89

73


http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=IMi8t6jFVIz%2BkJWcZnBP/cK4YeHtSnCvgVLgCUY2ydSloGrDpSPEXI4AlV87BFJ7&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=IMi8t6jFVIz%2BkJWcZnBP/cK4YeHtSnCvgVLgCUY2ydSloGrDpSPEXI4AlV87BFJ7&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=vBWzGuyQzEpXiZJsNGrHxJVMNoJLS/%2BqEvzkgHlDxS32LpObcFkrRoIqBs/8BTd5&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=vBWzGuyQzEpXiZJsNGrHxJVMNoJLS/%2BqEvzkgHlDxS32LpObcFkrRoIqBs/8BTd5&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=AXF3/JVmfDJuGdo22clnoQ8AWoz19qH7XaAZ9y1oeGLrOTi0Oy/MvhBSvEW%2B42r%2BE0EmNcpxFJPnWi/HIHawTQ==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=jk7lkUGn1psXMqVHOP4gOs6nFUdeqRCznPOYInBLKh2AKEM4xC0zM3NNasuRhMhj&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=jk7lkUGn1psXMqVHOP4gOs6nFUdeqRCznPOYInBLKh2AKEM4xC0zM3NNasuRhMhj&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=uMwv4WLe32EgPPFXFhDUK7qkJFbSqUFDgxLz5ShXttRTgbqLeuA/M07VcEhz5N3n&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=uMwv4WLe32EgPPFXFhDUK7qkJFbSqUFDgxLz5ShXttRTgbqLeuA/M07VcEhz5N3n&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=y9%2BdPz7sxnQtnqTD2YzNCm5kAR3xrAf9UUsxJolLm%2Bpg3HRCVCGpnkr/2rHPH2fl&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=DK6s/dpizdQS70TVQeFU7q1JEiW%2BSkoHTbssD8x0GuAQm%2B2Gs/IF0ZOD7PpvLRIAXxna6o6p/rt0htHyYh1k6g==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=KRoHWaBOZYlWAtwIzbDAxjtPWW1aI8D/Jg%2BKLKcX9YYe0i2WZ14yScEjrpy0DYH0&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=KRoHWaBOZYlWAtwIzbDAxjtPWW1aI8D/Jg%2BKLKcX9YYe0i2WZ14yScEjrpy0DYH0&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=1Zr/zKZ0gTamnvUsmg1mZKVt42TdA/wuoQtHTdTmFMeQYXcb%2BYiKg4oFWmHYePTP&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=1Zr/zKZ0gTamnvUsmg1mZKVt42TdA/wuoQtHTdTmFMeQYXcb%2BYiKg4oFWmHYePTP&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=uyMUO6h88pzcVrY1UBW/jrP2B6iPdwRQXxtixXcAwUTdmi1hy2e4Rw2veESQ2kRpYYPbEFD966TGMvynh/dumQ==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=sew6315h1QHTmpoglkA1sL8hg8xMRsXRViw4IPNvdQnBjlnAEIsjgz2t1ggjPiDk&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=sew6315h1QHTmpoglkA1sL8hg8xMRsXRViw4IPNvdQnBjlnAEIsjgz2t1ggjPiDk&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=PypieusgcUCWyr2%2BXnt/1vtFAjqsPmE268qOueSiSlsHfL%2BiuwlNKnokMS2jfoEW&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=PypieusgcUCWyr2%2BXnt/1vtFAjqsPmE268qOueSiSlsHfL%2BiuwlNKnokMS2jfoEW&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=LTwiEkRjy/i8Pm%2BuOxxjPBPnhVhLx/gCk%2BDHbZScGaKkNjiYk%2BPY6udAgF0it0/SzMYr%2BqyzsF7F2jvBbeKY7w==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=8jl5dgyE7KHmrJkbJLVAR/c3tHNh1Ny/%2Bq4q5vUPiZMLXE8fML9GDdT0sX0Fm7kO&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=8jl5dgyE7KHmrJkbJLVAR/c3tHNh1Ny/%2Bq4q5vUPiZMLXE8fML9GDdT0sX0Fm7kO&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Kh1i9WSVjBodbWep8v4gQScEutk1y2/C6gMssj56JTxlylBJlEnXHYpyYNazI9g2&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Kh1i9WSVjBodbWep8v4gQScEutk1y2/C6gMssj56JTxlylBJlEnXHYpyYNazI9g2&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=4KeyuIpvf8Lj6jkw2LY%2Ba1f641NbBIub55zdtzOoJsTDXRoXfAr4JcygA/kOS2dHp6xBq3WfH1Q760l0OyVdzQ==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=%2B7LQCKNQntTd%2Be%2BZqLvTBVbgfxYEDelBdyfqwn4FkIr5b/ppbvRIrM3jAroQEwTQ&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=%2B7LQCKNQntTd%2Be%2BZqLvTBVbgfxYEDelBdyfqwn4FkIr5b/ppbvRIrM3jAroQEwTQ&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=9o%2BAnC8e8Go0ACNxluhv7dkcEbgRh/FSnGpiyQmKKLGFOAUIC2IuPud4jZ6UFdWC&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=9o%2BAnC8e8Go0ACNxluhv7dkcEbgRh/FSnGpiyQmKKLGFOAUIC2IuPud4jZ6UFdWC&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=q9zjEexC612BNVZf6ggC%2BMwweAZEEYE9NXemKY/ptIxz4e5t0sWhAgRUbx92bOH44ztecBaWmEQbP7tz/X/TcQ==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=8BrndzFJK8yH/DhNskeaONo2qpnIRqWMxrON9haSuX4Ww9Pa7CcuWib1DL9ZYFoZ&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=8BrndzFJK8yH/DhNskeaONo2qpnIRqWMxrON9haSuX4Ww9Pa7CcuWib1DL9ZYFoZ&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=nCK87hfbRfFCADdW2TYgzOHR9xhlwAadUXoWCaIoKrMcG0dcJinTTmWSTw/e3gFX&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=nCK87hfbRfFCADdW2TYgzOHR9xhlwAadUXoWCaIoKrMcG0dcJinTTmWSTw/e3gFX&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=%2BFnGy5Q%2BxbR1WVepvL%2Bgyaf0oHrKKrEMx2fAOcoC9mSWZWScB6x40AxVzjFmSUvwLE1tQZiOKtAKrkDTvHUb1Q==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=79J83x9IV4Zed3ZD0HHlN4zcMV5x6z0mpnd07ATk94mh2stRukw1ehy/T0glK6P1&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=79J83x9IV4Zed3ZD0HHlN4zcMV5x6z0mpnd07ATk94mh2stRukw1ehy/T0glK6P1&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=bB%2B47pw/tol3fKiwd40MmKMrgIzf9CfSdK0zVVuss1nnrvIaCs%2BGU/Zng2/rGOY9&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=bB%2B47pw/tol3fKiwd40MmKMrgIzf9CfSdK0zVVuss1nnrvIaCs%2BGU/Zng2/rGOY9&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=HIlvAwJfkH2AtZ0IMsK8L5E77SBmsBRjpywoZQ/OO%2BbTeokw8wsAAAzCsnv/dpS2Zp9uGC%2BeHPJHznQIMF3p7Q==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=nR/ldCosh3KotD0q5Dshrh%2BxtNHtHdhqz5YSxDxPRfJTKkgy/Zu/QqmxLrILJyN0&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=nR/ldCosh3KotD0q5Dshrh%2BxtNHtHdhqz5YSxDxPRfJTKkgy/Zu/QqmxLrILJyN0&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=ZtisSyR3WXe9LCBlcDUGovCs1jqgzVFN8eggA8ABifrUHLkb0YQBdCtf2holD8hy&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=ZtisSyR3WXe9LCBlcDUGovCs1jqgzVFN8eggA8ABifrUHLkb0YQBdCtf2holD8hy&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=M5L99D1s/UNqUhoVDY%2BjIz7N8wyC%2B0F89R7GJ7UMfVo0oVbA3k9v5o8GtJ1S1952m/%2Bi0XrF/g5nBiX6F5Snjg==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=NymSh2YhN1qM267rwop01TG9R7GvRJkomislkA3YZVmz0pPCFa%2BV7gMtaKLEtDej&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=NymSh2YhN1qM267rwop01TG9R7GvRJkomislkA3YZVmz0pPCFa%2BV7gMtaKLEtDej&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=jTJoEJNC88osum9nyUrVFB2DWC7Yq4AhBgLTa5vZzS5dq2gyEm2eJrWDQQT/jJtd&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=jTJoEJNC88osum9nyUrVFB2DWC7Yq4AhBgLTa5vZzS5dq2gyEm2eJrWDQQT/jJtd&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=rRGh7h6ELmLDS78xlYgiiESil4ex4Cf%2B0fyjaRinth8UJqrTVjtbHfMYTYGnhur/2eswh8AYNl30Oo1S7I%2Bjfw==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=VQ9xa2KyqJoD39zCycDLud93dS67iFrEoPd95AKn0xMSJ2G0BvgEthgTzj/Agg0D&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=VQ9xa2KyqJoD39zCycDLud93dS67iFrEoPd95AKn0xMSJ2G0BvgEthgTzj/Agg0D&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=/gBidzAxgXpFYHSTeyhHQlQEeMkRdfZ4otKWYYZzi/Six%2BsDEqyCgakIMP9yH/29&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=/gBidzAxgXpFYHSTeyhHQlQEeMkRdfZ4otKWYYZzi/Six%2BsDEqyCgakIMP9yH/29&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=UDFqNM4v0/2lBS35Uro8exqub5muTXVafKugbCzTZ%2Bl9SCP4eODtqXEiEwr15TS/XGZEog1i5qJO4i8oP1K%2BEw==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=u2Poh1//lgRASCip0YE8Xz7XE9TMSSfTI/6gUyUhfuNpS5CBRae9TDvAUnVcqDaq&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=u2Poh1//lgRASCip0YE8Xz7XE9TMSSfTI/6gUyUhfuNpS5CBRae9TDvAUnVcqDaq&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=rsnZ9EFXiaYx6pZc6R7kCmxpVkE8BdiBU61/vMmCEFt37rKg0FRQ8JU9ZKaZuP%2By&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=rsnZ9EFXiaYx6pZc6R7kCmxpVkE8BdiBU61/vMmCEFt37rKg0FRQ8JU9ZKaZuP%2By&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=uPH7D4Mdcc1rdFrWZCtQeHliLYWt4eg1cHILOm6EctD3ZAhkf1R/8kqvya2uG0Lc7B9U9ViESy6b4S%2BqRfF5Fg==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=dok6UfOW%2BMz31eNOn3IgQ39xemBnxHGnkIhSaAFqsDRSBkqJCsMKPtyFLUcLe7SI&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=dok6UfOW%2BMz31eNOn3IgQ39xemBnxHGnkIhSaAFqsDRSBkqJCsMKPtyFLUcLe7SI&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=rf9%2BFwkLerdr5DDF%2B5iSn0OGgVy0JgDYyU53J/76dSaH7TN5uGILPGi3UYFGVIKH&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=rf9%2BFwkLerdr5DDF%2B5iSn0OGgVy0JgDYyU53J/76dSaH7TN5uGILPGi3UYFGVIKH&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=wTNZtq0WS2lFVRG8IFcLs1kA75wBmIn0ViHifSlWO2Zz5eZryPgbkKw6fdKNrHe8/YPRj9DcbjMBMw6LcfkCDg==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=N50NDZWNu6dsNpOQF4xq%2BiwHIJHhIUutUby01tSVIw0ysiurUIDmT1eJFWh/OIz%2B&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=N50NDZWNu6dsNpOQF4xq%2BiwHIJHhIUutUby01tSVIw0ysiurUIDmT1eJFWh/OIz%2B&

.
|§,‘/ CITY OF BLOOMINGTONl e e ! “.“
TR maaaa——m
12/ 09/ 2015 10: 15 CITY OF BLOOM NGTQN, |L P 51
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF General Bank Acct CHECK RUN. 12142015 12/ 14/ 2015 DUE DATE: 01/14/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
49 MUNI Cl PAL EMERGENCY SE 00001 INV 12/13/ 2015 00690527_SNV 132813
1 10015210 62190 Fire Uni f or ns 128. 61
I nvoi ce Net 128. 61
49 MUNI Cl PAL EMERGENCY SE 00001 INV 12/13/2015 00690525 SNV 132814
1 10015210 62190 Fire Uni f or ns 248. 55
I nvoi ce Net 248. 55
49 MUNI Cl PAL EMERGENCY SE 00001 INV 12/13/2015 00691425_SNV 132815
1 10015210 62191 Fire Prot Wear 539. 56
I nvoi ce Net 539. 56
CHECK TOTAL 4,359. 40 -
163 MUTUAL WHEEL CO I NC 00000 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 166430 10/15 131589
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 2,091.74
I nvoi ce Net 2,091. 74
CHECK TOTAL 2,091.74 -
126 MAC FAM LY ENTERPRI SES 00000 INV 12/02/2015 2136 131719
1 56406410 70542 Prairie RepMai nt NF 135. 76
I nvoi ce Net 135. 76
126 MAC FAM LY ENTERPRI SES 00000 INV 12/14/2015 2236 131777
1 10016310 70520 Fl eet Myt RepMai nt V 170. 49
I nvoi ce Net 170. 49
CHECK TOTAL 306. 25 -
1743 NAFFZI GER DALE 00001 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 161217 132545
1 50100140 71190 Lk Mai nt O her Supp 1,744.93
| nvoi ce Net 1, 744. 93
CHECK TOTAL 1, 744.93 -
3483 NAVI GATE VELLNESS 00001 INV 12/14/2015 2445 132596
1 10011410 79120 HR Enmp Rel atn 2,235.00
I nvoi ce Net 2, 235. 00
CHECK TOTAL 2,235.00 -
602 NEWS GAZETTE | NC 00001 INV 12/14/2015 7464 8/15-9/15 131810
1 10011410 70610 HR Adverti se 896. 32
2 10011410 70610 HR Adverti se 591. 84
I nvoi ce Net 1,488. 16
CHECK TOTAL 1,488. 16 -
80 NI COR/ NCRTHERN ILLINO 00005 I NV 12/ 14/ 2015 11/15 132239
1 10014110 71310 Pks Mai nt Natural Gs 620. 24
2 10014120 71310 Aquat i cs Natural Gs 185. 72
3 10014136 71310 P Zoo Natural Gs 351. 16
4 10015210 71310 Fire Natural Gs 628. 63
5 10015480 71310 Fac Mai nt Natural Gs 254. 38
6 10014125 71310 20000 BCPA Natural Gs 4,483. 82
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12/ 09/ 2015 10: 15 CI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL P 52
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN. 12142015 12/ 14/ 2015 DUE DATE: 01/14/ 2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUNMENT VOUCHER CHECK
7 50100110 71310 Wr Admin Natural Gs 334. 87
8 50100120 71310 Wr Trans Natural Gs 158. 03
9 50100130 71310 Wr Pure Natural Gs 711.78
10 50100140 71310 Lk Mai nt Natural Gs 26.17
11 56406400 71310 Hi ghl and Natural Gs 20. 37
12 56406410 71310 Prairie Natural Gs 58. 46
13 56406420 71310 The Den Natural Gs 180. 43
I nvoi ce Net 8, 014. 06
CHECK TOTAL 8,014. 06 -
1223 NORD QUTDOOR POWNER COR 00001 EFT 12/10/ 2015 180100 131704
1 10014110 70542 Pks Mai nt RepMai nt NF 149. 97
I nvoi ce Net 149. 97
1223 NORD OUTDOOR POVNER COR 00001 EFT 12/14/2015 181036 132212
1 10015490 71080 Pkg QOper Mai nt  Supp 68. 76
I nvol ce Net 68. 76
1223 NORD OQUTDOOR POVNER COR 00001 EFT 12/ 14/ 2015 180820 132250
1 10014110 70542 Pks Mai nt RepMai nt NF 17. 32
I nvoi ce Net 17. 32
1223 NORD OQUTDOOR POVER COR 00001 EFT 12/14/2015 180896 132251
1 10014110 70542 Pks Mai nt RepMai nt NF 130. 34
I nvoi ce Net 130. 34
1223 NORD QUTDOOR POWER COR 00001 EFT 12/ 14/ 2015 180473 132252
1 10014110 70542 Pks Mai nt RepMai nt NF 47.00
I nvoi ce Net 47. 00
1223 NORD QUTDOOR POAER COR 00001 EFT 12/14/2015 180470 132253
1 10014110 70542 Pks Mi nt RepMai nt NF 72.56
I nvoi ce Net 72.56
1223 NORD OQUTDOOR POVNER COR 00001 EFT 12/ 14/ 2015 180695 132254
1 10014110 70542 Pks Mai nt RepMai nt NF 261. 40
I nvoi ce Net 261. 40
1223 NORD OQUTDOOR POVER COR 00001 EFT 12/14/2015 180582 132255
1 10014110 70542 Pks Mai nt RepMai nt NF 2,973. 44
I nvoi ce Net 2,973.44
1223 NORD OUTDOOR POAER COR 00001 EFT 12/ 14/ 2015 181265 132684
1 50100140 71190 Lk Mai nt O her Supp 774. 64
I nvoi ce Net 774. 64
1223 NORD OQUTDOOR PONER COR 00001 EFT 12/18/2015 180730 132756
1 56406420 70542 The Den RepMai nt NF 194. 23
I nvoi ce Net 194. 23
1223 NORD OQUTDOOR POVNER COR 00001 EFT 12/17/2015 180668 132757
1 56406420 70542 The Den RepMai nt NF 43. 96
I nvoi ce Net 43. 96
CHECK TOTAL 4,733.62 - @200 0
3582 NUNSA4FUN ENTERTAI NVENT 00001 INV 12/14/2015 PERF FEE --1-9-16 131694
1 10014125 70218 20000 BCPA Artist Fee 4,000. 00
I nvoi ce Net 4,000. 00
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TEEEETT e -illl

|§,‘/ CITY OF BLOOMINGTON | e e
TR maaaa——m
12/ 09/ 2015 10: 15 CI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL P 53
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN. 12142015 12/ 14/ 2015 DUE DATE: 01/14/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT CHECK
CHECK TOTAL 4, 000. 00 -
2907 OGBO LEASING LLC 00001 EFT 11/30/ 2015 HURRCN- MPZ- 10- 31- 15 131722
1 10014136 71053 MP Zoo Gshop Purc 171. 46
I nvoi ce Net 171. 46
CHECK TOTAL 171. 46 .
82 ORKIN LLC 00001 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 13443773 2 11/15 132186
1 10015480 70690 Fac Mai nt Purch Serv 46. 11
I nvoi ce Net 46. 11
82 ORKIN LLC 00001 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 12070805 11/15 132207
1 50100140 70690 Lk Mai nt Purch Serv 39.55
I nvoi ce Net 39. 55
82 ORKIN LLC 00001 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 11094879 11/15 132208
1 50100140 70690 Lk Mai nt Purch Serv 40. 49
I nvoi ce Net 40. 49
82 ORKIN LLC 00001 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 10831702 11/15 132209
1 50100130 70690 Wr Pure Purch Serv 41. 67
I nvoi ce Net 41. 67
82 ORKIN LLC 00001 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 11094894 11/15 132220
1 50100140 70690 Lk Mai nt Purch Serv 42.03
I nvoi ce Net 42.03
82 ORKIN LLC 00001 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 11492382 11/15 132224
1 50100130 70690 Wr Pure Purch Serv 42.35
I nvoi ce Net 42. 35
82 ORKIN LLC 00001 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 10889049 11/15 132229
1 50100130 70690 Wr Pure Purch Serv 41. 80
I nvoi ce Net 41. 80
CHECK TOTAL 294. 00 -
544 OSF HEALTHCARE SYSTEM 00001 INV 11/30/2015 2077 132076
1 10015210 71026 Fire Med Supp 586. 13
I nvoi ce Net 586. 13
CHECK TOTAL 586. 13 S —
392 OVNEN TI RE AND AUTO CEN 00000 INV 09/30/2015 FLEET 8/15 132634
1 10016310 70520 Fl eet Myt RepMai nt V 152. 10
I nvoi ce Net 152. 10
392 ONEN TI RE AND AUTO CEN 00000 I NV 08/30/2015 FLEET 7/15 132635
1 10016310 70520 Fl eet Mgt RepMai nt V 395.91
I nvoi ce Net 395.91
CHECK TOTAL 548. 01 S —
999004 AMY NI CHOLS 00000 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 REFUND- REC- 12- 02- 15 132558
1 10014112 54910 Recreation Act Pgm | nc 15. 00
I nvoi ce Net 15. 00
CHECK TOTAL 15. 00 N I
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|§,‘/ CITY OF BLOOMINGTON | e e
TR maaaa——m
12/ 09/ 2015 10: 15 CI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL P 54
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 12142015 12/ 14/ 2015 DUE DATE: 01/14/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
999004 JENNI FER SCHWARTZ 00000 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 REFUND-PI C 12/ 15 132557
1 10014160 54910 Pepsi |ce Act Pgm | nc 69. 00
I nvoi ce Net 69. 00
CHECK TOTAL 69. 00 -
999004 NI COLE BROOKS 00000 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 REFUND- | CE-11/14/ 201 132567
1 10014160 54910 Pepsi Ice Act Pgm | nc 25.00
I nvoi ce Net 25. 00
CHECK TOTAL 25. 00 -
999004 RYAN NEWION 00000 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 REFUND- | CE 12/ 2/ 15 132734
1 10014160 54910 Pepsi Ice Act Pgm | nc 111. 00
I nvoi ce Net 111. 00
CHECK TOTAL 111. 00 S —
784 PARKVWAY CAR WASH LLC 00000 INV 11/30/ 2015 #105 PW 10/ 15 132128
1 10016110 70649 PW Admi n Car Wash 21.00
2 10016210 70649 Eng Admin Car Wash 21.00
I nvoi ce Net 42. 00
784 PARKVWAY CAR WASH LLC 00000 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 #38 BS 10/ 15 132484
1 10015430 70649 Code Enfor Car Wash 7.00
I nvoi ce Net 7.00
CHECK TOTAL 49. 00 -
3286 PARTS DEPOT COVPANY 00000 EFT 12/12/2015 20270 132072
1 10015210 70540 Fire RepM O hr 62. 50
I nvoi ce Net 62. 50
3286 PARTS DEPOT COVPANY 00000 EFT 12/13/2015 202404 132111
1 10015210 70540 Fire RepM O hr 62.50
I nvoi ce Net 62. 50
3286 PARTS DEPOT COVPANY 00000 EFT 12/13/2015 202604 132183
1 10015210 70540 Fire RepM O hr 185. 69
I nvoi ce Net 185. 69
CHECK TOTAL 310. 69 S —
271 PDC LABORATORI ES | NC 00001 20160244 EFT 12/ 14/ 2015 817572 131776
1 50100130 70220 Wr Pure Qh PT S 1, 199. 35
I nvoi ce Net 1,199. 35
271 PDC LABORATORI ES | NC 00001 20160244 EFT 12/ 14/ 2015 817571 131778
1 50100130 70220 Wr Pure ah PT S 1, 502. 85
I nvoi ce Net 1, 502. 85
271 PDC LABORATORI ES | NC 00001 20160244 EFT 12/ 14/ 2015 817570 131781
1 50100130 70220 Wr Pure ah PT S 262.50
I nvoi ce 262.50
271 PDC LABORATORI ES | NC 00001 20160244 EFT 12/ 14/ 2015 818770 132760
1 50100130 70220 Wr Pure Qh PT Sv 1,387.78
| nvoi ce Net 1,387.78
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12/ 09/ 2015 10: 15 CI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL P 55
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 12142015 12/ 14/ 2015 DUE DATE: 01/14/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
271 PDC LABORATORI ES | NC 00001 20160244 EFT 12/ 14/ 2015 818771 132762
1 50100130 70220 Wr Pure Qh PT Sv 30. 00
I nvoi ce Net 30. 00
CHECK TOTAL 4,382. 48 -
945 PEORIA M DWEST EQUI PME 00000 NV 12/10/2015 201568 132036
1 10015210 71080 Fire Mai nt  Supp 28. 86
I nvoi ce Net 28. 86
CHECK TOTAL 28. 86 -
202 PECORI A TYPEWRI TER COVP 00000 INV 12/06/ 2015 213756 132002
1 10011610 71010 IS ) Of Supp 293. 00
I nvoi ce Net 293. 00
202 PECRI A TYPEWRI TER COVP 00000 INV 12/16/ 2015 213919 132109
1 10011610 70530 IS RepMai nt O 900. 00
I nvoi ce 900. 00
202 PECORI A TYPEWRI TER COVMP 00000 20160298 INV 11/12/2015 213271 132615
1 10011610 70530 IS RepMai nt O 4,375.00
| nvoi ce Net 4,375. 00
CHECK TOTAL 5, 568. 00 -
313 PEPSI COA GENERAL BOT 00003 INV_ 12/14/ 2015 96677717 132144
1 56406410 71760 Prairie Sft Drinks 262.21
I nvoi ce Net 262.21
313 PEPSI CO. A GENERAL BOT 0003 INV 12/18/ 2015 97776066 132793
1 10014160 71060 Pepsi |ce Food 588. 88
I nvoi ce Net 588. 88
313 PEPSI CO A GENERAL BOT 00003 INV 12/25/ 2015 97925264 132794
1 10014160 71060 Pepsi Ice Food 602. 66
I nvoi ce Net 602. 66
313 PEPSI CO A GENERAL BOT 00003 INV 12/12/2015 28151561 132796
1 10014160 71060 Pepsi Ice Food 658. 34
I nvoi ce Net 658. 34
313 PEPSI CO.A GENERAL BOT 00003 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 98097067 132834
1 10014160 71060 Pepsi Ice Food 465. 76
I nvoi ce Net 465.76
313 PEPSI CO. A GENERAL BOT 0003 CRM 12/14/ 2015 49049735 133094
1 10014136 71053 MP Zoo GShop Purc -142.67
I nvoi ce Net -142. 67
CHECK TOTAL 2,435.18 -
870 PI ONEER MANUFACTURI NG 00000 INV 12/20/ 2015 | N\V579665 132164
1 10014110 70590 Pks Mai nt O h Repair 370. 00
I nvoi ce Net 370. 00
CHECK TOTAL 370. 00 - 0 0 @
1080 PI PEWORKS | NC 00001 INV 12/09/ 2015 2840 132073
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12/ 09/ 2015 10: 15 CITY OF BLOOM NGTQN, |L P 56
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF General Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 12142015 12/ 14/ 2015 DUE DATE: 01/14/ 2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT CHECK
1 10015210 70510 Fire RepMai nt B 418. 00
I nvoi ce Net 418. 00
1080 PI PEWORKS | NC 00001 INV 12/13/2015 2804 132119
1 10015210 70510 Fire RepMai nt B 185. 00
I nvoi ce Net 185. 00
1080 PI PEWORKS | NC 00001 INV 12/14/ 2015 CTYBLM27 132510
1 50100150 70220 Wr Mr Sv ah PT Sv 1, 345. 00
I nvoi ce Net 1, 345. 00
CHECK TOTAL 1, 948. 00 -
999017 M CHAEL JOHNSON 00000 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 BURR RI DGE 12/15 133223
1 10015110 70632 Pol Adm n Pro Devel p 15. 00
I nvoi ce Net 15. 00
CHECK TOTAL 15. 00 -
999017 RI CHARD BEQ ETTO 00000 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 CH CAGO  10/15 133222
1 10015110 70632 Pol Admin Pro Devel p 20. 00
I nvoi ce Net 20. 00
CHECK TOTAL 20. 00 -
882 PRAIRIE LAND GOLF & UT 00000 INV 07/29/2015 9691 132736
1 56406410 70542 Prairie RepMai nt NF 590. 28
I nvoi ce Net 590. 28
CHECK TOTAL 590. 28 -
255 PRAXAI R | NC 00000 20160274 | NV 12/14/ 2015 71735175 132758
1 50100130 71720 Wr Pure Wr Chem 1,337.01
I nvoi ce Net 1,337.01
CHECK TOTAL 1,337.01 -
53 PRAXAIR DI STRIBUTION | 00003 INV 11/19/2015 54310128 132564
1 50100120 70690 Wr Trans Purch Serv 339. 17
I nvoi ce Net 339. 17
53 PRAXAIR DI STRIBUTION | 00003 INV 11/19/2015 54310399 132724
1 50100130 70690 Wr Pure Purch Serv 35. 27
I nvoi ce Net 35. 27
CHECK TOTAL 374. 44 -
788 PRIME T 00000 INV 11/05/2015 15489 132737
1 56406410 70590 Prairie O h Repair 375.00
I nvoi ce Net 375. 00
788 PRI ME TURF 00000 INV 11/05/2015 15490 132740
1 56406420 70590 The Den O h Repair 100. 00
I nvoi ce Net 100. 00
CHECK TOTAL 475. 00 el
403 PUBLI C AGENCY TRAI NI NG 00000 INV 12/13/2015 199820 132052
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|§,‘/ CITY OF BLOOMINGTONl

.l

TTEES meaaaa—
12/ 09/ 2015 10: 15 CITY OF BLOOM NGTQN, |L P 57
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF General Bank Acct CHECK RUN. 12142015 12/ 14/ 2015 DUE DATE: 01/14/ 2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT CHECK
1 10015210 70632 Fire Pro Devel p 885. 00
I nvoi ce Net 885. 00
CHECK TOTAL 885. 00 -
3364 PUCKER PRODUCTI ONS | NC 00001 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 PERF- BCPA- 12/ 16/ 15 132012
1 10014125 70218 20000 BCPA Artist Fee 9, 999. 00
| nvoi ce Net 9, 999. 00
CHECK TOTAL 9, 999. 00 -
2868 PUZZLED | NC 00002 INV 11/12/2015 109193 131714
1 10014136 71053 MP Zoo GShop Purc 780. 65
I nvoi ce Net 780. 65
CHECK TOTAL 780. 65 -
952 PYRAM D PRI NTI NG | NC 00001 INV 11/09/ 2015 018660- 15 129247
1 10011410 70690 HR Purch Serv 357. 58
I nvoi ce Net 357. 58
CHECK TOTAL 357.58 I
2978 RADARSICGN LLC 00001 ) INV 12/21/ 2015 4244 132626
1 10015110 71190 Pol Admi n her Supp 1, 830. 00
I nvoi ce Net 1, 830. 00
CHECK TOTAL 1, 830. 00 -
2976 RAFTELI S FI NANCI AL CON 00001 20150230 I NV 12/14/2015 BLIL1501- 09 132173
1 51101100 70220 Swr Oper Qh PT Sv 762.50
2 53103100 70220 St or m Wat ah PT Sv 762.50
I nvoi ce Net 1, 525. 00
CHECK TOTAL 1, 525. 00 -
158 RANDSTAD NORTH AMERI CA 00002 EFT 12/08/ 2015 13928629 131998
1 10011610 70641 IS Tenp Sv 1, 120.00
I nvoi ce Net 1, 120. 00
158 RANDSTAD NORTH AMERI CA 00002 EFT 12/15/2015 13939319 132000
1 10011610 70641 IS Tenp Sv 896. 00
I nvoi ce Net 896. 00
158 RANDSTAD NORTH AMERI CA 00002 EFT 12/22/ 2015 13949829 132629
1 10011610 70641 1S Tenp Sv 1, 120. 00
I nvoi ce Net 1,120. 00
158 RANDSTAD NORTH AMERI CA 00002 EFT 12/ 14/ 2015 13964373 132852
1 10011610 70641 IS ) Tenp Sv 672.00
I nvoi ce Net 672. 00
CHECK TOTAL 3, 808. 00 —
110 REDNECK TRAILER SUPPLY 00001 I NV 12/ 14/ 2015 1735048- 00 131671
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 129. 54
I nvoi ce Net 129. 54
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fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 12142015 12/ 14/ 2015 DUE DATE: 01/14/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
CHECK TOTAL 129. 54 -
1216 REED ELSEVI ER | NC 00002 ] INV 12/21/ 2015 1511161868 133189
1 10015110 79050 Pol Admi n I nvst Exp 182. 00
I nvoi ce Net 182. 00
CHECK TOTAL 182. 00 S —
256 REPUBLI C SERVICES INC 00001 20160056 INv 12/21/2015 4513- 000011725 133168
1 54404400 70650 Sol Waste Lndf| Fees 58, 779. 29
2 54404400 70652 Sol Waste Bul k Di sp 12, 730. 04
I nvoi ce Net 71, 509. 33
CHECK TOTAL 71, 509. 33 -
256 REPUBLIC SERVI CES INC 00002 INV 11/30/ 2015 4513- 000011710 131724
1 10014110 70590 Pks Mai nt O h Repair 417. 68
I nvoi ce Net 417. 68
256 REPUBLI C SERVI CES | NC 0002 INV 12/21/ 2015 4367- 000002968 133179
1 53103100 70650 St or m Wat Lndf|l Fees 2,665. 44
I nvoi ce Net 2, 665. 44
256 REPUBLI C SERVI CES INC 00002 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 4367- 000002969 133180
1 51101100 70650 Swr Qper Lndf| Fees 3, 889. 68
2 10016120 70650 St Mal nt Lndf|l Fees 1, 297. 68
I nvoi ce Net 5, 187. 36
CHECK TOTAL 8, 270. 48 -
256 REPUBLI C SERVI CES INC 00006 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 0368- 000812902 131755
1 50100130 70650 Wr Pure Lndf| Fees 844. 75
I nvoi ce Net 844.75
256 REPUBLI C SERVI CES | NC 006 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 0368- 000813504 132699
1 50100130 70690 Wr Pure Purch Serv 447. 24
I nvoi ce Net 447. 24
256 REPUBLI C SERVICES INC 00006 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 0368- 000815003 132726
1 50100130 70690 Wr Pure Purch Serv 467. 22
I nvoi ce Net 467. 22
256 REPUBLI C SERVI CES INC 00006 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 0368- 000814670 132727
1 50100140 70650 Lk Mai nt Lndf| Fees 1, 324. 84
I nvoi ce Net 1, 324. 84
256 REPUBLI C SERVI CES INC 00006 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 0368- 000815002 132728
1 50100130 70690 Wr Pure Purch Serv 940. 99
I nvoi ce Net 940. 99
256 REPUBLI C SERVI CES | NC 006 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 0368- 000814046 132735
1 50100120 70650 Wr Trans Lndfl Fees 460. 48
I nvoi ce Net 460. 48
256 REPUBLI C SERVI CES INC 00006 INV 12/20/2015 0368- 000814934 132747
1 10014136 70510 MP Zoo RepMai nt B 254. 05
I nvoi ce Net 254. 05
CHECK TOTAL 4,739.57 N I
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12/ 09/ 2015 10: 15 CITY OF BLOOM NGTQN, |L P 59
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF General Bank Acct CHECK RUN. 12142015 12/ 14/ 2015 DUE DATE: 01/14/ 2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
341 RI COH USA | NC 00002 INV 12/ 15/ 2015 5039134667 132263
1 10015210 71010 Fire O f Supp 689. 49
I nvoi ce Net 689. 49
CHECK TOTAL 689. 49 -
886 ROAD READY SI GNS 00001 EFT 12/ 14/ 2015 T17380 131799
1 10016120 71093 St Mai nt St Name Sgn 327.00
I nvoi ce Net 327.00
886 ROAD READY S| GNS 00001 EFT 12/ 14/ 2015 T17370 131800
1 10016120 71093 St Mai nt St Nane Sgn 1, 340. 00
I nvoi ce Net 1, 340. 00
886 ROAD READY S| GNS 00001 EFT 12/ 14/ 2015 T17434 132603
1 10016120 71094 St Mai nt TCtl Sign 109. 00
I nvoi ce Net 109. 00
886 ROAD READY S| GNS 00001 EFT 12/ 14/ 2015 T17446 132702
1 50100140 71190 Lk Mai nt O her Supp 27.00
I nvoi ce Net 27. 00
886 ROAD READY SI GNS 00001 EFT 12/21/2015 T17389 133138
1 10016120 71094 St Mai nt TGl Sign 2,525.00
I nvoi ce Net 2,525.00
886 ROAD READY S| GNS 00001 EFT 12/21/ 2015 T16954 133139
1 10016120 71094 St Mai nt TGl Sign 93. 00
I nvoi ce Net 93. 00
886 ROAD READY S| GNS 00001 EFT 12/21/ 2015 T17323 133140
1 10016120 71094 St Mi nt TCtl Sign 2,460. 00
I nvoi ce Net 2,460. 00
CHECK TOTAL 6, 881. 00 -
1003 ROANOKE CONCRETE PRODU 00003 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 120903 132592
1 10016120 71081 St Mai nt Concrete 95. 50
I nvoi ce Net 95. 50
1003 ROANOKE CONCRETE PRODU 00003 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 121077 132594
1 10016120 71081 St Mai nt Concrete 98. 50
I nvoi ce Net 98. 50
1003 ROANOKE CONCRETE PRODU 00003 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 121016 132595
1 10016120 71081 St Mai nt Concrete 492. 50
I nvoi ce Net 492. 50
1003 ROANOKE CONCRETE PRODU 00003 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 121560 132893
1 53103100 71081 St or m Wat Concrete 345. 62
2 51101100 71081 Sw Oper Concrete 345. 63
I nvol ce Net 691. 25
1003 ROANOKE CONCRETE PRODU 00003 INV 12/14/2015 121494 132894
1 53103100 71081 St or m Wat Concrete 197. 00
2 51101100 71081 Sw Oper Concrete 197. 00
I nvol ce Net 394. 00
1003 ROANOKE CONCRETE PRODU 00003 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 11365 132895
1 53103100 71081 St or m Wat Concrete 334. 25
I nvoi ce Net 334. 25
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|§,‘/ CITY OF BLOOMINGTONl i -
TR maaaa——m
12/ 09/ 2015 10: 15 CI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL P 60
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 12142015 12/ 14/ 2015 DUE DATE: 01/14/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUNMENT VOUCHER CHECK
1003 ROANOKE CONCRETE PRODU 00003 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 121267 132896
1 53103100 71081 St or m Wat Concrete 49, 25
2 51101100 71081 Swr Qper Concrete 49. 25
I nvol ce Net 98. 50
1003 ROANOKE CONCRETE PRODU 00003 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 121266 132897
1 53103100 71081 St or m Wat Concrete 95. 50
I nvoi ce Net 95. 50
1003 ROANOKE CONCRETE PRODU 00003 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 121189 132898
1 53103100 71081 St or m Wat Concrete 197. 00
2 51101100 71081 Swr Qper Concrete 197. 00
I nvol ce Net 394. 00
1003 ROANOKE CONCRETE PRODU 00003 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 121078 133084
1 53103100 71081 St or m Wat Concrete 49, 25
2 51101100 71081 Swr Qper Concrete 49, 25
I nvol ce Net 98. 50
1003 ROANOKE CONCRETE PRCODU 00003 INV 12/21/ 2015 121731 133132
1 10016120 71081 St Mai nt Concrete 666. 00
I nvoi ce Net 666. 00
1003 ROANOKE CONCRETE PRODU 00003 INV 12/21/ 2015 121947 133133
1 51101100 71081 Sw Oper Concrete 886. 50
I nvol ce Net 886. 50
1003 ROANOKE CONCRETE PRODU 00003 INV 12/21/ 2015 121898 133134
1 51101100 71081 Swr Qper Concrete 591. 00
I nvol ce Net 591. 00
1003 ROANOKE CONCRETE PRODU 00003 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 121652 133182
1 53103100 71081 St or m Wat Concrete 98. 50
I nvoi ce Net 98. 50
1003 ROANOKE CONCRETE PRODU 00003 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 121732 133184
1 51101100 71081 Sw Qper Concrete 651. 00
2 53103100 71081 St or m Wat Concrete 651. 00
I nvoi ce Net 1, 302. 00
1003 ROANOKE CONCRETE PRODU 00003 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 121687 133190
1 53103100 71081 St or m Wat Concrete 295. 50
2 51101100 71081 Swr Qper Concrete 295. 50
I nvol ce Net 591. 00
1003 ROANOKE CONCRETE PRODU 00003 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 121819 133191
1 53103100 71081 St or m Wat Concrete 295. 50
I nvoi ce Net 295. 50
1003 ROANOKE CONCRETE PRODU 00003 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 121899 133193
1 53103100 71081 St or m Wat Concrete 639. 63
I nvoi ce Net 639. 63
1003 ROANOKE CONCRETE PRODU 00003 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 121900 133194
1 53103100 71081 St or m Wat Concrete 394. 00
I nvoi ce Net 394. 00
CHECK TOTAL 8, 256. 63 - 0 0 @
3595 ROBERT PERKOVI CH ARBIT 00000 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 11032015 133103
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|§,‘/ CITY OF BLOOMINGTONl e

12/ 09/ 2015 10: 15 CITY OF BLOOM NGTQN, |L P 61
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF General Bank Acct CHECK RUN. 12142015 12/ 14/ 2015 DUE DATE: 01/14/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
1 10011710 70220 Legal Qh PT Sv 1, 152. 25
I nvoi ce Net 1,152. 25
CHECK TOTAL 1, 152. 25 -
3571 ROGERS PUMP SALES & SE 00001 EFT 12/ 14/ 2015 15- 1966 133199
1 57107110 70540 Col i seum RepM O hr 1, 135.00
| nvoi ce Net 1, 135. 00
CHECK TOTAL 1, 135.00 -
116 RON SM TH PRI NTING CO 00001 EFT 12/11/2015 149022 131678
1 10015110 70611 Pol Adnin Pri nt Bi nd 140. 00
I nvoi ce Net 140. 00
116 RON SM TH PRI NTI NG CO 00001 EFT 12/ 14/ 2015 14895 132500
1 10015410 70611 PACE Print Bi nd 130. 00
I nvoi ce Net 130. 00
CHECK TOTAL 270. 00 -
2686 ROUT- A- BOUT SHOP | NC 00001 ] INV 12/14/2015 RAB1384 131669
1 10015110 71190 Pol Adm n O her Supp 130. 00
I nvoi ce Net 130. 00
2686 ROUT- A- BOUT SHOP | NC 00001 INV 12/15/2015 RAB 1378 132020
1 10014125 70510 20000 BCPA RepMai nt B 106. 20
I nvoi ce Net 106. 20
CHECK TOTAL 236. 20 -
113 ROVNE CONSTRUCTI ON CO 00001 EFT 12/ 14/ 2015 809AR 131787
1 51101100 71084 Swr Oper Agg RkSnd 1,114.85
2 53103100 71084 St or m Wat Agg RkSnd 743. 23
3 10016120 71084 St Mi nt Agg RkSnd 619. 36
I nvoi ce Net 2,477. 44
113 ROAE CONSTRUCTI ON CO 00001 EFT 12/ 14/ 2015 815AR 132609
1 53103100 71084 St or m Wat Agg RkSnd 728. 69
2 51101100 71084 Swr Qper Agg RkSnd 728. 69
3 10016120 71084 St Mail nt Agg RkSnd 728.70
I nvoi ce Net 2,186. 08
113 ROVE _CONSTRUCTI ON CO 00001 20160050 EFT 12/14/2015 PAY #3 12/15 133085
1 40100100 72530 Cap | nprov St Const 176, 040. 40
2 50100140 72530 Lk Mai nt St Const 85, 653. 54
| nvoi ce Net 261, 693. 94
CHECK TOTAL 266, 357. 46 -
60 RP LUVBER COVPANY | NC 00000 INV 12/10/2015 1511- 095323 131715
1 10014110 70590 Pks Mai nt O h Repair 23.98
I nvoi ce Net 23.98
60 RP LUVBER COVPANY | NC 00000 INV 12/09/ 2015 1511- 092785 131716
1 10014110 71190 Pks Mai nt O her Supp 5.49
I nvoi ce Net 5.49

84


http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=2HzEDNalzmqgUpYsfRrunv3Qm/DL45Bqv%2BXdcomhh1bWdIPGP5WGLQU4G64SZ4Jm&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=2HzEDNalzmqgUpYsfRrunv3Qm/DL45Bqv%2BXdcomhh1bWdIPGP5WGLQU4G64SZ4Jm&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=rXW0bxTxCnW1bLES2CsdTjrdftyLNw17FO0HX4gWIyC3SNGxFbxb655hH2fOuHpR&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=rXW0bxTxCnW1bLES2CsdTjrdftyLNw17FO0HX4gWIyC3SNGxFbxb655hH2fOuHpR&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=M2vbikUuFUbq5lX%2Bm5/WGOv7hJqRgG/1b5NIs8Jvmp2Us3N1TVX5XvHJr7OX2tdvdT/wAxAUESVt7bn/R56hTg==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=q3JQ9oaJYbzt4x7Ucj3p4Eg1SM84DpTmrTdUgpICBCQ2r5Uh8ynpYEM5Fw6/Lu6n&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=q3JQ9oaJYbzt4x7Ucj3p4Eg1SM84DpTmrTdUgpICBCQ2r5Uh8ynpYEM5Fw6/Lu6n&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=p0EFsUiblDpOh9BeDGEl%2BTND6g%2BSn6q58rzJzsAMZywK12qdc09m585ehAafTbRd&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=p0EFsUiblDpOh9BeDGEl%2BTND6g%2BSn6q58rzJzsAMZywK12qdc09m585ehAafTbRd&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=hsBpn1wU5QoJhT52S%2BsrspYuhEkHqK8jZ5s4A99b%2B8permlikg30h1edxYDVYom9HDCvRY/pXzj1AOgKlZYybg==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=XMbxeZhsPPIQfipSQUfi0zqXw8ruddHxnUROMlOGQmTEJ%2BEcxTaQQul99IOpAa5X&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=XMbxeZhsPPIQfipSQUfi0zqXw8ruddHxnUROMlOGQmTEJ%2BEcxTaQQul99IOpAa5X&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=RIzYubUAI6nExQJaNNgElmd0a7dStneK9eD6iGCU7uujK7T2e%2BAT3NNyrlh43L6r&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=RIzYubUAI6nExQJaNNgElmd0a7dStneK9eD6iGCU7uujK7T2e%2BAT3NNyrlh43L6r&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=lzv%2Bb8pt9uIbWL1yXIB27WFKLYpaUC/OeYcQMyHkHKy/bLNdkHpbYkeLFjqVxWdG3CQ4zsIyZCu2SgKsAmN1FQ==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=hlJRnEBYbu7gnHR1bBouF4kw/Q3EerhWgT00H7mrQCiN1LkSAsyaHLY%2Bo6QuMhuS&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=hlJRnEBYbu7gnHR1bBouF4kw/Q3EerhWgT00H7mrQCiN1LkSAsyaHLY%2Bo6QuMhuS&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=emjYNpJ5Taajv22tRL4102eL3zAcA30eEhrGgGQDgzLrgVgVGTJjSGQ8jZ6MfdWJ&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=emjYNpJ5Taajv22tRL4102eL3zAcA30eEhrGgGQDgzLrgVgVGTJjSGQ8jZ6MfdWJ&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=7iLIcb5QU/aYfd5Uq6HafniHFOrs349eA%2BtgGL3tPSKFotDN7MOnsGNQljoniIlNc8/uOoH5K0OpwI%2BbPO7Sfg==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=mLI30/6L0HSb0u7CAmFO9FENB%2BbYNKFW9OGI2ZqXddAJYMD1JHweMSTe3kMnQbV1&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=mLI30/6L0HSb0u7CAmFO9FENB%2BbYNKFW9OGI2ZqXddAJYMD1JHweMSTe3kMnQbV1&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=sH4vB0yDa/1tCtjnewx99MR6XxGLC/Z6jLJDUMr510eLlqOaz6qMPK6YoSqiuovq&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=sH4vB0yDa/1tCtjnewx99MR6XxGLC/Z6jLJDUMr510eLlqOaz6qMPK6YoSqiuovq&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Lj1OXsiBNpGzVPt6I6QZTNSLrznS5%2ByKOU8w8PErQjNpEdtJSwRUJ4mVvUaKEhUt9z3cjdO9eiIUbwMCR9Zt8g==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=2saKczw9fBZf4s%2BAUcHBdfm6mGLFQc27QMu61isZda5URUzemrZnrDSUWGwtzVdxOfTzvhybuI2V2Vgsc60j0w==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=2saKczw9fBZf4s%2BAUcHBdfm6mGLFQc27QMu61isZda5URUzemrZnrDSUWGwtzVdxOfTzvhybuI2V2Vgsc60j0w==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=2saKczw9fBZf4s%2BAUcHBdfm6mGLFQc27QMu61isZda5URUzemrZnrDSUWGwtzVdxOfTzvhybuI2V2Vgsc60j0w==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=DPOwchb5kRKgzcug2vqoA9BK6rneOf3hhm2DTwWSxRN4QbCo%2B7CWOATZv1ppnSob&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=DPOwchb5kRKgzcug2vqoA9BK6rneOf3hhm2DTwWSxRN4QbCo%2B7CWOATZv1ppnSob&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=T64RzpDLKZzeoHbDZVfX3w3N1DNR/oC8JxUw8l5FBWLolCqEhEzim3qW3naN5XrrovStrbwPKoh3W93jn7dI7Q==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=xcmNqtlmrCmw51Q9UT%2BMaotaX06jVcvCFmTNVCOt/05zQXtQAa49G6DguDdSwR2m&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=xcmNqtlmrCmw51Q9UT%2BMaotaX06jVcvCFmTNVCOt/05zQXtQAa49G6DguDdSwR2m&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=eSfY79Q0OKQlfWiM9lYht0XuIOQWJ9%2BinO%2BeFJxRt38kqxrjozdjOdoJdDjrZ1y8&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=eSfY79Q0OKQlfWiM9lYht0XuIOQWJ9%2BinO%2BeFJxRt38kqxrjozdjOdoJdDjrZ1y8&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=dFPacIPBwFqMDamoHezM9El1gr03cjsKySuhrda2kPzf6%2BmEhaUMiAWmrPR5PUWU&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=dFPacIPBwFqMDamoHezM9El1gr03cjsKySuhrda2kPzf6%2BmEhaUMiAWmrPR5PUWU&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=j7uKVdAWLSXTLgrMmxnFByg9EYR9PANHtCGVbuYJ7B19zq2t34nJngvasOSXHooy&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=j7uKVdAWLSXTLgrMmxnFByg9EYR9PANHtCGVbuYJ7B19zq2t34nJngvasOSXHooy&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=SUYbMwSujd4PxijYXg9k5gZfmqt5lr%2BVc9f9J1QWMUwWO7DHIxbnHSRlFq8Eek8KPIr1pyuo1Za0F0/zcv0HCw==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=4qz/%2BHeAeZWHd8ng6dBtIZSsgkwOKozBpHseRqIXkMwDWGAeP2eoQWDWOliKLwyJ&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=4qz/%2BHeAeZWHd8ng6dBtIZSsgkwOKozBpHseRqIXkMwDWGAeP2eoQWDWOliKLwyJ&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=IOj9xn3brgIjRRX1Xj%2BV8lhyy7OZX3CzfhfRzRxcTcH3zpq3pZXqiA11ToZym2SA&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=IOj9xn3brgIjRRX1Xj%2BV8lhyy7OZX3CzfhfRzRxcTcH3zpq3pZXqiA11ToZym2SA&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=eHsXJBZFMPVl6SxpOlmvbGz4VaY2LIqUuiwCNsn6cPJv0XzM6nQxDQPKIR4ROB6d&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=eHsXJBZFMPVl6SxpOlmvbGz4VaY2LIqUuiwCNsn6cPJv0XzM6nQxDQPKIR4ROB6d&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=jZ9yWCupF3FRQYvoZ8rfNsBjFp43akFsRzJUqE42RMdEMSZyYQo9%2BwzAf25nmXiu&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=jZ9yWCupF3FRQYvoZ8rfNsBjFp43akFsRzJUqE42RMdEMSZyYQo9%2BwzAf25nmXiu&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=bhYnMRP9ih5zlUcTZBLNPqsezK/kuE1Yio5mbzvQAujiknU%2B9AdFFA%2BaEyUUQVP0&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=NjE5gIy2AIki9dp5majprEEHLnp1WAGgZwVMVHe4A/lXCpsd8JgHdTQOzWZP%2BV3dPiLZBWAeOOfA01gRcutV5g==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=kihMlhJMAKfbdqYFbZBkpGax/EQN8RdebT9RqWV7WC1NXYCP5ez0oE8yjTX410OE&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=kihMlhJMAKfbdqYFbZBkpGax/EQN8RdebT9RqWV7WC1NXYCP5ez0oE8yjTX410OE&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=kWRcE/VbxLGMbXO/YRO3Q8bvGKLyVTqW%2BfH4AKa7FLuXAwWlkijWXdDJlrIXmkVN&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=kWRcE/VbxLGMbXO/YRO3Q8bvGKLyVTqW%2BfH4AKa7FLuXAwWlkijWXdDJlrIXmkVN&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=jWb%2BoT1mRQElNaHKg2aqvN4WL9UmQC4%2BvlaILWY%2BKWjqp2ityFzYKz2rroyZhF7Q&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=jWb%2BoT1mRQElNaHKg2aqvN4WL9UmQC4%2BvlaILWY%2BKWjqp2ityFzYKz2rroyZhF7Q&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=vSGLYLmWK/wg1FQ/MNjGFM/BReehMx5lk%2Bi%2BWWVYO%2Bm74WH79aqa7z6ncFvlaGqhn5LE3/lWZsfRJ6K4wJerfw==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=2DRdPwRej%2BSd1VB5VlsDgWnH1%2B5GEuej5Vh29Djqj0DNroMV9cpxBE8RNKOkG9zj&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=2DRdPwRej%2BSd1VB5VlsDgWnH1%2B5GEuej5Vh29Djqj0DNroMV9cpxBE8RNKOkG9zj&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=OzuZRyJyfVEKUuJD8vVGNL9K0zbWiJCNgSiWx7bp6Ufc1hHL0qSu7Qpu9opBBOiF&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=OzuZRyJyfVEKUuJD8vVGNL9K0zbWiJCNgSiWx7bp6Ufc1hHL0qSu7Qpu9opBBOiF&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=mBsdXbY9yoZcx%2BDO/OLT62cQc3oZueKLW9Ox5ubNkwD7qbI%2BbS8ygI1iXxh5892jOvPMWd3c%2BeY1IyWswqnhFA==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=p9ER/gxqXUdUXugYPTAHf7DoefuDP4N%2BK8v66k6aoXc%2BsjC7kfZr5glwQlMNIdGj&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=p9ER/gxqXUdUXugYPTAHf7DoefuDP4N%2BK8v66k6aoXc%2BsjC7kfZr5glwQlMNIdGj&

TEEEETT e -illl

85

|§,‘/ CITY OF BLOOMINGTON | e e
TR maaaa——m
12/ 09/ 2015 10: 15 CI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL P 62
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 12142015 12/ 14/ 2015 DUE DATE: 01/14/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUNMENT CHECK
60 RP_LUVBER COMPANY INC 00000 INV 12/12/2015 1511-106374 131717
1 56406410 70542 Prairie RepMai nt NF 11. 47
I nvoi ce Net 11. 47
60 RP LUVBER COVPANY | NC 00000 INV 12/14/2015 1511- 132665 132168
1 10014110 71080 Pks Mai nt Mai nt  Supp 26. 97
I nvoi ce Net 26. 97
60 RP LUVMBER COVPANY | NC 00000 INV 12/19/2015 1511-137504 132745
1 56406410 70542 Prairie RepMai nt NF 98. 97
I nvoi ce Net 98. 97
60 RP_LUMBER COVPANY | NC 00000 INV 12/18/2015 1511- 130347 132746
1 56406400 70510 Hi ghl and RepMai nt B 39. 46
I nvoi ce Net 39. 46
CHECK TOTAL 206. 34 S
182 SAFETY KLEEN CORP 00001 INV 12/13/2015 68503351 132521
1 50100120 70550 Wr Trans RepMai nt | 210. 58
I nvoi ce Net 210. 58
CHECK TOTAL 210. 58 S —
71 SAMLEMAN | LLC 00000 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 220-1001 10/15 131593
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 190. 80
I nvoi ce Net 190. 80
CHECK TOTAL 190. 80 -
162 SCBAS | NC 00001 EFT 12/12/2015 94687 132074
1 10015210 70540 Fire RepM O hr 219. 00
I nvoi ce Net 219. 00
162 SCBAS | NC 00001 EFT 12/13/2015 94752 132117
1 10015210 70540 Fire RepM O hr 29.10
I nvoi ce Net 29.10
162 SCBAS | NC 00001 EFT 12/13/2015 94751 132118
1 10015210 70540 Fire RepM O hr 42. 40
I nvoi ce Net 42. 40
CHECK TOTAL 290. 50 S —
146 SCHAEFFER MANUFACTURI N 00001 20160182 EFT 12/ 14/ 2015 JZ2574-1 NV1 132152
1 10016310 71075 Fl eet al 884. 40
I nvoi ce Net 884. 40
CHECK TOTAL 884. 40 -
115 SCHWARZENTRAUB | MPLEME 00000 I NV 12/ 14/ 2015 121330 131764
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 266. 56
I nvoi ce Net 266. 56
CHECK TOTAL 266. 56 S
487 SELECT SCREEN PRINTS | 00000 INV 12/02/2015 42303 131718
1 10014136 71190 MP Zoo O her Supp 891. 00
I nvoi ce Net 891. 00
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fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 12142015 12/ 14/ 2015 DUE DATE: 01/14/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT CHECK
CHECK TOTAL 891. 00 -
613 SENTI NEL TECHNO. O4d ES 00001 20160243 EFT 11/21/2015 | N\V0013975 129593
1 10011610 70530 IS RepMai nt O 7,912.08
I nvoi ce Net 7,912. 08
CHECK TOTAL 7,912.08 S —
63 SHERWN WLLI AMS COVPA 00000 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 8768-9 131651
1 50100130 71190 Wr Pure O her Supp 135. 23
I nvoi ce Net 135. 23
63 SHERWN WLLI AMS COVWA 00000 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 7361-4 131809
1 10014110 70590 Pks Mai nt O h Repair 424. 00
I nvoi ce Net 424. 00
CHECK TOTAL 559. 23 S —
2478 SHI | NTERNATI ONAL CORP 00001 INV 12/20/ 2015 B04256780 132282
1 10011610 71010 IS O f Supp 1, 252. 00
I nvoi ce Net 1, 252. 00
2478 SHI | NTERNATI ONAL CORP 00001 20160281 I NV 12/20/ 2015 B04258432 132284
1 10011610 70530 IS RepMai nt O 4,371.00
I nvoi ce Net 4,371. 00
2478 SHI | NTERNATI ONAL CORP 00001 INV 11/13/2015 B04095433 132631
1 10011610 71010 IS Of Supp 80. 00
I nvoi ce Net 80. 00
CHECK TOTAL 5,703. 00 -
1539 SIKICH LLP 00001 20160005 EFT 12/14/2015 234548 133086
1 10011510 70090 Fi nance Audi t Sv 3, 200. 00
I nvoi ce Net 3, 200. 00
1539 SIKICH LLP 00001 20160005 EFT 12/14/2015 234546 133087
1 57107110 70090 Col i seum Audit Sv 3, 000. 00
I nvoi Net 3, 000. 00
1539 SIKICH LLP 00001 20160005 EFT 12/ 14/ 2015 234545 133198
1 10011510 70090 Fi nance Audit Sv 19, 000. 00
| nvoi ce Net 19, 000. 00
CHECK TOTAL 25, 200. 00 -
960 SMCHANEY | NC 00001 INV  12/06/ 2015 1900401008500 132037
1 10015210 71080 Fire Mai nt  Supp 95.76
I nvoi ce Net 95.76
960 SMCHANEY | NC 0001 INV  12/12/2015 1900401008568 132041
1 10015210 71080 Fire Mai nt  Supp 13. 95
I nvoi ce Net 13. 95
960 SMCHANEY | NC 00001 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 1900401007392 132604
1 10016120 71190 St Mai nt O her Supp 16. 40
I nvoi ce Net 16. 40
960 SMCHANEY | NC 00001 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 1900401008701 132694
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12/ 09/ 2015 10: 15 CITY OF BLOOM NGTQN, |L P 64
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF General Bank Acct CHECK RUN. 12142015 12/ 14/ 2015 DUE DATE: 01/14/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
1 50100130 71190 Wr Pure O her Supp 395. 65
I nvoi ce Net 395. 65
960 SMCHANEY | NC 00001 INV 12/13/2015 1900401008744 132824
1 10015210 71080 Fire Mai nt  Supp 124. 20
I nvoi ce Net 124. 20
960 SMCHANEY | NC 00001 INV 12/13/2015 1900401008717 132825
1 10015210 71080 Fire Mai nt  Supp 99. 98
I nvoi ce Net 99. 98
960 SMCHANEY | NC 0001 INV  12/13/2015 1900401008789 132826
1 10015210 71080 Fire Mai nt  Supp 169. 95
I nvoi ce Net 169. 95
CHECK TOTAL 915. 89 -
2687 SM TH DAVI D 00001 20160302 | NV_ 10/ 18/2015 9-18-15 - PVG WELL 133218
1 56406410 70590 Prairie O h Repair 4,509. 50
I nvoi ce Net 4,509. 50
CHECK TOTAL 4,509. 50 -
117 SPRINGFI ELD ELECTRIC S 00002 INV 12/13/2015 S4878925. 001 132184
1 10015210 71080 Fire Mai nt Supp 68. 75
I nvoi ce Net 68. 75
CHECK TOTAL 68. 75 -
2756 SPRINT SOLUTI ONS | NC 00001 EFT 12/ 14/ 2015 937203088- 164 132806
1 10011110 71340 Adnmi n Tel ecom 307. 87
2 10014125 71340 20100 BCPA Tel ecom 195.78
3 10011310 71340 Ctyd erk Tel ecom 51.31
4 10016210 71340 Eng Admi n Tel ecom 537.93
5 10011510 71340 Fi nance Tel ecom 210. 85
6 10015210 71340 Fire Tel ecom 950. 19
7 10016310 71340 Fl eet Myt Tel ecom 45.72
8 10011410 71340 HR Tel ecom 153. 93
9 10011610 71340 IS Tel ecom 216. 46
10 10011710 71340 al Tel ecom 51.31
11 10015410 71340 PA( Tel ecom 265. 27
12 10015430 71340 Code Enfor Tel ecom 179. 46
13 10015490 71340 Pkg Oper Tel ecom 85.15
14 10014112 71340 Recreati on Tel ecom 97. 03
15 56406400 71340 Hi ghl and Tel ecom 17. 03
16 10014110 71340 Pks Mai nt Tel ecom 186. 76
17 56406410 71340 Prairie Tel ecom 17. 03
18 10014112 71340 Recr eati on Tel ecom 17. 03
19 10014170 71340 SOAR Tel ecom 17. 03
20 56406420 71340 The Den Tel ecom 51.31
21 10014136 71340 MP Zoo Tel ecom 97.03
22 10015110 71340 Pol Admin Tel ecom 151. 95
23 10016110 71340 PW Admi n Tel ecom 408. 15
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12/ 09/ 2015 10: 15 CI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL P 65
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN. 12142015 12/ 14/ 2015 DUE DATE: 01/14/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
24 50100110 71340 Wr Admin Tel ecom 318. 32
25 50100140 71340 Lk Mai nt Tel ecom 39. 98
26 50100130 71340 Wr Pure Tel ecom 300. 18
27 50100120 71340 Wr Trans Tel ecom 457. 29
28 10015210 71340 Fire Tel ecom 203. 94
29 10014125 71340 20100 BCPA Tel ecom 139. 98
| nvoi ce Net 5,771. 27
CHECK TOTAL 5,771.27 -
426 STARNET TECHNOLOG ES 00001 INV 12/04/2015 12729 132125
1 51101100 71340 Swr Qper Tel ecom 2, 185. 00
I nvol ce 2, 185. 00
426 STARNET TECHNOL.OJ ES 00001 20150382 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 12732 132705
1 50100130 71190 Wr Pure O her Supp 8, 325. 00
I nvoi ce Net 8, 325. 00
CHECK TOTAL 10, 510. 00 -
422 OFFI CE OF THE STATE FI. 00001 INV 12/13/2015 9546642 132121
1 10015210 70510 Fire RepMai nt B 200. 00
I nvoi ce Net 200. 00
CHECK TOTAL 200. 00 -
2411 STERI CYCLE SPECIALTY W 00003 ] INV 12/ 14/ 2015 4005943990 132633
1 10015110 70690 Pol Admi n Purch Serv 376. 46
I nvoi ce Net 376. 46
CHECK TOTAL 376. 46 S —
607 STL COFFICE SO UTIONS | 00001 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 19068 132846
1 10011610 70641 IS ) Tenp Sv 7,920. 00
I nvoi ce Net 7,920. 00
CHECK TOTAL 7,920. 00 -
1515 STUARD AND ASSOCI ATES 00001 INV 12/14/2015 18582 132145
1 10014110 70510 Pks Mai nt RepMai nt B 335. 00
I nvoi ce Net 335. 00
CHECK TOTAL 335. 00 -
1667 T KIRK BRUSH | NC 00001 20160057 | NV 12/ 14/ 2015 PW 11/ 15 132602
1 54404400 70655 Sol Waste Brush Disp 17, 844. 96
I nvoi ce Net 17, 844. 96
CHECK TOTAL 17, 844. 96 -
1027 T2 SYSTEMS | NC 00001 20160285 EFT 10/18/2015 F006561 131770
1 10011610 70530 IS RepMai nt O 18, 630. 05
I nvoi ce Net 18, 630. 05
1027 T2 SYSTEMS | NC 00001 EFT 12/ 14/ 2015 R0O06736 132187
1 10015490 70690 Pkg QOper Purch Serv 372. 45
| nv0| ce Net 372. 45
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12/ 09/ 2015 10: 15 CITY OF BLOOM NGTQN, |L P 66
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF General Bank Acct CHECK RUN. 12142015 12/ 14/ 2015 DUE DATE: 01/14/ 2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
CHECK TOTAL 19, 002. 50 -
38 TANNER | NDUSTRIES | NC 00001 20160275 I NV 12/14/ 2015 260622 132675
1 50100130 71720 Wr Pure Wr Chem 4,051. 95
I nvoi ce Net 4,051. 95
CHECK TOTAL 4,051. 95 -
1144 TEMCO NMACHI NERY | NC 00001 EFT 11/23/2015 AGAG876 131183
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 1,074.03
I nvoi ce Net 1,074.03
1144 TEMCO MACHI NERY | NC 00001 EFT 12/ 14/ 2015 AAT248 132637
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 73. 27
I nvoi ce Net 73. 27
CHECK TOTAL 1, 147. 30 I
124 TERM NAL SUPPLY | NC 00000 INV 11/19/2015 59648- 00 133169
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 222.37
I nvoi ce Net 222. 37
CHECK TOTAL 222.37 -
3549 THE PI PCO COVPANIES LT 00001 20160185 EFT 12/14/2015 FSPGSR- NOV 2015 132892
1 40100100 72520 Cap | nmprov Bui | di ngs 38, 185. 00
I nvoi ce Net 38, 185. 00
CHECK TOTAL 38, 185. 00 -
3593 THOVAS CONNOLLY & PHEL 00001 EFT 12/ 14/ 2015 11474 132850
1 10016110 70690 PW Admi n Purch Serv 4,840. 00
I nvoi ce Net 4,840. 00
CHECK TOTAL 4,840. 00 -
195 THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATOR 00001 20160219 | NV 12/ 14/ 2015 6000166775 131762
1 50100130 70220 Wr Pure ah PT S 2,616. 00
I nvoi ce Net 2,616. 00
195 THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATOR 00001 INV 12/14/2015 3002200829 132191
1 10015480 70690 Fac Mai nt Purch Serv 3, 399. 80
I nvoi ce Net 3, 399. 80
CHECK TOTAL 6, 015. 80 -
3579 TODD GRANT 00001 INV 12/21/ 2015 000022 133192
1 10015110 70510 Pol Admin RepMai nt B 1,175.00
I nvoi ce Net 1,175.00
CHECK TOTAL 1,175.00 I
999002 JAYME RENKI N 00000 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 RENKI N 12480 132627
1 10015110 70620 Pol Admin Tow ng 400. 00
I nvoi ce Net 400. 00

CHECK TOTAL 400. 00 - @00
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http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=6sX4uk%2B6Ffsw09R8mdkf%2B8whRbHeB9VOoAuoILClSVpFSiXjjub0GFYqi/bDIflc&
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fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF General Bank Acct CHECK RUN. 12142015 12/ 14/ 2015 DUE DATE: 01/14/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
999002 ROXANN HARDESTY 00000 ] INV 12/ 14/ 2015 HARDESTY 12400 132231
1 10015110 70620 Pol Admin Towi ng 400. 00
I nvoi ce Net 400. 00
CHECK TOTAL 400. 00 -
128 TOAN OF NORMAL 00000 INV 12/14/2015 62191- 30229 11/15 132515
1 50100110 70690 Wr Admin Purch Serv 121. 44
I nvoi ce Net 121. 44
128 TOAN OF NORIVAL 0000 ] INV 12/ 14/ 2015 62191-30228 11/15 132516
1 50100110 70690 Wr Admin Purch Serv 50. 60
I nvoi ce Net 50. 60
CHECK TOTAL 172. 04 -
823 TRAFFI C CONTROL CORP 00001 INV 12/09/2015 87615 131346
1 10016210 71078 Eng Admin El ect Supp 2,820.00
I nvoi ce Net 2,820. 00
CHECK TOTAL 2,820.00 -
991 TRI - COUNTY | RRI GATION 00001 INV 12/21/ 2015 W21412 133163
1 53103100 71190 St or m Wat her Supp 86. 98
I nvoi ce Net 86. 98
CHECK TOTAL 86. 98 -
2002 TYLER TECHNOL.OG ES I NC 00001 INV 11/29/ 2015 045-146100 132552
1 10011610 70220 IS ) Qh PT Sv 150. 00
I nvoi ce Net 150. 00
CHECK TOTAL 150. 00 -
444 U OF | 00016 I NV 12/ 14/ 2015 5127 10/15 132753
1 10014136 70040 MP Zoo Vet Sv 165. 08
I nvoi ce Net 165. 08
444 U OF | 00016 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 262823 10/ 15 132755
1 10014136 70040 MP Zoo Vet Sv 2,202. 88
I nvoi ce Net 2,202.88
444 U CF | 00016 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 5127 11/15 132836
1 10014136 70040 MP Zoo Vet Sv 177. 45
I nvoi ce Net 177. 45
444 U CF | 00016 INV 12/14/2015 262823 11/15 132837
1 10014136 70040 MP Zoo Vet Sv 1, 652. 16
I nvoi ce Net 1, 652. 16
CHECK TOTAL 4,197.57 -
444 U COF | 00032 INV 12/10/ 2015 104123/5127 132136
1 10014136 70040 MP Zoo Vet Sv .75
I nvoi ce Net 47 75
444 U CF | 00032 INV 12/10/2015 104176/ 5127 132139
1 10014136 70040 MP Zoo Vet Sv 34. 00
I nvoi ce Net 34. 00
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TEEEETT e -illl

|§,‘/ CITY OF BLOOMINGTON | e e
TR maaaa——m
12/ 09/ 2015 10: 15 CITY OF BLOOM NGTQN, |L P 68
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF General Bank Acct CHECK RUN. 12142015 12/ 14/ 2015 DUE DATE: 01/14/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
444 U OF | 00032 I NV 12/ 14/ 2015 108047/ 5127 132748
1 10014136 70040 MP Zoo Vet Sv 91.50
I nvoi ce Net 91.50
444 U OF | 00032 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 108046/ 5127 132749
1 10014136 70040 MP Zoo Vet Sv 27.75
I nvoi ce Net 27.75
444 U COF | 00032 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 106830/ 5127 132750
1 10014136 70040 MP Zoo Vet Sv 134. 00
I nvoi ce Net 134. 00
444 U CF | 00032 INV 12/12/2015 104122/ 5127 132751
1 10014136 70040 MP Zoo Vet Sv 47.75
I nvoi ce Net 47.75
CHECK TOTAL 382. 75 -
444 U COF | 00084 INV 12/05/ 2015 UFI NT291 132053
1 10015210 70632 Fire Pro Devel p 2, 400. 00
I nvoi ce Net 2,400. 00
444 U CF | 00084 INV 12/13/2015 UFI NT379 132054
1 10015210 70632 Fire Pro Devel p 2, 700. 00
I nvoi ce Net 2, 700. 00
444 U OF | 084 INV 12/04/ 2015 UFI NT282 132055
1 10015210 70632 Fire Pro Devel p 300. 00
I nvoi ce Net 300. 00
CHECK TOTAL 5, 400. 00 -
987 US BANK 00003 INV 12/14/2015 4114466 133088
1 30100100 70690 Gen Bnd In Purch Serv 750. 00
I nvoi ce Net 750. 00
CHECK TOTAL 750. 00 -
166 US POSTAL SERVI CE 00001 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 PSTG MIR 12/ 15 133089
1 1001 14011 Gen Fnd Post Dep 10, 000. 00
I nvoi ce Net 10, 000. 00
CHECK TOTAL 10, 000. 00 S —
3538 VANS CARBURETOR & ELEC 00000 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 500590 131763
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 2,812. 26
I nvoi ce Net 2,812. 26
CHECK TOTAL 2,812. 26 -
99 VCNA PRAIRIE ILLINOS 00002 I NV 12/04/ 2015 886455492 131708
1 10014110 70590 Pks Mai nt O h Repair 501. 88
I nvoi ce Net 501. 88
99 VCNA PRAIRIE ILLINOS 00002 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 886467590 131796
1 10016120 71081 St Mai nt Concrete 373.00
I nvoi ce Net 373.00
99 VCNA PRAIRIE ILLINOS 00002 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 886467587 132165
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AEETm T

|§,‘/ CITY OF BLOOMINGTONl A e
UTIELL eeee—
12/ 09/ 2015 10: 15 CI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL P 69
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF General Bank Acct CHECK RUN. 12142015 12/ 14/ 2015 DUE DATE: 01/14/ 2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
1 10014110 70590 Pks Mai nt O h Repair 326. 38
I nvoi ce Net 326. 38
99 VCNA PRAIRIE ILLINOS 00002 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 886476808 133090
1 53103100 71081 St or m Wat Concrete 233. 13
I nvoi ce Net 233.13
99 VCNA PRAIRIE ILLINOS 00002 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 886468937 133091
1 53103100 71081 St or m Wat Concrete 466. 25
I nvoi ce Net 466. 25
99 VCNA PRAIRIE ILLINOS 00002 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 886468938 133129
1 10016120 71081 St Mai nt Concrete 186. 50
I nvoi ce Net 186. 50
99 VCNA PRAIRIE ILLINOS 00002 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 886476809 133130
1 10016120 71081 St Mai nt Concrete 326. 38
I nvoi ce Net 326. 38
99 VCNA PRAIRIE ILLINOS 00002 INV 12/21/ 2015 886496085 133136
1 10016120 71081 St Mai nt Concrete 798. 00
I nvoi ce Net 798. 00
99 VCNA PRAIRIE ILLINOS 00002 INV 12/21/ 2015 886496086 133137
1 10016120 71081 St Mai nt Concrete 762. 00
I nvoi ce Net 762. 00
99 VCNA PRAIRIE ILLINOS 00002 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 886501330 133196
1 53103100 71081 St or m Wat Concrete 666. 75
I nvoi ce Net 666. 75
99 VCNA PRAIRIE ILLINOS 00002 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 886479975 133197
1 51101100 71081 Sw Oper Concrete 121.56
2 53103100 71081 St or m Wat Concrete 121. 57
I nvoi ce Net 243. 13
CHECK TOTAL 4,883. 40 -
186 VERI ZON W RELESS 00004 INV 12/14/2015 9755820236 132729
1 50100130 71340 Wr Pure Tel ecom 76. 02
I nvoi ce Net 76. 02
CHECK TOTAL -
1062 VI LLAGE OF DOMWNS 00000 EFT 12/ 14/ 2015 SWRLN 1 17-1936 12/15 133092
1 51101100 73196 Swr Qper Pr | EPA Ln 58, 269. 29
I nvol ce Net 58, 269. 29
CHECK TOTAL 58, 269. 29 S —
2489 VI SION SERVI CE PLAN OF 00001 EFT 12/ 14/ 2015 NOV, 2015 ACTI VE 132488
1 60200250 70719 Vi si on Prem Pd 7,086. 05
I nvoi ce Net 7,086. 05
2489 VI SI ON SERVI CE PLAN OF 00001 EFT 12/ 14/ 2015 NOV, 2015 COBRA 132489
1 60200250 70719 Vi si on Prem Pd 17. 89
I nvoi ce Net 17. 89
2489 VI SI ON SERVI CE PLAN OF 00001 EFT 12/14/ 2015 NOV, 2015 M LI TARY 132490
1 60200250 70719 Vi si on Prem Pd 17. 89
I nvoi ce Net 17. 89
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12/ 09/ 2015 10: 15 CITY OF BLOOM NGTON, |IL P 70
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF General Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 12142015 12/ 14/ 2015 DUE DATE: 01/14/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
2489 VI SION SERVI CE PLAN COF 00001 EFT 12/14/2015 NOV., 2015 RETI REES 132491
1 60280250 70719 Vi si on Prem Pd 1, 688. 97
| nvoi ce Net 1, 688. 97
CHECK TOTAL 8, 810. 80 -
1058 VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS 00001 ] EFT 12/08/2015 869072884546 131681
1 10015110 70649 Pol Adm n Car Wash 57. 50
I nvoi ce Net 57. 50
CHECK TOTAL 57.50 -
2702 WAREHOUSE DI RECT | NC 00001 INV 12/14/ 2015 154875 11/ 15 133093
1 10011110 71010 Adm n Of Supp 59.91
2 10011310 71010 Cyderk Of Supp 760. 30
3 10011410 71010 HR Of Supp 244,28
4 10011510 71010 Fi nance Of Supp 135. 39
5 10011610 71010 IS Of Supp 85. 14
6 10011710 71010 Legal Of Supp 188. 95
7 10014112 71010 Recreation Of Supp 11.92
8 10014136 71010 MP Zoo Of Supp 73. 89
9 10014160 71010 Pepsi |ce Of Supp 89.91
10 10015110 71010 Pol Admi n Of Supp 289.03
11 10015210 71010 Fire Of Supp 391. 82
12 10015410 71010 PACE Of Supp 25. 65
13 10015430 71010 Code Enfor Of Supp 177. 00
14 10015480 71010 Fac Mai nt Of Supp 46. 97
15 10016110 71010 PW Admi n Of Supp 166. 56
16 10016210 71010 E?)% Adm n Of Supp 76. 68
17 10014170 71010 46000 SOAR Of Supp 39.19
18 50100110 71010 Wr Admin Of Supp 361. 20
19 50100130 71010 Wr Pur e Of Supp 42.16
20 10015490 71010 Oper Of Supp 9.48
21 10014125 71010 20000 B A Of Supp 9.78
I nvoi ce Net 3,285.21
CHECK' TOTAL 3,285.21 —
999003 BHUPENDRA GREWAL 00000 INV 12/14/2015 RFND 1022 G.DFNCH #6 133235
1 50100110 54101 Wr Admin MAr Sal e 28.21
I nvoi ce Net 28.21
CHECK TOTAL 28.21 -
999003 CORE 3 PROPERTI ES 00000 INV 01/06/ 2016 2001 S MORRIS AVE # 133127
1 50100110 54101 Wr Adnmin MAXr Sal e 14. 15
I nvoi ce Net 14. 15
CHECK TOTAL 14. 15 S S
999003 DONALD SACRY 00000 ] INV 01/01/2016 1835 LINCOLN ST. SAC 132549
1 50100110 54101 Wr Admin MA{r Sal e 32.80
I nvoi ce Net 32.80
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fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 12142015 12/ 14/ 2015 DUE DATE: 01/14/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT CHECK
CHECK TOTAL 32.80 -
999003 GAIL HI X 00000 INV 01/01/ 2016 113 MANOR CI RCLE 132548
1 50100110 54101 Wr Admin MAr Sale 19. 38
I nvoi ce Net 19. 38
CHECK TOTAL 19. 38 S —
999003 OSF MG UROLOGY 00000 ) INV 12/23/2015 1414 WOODBI NE RD REF 132081
1 50100110 54101 Wr Admin MAr Sale 10. 38
I nvoi ce Net 10. 38
CHECK TOTAL 10. 38 -
999003 REAL ESTATE PARTNERS, 00000 ] INV 01/06/ 2016 2832 RUTHERFORD DRI V 133128
1 50100110 54101 Wr Admin MAr Sal e 40. 48
I nvoi ce Net 40. 48
CHECK TOTAL 40. 48 -
999003 St even Mackow ak 00000 INV 12/23/2015 217 Ei senhower Dr.#3 132093
1 50100110 54101 Wr Admin MAr Sale 199. 13
I nvoi ce Net 199. 13
CHECK TOTAL 199. 13 -
999003 THOM DEL FORGE 00000 ] INV 12/ 14/ 2015 REND 424 NAI N #3 133234
1 50100110 54101 Wr Admin MAr Sal e 23.00
I nvoi ce Net 23. 00
CHECK TOTAL 23.00 S —
132 WATER PRODUCTS COVPANY 00001 INV  12/14/2015 0599838 132201
1 50100130 71080 Wr Pure Mai nt Supp 458. 00
I nvoi ce Net 458. 00
132 WATER PRODUCTS COVPANY 00001 INV 12/14/ 2015 0599767 132524
1 50100120 70550 Wr Trans RepMai nt | 60. 80
I nvoi ce Net 60. 80
132 WATER PRODUCTS COVPANY 00001 INV 12/14/ 2015 0599858 132525
1 50100120 70550 Wr Trans RepMai nt | 905. 00
I nvoi ce Net 905. 00
132 WATER PRODUCTS COVPANY 00001 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 0599857 132526
1 50100120 70550 Wr Trans RepMai nt 253. 60
I nvoi ce Net 253. 60
132 WATER PRODUCTS COVPANY 00001 INV 12/14/2015 0599859 132532
1 50100120 70550 Wr Trans RepMai nt | 112. 44
I nvoi ce Net 112. 44
132 WATER PRODUCTS COVPANY 00001 INV 12/14/ 2015 0599908 132563
1 50100120 70550 Wr Trans RepMai nt | 122.70
I nvoi ce Net 122.70
132 WATER PRODUCTS COVPANY 00001 I NV 12/ 14/ 2015 0599921 132744
1 50100120 71740 Wr Trans Hydrants 2, 250. 00
I nvoi ce Net 2, 250. 00
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|§,‘/ CITY OF BLOOMINGTONl e

12/ 09/ 2015 10: 15 CITY OF BLOOM NGTQN, |L P 72
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF General Bank Acct CHECK RUN. 12142015 12/ 14/ 2015 DUE DATE: 01/14/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
CHECK TOTAL 4,162. 54 -
207 WATER RESEARCH FOUNDAT 00000 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 RF2016- 0004441 132722
1 50100130 70631 Wr Pure Dues 10, 654. 00
I nvoi ce Net 10, 654. 00
CHECK TOTAL 10, 654. 00 I
135 WEST PUBLI SHI NG CORPOR 00001 INV 12/14/2015 833016661 133100
1 10011710 71420 Legal Periodicls 766. 58
I nvoi ce Net 766. 58
135 WEST PUBLI SHI NG CORPOR 00001 INV 12/21/ 2015 833043274 133188
1 10015110 79050 Pol Admin I nvst Exp 205. 38
I nvoi ce Net 205. 38
CHECK TOTAL 971. 96 I
234 VWHERRY MACHI NE & WELDI 00000 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 136744 132204
1 50100130 70690 Wr Pure Purch Serv 540. 00
I nvoi ce Net 540. 00
CHECK TOTAL 540. 00 -
1759 VWRI GHT AUTOMOTI VE INC 00001 20160187 I NV 12/14/ 2015 16875 131996
1 40110133 72130 FY16 Cap L CO Lcn Veh 19, 985. 00
I nvoi ce Net 19, 985. 00
CHECK TOTAL 19, 985. 00 -
244 WJURTH USA | NC 00001 INV 12/14/2015 95198593 131771
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 324. 26
I nvoi ce Net 324. 26
CHECK TOTAL 324. 26 -
3386 XYLEM WATER SOLUTION U 00001 20160208 EFT 12/ 14/2015 3556869395 132483
1 50100130 72590 Wr Pure WrPt Cnst 330, 957. 00
I nvoi ce Net 330, 957. 00
CHECK TOTAL 330, 957. 00 S —
2928 7ZOLL MEDI CAL_CORPORATI 00001 INV 12/13/2015 2310892 132821
1 10015210 71026 Fire Med Supp 1, 107.58
I nvoi ce Net 1,107.58
CHECK TOTAL 1, 107.58 -
822 I NvA CES CHECK RUN TOTAL 3,307, 183. 90 3,307, 183. 90

CASH ACCOUNT _BALANCE 110, 101, 949. 32
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1001 1001 General Fund 1001- 000- 00000- 000- 14011- G- Deposit -- Postage 10, 000. 00
1001 1001 General Fund 1001- 000- 00000- 000- 20510- G- Four Seasons 4,049. 49
1001 1001 General Fund 1001- 000- 00000- 000- 20511- GF YMCA Payabl e 222.62
1001 1001 General Fund 1001- 000- 00000- 000- 21140- G- BNWRD Col | ections P 29, 750. 00
1001 1001 General Fund 1001- 000- 00000- 000-21190- G- Suspense Account 300. 50
1001 1001 General Fund 1001- 000- 00000- 000- 21510- G- BCPA Ticket Sal es-| 14, 422. 00
1001 10010010 Non Depart nent al 1001- 110- 10010- 100- 55030- ND Ordi nance Viol ation 100. 00 .00
1001 10011110 Administration 1001-110-11110- 100- 70220~ ADM N Gt her Prof and T 123. 20 253, 581. 98
1001 10011110 Administration 1001-110-11110- 100- 70632- ADM N Pr of essi onal  Dev 75. 00 253, 581. 98
1001 10011110 Administration 1001-110-11110-100- 71010~ ADM N O fice Supplies 59.91 62, 555. 76
1001 10011110 Administration 1001-110-11110- 100- 71340- ADM N Tel ecomruni cati o 386. 85 62, 555. 76
1001 10011110 Administration 1001-110-11110- 100- 79992- ADM N Gty Council Exp 165. 00 28, 941. 90
1001 10011310 City Cerk 1001-110-11310- 100- 71010- CLERK O fice Supplies 760. 30 1,901.72
1001 10011310 Gty Cerk 1001-110-11310- 100- 71340- CLERK Tel econmmuni cati o 51.31 1,901.72
1001 10011410 Hunman Resources 1001-110-11410-100-70210- HR O her Medical Servi 3,917.58 190, 940. 97
1001 10011410 Human Resources 1001-110-11410-100-70610- HR Adverti si ng 1, 488. 16 190, 940. 97
1001 10011410 Human Resources 1001-110-11410-100-70632- HR Prof essi onal Devel o 6, 161. 46 190, 940. 97
1001 10011410 Human Resources 1001-110-11410- 100- 70690- HR O her Purchased Ser 5, 044. 58 190, 940. 97
1001 10011410 Human Resources 1001-110-11410-100- 71010~ HR O fice Supplies 244. 28 26, 706. 48
1001 10011410 Human Resources 1001-110-11410-100- 71340- HR Tel ecommuni cat i ons 233.01 26, 706. 48
1001 10011410 Human Resources 1001-110-11410- 100- 79120- HR Enpl oyee Rel ations 2,235.00 26, 706. 48
1001 10011510 Fi nance 1001-110-11510- 100- 70090- FI'N Audi ting Services 22, 200. 00 112, 398. 48
1001 10011510 Fi nance 1001-110- 11510- 100- 70660- FIN Arnored Car Servic 549. 08 112, 398. 48
1001 10011510 Fi nance 1001- 110-11510- 100- 70690- FIN @ her Purchased Se 2,500. 00 112, 398. 48
1001 10011510 Fi nance 1001-110-11510- 100- 71010- FIN O fice Supplies 135. 39 10, 918. 42
1001 10011510 Fi nance 1001-110-11510-100- 71340- FI N Tel econmuni cati ons 210. 85 10, 918. 42
1001 10011610 Information Servic 1001-110-11610-100-70220- IS G her Prof and Tech 150. 00 281, 184. 30
1001 10011610 Information Servic 1001-110-11610-100- 70530- IS Repr/Mnc Ofice & 186, 666. 96 281, 184. 30
1001 10011610 Information Servic 1001-110-11610-100-70641- I'S Tenporary Services 11, 728. 00 281, 184. 30
1001 10011610 Information Servic 1001-110-11610-100-71010- IS Ofice Supplies 9,155.10 342, 635. 10
1001 10011610 Infornmtion Servic 1001-110-11610-100-71340- I S Tel ecommuni cati ons 10, 099. 86 342, 635. 10
1001 10011710 Legal 1001-110-11710- 100- 70010- LEGAL Qutside Legal Co 18, 792. 06 3,134. 27
1001 10011710 Legal 1001-110-11710- 100- 70220- LEGAL Other Prof "and T 1, 402. 25 3,134. 27
1001 10011710 Legal 1001-110-11710- 100- 70690- LEGAL O her Purchased 8. 33 3,134. 27
1001 10011710 Legal 1001-110-11710- 100- 71010~ LEGAL Ofice Supplies 188. 95 5, 967. 53
1001 10011710 Legal 1001-110-11710-100- 71340- LEGAL Tel ecommuni cati o 92. 85 5,967.53
1001 10011710 Legal ] 1001-110-11710- 100- 71420- LEGAL Peri odical s ) 766. 58 5, 967. 53
1001 10014110 Parks Maintenance 1001-141-14110-700-70510- PK MAI NT Repr/M nc Bui 698. 59 38, 190. 21
1001 10014110 Parks Mai ntenance 1001-141-14110-700-70542- PK MAI NT Repr/Mnc Non 3, 652.03 231, 458. 48
1001 10014110 Parks Maintenance 1001-141-14110-700-70590- PK MAI NT O her Repair 3,836. 76 72,495. 29
1001 10014110 Parks Maintenance 1001-141-14110-700-70632- PK MAI NT Prof essi onal 30. 00 231, 458. 48
1001 10014110 Parks Maintenance 1001-141-14110-700-71024- PK MAI NT Janitorial Su 214.62 3, 628. 66
1001 10014110 Parks Mai ntenance 1001-141-14110-700-71080- PK MAI NT Maint and Rep 98. 98 4,943. 42
1001 10014110 Parks Maintenance 1001-141-14110-700-71190- PK MAI NT Ot her Supplie 218. 64 26,511. 95
1001 10014110 Parks Maintenance 1001-141-14110-700-71310- PK MAI NT Natural Gas 620. 24 12, 066. 06
1001 10014110 Parks Maintenance 1001-141-14110-700-71320- PK MAI NT El ectricity 1,074. 84 42,692. 02
1001 10014110 Parks Mai ntenance 1001-141-14110-700-71330- PK MAI NT Water i 5, 749. 02 45, 633. 77
1001 10014110 Parks Maintenance 1001-141-14110-700-71340- PK MAI NT Tel ecommuni ca 1,562. 50 13,557. 71
1001 10014112 Recreation 1001-141-14112-700-54910- REC Activity / Program 15. 00 .00
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1001 10014112 Recreation 1001- 141-14112-700- 70632- 42000 REC Pr of essi onal Devel 386. 17 64, 540. 20
1001 10014112 Recreation 1001- 141- 14112- 700- 70690- REC Ot her Purchased Se 3, 866. 70 29, 717.99
1001 10014112 Recreation 1001- 141-14112- 700- 70690- 42000 REC O her Purchased Se 341. 60 64, 540. 20
1001 10014112 Recreation 1001- 141-14112- 700- 71010- REC O fice Supplies 11.92 5,414. 24
1001 10014112 Recreation 1001- 141-14112-700- 71060- REC Concessi on/ Program 93. 60 6, 315. 14
1001 10014112 Recreation 1001-141-14112-700- 71340- REC Tel econmuni cat I ons 114. 06 6, 145. 84
1001 10014120 Aquatics 1001- 141-14120- 700- 71310- AQUATI CS Natural Gas 185. 72 5, 808. 55
1001 10014120 Aquatics 1001- 141-14120- 700- 71320- AQUATI CS El ectricity 141. 57 4,476. 17
1001 10014120 Aquatics 1001-141-14120- 700- 71330- AQUATI CS Wat er 72.82 16, 356. 50
1001 10014120 A%gat ics 1001- 141- 14120- 700- 71340- AQUATI CS Tel ecomruni ca 292. 65 943. 05
1001 10014125 BCPA 1001- 211- 21100- 700- 54430- 20000 BCPA Pr oper 8;/ Facility -5,329.56 .00
1001 10014125 BCPA 1001- 211-21100- 700- 54990- 20000 BCPA Ot her arges for -1,424.84 .00
1001 10014125 BCPA 1001-211-21100- 700- 70218- 20000 BCPA Artist Fees 16, 324. 00 525, 032. 23
1001 10014125 BCPA 1001- 211- 21100- 700- 70220- 20000 BCPA Ot her Prof and Te 1,741.94 525, 032. 23
1001 10014125 BCPA 1001- 211-21100- 700- 70510- 20000 BCPA Repr/Mnc Buil din 4,249.94 525, 032. 23
1001 10014125 BCPA 1001-211-21100- 700- 70611- 20000 BCPA Printing and Bi nd 1, 334. 39 525, 032. 23
1001 10014125 BCPA 1001-211-21100- 700- 70632- 20000 BCPA Prof essi onal Deve 5,472.50 525, 032. 23
1001 10014125 BCPA 1001-211- 21100- 700- 71010- 20000 BCPA O fice SuPpI ies 9.78 172, 755. 68
1001 10014125 BCPA 1001- 211-21100- 700- 71024- 20000 BCPA Janitorial Suppli 1,101.19 172, 755. 68
1001 10014125 BCPA 1001- 211-21100- 700- 71190- 20000 BCPA Ot her Supplies 17.99 172, 755. 68
1001 10014125 BCPA 1001-211-21100- 700- 71310- 20000 BCPA Natural Gas 4,483. 82 172, 755. 68
1001 10014125 BCPA 1001- 211- 21100- 700- 71320- 20000 BCPA El ectricity 4,763. 57 172, 755. 68
1001 10014125 BCPA 1001- 211-21100- 700- 71330- 20000 BCPA Wt er 711. 57 172, 755. 68
1001 10014125 BCPA 1001-211-21100- 700- 71340- 20100 CC Tel ecomuni cati ons 642. 95 172, 755. 68
1001 10014125 BCPA 1001-211-21100- 700- 71750- 20000 BCPA Bever ages 211. 20 172, 755. 68
1001 10014136 M|l er Park Zoo 1001- 141- 14136- 700- 70040- Z0OO Vet erinarian Servi 4,902. 15 76, 561. 46
1001 10014136 M Il er Park Zoo 1001- 141- 14136- 700- 70510- Z00 Reﬁr/ M nc Buildin 276. 05 76, 561. 46
1001 10014136 M Il er Park Zoo 1001- 141- 14136- 700- 70590- Z0OO Ot her Repair and 1, 243. 11 76, 561. 46
1001 10014136 M Il er Park Zoo 1001- 141-14136- 700- 70632- ZQO Pr of essi onal Devel 151. 00 76, 561. 46
1001 10014136 M|l er Park Zoo 1001- 141- 14136- 700- 71010- Z0O Office SuPpI ies 73. 89 125, 127. 88
1001 10014136 M|l er Park Zoo 1001- 141- 14136- 700- 71024- Z0OO Jani torial Supplie 357.22 125, 127. 88
1001 10014136 M Il er Park Zoo 1001- 141- 14136- 700- 71030- Z0O Uni form Supplies & 67.49 125, 127. 88
1001 10014136 M Il er Park Zoo 1001- 141-14136- 700- 71040- Z0O Ani mal Food 5,106.91 125,127. 88
1001 10014136 M|l er Park Zoo 1001- 141- 14136- 700- 71053- Z0O G ft Shop Purchase 1, 062. 20 21, 134.07
1001 10014136 M Il er Park Zoo 1001- 141-14136- 700- 71190- Z0OO Ot her Supplies 891. 00 125, 127. 88
1001 10014136 M Il er Park Zoo 1001- 141-14136- 700- 71310- Z0O Natural Gas 351. 16 125, 127. 88
1001 10014136 M Il er Park Zoo 1001-141-14136- 700- 71320- ZOO El ectricity 1,611. 38 125, 127. 88
1001 10014136 M|l er Park Zoo 1001- 141- 14136- 700- 71330- Z00 Wat er 4,631. 90 125, 127. 88
1001 10014136 M Il er Park Zoo 1001-141-14136- 700- 71340- Z0O0 Tel ecommuni cat i ons 315. 95 125, 127. 88
1001 10014136 M Il er Park Zoo 1001- 141-14136- 700- 71720- Z0OO Water Chenicals 233.52 125, 127. 88
1001 10014160 Pepsi |ce Center 1001- 141-14160- 700- 54910- | CE CNTR Activity / Pr 205. 00 .00
1001 10014160 Pepsi |ce Center 1001- 141-14160- 700- 70510- | CE CNTR RePr/ M nc Bui 371. 33 37, 640. 35
1001 10014160 Pepsi lce Center 1001- 141- 14160- 700- 70640- I CE CNTR O fcls & Scor 2, 600. 00 12,714.00
1001 10014160 Pepsi Ice Center 1001- 141-14160- 700- 70690- | CE CNTR Ot her Purchas 40. 00 59, 585. 79
1001 10014160 Pepsi |ce Center 1001- 141-14160- 700- 71010- I CE CNTR O fice _SuPpI i 89.91 832. 67
1001 10014160 Pepsi |lce Center 1001-141-14160-700- 71024- I CE CNTR Janitorial Su 215.52 102, 291. 37
1001 10014160 Pepsi Ice Center 1001-141- 14160- 700- 71060- | CE CNTR Concessi on/ Pr 3, 888. 08 23, 241. 92
1001 10014160 Pepsi |ce Center 1001- 141-14160- 700- 71080- | CE CNTR Mai nt enance a 208. 99 102, 291. 37
1001 10014160 Pepsi |ce Center 1001- 141-14160- 700- 71190- | CE CNTR Ot her Supplie 47.50 18, 500. 14
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1001 10014160 Pepsi |ce Center 1001-141-14160- 700- 71310- | CE CNTR Natural Gas 1,541. 42 102, 291. 37
1001 10014160 Pepsi |ce Center 1001- 141-14160- 700- 71320- | CE CNTR El ectricity 12, 526. 05 102, 291. 37
1001 10014160 Pepsi |ce Center 1001- 141- 14160- 700- 71330- | CE CNTR Wat er i 997. 89 102, 291. 37
1001 10014160 Pepsi Ice Center 1001- 141- 14160- 700- 71340- | CE CNTR Tel ecomruni ca 41.63 102, 291. 37
1001 10014170 SOAR 1001- 141- 20600- 700- 71010- 46000 SOAR O fice Supplies 39.19 -39.19
1001 10014170 SOAR o 1001- 141- 20600- 700- 71340- SOAR Tel econmuni cati on 17.03 293. 18
1001 10015110 Police Adm nistrat 1001-151-15110-200-62190- PCLI CE Uni f orns 1, 301. 00 53, 390. 42
1001 10015110 Police Admi nistrat 1001-151-15110-200-70220- POLI CE Ot her Prof and 1,434. 29 934, 617. 88
1001 10015110 Police Administrat 1001-151-15110-200-70510- POLI CE Repr/Mnc Build 1,175.00 934, 617. 88
1001 10015110 Police Admi nistrat 1001-151-15110-200-70520- POLI CE Repr/Mnc Licen 404. 00 934, 617. 88
1001 10015110 Police Adm nistrat 1001-151-15110-200-70611- POLICE Printing and Bi 140. 00 934, 617. 88
1001 10015110 Police Admi nistrat 1001-151-15110-200-70620- POLI CE Towi ng 800. 00 934, 617. 88
1001 10015110 Police Administrat 1001-151-15110-200-70632- POLI CE Prof essi onal De 35.00 934, 617. 88
1001 10015110 Police Admi nistrat 1001-151-15110-200-70649- POLI CE Car Wash 57.50 934, 617. 88
1001 10015110 Police Admi nistrat 1001-151-15110-200- 70690- POLI CE Ot her Purchased 13, 327. 40 934, 617. 88
1001 10015110 Police Adm nistrat 1001-151-15110-200-71010- POLI CE O fice SuPplles 289. 03 330, 753. 53
1001 10015110 Police Administrat 1001-151-15110-200-71024- POLI CE Janitorial Supp 1,691.76 330, 753. 53
1001 10015110 Police Admi nistrat 1001-151-15110-200-71190- POLI CE Ot her Supplies 2,010.00 330, 753. 53
1001 10015110 Police Admi nistrat 1001-151-15110-200- 71340- POLI CE Tel ecommuni cat i 2,106. 21 330, 753. 53
1001 10015110 Police Admi nistrat 1001-151-15110-200- 79050- POLI CE | nvestigation E 387. 38 934, 617. 88
1001 10015110 Police Administrat 1001-151-15110-200-79990- POLI CE Ot her scel | an 293. 50 934,617. 88
1001 10015118 Pol i ce Conmunicati 1001-151-15118-200-70220- COW CTR Ot her Prof an 2,387.20 128, 334. 27
1001 10015118 Pol i ce Conmmuni cati 1001-151-15118-200- 71340- COW CTR Tel ecomuni ca 4,500. 05 31, 043. 76
1001 10015210 Fire 1001- 152- 15210- 200- 54910- FIRE Activity / Progra 4,551. 58 .00
1001 10015210 Fire 1001-152- 15210- 200- 62190- FI RE Uni f or s 793. 62 22,373.63
1001 10015210 Fire 1001- 152-15210- 200- 62191- FI RE Protective War 2,200. 48 73, 388. 83
1001 10015210 Fire 1001- 152- 15210- 200- 70510- FI RE Repr/Mnc Buil din 7,074. 85 853, 202. 24
1001 10015210 Fire 1001- 152- 15210- 200- 70540- FI RE Repr/ M nc EgU|pnt 4,166. 82 853, 202. 24
1001 10015210 Fire 1001-152-15210- 200- 70611- FIRE Printing and Bi nd 113.50 853, 202. 24
1001 10015210 Fire 1001-152-15210- 200- 70632- FI RE Prof essi onal Deve 6, 510. 00 853, 202. 24
1001 10015210 Fire 1001- 152- 15210- 200- 70643- FI RE Ambul ance Billin 11, 620. 73 853, 202. 24
1001 10015210 Fire 1001- 152-15210- 200- 70690- FI RE O her Purchased 540. 00 853, 202. 24
1001 10015210 Fire 1001-152-15210- 200- 71010- FIRE Ofice SuPplles ) 1,081.31 315, 570. 93
1001 10015210 Fire 1001- 152-15210- 200- 71024- FI RE Janitorial Suppli 2,680. 47 315, 570. 93
1001 10015210 Fire 1001- 152- 15210- 200- 71026- FI RE Medi cal Supplies 9, 330. 33 315, 570. 93
1001 10015210 Fire 1001- 152-15210- 200- 71080- FI RE Mai nt enance and R 914. 00 315, 570. 93
1001 10015210 Fire 1001-152-15210- 200- 71190- FI RE Ot her Supplies 58. 03 315, 570. 93
1001 10015210 Fire 1001- 152-15210- 200- 71310- FI RE Natural Gas 628. 63 315, 570. 93
1001 10015210 Fire 1001- 152- 15210- 200- 71320- FIRE El ectricity 1,591.79 315, 570. 93
1001 10015210 Fire 1001-152-15210- 200- 71330- FI RE Wt er i ) 1,272.14 315, 570. 93
1001 10015210 Fire 1001-152- 15210- 200- 71340- FI RE Tel ecommuni cati on 3,587.92 315, 570. 93
1001 10015210 Fire 1001- 152-15210- 200- 71710- FI RE Vehicle and Equi p 1, 487. 56 315, 570. 93
1001 10015210 Fire 1001- 152- 15210- 200- 79050- FI RE I nvestigation Exp 564. 56 853, 202. 24
1001 10015410 PACE 1001- 154- 15410- 200- 52010- BS Building Pernmits 30. 58 .00
1001 10015410 PACE 1001- 154- 15410- 200- 52040- BS HVAC Permits = 170. 40 .00
1001 10015410 PACE 1001- 154-15410- 200- 70611- BS Printing and Bindin 130. 00 24,433, 11
1001 10015410 PACE 1001- 154- 15410- 200- 70632- BS Prof essional Devel o 584. 00 24,433.11
1001 10015410 PACE 1001- 154- 15410- 200- 71010- BS O fice Supplies 25. 65 19, 379. 30
1001 10015410 PACE 1001- 154- 15410- 200- 71340- BS Tel econmuni cati ons 401. 47 19, 379. 30
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1001 10015420 PACE Pl anni ng 1001- 154- 15420- 200- 70641- PLAN TerrEor ary Service 13, 000. 00 -563. 25
1001 10015420 PACE Pl anni n? 1001- 154- 15420- 200- 79130- PLAN Funk Grants 1, 687.50 92, 427.50
1001 10015430 PACE Code Enforcem 1001-154-15430-200- 70632- CODE ENF Pr of essi onal 340. 00 6, 400. 09
1001 10015430 PACE Code Enforcem 1001-154-15430-200- 70649- CODE ENF Car Wash 7.00 6, 400. 09
1001 10015430 PACE Code Enforcem 1001-154-15430-200- 70690- CODE ENF O her Purchas 588. 17 6, 400. 09
1001 10015430 PACE Code Enforcem 1001-154-15430-200-71010- CODE ENF O fice Suppli 177.00 10, 636. 26
1001 10015430 PACE Code Enforcem 1001-154-15430-200- 71340- CODE ENF Tel ecommuni ca 258. 00 10, 636. 26
1001 10015480 PACE Facilities Ma 1001-154-15480-100-70220- FAC MAINT Qther Prof a 1,815.71 169, 377. 78
1001 10015480 PACE Facilities Ma 1001-154-15480-100-70510- FAC MAI NT Repr/Mnc Bu 137.03 169, 377. 78
1001 10015480 PACE Facilities Ma 1001-154-15480-100- 70540- FAC MAI NT Repr/ M nc Eq 1, 395. 00 169, 377. 78
1001 10015480 PACE Facilities Ma 1001-154-15480-100- 70690- FAC MAI NT Gt her Purcha 4,277.91 169, 377. 78
1001 10015480 PACE Facilities Ma 1001-154-15480-100-71010- FAC MAINT O fice Suppl 46. 97 93, 038. 76
1001 10015480 PACE Facilities Ma 1001-154-15480-100-71310- FAC MAI NT Natural Gas 254. 38 93, 038. 76
1001 10015480 PACE Facilities Ma 1001-154-15480-100-71320- FAC MAINT El ectricity 6, 748. 32 93, 038. 76
1001 10015480 PACE Facilities Ma 1001-154-15480-100- 71330- FAC MAI NT Wt er ) 1,511. 40 93, 038. 76
1001 10015490 Parking Operations 1001-550-55400- 550- 70540- PARKI NG Repr/ M nc Equi 85. 00 771.58
1001 10015490 Parking Operations 1001-550-55400-550- 70690- PARKI NG O her Purchase 456. 93 23,502. 90
1001 10015490 Parki ng Operations 1001-550-55400-550-71010- PARKI NG O fi ce Supplie 9. 48 347. 11
1001 10015490 Parki ng Operations 1001-550-55400-550- 71080- PARKI NG Mai nt enance an 68. 76 1,524. 53
1001 10015490 Parking Operations 1001-550-55400-550- 71320- PARKI NG El ectricity 1,773.49 15, 652. 30
1001 10015490 Parki ng Operations 1001-550-55400-550- 71330- PARKI NG Wat er i 160. 54 640. 61
1001 10015490 Parking Operations 1001-550-55400- 550- 71340- PARKI NG Tel econmuni cat 561. 84 2,225.60
1001 10016110 Public Wrks Admin 1001-160-16110- 300-70632- PW ADM N Pr of essi onal 20. 00 12, 291. 46
1001 10016110 Public Works Admin 1001-160-16110-300- 70649- PWADM N Car Wash 21.00 12,291. 46
1001 10016110 Public Works Admin 1001-160-16110-300- 70690- PWADM N O her Purchas 4, 840. 00 12, 291. 46
1001 10016110 Public Works Admin 1001-160-16110-300-71010- PWADM N O fice Suppli 801. 81 11, 686. 82
1001 10016110 Public Works Admin 1001-160-16110-300- 71340- PW ADM N Tel econmuni ca 553. 82 11, 686. 82
1001 10016120 Street Maintenance 1001-160-16120-300- 70650- STREET MNT Landfill & 1,297.68 -12,920. 07
1001 10016120 Street Maintenance 1001-160-16120-300- 70690- STREET MNT Ot her Purch 1,272.14 162, 770. 00
1001 10016120 Street Mintenance 1001-160-16120-300-71081- STREET MNT Concrete 3,798. 38 444,161. 08
1001 10016120 Street Maintenance 1001-160-16120- 300- 71082- STREET MNT Asphal t 11,127. 94 444,161. 08
1001 10016120 Street Maintenance 1001-160-16120-300- 71083- STREET MNT UPM Cold M 875. 26 444,161. 08
1001 10016120 Street Maintenance 1001-160-16120-300- 71084- STREET MNT Aggregate R 1,962.78 444,161. 08
1001 10016120 Street Mintenance 1001-160-16120-300-71091- STREET MNT Traffic Sig 128.04 444,161. 08
1001 10016120 Street Maintenance 1001-160-16120- 300- 71093- STREET MNT Street Nane 1, 667. 00 444,161. 08
1001 10016120 Street Maintenance 1001-160-16120- 300- 71094- STREET MNT Traffic Con 5,187. 00 444,161. 08
1001 10016120 Street Maintenance 1001-160-16120-300- 71096- STREET MNT Traffic Lin 197. 25 444,161. 08
1001 10016120 Street Mintenance 1001-160-16120-300-71190- STREET MNT O her Suppl 3, 043. 83 444, 161. 08
1001 10016210 Engi neering Admi ni 1001-160-16210- 300- 52990- ENG ADM N Ot her Perm t 25.00 .00
1001 10016210 Engi neering Admi ni 1001-160-16210- 300-62191- ENG ADM N Protective W 129. 29 828.73
1001 10016210 Engi neering Admini 1001-160-16210-300-70220- ENG ADM N Gt her Prof a 1, 590. 00 259, 267. 82
1001 10016210 Engi neering Admini 1001-160-16210-300-70631- ENG ADM N Menbership D 300. 00 259, 267. 82
1001 10016210 Engi neering Admini 1001-160-16210- 300- 70632- ENG ADM N Pr of essi onal 40. 00 259, 267. 82
1001 10016210 Engi neering Admi ni 1001-160-16210- 300- 70641- ENG ADM N Tenporary Se 3,429. 94 259, 267. 82
1001 10016210 Engi neering Admini 1001-160-16210-300- 70649- ENG ADM N Car Wash 21.00 259, 267. 82
1001 10016210 Engi neering Admini 1001-160-16210-300-71010- ENG ADM N O fi ce, SuPpI 76. 68 453,014. 13
1001 10016210 Engi neering Admini 1001-160-16210- 300-71078- ENG ADM N El ectrical M 9, 475. 26 453,014, 13
1001 10016210 Engi neering Admi ni 1001-160-16210-300-71190- ENG ADM N O her Suppl i 160. 23 453,014. 13
1001 10016210 Engi neering Admi ni 1001-160-16210-300- 71320- ENG ADM N El ectricity 46. 91 453, 014. 13
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1001 10016210 Engi neering Adm ni 1001- 160-16210- 300- 71340- ENG ADM N Tel econmuni ¢ 884. 02 453, 014. 13

1001 10016310 Fl eet Managenent 1001- 160-16310- 100- 70520- FLEET Repr/Mnc Licens 14, 807. 14 177, 814. 82

1001 10016310 Fl eet Managenent 1001- 160- 16310- 100- 70540- FLEET Repr/ M nc Equi pm 802. 83 177, 814. 82

1001 10016310 Fl eet Managenent 1001- 160- 16310- 100- 70690- FLEET O her Purchased 874.01 177, 814. 82

1001 10016310 Fl eet Managenent 1001-160-16310- 100- 71070- FLEET Gas and Diesel F 22,816. 97 317, 318. 05

1001 10016310 Fl eet Managenent 1001- 160-16310- 100- 71075- FLEET Q| for Vehicles 884. 40 317, 318. 05

1001 10016310 Fl eet Managenent 1001- 160-16310- 100- 71340- FLEET Tel ecommuni cati o 197. 71 317, 318. 05

1001 10016310 Fl eet Management 1001- 160- 16310- 100- 71710- FLEET Vehicl e and Equi 13, 655. 81 317, 318. 05

1001 10019160 Sister City 1001- 000- 20500- 100- 79110- SC Community Rel ations 8.93 15, 003. 54

1001 10019170 Econoni c Devel opme 1001-000-19170-100- 70632- ECON DEV Prof Devel opm 95. 00 208, 918. 42

1001 10019170 Economic Devel opne 1001-000-19170-100- 75010- ECON DEV To Convention 39, 583. 33 1, 379, 961. 72

1001 10019170 Economi c Devel opne 1001- 000-19170- 100- 75012- ECON DEV To Downtown B 7, 500. 00 30, 000. 00

1001 10019170 Economi c Devel opne 1001-000-19170- 100- 75015- ECON DEV To Econonmic D 8, 333. 33 1,379,961.72

1001 10019190 Public Transportat 1001-000-19190-100-75060- PUB TRANS To Bl oomi ngt 47, 420. 83 198, 683. 36
FUND TOTAL 785, 892. 17

CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10002 BALANCE 110, 101, 949. 32

2070 20700700 Board of El ections 2070-000-20700-100- 70631- ELECT Menbership Dues 300. 00 137, 641. 88

2070 20700700 Board of El ections 2070-000-20700-100- 70690- ELECT O her Purchased 479. 95 137,641. 88

2070 20700700 Board of El ections 2070-000-20700-100-71017- ELECT Post age ) 1,481.70 - 88, 746. 87

2070 20700700 Board of El ections 2070-000-20700- 100- 71190- ELECT O her Supplies. 128, 783. 59 - 88, 746. 87

2070 20700700 Board of El ections 2070-000-20700- 100- 71340- ELECT Tel ecommuni cati o 152. 56 - 88, 746. 87
FUND TOTAL 131, 197. 80

CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10002 BALANCE 110, 101, 949. 32

3010 30100100 General Bond & Int 3010-000-30100-850- 70690- GBI O her Purchased Se 750. 00 9, 500. 00
FUND TOTAL 750. 00

CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10002 BALANCE 110, 101, 949. 32

3062 30620620 2004 Multi-Proj Bo 3062-000- 30620-850- 70690- 04 MP BN O her Purchas 19, 516. 23 36, 209. 24
FUND TOTAL 19, 516. 23

CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10002 BALANCE 110, 101, 949. 32

4010 40100100 Capital |nprovemen 4010-000-40100-990- 70050- CAP | MPROV Engi neeri ng 11, 298. 09 .00

4010 40100100 Capital |nprovenen 4010- 000-40100-990- 72520- CAP | MPROV Bui | di n%g 38, 185. 00 908, 435. 10

4010 40100100 Capital |nprovenen 4010-000-40100-990- 72530- CAP | MPROV Str eet ns 176, 040. 40 908, 435. 10
FUND TOTAL 225,523. 49

CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10002 BALANCE 110, 101, 949. 32
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4011 40110133 FY 2016 Capital Le 4011-000-40133-850-72130- CAP LEASE Cap Qutlay L 19, 985. 00 768, 450. 00
FUND TOTAL 19, 985. 00
CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10002 BALANCE 110, 101, 949. 32
5010 5010 Wat er 5010- 000- 00000- 000- 20510- WATER Four Seasons 00
5010 5010 Wat er 5010- 000- 00000- 000- 21140- WATER BNWRD Col | ecti on 369, 054. 75
5010 50100110 Water Administrati 5010-500-50110-910-54101- WATER ADM N Met ered Wa 367. 53 .00
5010 50100110 Water Administrati 5010-500-50110-910-70220- WATER ADM N O her Pr of 4,995. 00 403, 300. 86
5010 50100110 Water Administrati 5010-500-50110-910-70590- WATER ADM N Ot her Repa 48. 97 403, 300. 86
5010 50100110 Water Administrati 5010-500-50110-910-70641- WATER ADM N Tenpor ary 5,292. 43 403, 300. 86
5010 50100110 Water Administrati 5010-500-50110-910-70690- WATER ADM N Ot her Purc 172. 04 403, 300. 86
5010 50100110 Water Adm nistrati 5010-500-50110-910-71010- WATER ADM N Office Su 361. 20 166, 590. 58
5010 50100110 Water Administrati 5010-500-50110-910-71024- WATER ADM N Janitoria 464. 58 166, 590. 58
5010 50100110 Water Administrati 5010-500-50110-910-71080- WATER ADM N Mai nt enanc 551. 81 166, 590. 58
5010 50100110 Water Administrati 5010-500-50110-910-71310- WATER ADM N Natural Ga 334. 87 166, 590. 58
5010 50100110 Water Adm nistrati 5010-500-50110-910- 71330- WATER ADM N Wt er 77.89 166, 590. 58
5010 50100110 Water Administrati 5010-500-50110-910-71340- WATER ADM N Tel econmmun 937. 24 166, 590. 58
5010 50100110 Water Administrati 5010-500-50110-910-73196- WATER ADM N Pri nci pal 97, 123. 66 .00
5010 50100110 Water Administrati 5010-500-50110-910-74196- WATER ADM N | nt erest - 23, 544. 39 .00
5010 50100120 WAter Transm ssion 5010-500-50120-910- 70220- WATER TRANS O her Prof 4,109. 62 1, 644, 364. 13
5010 50100120 Water Transm ssion 5010-500-50120-910- 70510- WATER TRANS Repr/ M nc 1, 664. 08 1, 644, 364. 13
5010 50100120 Water Transmi ssion 5010-500-50120-910- 70550- WATER TRANS Reﬁr/ M nc 21, 713. 97 1, 644, 364. 13
5010 50100120 Water Transmi ssion 5010-500-50120-910- 70590- WATER TRANS O her Repa 284. 08 1, 644, 364. 13
5010 50100120 Water Transm ssi on 5010-500-50120-910- 70650- WATER TRANS Landfill & 460. 48 1, 644, 364. 13
5010 50100120 Water Transm ssion 5010-500-50120-910- 70690- WATER TRANS Ot her Purc 3,441. 87 1, 644, 364. 13
5010 50100120 Water Transmi ssion 5010-500-50120-910-71030- WATER TRANS Uni f orm Su 584. 80 507, 946. 26
5010 50100120 Water Transmi ssion 5010-500-50120-910- 71080- WATER TRANS Mai nt enanc 469. 44 507, 946. 26
5010 50100120 WAter Transm ssion 5010-500-50120-910- 71190- WATER TRANS O her Supp 2,926. 40 507, 946. 26
5010 50100120 Water Transm ssion 5010-500-50120-910-71310- WATER TRANS Natural Ga 158. 03 507, 946. 26
5010 50100120 Water Transmni ssi on 5010-500-50120-910-71320- WATER TRANS El ectricit 6, 106. 24 507, 946. 26
5010 50100120 Water Transm ssion 5010-500-50120-910- 71340- WATER TRANS Tel ecomrun 905. 21 507, 946. 26
5010 50100120 Water Transm ssi on 5010-500-50120-910- 71735- WATER TRANS Val ves 338. 77 86, 017. 45
5010 50100120 Water Transm ssion 5010-500-50120-910-71740- WATER TRANS drants 4,198. 40 507, 946. 26
5010 50100120 Water Transmi ssion 5010-500-50120-910- 72540- WATER TRANS | Const a 32,214.02 880, 635. 02
5010 50100130 Water Purification 5010-500-50130-910-70050- WATER PURE Engi neeri ng 4,575.02 508, 864. 33
5010 50100130 Water Purificati on 5010-500-50130-910-70070- WATER PURE Labor at or 7, 200. 00 95, 100. 00
5010 50100130 Water Purification 5010-500-50130-910-70220- WATER PURE Ot her Pro 7,061. 83 508, 864. 33
5010 50100130 Water Purification 5010-500-50130-910- 70540- WATER PURE Repr/Mnc E 28, 546. 00 508, 864. 33
5010 50100130 Water Purification 5010-500-50130-910-70631- WATER PURE Menber ship 10, 654. 00 508, 864. 33
5010 50100130 Water Purificati on 5010-500-50130-910- 70650- WATER PURE Landfill & 25, 278. 62 508, 864. 33
5010 50100130 Water Purification 5010-500-50130-910-70690- WATER PURE O her Purch 3,044. 17 508, 864. 33
5010 50100130 Water Purification 5010-500-50130-910-71010- WATER PURE OFfice Supp 42.16 715, 025. 04
5010 50100130 Water Purification 5010-500-50130-910-71024- WATER PURE Janitoria 322. 37 715, 025. 04
5010 50100130 Water Purification 5010-500-50130-910-71080- WATER PURE Mai nt enance 5,924.16 715, 025. 04
5010 50100130 Water Purification 5010-500-50130-910-71190- WATER PURE O her Suppl 16, 308. 61 715, 025. 04
5010 50100130 Water Purification 5010-500-50130-910-71310- WATER PURE Natural GCas 711.78 715, 025. 04
5010 50100130 Water Purification 5010-500-50130-910-71320- WATER PURE El ectricity 15,014. 21 715, 025. 04
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FUND ORG ACCOUNT AMOUNT AVLB BUDGET
5010 50100130 Water Purification 5010-500-50130-910-71330- WATER PURE Wt er ) 58. 30 715, 025. 04
5010 50100130 Water Purification 5010-500-50130-910-71340- WATER PURE Tel econmuni 418. 19 715, 025. 04
5010 50100130 Water Purification 5010-500-50130-910-71720- WATER PURE Wat er Chemi 37,971. 33 715, 025. 04
5010 50100130 Water Purification 5010-500-50130-910-71725- WATER PURE Car bon Reac 14, 751. 00 220, 960. 25
5010 50100130 Water Purification 5010-500-50130-910-72590- WATER PURE Water Pl ant 330, 957. 00 2,666, 342. 00
5010 50100140 Lake Mai ntenance 5010- 500- 50140- 910- 54430- LAKE MNT Property/ Faci 600. 00 .00
5010 50100140 Lake Mai ntenance 5010- 500- 50140- 910- 70650- LAKE MNT Landfill & Re 1, 324. 84 437, 797. 67
5010 50100140 Lake Mai ntenance 5010- 500- 50140- 910- 70690- LAKE MNT O her Purchas 1, 496. 02 437, 797. 67
5010 50100140 Lake Mai ntenance 5010- 500- 50140-910- 71190- LAKE WMNT O her Supplie 2,847. 65 66, 982. 19
5010 50100140 Lake Mai ntenance 5010- 500- 50140- 910- 71310- LAKE MNT Natural Gas 26.17 66, 982. 19
5010 50100140 Lake WMmi ntenance 5010- 500- 50140- 910- 71340- LAKE MNT Tel ecommuni ca 53. 55 66, 982. 19
5010 50100140 Lake Mai ntenance  5010-500-50140-910- 72530- LAKE MNT Street Const 85, 653. 54 -146, 614. 63
5010 50100150 Water Meter Servic 5010-500-50150-910-70220- WATER METER O her Pr of 1, 345. 00 37, 206. 46
5010 50100150 Water Meter Servic 5010-500-50150-910-71190- WATER METER Ot her Supp 115.54 58, 076. 96
5010 50100150 Water Meter Servic 5010-500-50150-910-71730- WATER METER Meters 6, 432. 95 58, 076. 96
FUND TOTAL 1,191, 745. 78
CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10002 BALANCE 110, 101, 949. 32
5110 5110 Sewer ] 5110- 000- 00000- 000- 20510- SEVER Four Seasons 28.19
5110 51101100 Sewer Operations 5110- 510-51100- 920- 70220- SEVER Ot her Prof and T 762.50 554, 981. 23
5110 51101100 Sewer Qperati ons 5110-510-51100- 920- 70550- SEVER Repr/Mnc Infras 102, 699. 66 554, 981. 23
5110 51101100 Sewer Operations 5110-510-51100- 920- 70650- SEVER Landfill & Resid 3, 889. 68 554,981. 23
5110 51101100 Sewer QOperations 5110-510-51100- 920- 70690- SEVER O her Purchased 375.70 554, 981. 23
5110 51101100 Sewer Operations 5110- 510-51100- 920- 71081- SEVER Concrete 3, 383. 69 124, 690. 59
5110 51101100 Sewer Operations 5110- 510-51100- 920- 71084- SEVER Aggr egat e Rock / 1,843.54 124, 690. 59
5110 51101100 Sewer Operations 5110- 510-51100- 920- 71123- SEVER Manhol'e and Inle 5,231. 36 124, 690. 59
5110 51101100 Sewer Operations 5110-510-51100-920-71124- SEVER Sewer Repair Pip 2,394, 17 124, 690. 59
5110 51101100 Sewer Operations 5110- 510-51100- 920- 71190- SEVER Ot her Supplies 530. 13 124, 690. 59
5110 51101100 Sewer Qperati ons 5110-510-51100- 920- 71320- SEVEER El ectricity 7. 65 124, 690. 59
5110 51101100 Sewer QOperations 5110-510-51100- 920- 71340- SEVER Tel ecomruni cati o 2,185. 00 124, 690. 59
5110 51101100 Sewer QOperations 5110-510-51100- 920- 72550- SEVER Sewer Const and 18,177.53 2, 200, 000. 00
5110 51101100 Sewer Qperations 5110- 510-51100- 920- 73196- SEVER Principal -- IEP 58, 269. 29 58, 269. 30
FUND TOTAL 199, 778. 09
CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10002 BALANCE 110, 101, 949. 32
5310 5310 St orm Wat er 5310- 000- 00000- 000- 20510- SW Four Seasons 16. 32
5310 53103100 Storm Water Qperat 5310-530-53100-930-70220- STORM WATER O her Prof 762. 50 205, 106. 43
5310 53103100 Storm Water Qperat 5310-530-53100-930- 70550- STORM WATER Repr/ M nc 65, 006. 44 205, 106. 43
5310 53103100 Storm Water Operat 5310-530-53100- 930- 70552- STORM WATER Emargency 7,527.09 205, 106. 43
5310 53103100 Storm Water Operat 5310-530-53100- 930- 70650- STORM WATER Landfill D 2, 665. 44 205, 106. 43
5310 53103100 Storm Water Qperat 5310-530-53100-930-71081- STORM WATER Concrete S 5,129.70 - 47, 066. 81
5310 53103100 Storm Water Qperat 5310-530-53100-930- 71084- STORM WATER ﬁ/ggr Rock/ 1,471.92 26, 389. 56
5310 53103100 Storm Water Operat 5310-530-53100-930-71122- STORM WATER Manhol e & 1, 062. 00 26, 389. 56
5310 53103100 Storm Water Operat 5310-530-53100-930-71123- STORM WATER Manhol e & 567. 40 26, 389. 56
5310 53103100 Storm Water Qperat 5310-530-53100-930-71124- STORM WATER Sewer Repa 2,832.68 26, 389. 56
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5310 53103100 Storm Water Operat 5310-530-53100-930-71190-

CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10002 BALANCE 110, 101, 949. 32

5440 5440 Solid Waste 5440- 000- 00000- 000- 20510-
5440 54404400 Solid Waste QOperat 5440-540-54400-940-70220-
5440 54404400 Solid Waste Qperat 5440-540-54400-940-70641-
5440 54404400 Sol id Waste Operat 5440-540-54400-940- 70650-
5440 54404400 Solid Waste Qperat 5440-540-54400- 940- 70652-
5440 54404400 Solid Waste QOperat 5440-540-54400-940- 70655-
5440 54404400 Solid Waste Operat 5440-540-54400-940-70667-

CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10002 BALANCE 110, 101, 949. 32

5560 55605600 Abr aham Li ncol n Pa 5560-550- 55600- 950- 70540-
5560 55605600 Abr aham Li ncoln Pa 5560-550-55600- 950- 71080-
5560 55605600 Abraham Li ncol n Pa 5560-550-55600- 950- 71330-

CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10002 BALANCE 110, 101, 949. 32

5640 56406400 Col f Operations -- 5640-560-56400-960- 70420-
5640 56406400 Col f Operations -- 5640-560-56400-960-70510-
5640 56406400 Col f Operations -- 5640-560-56400-960- 70542-
5640 56406400 Col f Operations -- 5640-560-56400-960- 70660-
5640 56406400 Col f Operations -- 5640-560-56400-960-71190-
5640 56406400 Col f Operations -- 5640-560-56400-960-71310-
5640 56406400 Col f Operations -- 5640-560-56400-960-71320-
5640 56406400 Col f Qperations -- 5640-560-56400-960- 71330-
5640 56406400 Col f Operations -- 5640-560-56400-960- 71340-
5640 56406400 Col f Operations -- 5640-560-56400-960-71770-
5640 56406410 Col f Operations -- 5640-560-56410-960-70420-
5640 56406410 CGolf Qperations -- 5640-560-56410-960- 70542-
5640 56406410 Col f Operations -- 5640-560-56410-960- 70590-
5640 56406410 Col f Operations -- 5640-560-56410-960-70610-
5640 56406410 Col f Operations -- 5640-560-56410-960- 70660-
5640 56406410 Colf Qperations -- 5640-560-56410-960-71190-
5640 56406410 Col f Operations -- 5640-560-56410-960-71310-
5640 56406410 Col f Operations -- 5640-560-56410-960-71320-
5640 56406410 Col f Operations -- 5640-560-56410-960-71330-
5640 56406410 CGolf QOperations -- 5640-560-56410-960- 71340-
5640 56406410 Col f Operations -- 5640-560-56410-960-71760-
5640 56406410 Col f Operations -- 5640-560-56410-960-71770-
5640 56406410 Col f Operations -- 5640-560-56410-960-71780-

103

AMOUNT AVLB BUDGET
STORM WATER O her Supp 617. 07 26, 389. 56
FUND TOTAL 87, 658. 56
SOL WASTE Four Seasons 275. 00
SOL WASTE Ot her Prof & 1, 585. 00 .00
SOL WASTE Tenporary Se 15, 773. 80 25, 058. 00
SOL WASTE Landfill & R 58, 779. 29 408, 662. 98
SOL WASTE Bul k Di sposa 12, 730. 04 .00
SCL WASTE Brush Di spos 17, 844. 96 .00
SOL WASTE Recycl e Tran 9, 352. 04 408, 662. 98
FUND TOTAL 116, 340. 13
LI NC PARKI NG Repr/ M nc 1, 273. 25 10, 696. 86
LI NC PARKI NG Mal nt enan 1, 050. 00 18, 367. 35
LI NC PARKI NG Wat er 156. 20 18, 367. 35
FUND TOTAL 2,479. 45
HCC Rental s o 474.00 60, 058. 36
HGC Repr/ M nc Buil di ng 39. 46 60, 058. 36
HGC Repr/ M nc Non-Fl ee 3, 283. 07 60, 058. 36
HGC Arnored Car Servic 216.03 60, 058. 36
HGC O her Supplies 195. 00 87,707.15
HGC Natural Gas 20. 37 87, 707. 15
HGC El ectricity 96. 74 87,707.15
HGC Wat er 9, 812. 60 87,707. 15
HGC Tel econmuni cati ons 219. 04 87,707. 15
HGC Snack Shop 97.70 87,707. 15
PVGC Rental s 474. 00 14, 905. 95
PVGC Repr/ M nc Non-Fl e 6, 852. 61 14, 905. 95
PVCGC O her Repair and 4,962.52 14, 905. 95
PVGC Adverti sing ) 150. 00 14, 905. 95
PVGC Arnored Car Servi 216. 04 14, 905. 95
PVGC O her Supplies 130. 00 114, 162. 58
PVGC Natural Gas 58. 46 114, 162. 58
PVGC El ectricity 383. 88 114, 162. 58
PVGC Wat er 526. 72 114, 162. 58
PVGC Tel ecomruni cati on 426. 98 114, 162. 58
PVGC Soft Drinks 311. 21 114, 162. 58
PVGC Snack Shop 233.00 114, 162. 58
PVGC Pro Shop 40. 00 114, 162. 58
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5640 56406420 Col f Operations -- 5640-560-56420-960- 70420- DGC Rental s S 474. 00 91, 640. 23
5640 56406420 Col f Operations -- 5640-560-56420-960- 70510- DGC Repr/ M nc Buil ding 101. 36 91, 640. 23
5640 56406420 Gol f Operations -- 5640-560-56420-960- 70542- DGC Repr/ M nc Non- Fl ee 3, 289.01 91, 640. 23
5640 56406420 CGol f Operations -- 5640-560-56420-960- 70590- DGC Ot her Repair and M 399. 10 91, 640. 23
5640 56406420 CGol f Operations -- 5640-560-56420-960- 70660- DGC Arnored Car Servic 216. 03 91, 640. 23
5640 56406420 Col f Operations -- 5640-560-56420-960-71190- DGC O her Supplies 130. 00 144, 259. 06
5640 56406420 Gol f Operations -- 5640-560-56420-960-71310- DGC Natural Gas 180. 43 144, 259. 06
5640 56406420 CGol f Operations -- 5640-560-56420-960-71330- DGC Wat er ) ) 760. 65 144, 259. 06
5640 56406420 CGol f Operations -- 5640-560-56420-960- 71340- DGC Tel ecommuni cati ons 425. 67 144, 259. 06
5640 56406420 Gol f Operations -- 5640-560-56420-960-71770- DGC Snack Shop 614. 58 144, 259. 06
FUND TOTAL 35, 810. 26
CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10002 BALANCE 110, 101, 949. 32
5710 57107110 Gty Col i seum 5710-570-57110- 970- 70090- COLI SEUM Audi ting Serv 3, 000. 00 1, 328. 25
5710 57107110 Gty Coliseum 5710-570-57110- 970- 70540- COLI SEUMRepr/ M nc Equi 1, 135.00 -1,135. 00
5710 57107110 Gty Coli seum 5710- 570-57110- 970- 72520- 57103 COLI SEUM Bui I dings - E -1,617. 32 1,617.32
5710 57107110 City Col i seum 5710-570-57110- 970- 79990- COLI SEUM O her sc Ex -600. 00 .00
FUND TOTAL 1,917. 68
CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10002 BALANCE 110, 101, 949. 32
6020 60200210 Bl ue Cross/Blue Sh 6020-620-60210-990-57250- EMP BCBS | ndi vi dual St -8, 696. 97 .00
6020 60200210 Bl ue Cross/Blue Sh 6020-620-60210-990-70717- EMP BCBS Cl ains Paid 272,351.11 2,493, 471. 88
6020 60200232 HAMP - HMO 6020- 620- 60232- 990- 70719- EMP HAMP Preni uns Pai d 155, 702. 00 589, 562. 00
6020 60200240 Dent al 6020- 620- 60240- 990- 70717- EMP DENTAL O ai ns Pai d 20,701. 75 188, 799. 31
6020 60200250 Vi sion 6020- 620- 60250-990- 70719- EMP VI SI ON Preni uns Pa 7,121.83 38, 361. 37
6020 60200290 M scel | aneous Bene 6020-620-60290-990-62110- EMP M SC Goup Life In 2,995.91 14,538. 55
6020 60200290 M scel | aneous Bene 6020-620- 60290-990-62112- EMP M SC Vol untary Lif 4, 050. 00 10, 445. 00
FUND TOTAL 454, 225. 63
CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10002 BALANCE 110, 101, 949. 32
6028 60280210 Bl ue Cross/Blue Sh 6028-628-60210-990-70717- RET BCBS d ai ns Pai d 12, 751. 58 792, 364. 18
6028 60280232 HAMP - HMO 6028- 628- 60232- 990- 70719- RET HAMP Prem uns Pai d 2,654. 00 58, 422. 00
6028 60280250 Vi si on 6028- 628- 60250- 990- 70719- RET VI SI ON Preni uns Pa 1, 688. 97 4,952, 32
6028 60280260 RET Medi care Suppl 6028-628-60260-990-70719- RET MED SUPPL Premi uns 17, 185. 53 83, 782. 69
6028 60280290 M scel | aneous Bene 6028-628-60290-990-62110- RET M SC Group Life In 83.55 382. 60
FUND TOTAL 34, 363. 63
CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10002 BALANCE 110, 101, 949. 32
CHECK_RUN_SUVMARY_TOTAL 3,307,183.90




|\\¢‘/ CITY OF nmommcronl

12/ 09/ 2015 10: 15 bCI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, |IL
fwatts | CHECK RUN SUMVARY

CHECK RUN: 12142015 12/14/2015
FUND ORG ACCOUNT

DUE DATE: 01/14/2016

AMOUNT

AVLB BUDGET

GRAND_TOTAL

3,307, 183. 90

** END OF REPORT - Cenerated by Frances Watts **
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12/ 09/ 2015 10: 19 CITY OF BLOOM NGTON, |L P 1
fwatts ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK RUN REPORT apwar r nt

DATE: 12/ 14/ 2015 CHECK RUN: 12142015 AMOUNT: $ 102, 077.52

City of Bloom ngton Check Run
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|§,‘/ CITY OF BLOOMINGTON | e e
TR maaaa——m
12/ 09/ 2015 10: 19 CITY OF BLOOM NGTQN, |L P 2
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10022 BF Conm Devel op Bank Acct CHECK RUN. 12142015 12/ 14/ 2015 DUE DATE: 01/14/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
589 CHI LDRENS HOVE AND Al D 00001 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 111815 132692
1 22402460 79130 54000 CD-Cont Ca Grants 1,675.00
I nvoi ce Net 1, 675. 00
CHECK TOTAL 1, 675.00 -
1048 COLLABORATI VE SOLUTI ON 00001 EFT 12/14/2015 112315 132717
1 22402460 79130 54000 CD-Cont Ca Grants 735. 50
I nvoi ce Net 735. 50
CHECK TOTAL 735. 50 -
1881 DAVE CAPODI CE EXCAVATI 00000 INV 12/14/ 2015 111715 132861
1 22402440 70651 52000 CD-Cap | Denplition 45, 032. 66
I nvol ce t 45, 032. 66
CHECK TOTAL 45, 032. 66 I
741 ENER& FREE | NC 00001 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 2015- 791 132502
1 22402430 79020 51000 CD- Rehab Loans 6, 025. 00
I nvoi ce Net 6, 025. 00
CHECK TOTAL 6, 025. 00 -
1238 EXPERI AN 00002 INV 10/ 25/ 2015 CD1606031654 132832
1 22402430 70690 51000 CD- Rehab Purch Serv 27. 11
I nvoi ce Net 27.11
CHECK TOTAL 27. 11 -
1285 HANEY TONY 00001 INV 12/14/2015 132681 132681
1 22402430 79130 51000 CD- Rehab Grants 4,200. 00
I nvoi ce Net 4,200. 00
CHECK TOTAL 4,200. 00 -
781 HOUSI NG AUTHORITY CF T 00002 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 112315 132719
1 22402460 79130 54000 CD- Cont Ca Grants 436. 50
2 22402460 79130 54000 CD Cont Ca Grants 1, 880. 50
I nvoi ce Net 2,317.00
781 HOUSI NG AUTHORITY CF T 00002 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 112315-2 132721
1 22402460 79130 54000 CD- Cont Ca Grants 436. 50
2 22402460 79130 54000 CD Cont Ca Grants 1, 074.00
I nvoi ce Net 1,510.50
CHECK TOTAL 3,827.50 -
119 JAMES G STEWART CONTRA 00000 INV 12/17/ 2015 3808 133099
1 22402440 70690 52000 CD-Cap | Purch Serv 3, 890. 00
I nvol ce t 3, 890. 00
CHECK TOTAL 3, 890. 00 _— 00
100 PANTAGRAPH PUBLI SHING 00001 INV 10/15/ 2015 23000006948 2016 133131
1 22402410 71420 50000 CD- Admi n Peri odicl s 288. 39
I nvoi ce Net 288. 39
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CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10022 BF Conm Devel op Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 12142015 12/ 14/ 2015 DUE DATE: 01/14/ 2016
G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
CHECK TOTAL 288. 39 -
302 PERSONAL ASSI STANCE TE 00001 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 111815 132695
1 22402460 79130 54000 CD-Cont Ca Grants 32.00
I nvoi ce Net 32.00
302 PERSONAL ASSI STANCE TE 00001 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 111815A 132698
1 22402460 79130 54000 CD- Cont Ca Grants 32.00
I nvoi ce Net .00
302 PERSONAL ASS|I STANCE TE 00001 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 111815B 132701
1 22402460 79130 54000 CD- Cont Ca Grants 32.00
I nvoi ce Net .00
302 PERSONAL ASSI STANCE TE 00001 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 111815C 132704
1 22402460 79130 54000 CD- Cont Ca Grants .00
I nvoi ce Net 32.00
302 PERSONAL ASSI STANCE TE 00001 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 111815D 132707
1 22402460 79130 54000 CD- Cont Ca Grants .00
I nvoi ce Net 32.00
302 PERSONAL ASSI STANCE TE 00001 INV 12/18/ 2015 111815E 132708
1 22402460 79130 54000 CD- Cont Ca Grants 32.00
I nvoi ce Net .00
302 PERSONAL ASS|I STANCE TE 00001 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 111815F 132709
1 22402460 79130 54000 CD- Cont Ca Grants 32.00
I nvoi ce Net .00
302 PERSONAL ASSI STANCE TE 00001 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 111815G 132711
1 22402460 79130 54000 CD- Cont Ca Grants .00
I nvoi ce Net 32.00
302 PERSONAL ASSI STANCE TE 00001 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 20151117I 133221
1 22402410 71410 50000 CD- Admi n Books 40. 00
I nvoi ce Net 40. 00
CHECK TOTAL 296. 00 -
113 ROVE _CONSTRUCTI ON CO 00001 20160050 EFT 12/14/2015 PAY #3 12/ 15 133098
1 22402440 72530 52000 CD-Cap | St Const 36, 080. 36
I nvol ce t 36, 080. 36
CHECK TOTAL 36, 080. 36 -
20 I NvO CES CHECK RUN TOTAL 102, 077.52 102, 077.52
CASH ACCOUNT _BALANCE -51,807. 17
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|§,‘/ CITY OF BLOOMINGTONl

12/ 09/ 2015 10: 19 bCI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, |L P 4
fwatts | CHECK RUN SUMVARY apwar r nt
CHECK RUN: 12142015 12/14/2015 DUE DATE: 01/14/2016
FUND ORG ACCOUNT AMOUNT AVLB BUDGET
2240 22402410 CD - Administratio 2240-224-22410-800- 71410- 50000 CD ADM N Books 40. 00 1,185.08
2240 22402410 CD - Administratio 2240-224-22410-800-71420- 50000 CD ADM N Peri odi cal s 288. 39 1, 185.08
2240 22402430 CD - Rehabilitati o 2240-224-22430-800-70690- 51000 CD REHAB O her Purchas 27.11 139, 524. 61
2240 22402430 CD - Rehabilitatio 2240-224-22430-800- 79020- 51000 CD REHAB Loans 6, 025. 00 139, 524. 61
2240 22402430 CD - Rehabilitatio 2240-224-22430-800- 79130- 51000 CD REHAB Grants 4,200. 00 139, 524. 61
2240 22402440 CD - Capital Inpro 2240-224-22440-800-70651-52000 CD CAP | MP Denolition 45, 032. 66 1, 013. 99
2240 22402440 CD - Capital |npro 2240-224-22440-800-70690- 52000 CD CAP I MP Ot her Purch 3, 890. 00 1,013.99
2240 22402440 CD - Capital |npro 2240-224-22440-800- 72530- 52000 CD CAP I MP Street Cons 36, 080. 36 .00
2240 22402460 CD - Continuum of 2240-224-22460- 800- 79130- 54000 CD CONT CARE Grants 6, 494. 00 112, 262. 95

FUND TOTAL 102, 077.52

CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10022 BALANCE - 51, 807. 17

—— _CHECK_RUN_SUVMARY_TOTAL 102, 077.52 ——

GRAND_TOTAL 102, 077.52

** END OF REPORT - Generated by Frances Watts **
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|v CITY OF ILQOMINGTONl

12/ 09/ 2015 10: 20 CITY OF BLOOM NGTON, |L P 1
fwatts ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK RUN REPORT apwar r nt

DATE: 12/ 14/ 2015 CHECK RUN: 12142015 AMOUNT: $ 30, 331.52

City of Bloom ngton Check Run
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.
|§,‘/ CITY OF BLOOMINGTONl e e ! “.“
TR maaaa——m
12/ 09/ 2015 10: 20 CI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL P 2
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10032 BF Li brary Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 12142015 12/ 14/ 2015 DUE DATE: 01/14/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT CHECK
1188 ALPHA CONTROLS AND SER 00001 EFT 12/14/2015 W4711 132658
1 23103100 70510 10000 Libr M& O RepMaint B 725. 00
I nvoi ce Net 725. 00
CHECK TOTAL 725. 00 -
57 AMEREN ILLINO S 00007 INV  12/14/ 2015 1269343211 11/15 133107
1 23103100 71320 Libr M& O Electricty 7,015. 09
I nvoi ce Net 7, 015. 09
CHECK TOTAL 7,015. 09 -
3494 AMERI CAN NATI ONAL SKYL 00001 EFT 12/14/2015 21620. 1A 132279
1 23103100 70510 10000 Libr M& O RepMaint B 600. 00
I nvoi ce Net 600. 00
CHECK TOTAL 600. 00 S —
258 ANMERI CAN PEST CONTROL 000 INV 12/14/2015 1039560 11/2015 132275
1 23103100 70510 10000 Li br M& O RepMaint B 80. 00
I nvoi ce Net 80. 00
CHECK TOTAL 80. 00 -
9 BLOOM NGTON NORMAL PUB 00000 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 000000007531 PASSES 133102
1 2310 21155 Li brary MO  Trans Pay 1,421. 00
I nvoi ce Net 1, 421. 00
CHECK TOTAL 1,421.00 -
840 CDWLLC 00001 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 BGwWM551 132289
1 23103100 71013 Libr M& O Com Supp 162. 12
I nvoi ce Net 162. 12
CHECK TOTAL 162. 12 -
1497 CENGAGE LEARN NG 00001 EFT 12/ 14/ 2015 56798610 133109
1 23103100 71430 Libr M& O Adlt Books 96.71
I nvoi ce Net 96. 71
1497 CENGAGE LEARNI NG 00001 EFT 12/ 14/ 2015 56797664 133111
1 23103100 71430 Libr M& O Adlt Books 101. 96
I nvoi ce Net 101. 96
1497 CENGAGE LEARNI NG 001 EFT 12/ 14/ 2015 56497420 133113
1 23103100 71430 Libr M& O Adlt Books 109. 46
I nvoi ce Net 109. 46
1497 CENGAGE LEARNI NG 00001 EFT 12/ 14/ 2015 56797811 133119
1 23103100 71430 Libr M& O Adlt Books 106. 46
I nvoi ce Net 106. 46
CHECK TOTAL 414. 59 —
1497 CENGAGE LEARNI NG | NC 00002 EFT 12/ 14/ 2015 56716990 132011
1 23103100 71430 Libr M& O Adlt Books 46. 48
I nvoi ce Net 46. 48
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CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10032 BF Li brary Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 12142015 12/ 14/ 2015 DUE DATE: 01/14/ 2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT CHECK
1497 CENGAGE LEARNI NG | NC 00002 EFT 12/14/2015 56717684 132013
1 23103100 71430 Libr M& O Adlt Books 47. 23
I nvoi ce Net 47. 23
1497 CENGAGE LEARNI NG | NC 00002 EFT 12/ 14/ 2015 56716607 132014
1 23103100 71430 Libr M& O Adlt Books 45. 73
I nvoi ce Net 45,73
1497 CENGAGE LEARNI NG | NC 00002 EFT 12/ 14/ 2015 56716422 132015
1 23103100 71430 Libr M& O Adl t Books 45. 73
I nvoi ce Net 45,73
1497 CENGAGE LEARNI NG | NC 00002 EFT 12/14/ 2015 56697283 132016
1 23103100 71430 Libr M& O Adl t Books 27.29
I nvoi ce Net 27.29
1497 CENGAGE LEARNI NG | NC 2 EFT 12/14/2015 56708338 132017
1 23103100 71430 Libr M& O Adl t Books 20.76
I nvoi ce Net 20.76
1497 CENGAGE LEARNI NG | NC 00002 EFT 12/14/2015 56726374 132290
1 23103100 71430 Libr M& O Adlt Books 47. 23
I nvoi ce Net 47. 23
1497 CENGAGE LEARNI NG | NC 00002 EFT 12/ 14/ 2015 56726048 132291
1 23103100 71430 Libr M& O Adlt Books 48. 73
I nvoi ce Net 48. 73
1497 CENGAGE LEARNI NG | NC 00002 EFT 12/14/ 2015 56725914 132292
1 23103100 71430 Libr M& O Adl t Books 60. 72
I nvoi ce Net 60.72
1497 CENGAGE LEARNI NG | NC 2 EFT 12/14/2015 56733584 132293
1 23103100 71430 Libr M& O Adl t Books 134. 34
I nvoi ce Net 134. 34
CHECK TOTAL 524. 24 S —
3064 CIRBN LLC 00001 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 3710 132660
1 23103100 71340 10000 Libr M& O Tel ecom 420. 33
I nvoi ce Net 420. 33
CHECK TOTAL 420. 33 -
999019 GAYLE TUCKER 00000 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 NOV 2015 132094
1 23103100 70630 10000 Libr M& O Travel 127. 08
I nvoi ce Net 127.08
999019 GAYLE TUCKER 00000 INV 12/14/2015 11/19/ 15 132095
1 23103100 70630 10000 Libr M& O Travel 12. 02
I nvoi ce Net 12.02
CHECK TOTAL 139.10 -
999019 JULI AN WESTERHOUT 00000 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 WESTERHOUT NOV 2015 132097
1 23103100 70630 10000 Libr M& O Travel 44, 85
I nvoi ce Net 44, 85
999019 JULI AN WESTERHOUT 00000 INV 12/14/2015 V\ESTERH(IJT 10/ 24/ 15 132098
1 23103100 70630 10000 Libr M& O Travel .00
I nvoi ce Net 7 00
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12/ 09/ 2015 10: 20 CITY OF BLOOM NGTQN, |L P 4
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10032 BF Li brary Bank Acct CHECK RUN. 12142015 12/ 14/ 2015 DUE DATE: 01/14/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
CHECK TOTAL 51.85 -
1566 COMCAST 00002 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 0115336 12/2015 133106
1 23103100 71340 10000 Libr M& O Tel ecom 102. 85
I nvoi ce Net 102. 85
CHECK TOTAL 102. 85 I
2697 COVPUTYPE | NC 000 INV_ 12/14/ 2015 599051 132018
1 23103100 71020 10000 Li br M & O Lib Supp 525. 40
| nv0| ce Net 525. 40
2697 COVPUTYPE | NC 0000 INV_12/14/ 2015 59950 132655
1 23103100 71020 10000 Li br M & O Lib Supp 509. 10
I nvoi ce Net 509. 10
CHECK TOTAL 1, 034.50 I
878 CONTI NENTAL RESEARCH C 00000 INV 12/14/2015 428548- CRC- 1 132271
1 23103100 71024 Libr M& O Janit Supp 182. 06
I nvoi ce Net 182. 06
CHECK TOTAL 182. 06 -
3561 CORRI NE WOEL FEL 00001 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 DEPCSI T 1010 132280
1 23103100 70690 10000 Libr M & O Purch Serv 50. 00
I nvoi ce Net 50. 00
CHECK TOTAL 50. 00 -
272 DEMCO EDUCATI ONAL CO 0000 INV 12/14/2015 5747659 133121
1 23103100 71020 10000 Li br M& O Lib Supp 3,879.54
I nvoi ce Net 3, 879.54
CHECK TOTAL 3,879.54 -
274 EBSCO | NDUSTRI ES | NC 00001 EFT 12/ 14/ 2015 1512353 132083
1 23103100 71420 Libr M& O Periodicls 33.50
I nvoi ce Net 33. 50
CHECK TOTAL 33.50 S —
999012 DONNA L 000 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 LEARY OCT 2015 132287
1 23103100 70630 10000 Li br M& O Travel 67.62
I nvoi ce Net 67. 62
CHECK TOTAL 67.62 -
999012 EM LY W LSON 00000 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 W LSON NOV 2015 132099
1 23103100 70630 10000 Libr M& O Travel 6. 33
I nvoi ce Net 6. 33
CHECK TOTAL 6. 33 _— 0000
707 FARM & HOVE PUBLI SHERS 00000 INV 12/14/2015 603242 132082
1 23103100 71430 Libr M& O Adlt Books 43.70
I nvoi ce Net 43.70
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12/ 09/ 2015 10: 20 CITY OF BLOOM NGTQN, |L P 5
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10032 BF Li brary Bank Acct CHECK RUN. 12142015 12/ 14/ 2015 DUE DATE: 01/14/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT CHECK
CHECK TOTAL 43.70 -
1478 FI NDAWAY WORID LLC 00001 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 169977 132091
1 23103100 71470 Libr M& O AV Matrl 152. 96
I nvoi ce Net 152. 96
1478 FI NDAVAY WORLD LLC 00001 INV 12/14/2015 171137 132273
1 23103100 71470 Libr M& O AV Matrl 424. 95
I nvoi ce Net 424. 95
1478 FI NDAVAY WORLD LLC INV 12/ 14/ 2015 171259 132294
1 23103100 71470 Libr M& O AV Mtrl 50. 99
I nvoi ce Net 50. 99
1478 FI NDAVAY WORILD LLC 00001 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 171390 132700
1 23103100 71470 Libr M& O AV Matrl 214. 97
I nvoi ce Net 214. 97
CHECK TOTAL 843. 87 -
1899 FOUNDERS GROVE NEI GHBO 00000 INV 12/14/2015 NOV 24 2015 133104
1 23103100 70610 10000 Libr M & O Advertise 100. 00
I nvoi ce Net 100. 00
CHECK TOTAL 100. 00 -
40 FOUR SEASONS ASSOCI ATI. 00000 INV 12/14/2015 DUES 11/15 LIB 133101
1 2310 20510 Library MO Four Seasn 165. 00
I nvoi ce Net 165. 00
CHECK TOTAL 165. 00 -
1957 FRONTI ER COVMUNI CATI ON 00002 EFT 12/ 14/ 2015 040186-5 12/2015 132664
1 23103100 71340 10000 Libr M& O Tel ecom 61. 37
I nvoi ce Net 61. 37
1957 FRONTI ER COVMUNI CATI ON 00002 EFT 12/ 14/ 2015 010165-5 12/ 2015 132670
1 23103100 71340 10000 Libr M& O Tel ecom 45 79
I nvoi ce Net 451. 79
1957 FRONTI ER COMMUNI CATI ON 00002 EFT 12/ 14/ 2015 010610- 5 12/2015 133105
1 23103100 71340 10000 Libr M& O Tel ecom 697. 17
I nvoi ce Net 697. 17
CHECK TOTAL 1, 210. 33 -
542 | LLINO S WESLEYAN UNIV 00002 INV 12/14/2015 | WJ DEC 2015 133112
1 23103100 70690 10000 Libr M& O Purch Serv 886. 27
I nvoi ce Net 886. 27
CHECK TOTAL 886. 27 -
726 JOHNSON CONTROLS 00001 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 1- 26989761750 132266
1 23103100 70510 10000 Libr M& O RepMaint B 543. 40
I nvoi ce Net 543. 40
CHECK TOTAL 543. 40 - ___

114


http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=NaHE3uhORMEqWKg9Ex9uiBDGIB9gU7QQxvnxQ%2BNXB73gmqkcJiAIoFr//FGiGeKn&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=NaHE3uhORMEqWKg9Ex9uiBDGIB9gU7QQxvnxQ%2BNXB73gmqkcJiAIoFr//FGiGeKn&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=oRcXR12EwpImQHjTpmxjkbg/2gKT%2BuRU2/chA/Skxk08Y4Olar8V37Gf4fjZ7mYci4S5ddgNpbKF3e7i8bVXJQ==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=%2Bqw1ZMyfGIXxuP%2Bu0/8xqo2mW%2BUJjN3di/IvGDEsd24zlT5277asHXKNnYEKkmYO&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=%2Bqw1ZMyfGIXxuP%2Bu0/8xqo2mW%2BUJjN3di/IvGDEsd24zlT5277asHXKNnYEKkmYO&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=ed6Y20EYq4kTmK02U79gB%2BaogozKUKbsY/OmqkcJSMptTcSQv3SsTwkN2vIo7w62&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=ed6Y20EYq4kTmK02U79gB%2BaogozKUKbsY/OmqkcJSMptTcSQv3SsTwkN2vIo7w62&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=IBaIxVI64fFc1sNfMY2LHZ1LH5Um7K83DFcUnsO1ClFFc0cbUzZEA3PsSp/6JfqUEWJNIQMmn4xuArfSWB0Lxw==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=yGrecpS7ppy8QHT1LDb6e8dckFYldIvXO1EJTNYa8/2I9pDLEvRL131M1m8/SHpV&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=yGrecpS7ppy8QHT1LDb6e8dckFYldIvXO1EJTNYa8/2I9pDLEvRL131M1m8/SHpV&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=sI/NqjJ8eCdaa20eAOPpYCDfD/BZ/So8TK70rj01EA8QBvlHgfksIT%2BlKRhLyoHm&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=sI/NqjJ8eCdaa20eAOPpYCDfD/BZ/So8TK70rj01EA8QBvlHgfksIT%2BlKRhLyoHm&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=t2J5lUHFn//IpJbMoiCjhI/im9a9WbA9qRdjCYgMloL82iUSckHqRCzhmACiUjQUB6NfxvQb7IuRYy/esBI63g==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=M3f7fx73xJv3z87K4uY1UER6nHki/Wi1d3vKw0u4Nl7oyzLd8%2BNdwbyecZwbukVT&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=M3f7fx73xJv3z87K4uY1UER6nHki/Wi1d3vKw0u4Nl7oyzLd8%2BNdwbyecZwbukVT&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=8gyT3yn84y7Cb8QnlQ9V0EPINJ6y43o97QwEhAsUZlY6Oyvfd7ChxDpk%2B70zP9EF&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=8gyT3yn84y7Cb8QnlQ9V0EPINJ6y43o97QwEhAsUZlY6Oyvfd7ChxDpk%2B70zP9EF&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=CAyd8RXbVqHJtwhNxJWE0i4AWRwe7FvIiR4T51wBIFBGzp1HHJQPfGPVH7mUD6wAi0SSPwrn5AZa17cEn1g7uA==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=7iFEyZn4X1PK1804KAi9GyMmXchL3veXAINvHwL1aJIgyMtBKrL0CUann1ajgRvH&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=7iFEyZn4X1PK1804KAi9GyMmXchL3veXAINvHwL1aJIgyMtBKrL0CUann1ajgRvH&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=mnMBYtpkrEBIrhJxRnIly6yioMv6we/Z7MJ06PJLHYogxu1ETtiAGfsGAt1oFqvM&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=mnMBYtpkrEBIrhJxRnIly6yioMv6we/Z7MJ06PJLHYogxu1ETtiAGfsGAt1oFqvM&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=M2cOcAVtkYq%2BQGTPBUqkdFu3IZZoP%2BSP55cUAlV6NjWTHW7wHhe/aPRh1y3eFDY13p7UH3CRMZwzouL0jRA/ZQ==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=SIy9Z58KavHTYSPcfSVnTDjmJWF1f8OLYgRjll1i8TnZOpNvd78JOOGgOvoGFUtO9hKMMeF8MGYMFKED36lZRg==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=SIy9Z58KavHTYSPcfSVnTDjmJWF1f8OLYgRjll1i8TnZOpNvd78JOOGgOvoGFUtO9hKMMeF8MGYMFKED36lZRg==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=SIy9Z58KavHTYSPcfSVnTDjmJWF1f8OLYgRjll1i8TnZOpNvd78JOOGgOvoGFUtO9hKMMeF8MGYMFKED36lZRg==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=ODD6haNwfUAj%2B6KhwvNlsoAx3N0sc1FkS2XfpgvfaKFY%2B39%2BTSnygELxbImCTRhV&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=ODD6haNwfUAj%2B6KhwvNlsoAx3N0sc1FkS2XfpgvfaKFY%2B39%2BTSnygELxbImCTRhV&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=nULhpMHfAv2zHZu6%2BpKuXBqb4lpINoLDSrqeZPWmIREf9lkCEDH9lMAJ5%2BJPLdiBRmX4xNYveZUSjRvEXcvoWA==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=kmQYDUDJnrVqsrrKUQlz6GBPCiCaXcMKcGrYfdDM5iZkB3Z%2B0g93M7XoVescYvuW&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=kmQYDUDJnrVqsrrKUQlz6GBPCiCaXcMKcGrYfdDM5iZkB3Z%2B0g93M7XoVescYvuW&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=zsq1gkU1xOs7I9v/2CqEIjEZIh%2BNLDOZZkE7dBreNEPEloMHIuxW4rTZvJbl7%2BX1&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=zsq1gkU1xOs7I9v/2CqEIjEZIh%2BNLDOZZkE7dBreNEPEloMHIuxW4rTZvJbl7%2BX1&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Skx63Nh1AZ9nyVNSd3flr2AKTp%2B4KI0EAD3cD0IboA3b2StA//JQRVsi4T4DwrZLJbOTjEt6t3KGtcDzvyLpMQ==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=hpnDGmfvbsa0PfpXu/vXjGylct3XCO38eXenPW9Kj9ooDH9vNv8wlWfJtbN2d2wm4xM91rruV4wJJ2FBwyPS4w==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=hpnDGmfvbsa0PfpXu/vXjGylct3XCO38eXenPW9Kj9ooDH9vNv8wlWfJtbN2d2wm4xM91rruV4wJJ2FBwyPS4w==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=hpnDGmfvbsa0PfpXu/vXjGylct3XCO38eXenPW9Kj9ooDH9vNv8wlWfJtbN2d2wm4xM91rruV4wJJ2FBwyPS4w==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=QCy%2BgkJ8Biw5yh6%2BoyibINgmGoHt1tiHXF/UJmcnCBoVQH04QJC6619hS8lg9ez/&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=QCy%2BgkJ8Biw5yh6%2BoyibINgmGoHt1tiHXF/UJmcnCBoVQH04QJC6619hS8lg9ez/&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=3hO2Zh%2BSX1Q9uQBu6tZ7Zp2OpkiTIwUwdaMhpzszVYIxPOEnBi7gHZNMNJU7TTeIW2tRaifkV0FmYDrLg/v4Pg==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=AA86gw5/BfYFf%2BOKnrv7pugJKYqNzestoB45eLcBYf1qR48Js8BwoTUFq7k2xW/a%2BTQN/NJOFVm9fJhMYq8vuQ==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=AA86gw5/BfYFf%2BOKnrv7pugJKYqNzestoB45eLcBYf1qR48Js8BwoTUFq7k2xW/a%2BTQN/NJOFVm9fJhMYq8vuQ==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=AA86gw5/BfYFf%2BOKnrv7pugJKYqNzestoB45eLcBYf1qR48Js8BwoTUFq7k2xW/a%2BTQN/NJOFVm9fJhMYq8vuQ==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=DRDaMZYvIXJ7jB8JqJPScvZsA/Zhiq0t5QPzjH3GrMzCW/Z9EH%2BE%2BCSxcQ2MwfTK&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=DRDaMZYvIXJ7jB8JqJPScvZsA/Zhiq0t5QPzjH3GrMzCW/Z9EH%2BE%2BCSxcQ2MwfTK&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=3y9k4xf8pKy6ceR6MKihn/P74m6ZH9whSy88/ZsY17AlRG/1nWAv%2B6Rm4JIeMeBKB9K9rUt7I0e3pKmk7/RMKw==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=7vN5OYuO7sz4r%2BYT0lhJ4Rz4WSS%2ByIumTrG79lg6zoEaJRUy%2By45f03IJlf8c9FAeysDyvx1BDpyhfecu/cG6g==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=7vN5OYuO7sz4r%2BYT0lhJ4Rz4WSS%2ByIumTrG79lg6zoEaJRUy%2By45f03IJlf8c9FAeysDyvx1BDpyhfecu/cG6g==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=7vN5OYuO7sz4r%2BYT0lhJ4Rz4WSS%2ByIumTrG79lg6zoEaJRUy%2By45f03IJlf8c9FAeysDyvx1BDpyhfecu/cG6g==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=gcEYcIztBUqyH1ud5V0%2B6ldregPQSfM258khNvlh8USwbYaD/zuGMrLx7FUoVGay&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=gcEYcIztBUqyH1ud5V0%2B6ldregPQSfM258khNvlh8USwbYaD/zuGMrLx7FUoVGay&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=SHNBKSQXwosZYRsZWiHb95R/aG5r6SYHdtGZMTJxfb4nHW8KDNzy0jYTQ4xhQLaPueZfxUTXCmFzdm2B4YmUIw==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=CglEqHVUgbrOUUADsZsiFTUizsyeubzPF5o3VlKWBs2p9eS8ieu9QWsnZH0qhBQaEc6InkIN0urcih7YLBzu9g==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=CglEqHVUgbrOUUADsZsiFTUizsyeubzPF5o3VlKWBs2p9eS8ieu9QWsnZH0qhBQaEc6InkIN0urcih7YLBzu9g==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=CglEqHVUgbrOUUADsZsiFTUizsyeubzPF5o3VlKWBs2p9eS8ieu9QWsnZH0qhBQaEc6InkIN0urcih7YLBzu9g==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=GhCUksvRVt63Qc1CJ/qJlJQabf/xS2xtSDxW6X4FuOBr0mzUMAhtcoOOrxAB9Olk&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=GhCUksvRVt63Qc1CJ/qJlJQabf/xS2xtSDxW6X4FuOBr0mzUMAhtcoOOrxAB9Olk&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=TAlc%2BMgiLM8pKpdcEvWM4M/w6uuEDl8Ybsjh8x7ktdZmlo2BcZMpQZ1YOLzaY2d0ZSdF6XlVTlErj%2BOELF6k6w==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=G/DISX88MS4hVQJTo%2BJqpcWD39OXvYxI4NTmG6zWHvnB9%2BuKzbYfNwCVPtZ6znhJFbCyE3gwLgPJWtsUmzgiyQ==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=G/DISX88MS4hVQJTo%2BJqpcWD39OXvYxI4NTmG6zWHvnB9%2BuKzbYfNwCVPtZ6znhJFbCyE3gwLgPJWtsUmzgiyQ==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=G/DISX88MS4hVQJTo%2BJqpcWD39OXvYxI4NTmG6zWHvnB9%2BuKzbYfNwCVPtZ6znhJFbCyE3gwLgPJWtsUmzgiyQ==&

¥

CITY OF BLOOMINGTON'

12/ 09/ 2015 10: 20

fwatts

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001

C TY OF BLOOM NGTQON, |L
| DETAIL INVO CE LIST

BF Li brary Bank Acct

CHECK RUN: 12142015 12/ 14/ 2015
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P 6
apwar r nt

DUE DATE: 01/ 14/2016

VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT CHECK
72 KONE | NC 00001 INV 12/14/2015 949017154 132085
1 23103100 70510 10000 Libr M& O RepMaint B 1, 213. 48
| nvoi ce Net 1, 213. 48
CHECK TOTAL 1, 213. 48 -
86 MCLEAN COUNTY CHAMBER 00001 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 45756 132706
1 23103100 70631 10000 Libr M& O Dues 587. 00
I nvoi ce Net 587. 00
CHECK TOTAL 587. 00 -
3559 M CHAEL GOSACKY 0000 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 DECEMBER 2015 133116
1 23103100 70690 10000 Li br M & O Purch Serv 149. 50
I nvoi ce Net 149. 50
CHECK TOTAL 149. 50 .
1303 M CROVARKETING LLC 00001 EFT 12/ 14/ 2015 596584 132089
1 23103100 71470 Libr M& O AV Matrl 19. 90
I nvoi ce Net 19. 90
1303 M CROMARKETING LLC 00001 EFT 12/ 14/ 2015 597594 132277
1 23103100 71470 Libr M& O AV Matrl - 9.95
I nvoi ce Net 9. 95
CHECK TOTAL 29. 85 -
229 M DWEST TAPE LLC 00000 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 93416013 132007
1 23103100 71470 Libr M& O AV Matrl 34. 99
I nvoi ce Net 34.99
229 M DWEST TAPE LLC 00000 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 93419768 132008
1 23103100 71470 Libr M& O AV Matrl 29. 99
I nvoi ce Net 29.99
229 M DWEST TAPE LLC 00000 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 93419773 132009
1 23103100 71470 Libr M& O AV Matrl 167. 90
I nvoi ce Net 167. 90
229 M DWEST TAPE LLC 0 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 93419772 132010
1 23103100 71470 Libr M& O AV Matrl 11. 24
I nvoi ce Net 11. 24
229 M DWEST TAPE LLC 00000 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 93439785 132680
1 23103100 71470 Libr M& O AV Matrl 33.72
I nvoi ce Net 33.72
229 M DWEST TAPE LLC 00000 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 93439783 132683
1 23103100 71470 Libr M& O AV Matrl 10. 49
I nvoi ce Net 10. 49
229 M DWEST TAPE LLC 00000 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 93439781 132691
1 23103100 71470 Libr M& O AV Matrl 99.71
I nvoi ce Net 99.71
229 M DWEST TAPE LLC 0 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 93435173 132693
1 23103100 71470 Libr M& O AV Matrl 29.99
I nvoi ce Net 29. 99
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CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10032 BF Li brary Bank Acct CHECK RUN. 12142015 12/ 14/ 2015 DUE DATE: 01/14/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
229 M DWEST TAPE LLC 00000 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 93453278 132696
1 23103100 71470 Libr M& O AV Mtrl 14. 99
I nvoi ce Net 14. 99
229 M DWEST TAPE LLC 00000 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 93460168 133120
1 23103100 71470 Libr M& O AV Matrl 33.72
I nvoi ce Net 33.72
229 M DWEST TAPE LLC 00000 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 93465414 133122
1 23103100 71470 Libr M& O AV Matrl 29.98
I nvoi ce Net 29. 98
229 M DWEST TAPE LLC 00000 INV 12/14/2015 93478544 133123
1 23103100 71470 Libr M& O AV Matrl 110. 94
I nvoi ce Net 110. 94
229 M DWEST TAPE LLC 000 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 93478698 133124
1 23103100 71470 Libr M& O AV Mtrl 12. 74
I nvoi ce Net 12. 74
CHECK TOTAL 620. 40 -
97 M LLER JANITOR SUPPLY 00000 INV  12/14/ 2015 077847-00 132078
1 23103100 71024 Libr M& O Janit Supp 306. 07
I nvoi ce Net 306. 07
97 M LLER JANI TOR SUPPLY 000 INV  12/14/2015 077873-00 132079
1 23103100 71024 Libr M& O Janit Supp 20. 20
I nvoi ce Net 20. 20
97 MLLER JANITOR SUPPLY 00000 INV 12/14/2015 077875- 00 132276
1 23103100 71024 Libr M& O Janit Supp 40. 83
I nvoi ce Net 40. 83
97 M LLER JANITOR SUPPLY 00000 INV 12/14/2015 077960- 00 132673
1 23103100 71080 Libr M& O Miint Supp 46. 97
I nvoi ce Net 46. 97
97 M LLER JANITOR SUPPLY 00000 INV  12/14/ 2015 077949- 00 132674
1 23103100 71080 Libr M& O Maint Supp 26. 36
I nvoi ce Net 26. 36
97 M LLER JANI TOR SUPPLY 000 INV  12/14/2015 077847-01 132678
1 23103100 71080 Libr M& O Miint Supp 20. 90
I nvoi ce Net 20. 90
CHECK TOTAL 461. 33 -
2719 MULTI - CULTURAL BOOKS & 00001 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 11561C 132090
1 23103100 71440 Libr M& O Chld Books 27.95
I nvoi ce Net 27.95
CHECK TOTAL 27.95 -
80 NI COR/ NORTHERN | LLINO 00005 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 4994822000 6 11/15 132241
1 23103100 71310 Libr M& O Natural Gs 858. 88
I nvoi ce Net 858. 88
CHECK TOTAL 858. 88 - ___ 000
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|§,‘/ CITY OF BLOOMINGTONl e

12/ 09/ 2015 10: 20 CITY OF BLOOM NGTQN, |L P 8
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10032 BF Li brary Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 12142015 12/ 14/ 2015 DUE DATE: 01/14/ 2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
216 OFFI CEMAX | NC 00001 I NV 12/ 14/ 2015 642830 132087
1 23103100 71010 10000 Libr M& O Of Supp 6. 60
I nvoi ce Net 6. 60
216 OFFI CEMAX | NC 00001 CRM 12/14/ 2015 037748 132649
1 23103100 71010 10000 Libr M& O Of Supp -294.78
I nvoi ce Net -294.78
216 COFFI CEMAX | NC 00001 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 140344 132652
1 23103100 71010 10000 Libr M& O Of Supp 65.74
2 23103100 71013 Libr M& O Com Supp 68. 64
3 23103100 71024 Libr M& O Janit Supp 270. 00
I nvoi ce Net 404. 38
CHECK TOTAL 116. 20 -
302 PERSONAL ASSI STANCE TE 00000 INV 12/14/2015 20151117e 132086
1 23103100 71430 Libr M& O Adlt Books 40. 00
I nvoi ce Net 40. 00
CHECK TOTAL 40. 00 -
889 PROQUEST CSA LLC 00001 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 70330333 132080
1 23103100 71480 Libr M& O PA Matrl 2,385.00
I nvoi ce Net 2, 385. 00
CHECK TOTAL 2,385.00 -
708 RECORDED BOOKS LLC 00001 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 7908908 132088
1 23103100 71470 Libr M& O AV Matrl 36. 99
I nvoi ce Net 36. 99
708 RECORDED BOOKS LLC 00001 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 7940829 132703
1 23103100 71470 Libr M& O AV Matrl 250. 87
I nvoi ce Net 250. 87
CHECK TOTAL 287. 86 -
341 RI COH USA | NC 00004 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 95853648 132281
1 23103100 70420 10000 Libr M& O Rentals 739. 00
I nvoi ce Net 739. 00
341 RI COH USA | NC 00004 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 95868427 132285
1 23103100 70420 10000 Libr M& O Rentals 347. 38
I nvoi ce Net 347 38
341 RICOH USA | NC 00004 INV 12/14/2015 95878317 132286
1 23103100 70420 10000 Libr M& O Rentals 395. 41
I nvoi ce Net 395. 41
CHECK TOTAL 1,481.79 -
1849 TAYLOR PAMELA 00000 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 5684 132270
1 23103100 70690 10000 Libr M& O Purch Serv 67.00
I nvoi ce Net 67. 00
CHECK TOTAL 67.00 - ___
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http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=oj9uqQc51omGpgnXg3o1qOscl1e6mNm7LFdF/dN6ChjpQ5HXFsLcYokoa1TPGpGhx8AlNyO8zTVv%2BeiZl4O2ow==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=fYFvabhBH3Ih5ImTQFxRnX1er8JJ5XSGILgDD/ACGo2q4KI4A44V/n1/Sx3RZT3uYyRKswLBSP4lKpCl6PU3UA==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=fYFvabhBH3Ih5ImTQFxRnX1er8JJ5XSGILgDD/ACGo2q4KI4A44V/n1/Sx3RZT3uYyRKswLBSP4lKpCl6PU3UA==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=fYFvabhBH3Ih5ImTQFxRnX1er8JJ5XSGILgDD/ACGo2q4KI4A44V/n1/Sx3RZT3uYyRKswLBSP4lKpCl6PU3UA==&
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|\\¢‘/ CITY OF uoommeronl

12/ 09/ 2015 10: 20 CITY OF BLOOM NGTQN, |L P 9
fwatts | DETAIL INVO CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10032 BF Li brary Bank Acct CHECK RUN. 12142015 12/ 14/ 2015 DUE DATE: 01/14/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
195 THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATOR 00001 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 3002245787 132288
1 23103100 70510 10000 Libr M& O RepMaint B 29.01
I nvoi ce Net 29.01
CHECK TOTAL 29.01 -
991 TRI- COUNTY | RRI GATION 00001 INV 12/14/2015 W20290 132084
1 23103100 70590 Libr M& O Oh Repair 59. 98
I nvoi ce Net 59. 98
CHECK TOTAL 59. 98 -
133 WEAVERS RENT ALL | NC 00001 INV 12/ 14/ 2015 422982-2 132267
1 23103100 70420 10000 Libr M& O Rentals 750. 00
I nvoi ce Net 750. 00
133 WEAVERS RENT ALL | NC 00001 INV 12/14/2015 423034-2 132268
1 23103100 71080 Libr M& O Maint Supp 464. 00
I nvoi ce Net 464. 00
CHECK TOTAL 1, 214.00 -
87 | NvA CES CHECK RUN TOTAL 30, 331.52 30, 331.52

CASH_ACCOUNT _ BALANCE 225, 645, 92
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http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=U6L8Py7U7HSWUpYFIS2m0dD6xAyDt/SBzPyS5nHClIEKxD8RHxUegrio8HsJzaWu&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=U6L8Py7U7HSWUpYFIS2m0dD6xAyDt/SBzPyS5nHClIEKxD8RHxUegrio8HsJzaWu&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Ra/4R7%2BFLxmyLVRGB/xmZEPuOeWwA5dQGee5vNAKsUBBjoqpy8puJog3acyKMgLKfjbgT/upJWLLSj/rX3WV9A==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=daBliEI0bVh/2JYoI6ZlyUIWUkoI8URAEYAnpAIOEYw92%2BbUe/wVhBbLr%2BUg9nd4eZORSzqPWdKvg2ND%2Bt0BPA==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=daBliEI0bVh/2JYoI6ZlyUIWUkoI8URAEYAnpAIOEYw92%2BbUe/wVhBbLr%2BUg9nd4eZORSzqPWdKvg2ND%2Bt0BPA==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=daBliEI0bVh/2JYoI6ZlyUIWUkoI8URAEYAnpAIOEYw92%2BbUe/wVhBbLr%2BUg9nd4eZORSzqPWdKvg2ND%2Bt0BPA==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=yYcR8JeGKtadSxXfgsVRhv%2BKurI1FMRN4g7Tx4WeJkM2sWCZQwLBGGYd/zJaIupK&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=yYcR8JeGKtadSxXfgsVRhv%2BKurI1FMRN4g7Tx4WeJkM2sWCZQwLBGGYd/zJaIupK&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=TFUoYX917iRepJrCQhCjWvfHs6fusWCwd0mHTBoZkS7mDYCZWRJHg%2BEvIHRLUROR50tQXJ3DqTD8pmXhDhlIyw==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=qdowf45mjs%2BXRXht6/aq1WMP5aPf4wh5ZPdArIbjDRbR1F6%2BvGWxELBqGY3Ygzqo&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=qdowf45mjs%2BXRXht6/aq1WMP5aPf4wh5ZPdArIbjDRbR1F6%2BvGWxELBqGY3Ygzqo&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=vUWDwmKW0jG1EhAa7FhycFyNl4q4nEua%2BVFYxuaHnsjQZ9MZwI9cI2kixRk7RQGo&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=vUWDwmKW0jG1EhAa7FhycFyNl4q4nEua%2BVFYxuaHnsjQZ9MZwI9cI2kixRk7RQGo&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=CgpBgo7kCKg2p7PGjtyygvXEtkwcvjfOs%2BJECSa/SAlC4pg6iaWLY6FTan11ddle4FGshiLmdxVMsiYwF1iwRg==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Id%2BmVqT2AgGQ/XbkgWyOwn/qu1ct4o5PCSefj1yzeFOrv1CoVOT8l7gI77XX59A6aeiS7dpE5kr1kDigqGye7w==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Id%2BmVqT2AgGQ/XbkgWyOwn/qu1ct4o5PCSefj1yzeFOrv1CoVOT8l7gI77XX59A6aeiS7dpE5kr1kDigqGye7w==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Id%2BmVqT2AgGQ/XbkgWyOwn/qu1ct4o5PCSefj1yzeFOrv1CoVOT8l7gI77XX59A6aeiS7dpE5kr1kDigqGye7w==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=nowSlY8%2BfZXi1UtHYycEGuguXhlihMx%2BVvEg9tRW4q1b%2BZDOlth1yEjnMLB3iBj7&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=nowSlY8%2BfZXi1UtHYycEGuguXhlihMx%2BVvEg9tRW4q1b%2BZDOlth1yEjnMLB3iBj7&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=yc%2BS6q2rJQwAeEKJiNw7xBq9liOsU1h6e22YbRsNiUTIyiWctwJdHvi8ERAZAT%2BVQVvoXIUOwhkK3wzh1GoykA==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=8X/hXIewk2S4NXZYZJJd6u6N9C1TQOpTtrglzL2RxvwQ0SQqi3Xtte1dDj96QvC/&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=8X/hXIewk2S4NXZYZJJd6u6N9C1TQOpTtrglzL2RxvwQ0SQqi3Xtte1dDj96QvC/&

¥

CITY OF BLOOMINGTON'

12/ 09/ 2015 10: 20
fwatts

CHECK RUN: 12142015

CHECK RUN S

12/ 14/ 2015

bCI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, |IL
MVARY

ST FO

= _ { il i Wl e

P 10
apwar r nt

DUE DATE: 01/ 14/2016

FUND ORG ACCOUNT AMOUNT AVLB BUDGET
2310 2310 Li brary Mai ntenanc 2310- 000- 00000- 000- 20510- LI B Four Seasons 165. 00
2310 2310 Li brary Mi ntenanc 2310- 000- 00000- 000- 21155- LI B Transit System Pay 1,421.00
2310 23103100 Library Maintenanc 2310-230-23100- 700- 70420- 10000 LIB Rental s 2,231.79 2, 330, 022. 94
2310 23103100 Li brary M ntenanc 2310-230-23100- 700- 70510- 10000 LI B ReEr/hAnc Bui | di n 3,190. 89 2,330, 022.94
2310 23103100 Library M ntenanc 2310-230-23100- 700- 70590- LI B Ot her Repair and 59. 98 2,330, 022. 94
2310 23103100 Library Mi ntenanc 2310-230-23100- 700- 70610- 10000 LI B Adverti sing 100. 00 2,330, 022. 94
2310 23103100 Library Maintenanc 2310-230-23100- 700- 70630- 10000 LI B Travel 264. 90 2,330, 022. 94
2310 23103100 Library M ntenanc 2310-230-23100- 700- 70631- 10000 LI B Menber shi p Dues 587. 00 2,330, 022.94
2310 23103100 Library M ntenanc 2310-230-23100- 700- 70690- 10000 LI B @ her Purchased Se 1,152. 77 2,330, 022. 94
2310 23103100 Library Mi ntenanc 2310-230-23100- 700- 71010- 10000 LIB Ofice Supplies -222. 44 2,330, 022. 94
2310 23103100 Library Maintenanc 2310-230-23100-700- 71013- LI B Conputer SupPlles 230. 76 2,330,022.94
2310 23103100 Li brary M ntenanc 2310-230-23100- 700- 71020- 10000 LI B Library i es 4,914. 04 2,330, 022.94
2310 23103100 Library M ntenanc 2310-230-23100- 700- 71024- LI B Janltorlal Suppl|e 819. 16 2,330, 022. 94
2310 23103100 Library Mi ntenanc 2310-230-23100- 700- 71080- LI B Mai ntenance and Re 558. 23 2,330, 022. 94
2310 23103100 Library Maintenanc 2310-230-23100-700- 71310- LI B Natural Gas 858. 88 2,330, 022. 94
2310 23103100 Library M ntenanc 2310-230-23100- 700- 71320- LI B Electricity ) 7,015. 09 2,330, 022.94
2310 23103100 Li brary M ntenanc 2310-230-23100- 700- 71340- 10000 LI B Tel ecommuni cati ons 1,733.51 2,330, 022. 94
2310 23103100 Library Maintenanc 2310-230-23100-700-71420- LI B Periodicals 33.50 2,330, 022. 94
2310 23103100 Library Maintenanc 2310-230-23100- 700- 71430- LI B Adult Books 1, 022. 53 2,330, 022.94
2310 23103100 Library M ntenanc 2310-230-23100- 700- 71440- LI B Chil drens Books 27.95 2,330, 022.94
2310 23103100 Library M ntenanc 2310-230-23100- 700- 71470- LI B Audio / Visual Mat 1,781.98 2,330, 022. 94
2310 23103100 Library Maintenanc 2310-230-23100- 700- 71480- LI B Public Access Mite 2,385.00 2,330, 022. 94
FUND TOTAL 30, 331. 52
CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10032 BALANCE 225, 645. 92
. _CHECK_RUN_SUMVARY_TOTAL 30, 331. 52 —
GRAND_TOTAL 30, 331. 52

** END OF REPORT - Cenerated by Frances Watts **
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|v CITY OF ILQOMINGTONl

12/ 09/ 2015 10: 21 CITY OF BLOOM NGTON, |L P 1
fwatts ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK RUN REPORT apwar r nt

DATE: 12/ 14/ 2015 CHECK RUN: 12142015 AMOUNT: $ 1,310.04

City of Bloom ngton Check Run
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|V CITY OF BLOOMINGTON | S e N ST R e e N T
TR ST maaaa—
12/ 09/ 2015 10: 21 CI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL P 2
fwatts | DETAIL INVO CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10052 BF Motor Fuel Tax Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 12142015 12/ 14/ 2015 DUE DATE: 01/14/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVvO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
39 HANSON PROFESSI ONAL SE 00001 20130182 I NV 12/14/2015 1051082 132155
1 20300300 72530 M Fuel Tx St Const 1, 310. 04
I nvoi ce Net 1,310. 04
CHECK TOTAL 1, 310. 04 -
1 I NVO CES CHECK RUN TOTAL 1, 310. 04 1, 310. 04
CASH_ACCOUNT _BAL ANCE 715, 405. 26
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http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=k7ywnDes9vvPMJyXqgk4BEHtu6zGeKr4zQyrD9yFHmte6gqpUsu2iVPMGZ6fu2hr&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=k7ywnDes9vvPMJyXqgk4BEHtu6zGeKr4zQyrD9yFHmte6gqpUsu2iVPMGZ6fu2hr&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=jWGqY5L/950hv9z6KhLdvzge/FUp6R2VWbPAOSFj9S6W8MmqY6MjBTclDkYJl6PK&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=C/2nS7/VGAK%2B0yHhUx8uxZcRW28P2qoHlxJqk4MaB2d4pELYDSgkKcP2W9OxA9StAP4YWIufxZypgvx%2BUAavvw==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=2APzKe2XRnm8rwgvX35eE4doXw0i8mLsfgCsIRNmLcXu0mlcn9OIaRMn7RdH4XIl&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=2APzKe2XRnm8rwgvX35eE4doXw0i8mLsfgCsIRNmLcXu0mlcn9OIaRMn7RdH4XIl&

|\\¢‘/ CITY OF uoommeronl S mnEmI o e ———
-allﬂ-_I-- “m " e
12/ 09/ 2015 10: 21 bCI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL P 3
fwatts | CHECK RUN SUMVARY apwar r nt
CHECK RUN: 12142015 12/14/2015 DUE DATE: 01/14/2016
FUND ORG ACCOUNT AMOUNT AVLB BUDGET
2030 20300300 Mpdtor Fuel Tax 2030- 000- 20300- 300- 72530- MFT Street Const and | 1, 310.04 3, 329, 663. 42
FUND TOTAL 1, 310.04
CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10052 BALANCE 715, 405. 26
CHECK_RUN_SUMVARY_TOTAL 1, 310.04
CRAND_TOTAL 1,310.04

** END OF REPORT - Generated by Frances Watts **
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|v CITY OF ILQOMINGTONl

11/ 24/ 2015 14: 14 CITY OF BLOOM NGTON, |L P 1
fwatts ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK RUN REPORT apwar r nt

DATE: 11/ 24/ 2015 CHECK RUN: 11242015 AMOUNT: $ 12,800.00

City of Bloom ngton Check Run
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|\\¢‘/ CITY OF uoommeronl - ==

| e o,

11/ 24/ 2015 14: 14 CITY OF BLOOM NGTON, |IL P 2
fwatts | DETAIL INVO CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF General Bank Acct CHECK RUN. 11242015 11/ 24/ 2015
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
2661 BCS, LLC 00001 20160284 I NV 11/24/2015 6223 131767
1 50100130 70070 Wr Pure Lab Sv 9, 600. 00
I nvoi ce Net 9, 600. 00
CHECK TOTAL 9, 600. 00 -
2263 JCI _JONES CHEM CALS IN 00001 20160283 I NV 11/24/ 2015 670361 131766
1 50100130 71720 Wr Pure W r Chem 3, 200. 00
I nvoi ce Net 3, 200. 00
CHECK TOTAL 3, 200. 00 -
2 I NvO CES CHECK RUN TOTAL 12, 800. 00 12, 800. 00

CASH_ACCOUNT_ BALANCE 107,244,017, 91
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http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=lAOhoMDvsTCY%2BNy0dxsEqkjZbKLyc9Qf/AU3enWDNVn8DlHZY2WyO%2BG3UFjqpzfU&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=lAOhoMDvsTCY%2BNy0dxsEqkjZbKLyc9Qf/AU3enWDNVn8DlHZY2WyO%2BG3UFjqpzfU&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Q2pBziSnkkYvhUyv1hpbrBzCVMfjkCdsZSUZbg1fXWK63L4u2J8LRFFLMTKNoXzk&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=4bc%2Bxf3sxo009pj//rNItnQJ%2BfLMi1H65jAHXO9H5vdd40lkQa0tL6VZVQI8umyNMK%2BMTuxnyduyBhKqWfsR/Q==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=AreS1jZdpxa%2Bb76lq/iV4LQDpCYJVw6qylcNrdSi1skH65al/9VQxvp/1HsaBVSv&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=AreS1jZdpxa%2Bb76lq/iV4LQDpCYJVw6qylcNrdSi1skH65al/9VQxvp/1HsaBVSv&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Vie6FYHCfiU5B2Gk2jQNRTQURBcUf8s1enaBxskm0ktbbPpxwKTniQ9gbNts2zyv&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Vie6FYHCfiU5B2Gk2jQNRTQURBcUf8s1enaBxskm0ktbbPpxwKTniQ9gbNts2zyv&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=YHGD9In38n%2BkUW7650LApuhMNuAgYmgP48cCAFqBR/2EwswXZn8mpGZ/Z2QWYf6t&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=0NK%2BhvaS7DoY0HXydd4JHC8AMV6N6dlci4MYtSx0iCF8hi4YzIfbRPEL1HTsd3jTKeRyvj13F59NjDJDpwJdeA==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=2FwZNW3we5EhbhAew19c%2Baj8tvoQ1%2BWaU%2BNpOwFkwSirSIVK3AFZMJEDFZRVfzTU&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=2FwZNW3we5EhbhAew19c%2Baj8tvoQ1%2BWaU%2BNpOwFkwSirSIVK3AFZMJEDFZRVfzTU&

|\\¢‘/ CITY OF uoommeronl

L e ]

e —— !__r m mlﬁ

11/ 24/ 2015 14: 14 bCI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, |L P 3
fwatts | CHECK RUN SUMVARY apwar r nt
CHECK RUN: 11242015 11/24/2015

FUND ORG ACCOUNT AMOUNT AVLB BUDGET
5010 50100130 Water Purification 5010-500-50130-910-70070- WATER PURE Laboratory 9, 600. 00 95, 100. 00
5010 50100130 Water Purification 5010-500-50130-910-71720- WATER PURE Water Chem 3, 200. 00 769, 914. 32

FUND TOTAL 12, 800. 00

CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10002 BALANCE 107, 244, 017.91
CHECK_RUN_SUMVARY_TOTAL 12,800. 00
GRAND_TOTAL 12,800. 00

** END OF REPORT - Cenerated by Frances Watts **
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|v CITY OF ILQOMINGTONl

11/ 24/ 2015 14:15 CITY OF BLOOM NGTON, |L P 1
fwatts ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK RUN REPORT apwar r nt

DATE: 11/ 24/ 2015 CHECK RUN: 11242015 AMOUNT: $ 7,386.78

City of Bloom ngton Check Run
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|w CITY OF BLOOMINGTON | S S ShEEEet S et N T
TR ST maaaa—
11/ 24/ 2015 14: 15 C TY OF BLOOM NGTQON, |L P 2
fwatts | DETAIL INVO CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10032 BF Li brary Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 11242015 11/24/2015
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
57 AMEREN | LLINO S 00007 INV 11/ 24/ 2015 1269343211 10/15 129606
1 23103100 71320 Libr M& O FElectricty 7,386.78
I nvoi ce Net 7,386.78
CHECK TOTAL 7,386.78 -
1 INVO CES CHECK RUN TOTAL 7,386.78 7,386.78
CASH_ACCOUNT_BAL ANCE 473,125.61
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http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=jjPSVyMD%2BB6QyWGs8QeQKKamZdcBTQUZAXjljNgCLLkgyT1cDM6%2BOdg84KI4lkeI&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=jjPSVyMD%2BB6QyWGs8QeQKKamZdcBTQUZAXjljNgCLLkgyT1cDM6%2BOdg84KI4lkeI&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Zheu5tJF97HUXd8Lganj72ihreqVM71cA3dp%2BVNXLqto/N2ES8my8HqfjvxNMmgDcNbyENcukSrlM4iVnOHRuA==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=EaIAsHG5spg0UYK9PGC1RI0uZzxWpioF8RND27dLdv4haVGo/ick1d%2B01wmzhG5O&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=EaIAsHG5spg0UYK9PGC1RI0uZzxWpioF8RND27dLdv4haVGo/ick1d%2B01wmzhG5O&

|\\¢‘/ CITY OF uoommeronl

11/ 24/ 2015 14: 15 bCI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, |L P 3
fwatts | CHECK RUN SUMVARY apwar r nt
CHECK RUN: 11242015 11/24/2015
FUND ORG ACCOUNT AMOUNT AVLB BUDGET
2310 23103100 Library Maintenanc 2310-230-23100- 700- 71320- LIB Electricity 7,386.78 2,481, 156. 54
FUND TOTAL 7,386.78
CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10032 BALANCE 473, 125.61
CHECK_RUN_SUMVARY_TOTAL 7,386.78
GRAND_TOTAL 7,386.78

** END OF REPORT - Generated by Frances Watts **
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Desc. of Org-Object-Project
ADMIN City Council Expenses
ADMIN City Council Expenses
ADMIN City Council Expenses
ADMIN City Council Expenses
ADMIN City Council Expenses
ADMIN City Council Expenses
ADMIN Community Relations
ADMIN Community Relations
ADMIN Community Relations
ADMIN Community Relations
ADMIN Membership Dues
ADMIN Membership Dues
ADMIN Office Supplies
ADMIN Professional Develop
ADMIN Professional Develop
ADMIN Professional Develop
ADMIN Professional Develop
ADMIN Professional Develop
ADMIN Telecommunications
ADMIN Telecommunications
BCPA Advertising

BCPA Advertising

BCPA Conc/ Program Food
BCPA Conc/ Program Food
BCPA Conc/ Program Food
BCPA Conc/ Program Food
BCPA Conc/ Program Food
BCPA Other Supplies

BCPA Postage

BCPA Repr/Mtnc Building
BCPA Repr/Mtnc Building
BCPA Repr/Mtnc Building
BCPA Repr/Mtnc Building
BCPA Repr/Mtnc Building

Commerce Pcard November 3, 2015 - December 1, 2015

Merchant Name
Rosie's Pub
Hansen Center
Avanti's Italian Rest
Jewel

Monicals Pizza
Panera Bread
Amazon Mktplace
Marcos Pizza

Dr Mckays
Michaels Stores
ICSC

NAACP Membership
Amazon.com
Jimmy John's
Marcos Pizza
Jimmy John's
Jimmy John's

Bob Evans Rest
Vzwrlss Apocc Visb
Vzwrlss Apocc Visb
Google Ads
Facebook

HyVee

Takebitefoo
Destihl

Biaggi's

Walgreens

Target

Fedex
Hobby-Lobby

Kirby Risk Electrical
Sandberg Company
Rogers Supply Co
Republic Services

Amount
S 60.25
S 18.77
S 80.10
S 57.50
S 83.70
S 109.23
S 49.34
S 75.00
S 50.00
S 11.96
S 100.00
S 30.00
S 54.79
S 21.91
S 14.99
S 15.30
S 15.30
S 10.82
S 52.18
S 80.36
S 0.06
S 101.40
S 132.30
S 23.00
S 11.25
S 14.99
S 24.97
S 18.99
S 43.00
S 25.32
S 56.48
S 815.00
S 483.43
S 457.80

Notes

Working lunch for Mayor, T.Jani, C.Hussain, D.Hauman
Business lunch for Mayor & M.Galvin

Business meal/light dinner CC meeting

City Council retreat

Light meal City Council retreat

Light meal City Council retreat

EAC - United Way

Chili Cook Off Best Presentation Award

EAC Trivia Night Gift Certificate

Ugly Sweater Ornaments for Ugly Sweater Run & Ugly Sweater Contest

Membership Renewal for D.Hales - exp 1/31/17

Annual Membership - 2016

Office supplies

Working lunch for City Manager & Alderman Mwilambwe
Working lunch for City Manager

Working lunch for City Manager & Alderman Sage

Working lunch for Chief Mohr & L. Petrilli with City Manager
Business Breakfast for D. Hales with B.Wasson & M.Peterson
Verizon Wireless Charges

Verizon Wireless Charges

Advertising on YouTube for Jeff Tracta

Paid advertising for Rec and BCPA

Hospitality - Jeff Tracta And The Lion, Witch And Wardrobe
Catering For Jeff Tracta Show

Catering For Jeff Tracta Show

Catering For Jeff Tracta Show

Drinks For Concessions and Ibuprofen For Volunteer First Aid Kit

Shoe Rack To Store Mics
Postage for Jeff Tracta show
Christmas Decorations
Electrical Work at the Building
VFD HVHC Repair

HVAC Parts for BCPA

Monthly trash collection
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BCPA Repr/Mtnc Equip Other
BS Professional Develop

BS Professional Develop

BS Protective Wear

BS Protective Wear

CODE ENF Protective Wear
COMM CNTR Telecomm

DGC Repr/Mtnc Building
DGC Repr/Mtnc Building
DRUG Other Supplies

ECON DEV Prof Develop

ENG ADMIN Electrical Mnt/Rep
ENG ADMIN Membership Dues
ENG ADMIN Membership Dues
ENG ADMIN Prof Develop
ENG ADMIN Prof Develop
FAC MAINT Office Supplies
FIN Other Misc. Expens

FIN Professional Develop

FIN Professional Develop
FIRE Janitorial Supplies

FIRE Janitorial Supplies

FIRE Maint & Repair Supp
FIRE Maint & Repair Supp
FIRE Maint & Repair Supp
FIRE Maint & Repair Supp
FIRE Maint & Repair Supp
FIRE Maint & Repair Supp
FIRE Maint & Repair Supp
FIRE Maint & Repair Supp
FIRE Medical Supplies

FIRE Membership Dues

FIRE Office Supplies

FIRE Office Supplies

FIRE Other Supplies

FIRE Other Supplies

FIRE Other Supplies

Springfield Electric
NCS ITL Cde Council
NCS ITL Cde Council
Aramark Corp
Aramark Corp
Aramark Corp
Vzwrlss Apocc Visb
Connor Company
Lowes

Covert Track Group
United Air

Lawson Products

IL Prof License & Fee
IL Prof License & Fee
IL Prof License & Fee
IL Prof License & Fee
The Copy Shop
Government Finance
AAIM Solutions
Monicals Pizza

Wm Supercenter
Wal-Mart

Menards Nrl

Lowes

Menards Nrl
Menards Nrl
Menards Nrl

Sears Roebuck
Menards Nrl

Lowes

Henry Schein

Natl Assoc Of Emerg
Office Depot

Office Depot

New Pig Corp

PND Corporation
Lowes
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69.80
189.00
189.00
604.42
425.04
588.26
419.39
322.67

5.95
2,010.00
176.20
569.12

61.50

61.50

61.50

61.50
106.27
580.00
185.00

26.25

13.56
122.00

10.36

3.47
7.67

39.99

17.76

35.98

7.72
4.98

80.70

80.00

29.99

(29.99)
476.84
160.31
100.04

Fuse repairs at BCPA

Certification testing Aaron Kinder

Certification testing K. Gruber

Winter Coats For Inspectors-Building Safety

Winter Coats For Inspectors -Building Safety

Winter Coats Inspectors Code Enforcement

Verizon Wireless Charges

Control HSI System

Parts for Golf Course

Surveillance equipment

Business Travel - Once Voice - A. Grammer

Parts

2016 license renewal for Tony Meizelis

2016 license renewal for Jim Karch

Greg Kallevig PE license renewal

Ward Snarr PE license renewal

Shop Drawing Review Stamp

App. Fee for Cert. of Achievement for Excellence in Financial Reporting Program
Payroll Tax & Fringe Benefit Update Training for C.Wills

Pizza for Finance Dept. Budget Meeting on 11/20/15

Purchased station supplies Bar Soap

Supplies for the Stations, Kitchen towels, Paste wax, Rain-X, Protectant.
Purchased magnetic latches and caulk.

Purchased a spring for gate latch.

Purchased wall anchors and cord hanger.

Purchased light fixture and saw horses for training prop.
Purchased magnetic latches and caulk.

Humidifier filters for Station # 2.

Purchased spray paint for Station # 4.

Purchased Drano Max Gel Clog.

Purchased Medical Supplies for the Stations.

Annual membership dues for C. Matheny & M. Fry to the Nat'l Assoc. of Emergency |
Purchased a wall clock for Station # 3.

Returned clock for refund, defective.

Purchased 3 PIG Portable Spill Containment Pools Orange in color.
Purchased HazMat containment mats.

Supplies purchased for a display.
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FIRE Other Supplies

FIRE Other Supplies

FIRE Other Supplies

FIRE Other Supplies

FIRE Other Supplies

FIRE Postage

FIRE Postage

FIRE Professional Develop
FIRE Professional Develop
FIRE Professional Develop
FIRE Professional Develop
FIRE Professional Develop
FIRE Professional Develop
FIRE Professional Develop
FIRE Professional Develop
FIRE Professional Develop

FIRE Repr/Mtnc Equip Other T

FIRE Telecommunications
FIRE Telecommunications
FIRE Vehle & Equipment
FIRE Vehle & Equipment
FIRE Vehle & Equipment
FIRE Vehle & Equipment
FIRE Vehle & Equipment
FIRE Vehle & Equipment
FIRE Vehle & Equipment
FIRE Vehle & Equipment

FLEET Repr/Mtnc Licensed Veh

FLEET Vehle & Equipment
FLEET Vehle & Equipment
FLEET Vehle & Equipment
FLEET Vehle & Equipment
FLEET Vehle & Equipment
FLEET Vehle & Equipment
FLEET Vehle & Equipment
FLEET Vehle & Equipment
HGC Other Supplies

Wal-Mart

Wm Supercenter

Wm Supercenter

Wm Supercenter
20/20 Genesystems
UPS

UPS

Farm & Fleet BIm
Advocate Health Adv
Advocate Health Adv
Firestats.com
Menards Nrl
Staybridge Suites Glen
Suzidavistvl

Delta Air

NFPA Natl Fire Protect
Johnsons Shoe Repair
Vzwrlss Apocc Visb
Vzwrlss Apocc Visb
Calgasdirect

Lowes

Tactron

The Home Depot

The Home Depot
Menards Nrl

Lowes

Lowes

Robinson License Serv
Amazon Mktplace
Farm & Fleet BIm
Valley Screen Process Co.
All Products Automotive
Farm & Fleet BIm
Tractor-Supply-Co
Global Industrial
Tractor-Supply-Co
Davis Instruments Corp

22.70
6.76
4.00

16.85

443.00
28.64
123.90
21.99
10.00
(10.00)
42.00
12.99
107.51
25.00
460.20

44.50

26.75

52.18

1,044.84
133.99
19.97
61.24
151.82
119.25

63.29
4.98

17.95

276.15
68.14
11.88

107.10

233.75
19.80
15.98

134.47
19.94
72.00

Food supplies for Traffic Incident Management Course being held at Station # 2.
Food & tableware supplies for Deputy Chief L.Siron's retirement reception.

Food supplies for Deputy Chief Les Siron's retirement reception.

Food & tableware supplies for Deputy Chief L.Siron's retirement reception.
Purchased 10 BioCheck Powder Screening Test Kits.

Shipping fees to ship a RAD for repair & donated Scott monitors to WIU.

Shipping fee to ship HazMat equipment.

Rope for training prop.

Reg. fee for M. Fry to attend Mental Health First Aid at Advocate BroMenn Regional
Refunded of registration fee. The Mental Health First Aid class at Advocate BroMent
Registration fee - Eric Vaughn was registered for an Online Webinar.

Purchased light fixture and saw horses for training prop.

Lodging expense for Chief Mohr at 2015 Chief Fire Officer Course in Glenview, IL on :
Processing fee - For airfare ticket for S. Giusti - Safety Program Operations in Emmits
Airfare ticket for S. Giusti to attend Safety Program Operations in Emmitsburg, MD. {
Purchased NFPA PDF Standard or SCBA Training

Fee to repair EMS Bags

Verizon Wireless Charges

Verizon Wireless Charges

Purchased calibration gas

Purchased a 4ft Step Ladder

Purchased 7 sets of Pass Tags

Purchased marking crayon and bits for new tool kits

Purchased blades and bits for new tool kits

Purchased a razor knife and blades for Station # 1 and tool bags fro Engine 1
Purchased a tool bag for Truck 4

Purchased a hand file for Station # 2

License and title fees.

Parts for Fleet

Parts for Fleet

Parts for Fleet

Parts for Fleet

Parts for Fleet

Parts for Fleet

Parts for Fleet

Parts for Fleet

Supplies for Golf Course
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HGC Repr/Mtnc Building
HGC Repr/Mtnc Building

HR Advertising

HR Employee Relations

HR Employee Relations

HR Employee Relations

HR Employee Relations

HR Office Supplies

HR Other Purchased Services
HR Other Purchased Services
HR Other Purchased Services
HR Professional Develop

HR Professional Develop

HR Professional Develop

HR Professional Develop

ICE CNTR Food

ICE CNTR Membership Dues
ICE CNTR Membership Dues
ICE CNTR Membership Dues
ICE CNTR Other Supplies

ICE CNTR Other Supplies

ICE CNTR Other Supplies

ICE CNTR Printing & Binding
ICE CNTR Prof Develop

ICE CNTR Repr/Mtnc Building
ICE CNTR Repr/Mtnc Building
ICE CNTR Repr/Mtnc Building
ICE CNTR Repr/Mtnc Building
IS Membership Dues

IS Membership Dues

IS Office Supplies

IS Office Supplies

IS Office Supplies

IS Office Supplies

IS Office Supplies

IS Office Supplies

IS Office Supplies

Jhnstne Spply
Rogers Supply Co
Paypal Pyramid
Jimmy John's

Jimmy John's

Dunkin Q35

Dunkin Q35

Amazon Mktplace
Backtrack Inc
Backtrack Inc
Backtrack Inc

Natl Public Employer
Thomas Connolly & P
Bloomington Nor
Marcos Pizza
Wal-Mart

USA Hockey

USA Hockey

USA Hockey

Howies Hockey Inc
Howies Hockey Inc
Int Johnston's

Int Johnston's
Amateur Hockey Assoc
Menards Nrl

Farm & Fleet BIm
Farm & Fleet BIm
Fastenal Company
Webex.com

Ri Rhapsody Napster
Alphacard
www.Newegg.com
www.Newegg.com
Paypal Newegg.com
Batteries Plus
Batteries Plus
Amazon Mktplace
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95.37
341.17
32.73
99.48
55.97
26.47
24.44
30.57
137.00
104.00
23.00
205.00
2,650.00
25.00
154.32
25.86
53.00
265.00
53.00
1,097.49

(543.99)
1,995.00
1,237.00
58.00
29.81
57.90
13.95
12.51
168.00
14.95
108.15
46.70
15.98
59.96
79.80
99.90
5.34

Heating Repairs

Power Venter for Golf

Recruitment

United Way Campaign Refreshments
United Way Campaign Refreshments

Fire Department Training Re: Four Policies
Fire Department Training Re: Four Policies
Annual Planner

Pre Employment Screening

Pre Employment Screening

Pre Employment Screening

NPELRA Membership for Nicole Albertson
Coaching per David Hales' request.
CoTinna Harris guest at Bloomington Normal HR Council
HRC Joint meeting for Dr. King Luncheon
Supplies for PIC Concessions

USA Hockey Membership

USA Hockey Memberships for 5 people
USA Hockey Membership

Tape for Hockey Programs

Refund for tape for Hockey Programs
PeeWee and Bantam Jerseys for Hockey Leagues
Jerseys for Hockey Leagues

Background check for PIC

Parts for Parks

Parts for Parks

Parts for Parks

Parts for Parks

Monthly Webex charges
Rhapsody/Napster Monthly Billing
Magnetic Stripe Blank cards and Zebra P330i cleaning cartridge
Logitech Wireless keyboard and mouse
HDMI Cable

HDMI Cables (4)

UPS Replacement batteries

UPS Replacement batteries

Universal Cell phone battery charger (2)
132



IS Office Supplies

IS Office Supplies

IS Office Supplies

IS Other Prof & Tech Service
IS Postage

IS Repr/Mtnc Office & Comp
IS Repr/Mtnc Office & Comp
IS Repr/Mtnc Office & Comp
IS Telecommunications

IS Telecommunications

IS Telecommunications
LAKE MNT Maint & Repai
LAKE MNT Maint & Repai
LAKE MNT Other Supplies
LAKE MINT Other Supplies
LAKE MNT Telecomm

LAKE MNT Telecomm

LIB Adult Books

LIB Adult Books

LIB Adult Books

LIB Adult Books

LIB Adult Books

LIB Adult Books

LIB Adult Books

LIB Adult Books

LIB Adult Books

LIB Adult Books

LIB Adult Books

LIB Adult Books

LIB Adult Books

LIB Adult Books

LIB Adult Books

LIB Adult Books

LIB Adult Books

LIB Adult Books

LIB Adult Books

LIB Adult Books

Amazon Mktplace
Amazon Mktplace
www.Newegg.com

Service Express
FedEx
Bitgravity, Inc
Crashdatagr

The Ssl Store.com
Level 3 Communications

Voxerpro

Vzwrlss Apocc Visb

Menards Nrl
Menards Nrl
Menards Nrl

Farm & Fleet BIm
Gridley Telephone
Gridley Telephone

Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
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5.24 Universal Cell phone battery charger
37.49 Motorola Boom HX600 Bluetooth device
119.83 LG Tone Infinim Bluetooth Wireless Stereo Headset
400.00 Repair equipment - Integrity RX2620
11.05 Invoice 520660632 Dated 102915 Various Shipments
390.00 Council Meeting Video Streaming
899.00 Crash Data Recovery Software Maintenance
89.10 Comodo EV SSL Certificate Renewal
627.96 T1 Internet connection monthly charges
59.40 Push-to-talk app and service
2,981.05 Verizon Wireless Charges
126.96 Pine Boards, Vinyl Sheeting Weatherstrip
96.31 Pine Boards, Vinyl Sheeting Weatherstrip
119.96 Folding Tables
170.23 Microwave and supplies for new trees
211.15 Lake Blm monthly phone charges
113.25 Lake Blm monthly phone charges
1.53 Adult Books ($305.23); Shipping (51.53)
2.08 Adult Books ($415.09); Shipping ($2.08)
2.94 Adult Books ($588.51); Shipping ($2.94)
2.30 Adult Books ($460.02); Shipping ($2.30)
2.09 Adult Books ($418.16); Shipping ($2.09)
1.48 Adult Books ($296.20); Shipping ($1.48)
1.46 Adult Books ($292.83); Shipping (51.46)
4.31 Adult Books ($862.34); Shipping ($4.31)
0.05 Adult Books ($9.59); Shipping ($.05)
4.70 Adult Books ($940.30); Shipping ($4.70)
1.83 Adult Books ($365.17); Shipping (51.83)
2.21 Adult Books ($442.23); Shipping ($2.21)
0.80 Adult Books ($16.03); Shipping ($.80)
1.52 Adult Books ($304.10); Shipping ($1.52)
4.73 Adult Books ($945.99); Shipping ($4.73)
1.81 Adult Books ($362.10); Shipping ($1.81)
0.16 70690 Bks $420.00 S/H $2.00 Tot $422.00; Prz $25.20 S/H $.12 Tot $25.32; Ad Bks $:
1.18 Adult Books ($235.43); Shipping ($1.18)
1.88 Adult Books ($375.24); Shipping ($1.88)

0.12 Adult Books ($23.74); Shipping (5.12)
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LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books

Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor

Baker & Taylor - Books
Ingram Library Services
Baker-Taylor

Ingram Library Services
Amazon.com/Bill
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor

Ingram Library Services
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor

Baker & Taylor - Books
Ingram Library Services
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor

Ingram Library Services
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor

Ingram Library Services
Ingram Library Services
Ingram Library Services
Baker & Taylor - Books

1.30 Adult Books ($259.09); Shipping ($1.30)
0.05 Adult Books ($9.00); Shipping (S.05)
1.46 Adult Books ($291.46); Shipping ($1.46)
1.29 Adult Books ($257.60); Shipping ($1.29)
1.38 Adult Books ($275.33); Shipping ($1.38)
3.02 Adult Books ($604.15); Shipping ($3.02)
305.23 Adult Books ($305.23); Shipping ($1.53)
415.09 Adult Books ($415.09); Shipping ($2.08)
588.51 Adult Books ($588.51); Shipping ($2.94)
460.02 Adult Books ($460.02); Shipping ($2.30)
418.16 Adult Books ($418.16); Shipping ($2.09)
296.20 Adult Books ($296.20); Shipping ($1.48)
(9.58) Credit for returning Adult Books
19.20 Adult Books
292.83 Adult Books ($292.83); Shipping (51.46)
8.40 Adult Books
14.57 Adult Bks ($14.57); A/V (A) ($110.60)
862.34 Adult Books ($862.34); Shipping ($4.31)
9.59 Adult Books ($9.59); Shipping ($.05)
940.30 Adult Books ($940.30); Shipping ($4.70)
365.17 Adult Books ($365.17); Shipping ($1.83)
40.75 Adult Books
442.23 Adult Books ($442.23); Shipping ($2.21)
160.03 Adult Books ($16.03); Shipping ($.80)
(64.81) Credit for returning Adult Books
48.22 Adult Books
304.10 Adult Books ($304.10); Shipping ($1.52)
945.99 Adult Books ($945.99); Shipping ($4.73)
362.10 Adult Books ($362.10); Shipping ($1.81)
37.16 Adult Books
11.38 70690 Bks $420.00 S/H $2.00 Tot $422.00; Prz $25.20 S/H $.12 Tot $25.32; Ad Bks S
235.43 Adult Books ($235.43); Shipping ($1.18)
375.24 Adult Books ($375.24); Shipping ($1.88)
7.32 Adult Books
53.66 Adult Books
23.98 Adult Books

(121.92) Credit for Adult Books
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LIB Adult Books

LIB Adult Books

LIB Adult Books

LIB Adult Books

LIB Adult Books

LIB Adult Books

LIB Adult Books

LIB Adult Books

LIB Adult Books

LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials

Baker-Taylor
Amazon.com

Ingram Library Services

Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Gamestop

Amazon.com
Amazon.com
Amazon.com
Baker-Taylor

Amazon.com/Bill

Amazon.com
Baker-Taylor
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23.74
42.75
25.44
259.09
9.00
291.46
257.60
275.33
604.15
0.82
0.22
0.68
14.62
9.54
44.06
14.68
149.81
55.11
98.82
32.94
24.00
10.18
91.84
341.05
355.57
187.32
156.75
44.09
14.35
725.75
54.74
60.69
116.07
164.93
110.60
14.99
159.79

Adult Books ($23.74); Shipping (5.12)
Adult Books

Adult Books

Adult Books ($259.09); Shipping (51.30)
Adult Books ($9.00); Shipping ($.05)
Adult Books ($291.46); Shipping ($1.46)
Adult Books ($257.60); Shipping ($1.29)
Adult Books ($275.33); Shipping ($1.38)
Adult Books ($604.15); Shipping ($3.02)
A/V (A) ($164.93); Shipping ($.82)

A/V (A) ($43.99); Shipping ($.22)

A/V (A) ($136.85); Shipping ($.68)

A/V (Ch)

A/V (Ch)

A/V (Adult)

A/V (Adult)

A/V (Ch)

A/V (Ch)

A/V (Ch)

A/V (Ch)

A/V (A)

A/V (Adult)

A/V (Adult)

A/V (Adult)

A/V (Adult)

A/V (Adult)

A/V (Adult)

A/V (Adult)

A/V (Adult)

70690: A/V for Teen Zone ($59.98); 71470: A/V (A) ($725.75)
A/V (A)

A/V (A)

A/V (A)

A/V (A) ($164.93); Shipping ($.82)
Adult Bks ($14.57); A/V (A) ($110.60)
A/V (A)

A/V (Adult)
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LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials

Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Amazon.com
Amazon.com
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Amazon.com
Baker-Taylor
Amazon.com
Amazon.com/Bill
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker & Taylor - Books
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
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28.15
91.06
36.61
157.90
209.85
231.41
224.38
85.55
33.76
22.00
123.96
9.54
29.38
9.54
18.35
14.35
36.70
56.85
56.73
13.50
14.99
157.78
10.18
11.00
561.94
42.50
95.45
221.86

(36.74) Credit for A/V (Adult)
A/V (A) ($43.99); Shipping ($.22)

43.99
128.55
11.01
33.03
46.29
24.00
13.80
13.80

A/V (Adult)
A/V (Adult)
A/V (Adult)
A/V (A)
A/V (A)
A/V (Adult)
A/V (Adult)
A/V (Adult)
A/V (Adult)
A/V (Ch)
A/V (Ch)
A/V (Ch)
A/V (Ch)
A/V (Ch)
A/V (Adult)
A/V (Adult)
A/V (Adult)
A/V (Adult)
A/V (A)
A/V (Adult)
A/V (Ch)
A/V (Ch)
A/V (Adult)
A/V (Adult)
A/V (Adult)
A/V (Adult)
A/V (Adult)
A/V (Adult)

A/V (Ch)
A/V (Ch)
A/V (Ch)
A/V (Ch)
A/V (A)
A/V (Adult)
A/V (Adult)
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LIB Audio / Visual Materials Amazon.com/Bill S 23.99 A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Amazon.com S 160.67 A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker & Taylor - Books S (25.72) Credit for returning A/V (Ch)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor S 23.96 A/V (Adult)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor S 63.89 A/V (Adult)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor S 63.89 A/V (Adult)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor S 25.72 A/V (Ch)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor S 88.41 A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor S 33.04 A/V (Adult)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor S 22.04 A/V (Ch)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor S 24.00 A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor S 24.92 A/V (Ch)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor S 29.38 A/V (Ch)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor S 14.69 A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Amazon.com/Bill S 55.65 A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor S 29.38 A/V (Adult)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor S 236.62 A/V (Adult)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor S 44.09 A/V (Adult)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor S 668.44 A/V (Adult)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor S 128.30 A/V (Adult)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor S 229.50 A/V (Adult)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor S 27.60 A/V (Adult)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor S 19.83 A/V (Adult)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor S 136.85 A/V (A) ($136.85); Shipping ($.68)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor S 29.20 A/V (Adult)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor S 14.35 A/V (Adult)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor S 13.80 A/V (Adult)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor S 21.61 Children's Books ($4,320.67); Shipping (521.61)
LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor S 0.98 Children's Books ($195.03); Shipping ($.98)
LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor S 0.16 Children's Books ($32.35); Shipping (5.16)
LIB Childrens Books Lectorum Publications S 11.81 Children's Books ($83.20); Shipping (511.81)
LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor S 1.31 Children's Books ($262.30); Shipping ($1.31)
LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor S 0.10 Children's Books ($20.94); Shipping ($.10)
LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor S 0.48 Children's Books ($96.62); Shipping (5.48)
LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor S 1.83 Children's Books ($366.68); Shipping ($1.83)
LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor S 0.58 Children's Books ($116.50); Shipping ($.58)
LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor S 0.06 Children's Books ($11.37); Shipping (5.06)
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LIB Childrens Books
LIB Childrens Books
LIB Childrens Books
LIB Childrens Books
LIB Childrens Books
LIB Childrens Books
LIB Childrens Books
LIB Childrens Books
LIB Childrens Books
LIB Childrens Books
LIB Childrens Books
LIB Childrens Books
LIB Childrens Books
LIB Childrens Books
LIB Childrens Books
LIB Childrens Books
LIB Childrens Books
LIB Childrens Books
LIB Computer Supplies
LIB Computer Supplies
LIB Copier Supplies
LIB Copier Supplies
LIB Employee Relations
LIB Employee Relations
LIB Employee Relations
LIB Employee Relations
LIB Employee Relations
LIB Employee Relations
LIB Employee Relations
LIB Employee Relations
LIB Employee Relations
LIB Employee Relations
LIB Employee Relations
LIB Employee Relations
LIB Employee Relations
LIB Employee Relations
LIB Employee Relations

Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Lectorum Publications
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor

B&H Photo

B&H Photo

Office Depot

Office Depot
Things Remembered
Things Remembered
Party City

Party City

Oriental Trading Co
The Chocolatier
Kroger

Wm Supercenter
Wm Supercenter
Schnucks

Wm Supercenter
Jewel

Party City

Kroger

Jewel
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0.08
10.68
0.24
0.25
262.30
4,320.67
195.03
32.35
83.20
20.94
96.62
366.68
116.50
11.37
15.79
2,132.73
47.37
49.59
399.00
898.00

Children's Books ($15.79); Shipping ($.08)

Children's Books ($2,132.73); Shipping (510.68)

Children's Books ($47.37); Shipping ($.24)

Children's Books ($49.59); Shipping ($.25)

Children's Books ($262.30); Shipping ($1.31)

Children's Books ($4,320.67); Shipping (521.61)

Children's Books ($195.03); Shipping ($.98)

Children's Books ($32.35); Shipping ($.16)

Children's Books ($83.20); Shipping ($11.81)

Children's Books ($20.94); Shipping ($.10)

Children's Books ($96.62); Shipping ($.48)

Children's Books ($366.68); Shipping ($1.83)

Children's Books ($116.50); Shipping ($.58)

Children's Books ($11.37); Shipping ($.06)

Children's Books ($15.79); Shipping ($.08)

Children's Books ($2,132.73); Shipping (510.68)

Children's Books ($47.37); Shipping ($.24)

Children's Books ($49.59); Shipping ($.25)

Items for Comm Rm: Wireless microphones ($898.00); Blu-ray Player ($399.00)
Items for Comm Rm: Wireless microphones (5898.00); Blu-ray Player ($399.00)

(70.13) Credit for Returning Paper

28.98
40.00
200.00

71010:Calendar for S5($19.39);Batteries($27.98); 71015: Copy Paper($28.98);79990
Book clock for Carolyn Dail ($40.00); Engraving Services($41.00)
79120: Bk Clocks ($200.00); 70690: Engraving Srv ($83.00)

(7.81) Credit for tax on earlier charge

100.58
76.72
173.68
17.94
42.98
10.78
14.98
2.48
7.48
32.36
5.79
2.98

79120: Decorations for Staff App Day, 11/17/15 ($100.58); Shipping (5$7.99)
Decorations for Staff Appreciation Day, 11/19/15 ($76.72); Shipping (513.99)
Chocolate for Staff Appreciation Day, 11/17/15

79120: Stf App Day items-Drinks ($17.94); Plastic cups ($5.79)

Cake for Bouda Retirement Party, 12/4/15

79120: Storage bags-Staff Lounge(5$2.48);Salt-Staff Lounge & Mints for G. Bouda Reti
Snacks for G. Bouda Retirement Party, 12/4/15

79120: Storage bags-Staff Lounge(5$2.48);Salt-Staff Lounge & Mints for G. Bouda Reti
79120: Plates/napkins ($7.48); Plastic ware ($2.98)

79120: Plastic cups and utensils($29.96); Paper plates and napkins ($32.36) for G. Bo
79120: Stf App Day items-Drinks ($17.94); Plastic cups ($5.79)

79120: Plates/napkins ($7.48); Plastic ware ($2.98)
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LIB Employee Relations
LIB Employee Relations
LIB Employee Relations
LIB Employee Relations
LIB Employee Relations
LIB Employee Relations
LIB Janitorial Supplies
LIB Janitorial Supplies
LIB Library Supplies

LIB Library Supplies

LIB Library Supplies

LIB Library Supplies

LIB Library Supplies

LIB Library Supplies

LIB Library Supplies

LIB Library Supplies

LIB Maint & Repair Sup
LIB Maint & Repair Sup
LIB Membership Dues
LIB Membership Dues
LIB Membership Dues
LIB Membership Dues
LIB Membership Dues
LIB Membership Dues
LIB NEXT GEN Comp Supp
LIB Office Supplies

LIB Office Supplies

LIB Office Supplies

LIB Office Supplies

LIB Office Supplies

LIB Office Supplies

LIB Other Misc. Expens
LIB Other Misc. Expens
LIB Other Misc. Expens

LIB Other Purchased Services
LIB Other Purchased Services
LIB Other Purchased Services

Koldaire Equipment
Party City

Party City

Oriental Trading Co
Things Remembered
Wal-Mart

Wal-Mart

Wal-Mart

Lowes

Lowes

Hobby-Lobby

Michaels Stores

Office Depot
Hobby-Lobby

Amazon Mktplace
Toys R Us

Kirby Risk Electrical
Kirby Risk Electrical
American Library Assoc
Amer Lib Assoc-IMIS
American Library Assoc
Illinois Library Assoc
American Library Assoc
American Library Assoc
Amazon Mktplace
Office Depot

Office Depot

Dollar Tree

Office Depot

Wal-Mart

Office Depot

Meijer

Five Star Water Company
Office Depot

Target

Dollar Tree
Namasteplaza BIm
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8.70
29.96
7.99
13.99
41.00
3.34
19.76
29.91
180.74

Styrofoam containers for Staff Lounge

79120: Plastic cups and utensils($29.96); Paper plates and napkins ($32.36) for G. Bo
79120: Decorations for Staff App Day, 11/17/15 ($100.58); Shipping ($7.99)
Decorations for Staff Appreciation Day, 11/19/15 ($76.72); Shipping (513.99)

Book clock for Carolyn Dail ($40.00); Engraving Services($41.00)

Card for G. Bouda retirement party 12/4/15

71024: Swiffer refills ($29.91) Air fresheners ($19.76) Tot $49.67; 71010: Batteries fc
71024: Swiffer refills (529.91) Air fresheners ($19.76) Tot $49.67; 71010: Batteries fc
Plastic tubs for deposit collections/bookmobile

(13.00) Credit for tax on earlier charge

5.45
39.27
77.94
12.99
15.92
35.98

818.40
297.60
209.00
72.00
137.00
75.00
68.00
72.00
162.50

Craft supplies

70690: Craft sups for India Day 11/14 ($45.72) & Cupcake Pgm 11/28 ($6.00); 71020
Craft supplies

Craft supplies

Craft supplies for Children's

Musical instruments/balls for Story Times
Light bulbs

Light bulbs

Annual memberships dues, Torrens
Annual PLA dues, Massie

Annual ALA dues, Massie

Annual Dues, Kelahan

Annual ALA dues, Lefler

Annual PLA dues, Lefler
Cardboard/Virtual Reality Supplies

(13.87) Credit for Returning Flashlight

19.39
13.00
27.98
10.97

9.99
67.92
48.10

4.49
19.99

6.00
59.50

71010:Calendar for SS($19.39);Batteries($27.98); 71015: Copy Paper($28.98);79990
Calendars (1 for HR, 2 for TS, 3 for AS, 7 for CS)

71010:Calendar for SS($19.39);Batteries($27.98); 71015: Copy Paper($28.98);79990
71024: Swiffer refills ($29.91) Air fresheners ($19.76) Tot $49.67; 71010: Batteries fc
Envelopes

K cups for Hot Beverage Service

Hot Beverage Service Supplies

71010:Calendar for S5($19.39);Batteries($27.98); 71015: Copy Paper($28.98);79990
Craft supplies for Super Hero Program, 11/21/15

Craft supplies for Super Hero Program, 11/21/15

Craft supplies for India Celebration Day, 11/14/15
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LIB Other Purchased Services
LIB Other Purchased Services
LIB Other Purchased Services
LIB Other Purchased Services
LIB Other Purchased Services
LIB Other Purchased Services
LIB Other Purchased Services
LIB Other Purchased Services
LIB Other Purchased Services
LIB Other Purchased Services
LIB Other Purchased Services
LIB Other Purchased Services
LIB Other Purchased Services
LIB Other Purchased Services
LIB Other Purchased Services
LIB Other Purchased Services
LIB Other Purchased Services
LIB Other Purchased Services
LIB Other Purchased Services
LIB Periodicals

LIB Periodicals

LIB Periodicals

LIB Professional Develop

LIB Professional Develop

LIB Professional Develop

LIB Repr/Mtnc Office & Comp
LIB Repr/Mtnc Office & Comp
LIB Telecommunications

LIB Telecommunications

LIB Telecommunications

LIB Travel

LIB Travel

LIB Travel

LIB Travel

LIB Travel

LIB Uniforms

LIB Uniforms

Paypal Rszilagy
Walmart.com
Michaels Stores

Wm Supercenter

Roy Houff Co Nrl
Dollar Tree

Target

Hobby-Lobby
Hobby-Lobby
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor

Concord Custom Clean
Things Remembered
Things Remembered
Dallascompan
Baker-Taylor
Gamestop
Steampowered.com
Baker-Taylor

Har Harvard Busns Rev
W P National Enquirer
ESPN The Magazine

IL Chamber Commerce
American Library Assn
American Library Assn
TCE Hrdirect/Gneil
Evanced Solutions LLC
Sprint Wireless
Vzwrlss Ivr Vb

WSC Windstream Pmt
Biaggi's

Delta Air

Delta Air

Delta Air

American Air

Lands End Bus Outfitters
Lands End Bus Outfitters
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19.28
15.96
51.72
20.88
259.41
14.00
10.98
23.34
19.56
2.00
0.12
70.17
122.00
83.00
26.99
420.00
59.98
100.00
25.20
89.00
109.20
26.00
249.00
305.00
255.00
297.50
1,350.00
405.98
122.84
140.86
43.55
338.20
282.00
415.20
555.20
120.80

Craft supplies for DIY Ready Player One (part of Community Read Program), 2/22/15
Craft supplies for Super Hero Academy, 11/21/15

70690: Craft sups for India Day 11/14 ($45.72) & Cupcake Pgm 11/28 ($6.00); 71020
Craft supplies for Super Hero Academy, 11/21/15

Craft supplies for the Centerpiece Wksp, 11/16/15

Craft supplies for DIY Ornament Wksp, 11/19/15

Craft Supplies for DIY Needle Felt, 12/14/15

Craft Supplies for DIY Ornament Wksp, 11/19/15

Craft Supplies for DIY Needle Felt, 12/14/15

70690 Bks $420.00 S/H $2.00 Tot $422.00; Prz $25.20 S/H $.12 Tot $25.32; Ad Bks §:
70690 Bks $420.00 S/H $2.00 Tot $422.00; Prz $25.20 S/H $.12 Tot $25.32; Ad Bks $:
Dry clean service for shirts/jackets

Engraving services for clocks for Staff Appreciation Day, 11/17/15

79120: Bk Clocks ($200.00); 70690: Engraving Srv ($83.00)

Costumes/props for Super Hero Academy, 11/21/15

70690 Bks $420.00 S/H $2.00 Tot $422.00; Prz $25.20 S/H $.12 Tot $25.32; Ad Bks §:
70690: A/V for Teen Zone ($59.98); 71470: A/V (A) ($725.75)

Games for Teen Zone

70690 Bks $420.00 S/H $2.00 Tot $422.00; Prz $25.20 S/H $.12 Tot $25.32; Ad Bks $:
Renew, Harvard Business Review, 12 issues

Renewal for 1 year

Renewal, 26 issues

Registration fee for HR Bootcamp, 11/19/15, Tucker

PLA Conf Registration fee, 4/6-9/15, in Denver, Massie

Registration fee for PLA Conf, 4/5-9/15, Lefler

Annual time clock software mtnc

Annual renewal for Room Reservation Mtnc software, 12/1/15-11/30/16
Bookmobile Cell, 10/15/15

Cust/IT/Sec Cell, 9/24-10/23/15

Service, 10/13-31/15

Business Lunch with Carol Koos, 11/13/15

PLA Conf, 4/6-9/15, airfare, Massie

Additional airfare for PLA Conf, for Massie

PLA Conference airfare, 4/4-9/15, Golaszewski

PLA Conf airfare, 4/8-9/15, Lefler

62190: Security shirts for Horn (5120.80); Shipping ($9.95)

(120.80) Credit for returning Security shirts
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LIB Uniforms

LIB Uniforms

LIB Uniforms

PARKING Maint & Repair
PARKING Other Purch Serv
PARKING Rpr/Mtn Equip Oth
PK MAINT Janitorial Supplies
PK MAINT Janitorial Supplies
PK MAINT Janitorial Supplies
PK MAINT Janitorial Supplies
PK MAINT Janitorial Supplies
PK MAINT Maint & Repai

PK MAINT Membership Dues
PK MAINT Other Supplies

PK MAINT Other Supplies

PK MAINT Other Supplies

PK MAINT Other Supplies

PK MAINT Other Supplies

PK MAINT Other Supplies

PK MAINT Other Supplies

PK MAINT Other Supplies

PK MAINT Other Supplies

PK MAINT Other Supplies

PK MAINT Other Supplies

PK MAINT Other Supplies

PK MAINT Othr Repr & Maint
PK MAINT Othr Repr & Maint
PK MAINT Othr Repr & Maint
PK MAINT Othr Repr & Maint
PK MAINT Othr Repr & Maint
PK MAINT Othr Repr & Maint
PK MAINT Othr Repr & Maint
PK MAINT Othr Repr & Maint
PK MAINT Othr Repr & Maint
PK MAINT Othr Repr & Maint
PK MAINT Othr Repr & Maint
PK MAINT Othr Repr & Maint

Lands End Bus Outfitters
Lands End Bus Outfitters
Lands End Bus Outfitters
Lowes

Fastsigns

Lowes

Lowes

Kaeb Sanitary Supply
Chemco Industries

Kaeb Sanitary Supply
Kaeb Sanitary Supply
Lowes

Illinois Plumbing Heating
Growing Grounds

Lowes

Lowes

Farm & Fleet BIm

Blm Winnelson

Lowes

Lowes

Fastenal Company
Lowes

Fastenal Company

Kirby Risk Electrical
Papa John's

Springfield Electric
Lowes

Springfield Electric
Menards Nrl

Menards Nrl

Kirby Risk Electrical
Lowes

Lowes

Kirby Risk Electrical
Kirby Risk Electrical
Lowes

Lowes
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158.80
9.95
9.95

28.31
55.62
21.42
20.98
128.94
201.95
58.25

(39.96)
13.94
50.00
799.94
20.95
25.64
17.04
25.23
51.68
59.93
43.48
29.98
6.74
63.70
166.00
122.03
23.96
(88.05)

59.94
988.60
178.80
12.22
46.68
14.60
110.26
23.19
24.82

62190: Uniform shirts, Jackson ($158.80); Shipping ($9.95)
62190: Security shirts for Horn ($120.80); Shipping (5$9.95)
62190: Uniform shirts, Jackson ($158.80); Shipping ($9.95)
Tool Organizer & Plastic

Sample Parking Symbol Signs
Chain & hardware for sign repair
Hose for Parks repairs

Cleaning Supplies

Ice Melt for the Park

Cleaning Supplies

Cleaning Supplies Returned
Supplies for Parks

Plumbing cont. Ed License
Street Trees

Pipe and Tape for repairs

Staple Gun and Staples for Parks
Wood for Parks

Screw Drivers for the Parks dept.
Aluminum for repairs in Parks
Tools and Supplies for parks

Drill Bits and Supplies
Maintenance Project in Park
Parts for Parks

Parts from Parks

Employee Recognition

Electric Supplies for Parks

Light Bulbs

Returned Items

Christmas Lights for the Parks
Christmas Lights for Miller Park
Quad Kit

Tools and Supplies for Parks
Light Bulbs

Electrical Work for Parks
Electrical Work for Parks
Supplies for Parks

Paint for Parks
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PK MAINT Othr Repr & Maint
PK MAINT Othr Repr & Maint
PK MAINT Othr Repr & Maint
PK MAINT Othr Repr & Maint
PK MAINT Othr Repr & Maint
PK MAINT Othr Repr & Maint
PK MAINT Othr Repr & Maint
PK MAINT Othr Repr & Maint
PK MAINT Othr Repr & Maint
PK MAINT Othr Repr & Maint
PK MAINT Othr Repr & Maint
PK MAINT Othr Repr & Maint
PK MAINT Othr Repr & Maint
PK MAINT Othr Repr & Maint
PK MAINT Othr Repr & Maint
PK MAINT Othr Repr & Maint
PK MAINT Othr Repr & Maint
PK MAINT Othr Repr & Maint
PK MAINT Othr Repr & Maint
PK MAINT Othr Repr & Maint
PK MAINT Othr Repr & Maint
PK MAINT Othr Repr & Maint
PK MAINT Repr/Mtnc Building
PK MAINT Repr/Mtnc Building
PK MAINT Repr/Mtnc Building
PK MAINT Repr/Mtnc Building
PK MAINT Repr/Mtnc Building
PK MAINT Repr/Mtnc Building
PK MAINT Repr/Mtnc Building
PK MAINT Repr/Mtnc Building
PK MAINT Repr/Mtnc Building
PK MAINT Repr/Mtnc Building
PK MAINT Repr/Mtnc Building
PK MAINT Repr/Mtnc Building
PK MAINT Repr/Mtnc Building
PK MAINT Repr/Mtnc Building
PK MAINT Repr/Mtnc Infrastr

Lowes

Lowes

Lowes

Menards Nrl

FS Custom Turf
Hobby-Lobby
Hobby-Lobby
Hobby-Lobby

Lowes

Wherry Machine & Weld
Prairie Materials

Lowes

Darnall Concrete Product
Lowes

Menards Nrl

Lowes

Lowes

Lowes

Hobby-Lobby

Kirby Risk Electrical
Farm & Fleet BIm
Fastenal Company
Kirby Risk Electrical
Holt Supply Company
Jhnstne Spply

Jhnstne Spply

Menards Nrl

Menards Nrl

Farm & Fleet BIm

Bill's Key And Lock Shop
Bill's Key And Lock Shop
Farm & Fleet BIm
Koffler Sales Co.
Crescent Electric
Menards Nrl

Fastenal Company
Menards Nrl

79.48
200.54
40.92
58.46
92.50
323.14

Supplies for Signs in the Parks

Cedar for Parks

Saw and Wood for Projects for the Parks
Rail and Supplies

Supplies for the Parks

Christmas Supplies

(323.14) Christmas Lights Returned

299.90
23.60
44.40
51.06
12.27
73.00

116.91
32.55
16.38
19.90
61.18

7.98
83.04
8.44
46.29
12.28
89.37

115.61
60.66
29.81
15.92
57.90
16.54
83.16
13.95

204.01
72.66
59.98
12.51

2,029.06

Christmas Lights for the Parks
Coupling and Supplies

Weld 3 plates on to Playground
Maintenance Project in Park/Concrete
Elmers Carpenters Wood Glue

Seal for Parks

Pipe and Coupling

Rags and Glass

Tools and Supplies for Parks
Christmas Lights for the Park

Parts for Tipton Park

Christmas Supplies for Parks

Cable ties and Supplies for Parks
Cable Ties for Parks

Anchor for Concrete and Hammer Bit
Toggle Switch

Blower Wheel for Parks

Motor and parts for Parks

Furnace Filter

Parts for Parks

Caulk for Parks

Parts for Parks

Copy of Keys

Padlocks

Parts for Parks

Metal Nosing for Park

Electrical Supplies for Maintenance Work
Utility Mat for Parks

Parts for Parks

Roof supplies for Miller Park concession
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PK MAINT Repr/Mtnc Infrastr
PK MAINT Repr/Mtnc Infrastr
PK MAINT Rpr/Mtn NonFlt Eq
PK MAINT Uniform Supp/Mnt
PK MAINT Uniform Supp/Mnt
POLICE Advertising

POLICE Animal Food

POLICE Fuel Non-City Pump
POLICE Fuel Non-City Pump
POLICE Fuel Non-City Pump
POLICE Investigation Expense
POLICE Investigation Expense
POLICE Membership Dues
POLICE Membership Dues
POLICE Other Prof & Tech Ser
POLICE Other Supplies
POLICE Other Supplies
POLICE Other Supplies
POLICE Other Supplies
POLICE Other Supplies
POLICE Other Supplies
POLICE Other Supplies
POLICE Other Supplies
POLICE Other Supplies
POLICE Other Supplies
POLICE Other Supplies
POLICE Other Supplies
POLICE Other Supplies
POLICE Other Supplies
POLICE Other Supplies
POLICE Other Supplies
POLICE Postage

POLICE Postage

POLICE Prof Develop

POLICE Prof Develop

POLICE Prof Develop

POLICE Prof Develop

Menards Nrl
Menards Nrl

Fastenal Company
Choctaw-Kaul Distrib
Choctaw-Kaul Distrib
Wal-Mart

Farm & Fleet BIm
Fulmer's Amoco
Road Ranger

Hy Vee Gas

Holiday Inn Lafayette WI
Holiday Inn Lafayette WI
NPCA

NPCA

Animal Emergency Clinic
Wal-Mart

Farm & Fleet BIm
Interstate All Battery
Delta Gloves-Internet
Amazon Mktplace
Amazon Mktplace
Amazon Mktplace
Amazon Mktplace
Amazon Mktplace
Menards Nrl
Wal-Mart

Ace Canopy/Tarps P
Peavey Corp.

Taser International
Taser International

In Laser Labs Inc

UPS

UPS

IL As. Of Chiefs Police
IACA

IACA

NU CPS Registration

337.28
319.92
69.66
27.60
10.56
267.00
31.99
38.05
45.05
40.50
104.16
104.16
60.00
60.00
125.70
12.88
75.37
3.98
376.35
64.00
32.00
288.00
80.00
176.00
35.23
14.10
377.47
58.80
3,169.00
673.58
436.00
9.10
14.36
99.00
25.00
25.00
1,100.00

Parts for the Miller Park Gazebo

Parts for Miller Park

Dewalt Drill for parks

Gloves for Parks

Gloves for Parks

Candy for handouts at mall on Halloween
Food for canine

Fuel for Marshal's vehicle

Fuel for Marshal's vehicle

Fuel for Marshal's truck

Investigative expense for case
Investigative expense for case
Recertification

Recertification

Emergency vet services for canine
Headlight for squad when shop was closed

Supplies for canine for winter: heated bowl, bedding

Battery

Gloves for officers

Gloves for officers

Gloves for officers

Gloves for officers

Gloves for officers

Gloves for supply for officers

Tie downs

Filter and baby wipes for fingerprint machine
Canopies for reconstructionist and lab detectives
Swab boxes for lab

Cartridges for Tasers

Taser cartridges

Tint meters for traffic unit

Mailing of Tasers for repair

Mailing of package

Training for Sgt Donath on body worn cameras
Membership for McQueen

Membership for Fever

Registration for class
143



POLICE Prof Develop
POLICE Prof Develop
POLICE Telecomm
POLICE Uniforms

Police Youth Inter Pgm Food
Police Youth Inter Pgm Food
PVGC Other Supplies
PVGC Other Supplies
PVGC Repr/Mtnc Building
PVGC Repr/Mtnc Building
PW ADMIN Prof Develop
PW ADMIN Prof Develop
PW ADMIN Prof Develop
PW ADMIN Telecomm
REC Advertising

REC Food

REC Food

REC Food

REC Food

REC Food

REC Food

REC Food

REC Food

REC Membership Dues
REC Membership Dues
REC Membership Dues
REC Other Purchased Serv
REC Other Supplies

REC Other Supplies

REC Other Supplies

REC Other Supplies

REC Other Supplies

REC Other Supplies

REC Other Supplies

REC Other Supplies

REC Other Supplies

REC Rentals

Paypal lllinoisass

(888) 963-7768
Vzwrlss Apocc Visb

PCL Communication
Subway

Little Caesars

Office Depot

Lowes

The Habegger Corp
Jhnstne Spply
American Air

American Air

Mclean County Chamber
Vzwrlss Apocc Visb
Facebook

Wal-Mart

Wal-Mart

Wal-Mart

Wm Supercenter

Wm Supercenter
Wal-Mart

Wm Supercenter
Wal-Mart

Illinois Park Recreation
Illinois Park Recreation
Illinois Park Recreation
Amish Adventures
Cheapdjgear.us
Officemax/Officedepot
Dinn Bros Incinternet
Michaels Stores

The Home Depot
Hobby-Lobby

USPS

Oncourt Offcourt, Ltd
Barnes & Noble
Weavers Rent All
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99.00
42.00
2,861.40
629.63
21.73
75.00
16.99
19.70
184.23
106.13
25.00
25.00
35.00
207.43
100.00
89.28
21.06
118.76
40.50
55.63
73.99
29.31
75.40
234.00
234.00
234.00
748.03
112.76
56.86
39.30
40.22
39.98
3291
29.40
51.50
22.93
33.00

Sgt Donath registration for class

Parking while at training

Verizon Wireless Charges

Ear buds for radios

Food for program youth

Food for kids in intervention program

Envelopes for Golf

Black Cable Ties

Parts for Furnace at PVG

HVAC Repairs for Prairie Vista Golf

Conference in Texas

Conference in Texas

McLean County Chamber of Commerce - 2015 Economic Vision Luncheon
Verizon Wireless Charges

Paid advertising for Rec and BCPA

Supplies for a Cooking Program

Supplies for a Cooking Program

Supplies for Senior Program

Supplies for Senior Program

Supplies for Programs

Supplies for Senior Program

Food for Waffle Program

Supplies for Senior Program

Membership in Illinois Park & Recreation Association
Illinois Park and Recreation Association membership
Membership in Illinois Park & Recreation Association
Senior Trip to Amish

Gallon Snow/Foam Fluid

Supplies for Programs

Metals for Ugly Sweater Run

Ugly Sweater Ornaments for Ugly Christmas Sweater Run & Ugly Sweater Contest

Christmas Supplies for Programs
Supplies for Ugly Christmas Sweater Run
Stamps for Letters from Santa Program
Supplies for Sport Programs

Books for Programs

Mic for Turkey Trot
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REC Rentals

Repr/Mtnc Non-Fleet Equip
Repr/Mtnc Non-Fleet Equip
SEWER Life Station Supp
SEWER Other Supplies
SEWER Other Supplies

SF Youth Intv Office Supplies
SF Youth Intv Office Supplies
SNOW & ICE Other Rpr/Mnt
SOAR Conc/ Program Food
SOAR Conc/ Program Food
SOAR Conc/ Program Food
SOAR Conc/ Program Food
SOAR Conc/ Program Food
SOAR Conc/ Program Food
SOAR Conc/ Program Food
SOAR Other Purchased Serv
SOAR Other Purchased Serv
SOAR Other Supplies

SOAR Other Supplies

SOAR Other Supplies

SOAR Other Supplies

SOAR Other Supplies

SOAR Other Supplies

SOAR Other Supplies

SOAR Other Supplies

SOAR Other Supplies

SOAR Other Supplies

SOAR Other Supplies

SOAR Other Supplies

SOAR Other Supplies

SOAR Other Supplies

SOAR Other Supplies

SOAR Other Supplies

SOAR Other Supplies

SOAR Special Prog Expenses
STORM WATER Other Supp

Schertzs Musicenter
R And R Products Inc
Lowes

Tpi Corporation

Wm Supercenter
Envirosafety Products
Dick's Sporting Goods
Reads Sporting Goods
Menards Nrl

Dairy Queen
Culver's Of Bloomi
Bob Evans Rest
Kroger

HyVee

Kroger

Wm Supercenter
Little Caesars

Blm Galaxy 14
Wal-Mart

Dollar Tree

Blick Art

Lowes

Wm Supercenter
Dollar Tree
Hobby-Lobby
Michaels Stores
Amazon Mktplace
Hancock Fabrics
Amazon.com

Wm Supercenter
Amazon Mktplace
Lowes

Wal-Mart

Dollar Tree
Hobby-Lobby
Wal-Mart

Wm Supercenter
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45.00
114.32
138.91

28.00

16.00
184.25

64.64

43.09

5,544.00

90.55

24.22
200.00

31.06

18.92

40.63

26.76

35.00

27.75

14.91

7.00
133.63
5.13

53.68

29.00

43.58

7.47

23.98

33.27

26.77

16.92

11.08

46.95

34.10

13.00

10.95

17.88

16.00

Mic for Turkey Trot Event

Supplies for Maintenance Repairs

Shop-Vac and filter for the Den Golf Course
Relay for fan heater

Sewer camera case

Tyvek

Basketball for youth

Basketball for youth

Mailboxes

Lunch for Day Trip Program for SOAR

Teen Night Out Program for SOAR
Thanksgiving Program for SOAR

Food for Cooking Program for SOAR

SOAR Cooking Program Supplies

Cooking Supplies for Cooking program for SOAR
Snacks for the Holiday Performers Show for SOAR
Food for SOAR Program

Teen Club Movie Tickets for SOAR

Supplies for Holiday Performers Props for SOAR
Supplies for Holiday Performers Props for SOAR
Art Supplies for SOAR Programs

Supplies for the Holiday Performers SOAR
Supplies for the Holiday Performers SOAR
Supplies for the Holiday Performers SOAR

Craft Supplies for SOAR Programs

Supplies for the Holiday Performers SOAR
Supplies for SOAR Holiday Show

Supplies for SOAR Holiday Show

Supplies for SOAR Holiday Show

Supplies for Saturday Crafts for SOAR

Supplies for SOAR Holiday Show

Supplies for SOAR Holiday Show

Supplies for the Holiday Performers SOAR
Supplies for SOAR Holiday Show

Supplies for Holiday Performers

Supplies for SOAR Programs

Sewer camera case
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STREET MNT Other Supplies
STREET MNT Other Supplies
STREET MNT Other Supplies
STREET MNT Other Supplies
STREET MNT Repr/Mtnc Lic
Uniform Supplies & Maint
WATER ADMIN Office Supplies
WATER ADMIN Other Prof/Tech
WATER ADMIN Othr Purch Serv
WATER ADMIN Othr Purch Serv
WATER ADMIN Postage
WATER ADMIN Postage
WATER ADMIN Postage
WATER ADMIN Prof Devel
WATER ADMIN Telecomm
WATER METER Maint & Re
WATER PURE Maint & Rep
WATER PURE Othr Purch Serv
WATER PURE Other Supplies
WATER PURE Other Supplies
WATER PURE Other Supplies
WATER PURE Other Supplies
WATER PURE Other Supplies
WATER PURE Other Supplies
WATER PURE Other Supplies
WATER PURE Other Supplies
WATER PURE Other Supplies
WATER PURE Postage

WATER TRANS Other Supplies
WATER TRANS Other Supplies
WATER TRANS Other Supplies
WATER TRANS Other Supplies
WATER TRANS Other Supplies
WATER TRANS Other Supplies
Z0O0 Advertising

Z0O Advertising

Z0O0 Advertising

Paypal Bkloskowski
Menards Nrl

The Copy Shop
Mathis Kelley Constr
Menards Nrl

Usa Blue Book

Tab Products

Times Past Inn
Mickey's Linen & Towel
Wm Supercenter
The UPS Store

The UPS Store

The UPS Store

IL Prof License & Fee
Vzwrlss Apocc Visb
Blm Winnelson

Farm & Fleet BIm
Pizza Hut

Kroger

Menards Nrl

Nor Northern Tool
Lowes

Menards Nrl
Midwest Microscope
Menards Nrl
Menards Nrl
www.Newegg.com
Spee-Dee Delivery
Continental Research
Continental Research
Farm & Fleet BIm
Usa Blue Book
Tractor-Supply-Co
Farm & Fleet BIm
Walgreens

Meijer

Wal-Mart
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97.90
37.93
39.00

131.63
74.91
624.13
59.23
660.00
879.80
95.91
96.82
22.96

(24.74)
61.50
38.03
403.35
76.99
83.90
7.58
219.96
497.12
20.34
11.75
380.00
172.62
188.92
76.47
5.00
447.13
(447.13)

448.82
71.58
249.99
253.23
36.49
24.66
58.92

Brooms

Misc. tools

Color laminate

Tools

Anti-freeze

Rain jacket, boots, overalls

Tab stickers for EPA files

Meeting lunch

Rugs for office

Supplies for Meeting

Locator Return

Locator Return

Locator Return - Charged Tax

Renew PE license

Verizon Wireless Charges

IWU meter parts

Utility Pump

Pizza for Chlorine Training Class

Bleach and Vinegar

Digital Baseboard Heaters

Work Shop Heater, Sidewind Jack, Gate Wheel
Wood Filler, Painting Supplies, Tack Cloth
Cherrywood Gel Stain

Preventive Maintenance of Microscope
Straight Finish Nailer and Finish Nails
Acrylic Glass Sheeting and Grease Guns
(3)Microsoft Wireless mice

Postage for PDC Water Samples

All clear, inhib rest coat SAT-qt

Credit

Totes, Windshield Washer fluid, Aerosol Motor Treatment

Rain Jackets

Silver alum FS Single

Mechanics Tool Set, Ratchet, Totes
Supplies for Miller Park Zoo Programs
Supplies for Miller Park Zoo Programs

Supplies for Miller Park Zoo Programs
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Z0O Advertising
Z0O0 Advertising
Z0O Advertising
Z0O0 Advertising
Z0O Advertising
Z0O Advertising
Z0O Advertising
Z0O Advertising
Z0O Advertising
Z0O Advertising
Z0O Advertising
Z0O Advertising
Z0O0 Advertising
Z0O Advertising
Z0O0 Advertising
Z0O Advertising
Z0O0 Advertising
Z0O Animal Food
Z0O Animal Food
Z0OO Animal Food
Z0O Animal Food
Z0OO Animal Food
Z0O Animal Food
Z0OO Animal Food
Z0O Animal Food
Z0OO Animal Food
Z0O Animal Food
Z0OO Animal Food
Z0O Animal Food
Z0OO Animal Food
Z0O Animal Food
Z0O0 Gift Shop Purchases
Z0O0 Gift Shop Purchases
Z0O0 Office Supplies

Z0O0 Other Repair & Maint
Z0O Other Repair & Maint
Z0OO0 Other Repair & Maint

Michaels Stores

Fun Express

Amazon Mktplace
Amazon Mktplace
Dollar Tree
Hobby-Lobby

Amazon Mktplace
Joann Fabric

Meijer

Amazon.com

Amazon Mktplace
Amazon Mktplace
Amazon Mktplace
Wm Supercenter
Wal-Mart

Wm Supercenter
Wal-Mart
Amazon.com

The Bug Company
Kroger

AB Hatchery & Garden
The Bug Company
Kroger

AB Hatchery & Garden
The Bug Company
Kroger

AB Hatchery & Garden
Farm & Fleet BIm

The Bug Company

AB Hatchery & Garden
Kroger

29 Tonight Company
Lasergifts
Wwwijoshsfrogscom
Springfield Electric
The Home Depot
Great Plains Blind Factor
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10.13
37.45
30.77
72.98
55.00
26.89
32.49
53.86
19.95
42.87
119.98
59.99
89.64
132.60
1.96
243.04
55.86
157.68
101.90
90.01
322.00
74.85
143.01
174.00
101.90
122.53
267.00
27.98
82.35
309.00
98.10
532.66
537.42
64.52
19.92
4.97
45.00

Supplies for Miller Park Zoo Programs

Items for the Gift Shop at Miller Park Zoo

Supplies for Zoo Programs

Supplies for Zoo Programs

Supplies for Zoo Programs

Supplies for Zoo Programs

Supplies for Zoo Programs

Supplies for Zoo Program

Supplies for Zoo Program

Supplies for Wild Lights Christmas event at the Zoo
Supplies for Wild Lights Christmas event at the Zoo
Supplies for Wild Lights Christmas event at the Zoo
Christmas Decor for Miller Park Zoo

Supplies for Zoo Special Event

Supplies for Zoo Special Event

Supplies for Zoo Special Event

Lights for Wild Lights at the Miller Park Zoo
Supplies for Animals at Miller Park Zoo

Crickets and Mealworms for Miller Park Zoo

Food for Animals at Miller Park Zoo

Food for the Animals at the Zoo

Crickets for the Zoo

Food for animals at the Zoo

Food for the Animals

Crickets and Mealworms for the Animals at the Zoo
Food for the Animals at the Zoo

Food for the Animals at the Miller Park Zoo

Pet Bowls for the Miller Park Zoo

Crickets and Fruit Flies for Animals at the Zoo

Food for the Animals at Miller Park Zoo

Food for the Animals at Miller Park Zoo

Items for Miller Park Zoo Gift Shop for resale
Items for the Gift Shop at the Zoo for resale

Fruit Flies Media

Light bulbs for the Zoo

Mounting Strips for Miller Park Zoo

Blinds for the Miller Park Zoo
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Z0O0 Other Supplies

Z0O0 Other Supplies

Z0O0 Other Supplies

Z0O0 Other Supplies

Z0O0 Other Supplies

Z0OO0 Other Supplies

Z0O0 Professional Develop
Z0O0 Professional Develop
Z0O0 Professional Develop
Z0O0 Professional Develop
Z0O Repr/Mtnc Building
ZOO Repr/Mtnc Building
Z0O Repr/Mtnc Building
ZOO0 Repr/Mtnc Building
Z0O0 Uniform Supp & Maint
ZOO0 Veterinarian Services
Z00 Veterinarian Services
ZOO0 Veterinarian Services
Z0O0 Zoo Supplies

Wendell Niepagen
Wm Supercenter
Menards Nrl

The Home Depot
Mission Mart

G And M Variety Inc
Petro Mart

Aza

American Air
Clayton Plaza Hotel
Kirby Risk Electrical
Lowes

Menards Nrl

Kirby Risk Electrical
Engraving Express
Veterinary Specialty
Amazon Mktplace
Amazon Mktplace
Amazon Mktplace

S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S

$

45.03
5.30
20.40
107.81
12.99
35.96
18.98
275.00
480.20
382.35
171.60
51.58
189.98
160.00
17.00
673.07
35.38
92.59
30.43

Supplies for Ed Classes

Supplies for Junior Zookeepers

Supplies for Miller Park Education Programs
Supplies for Miller Park Education Programs
Supplies for Miller Park Education Programs
Supplies for Education Programs

Fuel during travel

Conference Registration for AZA

AZA Conference

AZQ Conference

Parts for Miller Park Zoo

Zoo Waterfall repairs

Zoo Waterfall repairs

Zoo Waterfall repairs

Name Tag for the Zoo

Food for the Animals at Miller Park Zoo
Lamps for Miller Park Zoo

Supplies for Miller Park Zoo

Supplies for Zoo Animals

Total $ 111,137.96
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Electronic Transfers

Date Name Amount Description Fund
11/22/2015 Commerce 46,806.86 Lease payment General
11/22/2015 Commerce 289,900.82 Lease payment General/Water/Solid Waste/Coliseum
11/24/2015 Commerce 25,839.17 Lease payment General/Sewer/Storm Water/ Golf
11/24/2015 US Bank 4,870,925.27 Bond and interest payments Debt Service/Water/Sewer
11/25/2015 IDES 8,533.50 Unemployment General/ Solid Waste
11/30/2015 Commerce 76,864.75 Lease payment General/Solid Waste/Golf
11/30/2015 Commerce 4,397.43 Bank fees Water
11/30/2015 City of Bloomington 1,055.65 Utility bill Library
11/30/2015 Eide Bailly 15,577.48 Flex spending - employee share General
11/30/2015 Chase 156.23 Bank fees General
11/30/2015 Sage 22191 Credit card fees Library

Casualty and workers' compenstion

11/30/2015 Alternative Service Concepts - JP Morgan 186,904.64 funding Casualty Insurance

The above information is based on information available at the time the report was prepared. Additional electronic transfers may be identified as part of the

5,527,183.71

monthly bank reconciliation process or other internal reviews and will be added to future reports when they are identified.
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